Fresno Chaffee Zoo » 894 West Belmont Avenue ¢ Fresno, California 93728

Phone (559) 498-5910 ¢ Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z. Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2015-16C

Claim Submission Date: 11/19/2015

Request Detalls
Invoice Date or Project Budget line item General Ledger Amount Requested
Date Range (if Account No, and
multiple invoices) Description
10/01-10/31/2015 | Africa Construction 1-1602-00 5/ 1% 24,331.84
10/01-10/31/2015 | Africa Retention 1-1602-00 b 00
Wire Fee $ 10.00
Subtotal $ 24,341.84
Less Bank Fees $ (10,00)
TOTAL AMOUNT
REQUESTED $ 24,331.84 ¥

Page 2



jeblanks
Text Box
5/


2015-01C
2015-02C
2015-03C
2015-04C
2015-05C
2015-06C
201507C
2015-08C
2015-09C
2015-10C
2015-11C
201512C
2015-13C
2015-14C
2015-15C
2015-16C

Total

2015 Budget

Animal Transportation
Increase to Budget
Carryover from prior yr
SpentYTD

Funds remaining

08/15/14

Utility Architecturat
Improvements Water Play Area
$2,853.11
$70,022.09
$61,192.26
$54,087.04
$67,138.92
$255,293.42 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0,00
$310,142.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
55.203.42 $0.00
$54,848.58 $0.00

Architectural
Services-Africa

$138,657.08

$91,270.87

$74,781.46
$22,359,03
$46,776.22

$373,844.66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$630,570.04

3373.844,66
$256,725.38

Measure Z Capital

Cctober

Construction
Africa
$2,109,152.28}
$2,538,830.93
$2,280,958.74
$160,270.47:
$2,931,054.77:
$602,832.32:
$1,973,248.72
$1,819,176.66

Architectural

$1.477.457.71
$503,716.12
$835,390.90
$332,287.74
$1.419,271.97
$510,167.12
$24,331.84
$19,518,888.29! $0.001
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$20,516,835.61 $44,000.00
$19.518,888.20 $0.00
$967,947.32 $44,000,00

Service-Tiger |

2045

Capital
Projects

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$214,837.00

$0.00
$214,837.00

-5253,398,79 - .-

Animal
AcqfTrans

$126,538.21

$126,538.21

$23,000.00
$142,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$126,538.21
$38,481.7¢

Wire Fees
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$0.00

Less wire fees:

Total

$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

160.00

$0.0 $90.00

-~

$160.00¢

Adjustment

Claim Total
$2,109,172.28
$2,538,840,93
$2,280,958.74
$301,790.66
$2,931,084.77
$764,135.28
$1,873,958.72
$1,819,186.66
$1,477 467.71
$639,695.84
$911,846.97
$446,212.88
$126,548.21
$1,419,281.87
$510,207.12
$24,341.84

$20,274,724.58

-$160.00

$20,274,554.58

$23,250.00
$142,000.00
$310,142.00
$21,406,342.65
$20,274,724 58
$1,607,010.07




072514

Requested

2013 Reptile Plaza

2014 Exploration Station
Tropical Treasuros

Animal Acquisition
2015 and Transportation
addition @ 09/30M5

$50,000

$100,000
$64,937

$23,000
$142,000

Measure Z Capital

October

2015

2013

$0.00

2014 2015
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$126,538.21

Funds remaining

Capital Projects
Funds

$50,000,00

$100,000.00
$64,937.00

$23,000.00
$15,461.79

$253,398.79

expires

06/30/15

06/30/17
06/30/17




11/19/15 03:03:24 PM

Date

Trans.

Journal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

November 19, 15

Page 1

Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
1-1601-00
Account:  1-1601-00 (Construction in Progress-Architect)
11/01/13 Account Beginning Balance $5.443,023.01
11/04/15 10206-116 Accounts Payable Alan Mok Engincering-Africa ~ Giraffe Feedi $2,425.00 Africa Exhibit
11/04/15 10206-122 Accounts Payabie JRForrest & Associates-Africa $7.395.00 Africa Exhibit
11/08/15 1021442 Accounts Payable Mike Elrod-Africa $203.25 Africa Exhibit
11/09/15 10214-1 Accounts Payable Mike Elrod-Permit-Pond $108.00 Africa Exhibit
11/18/13 10221446 Accounts Payable Fresno Reprographics, Inc.~Aftica - Harris rew $17.21 Africa Exhibit
11/19/15 10221695 Accounts Payabie Soltek Pacific Construction Co-Construction M $14.800.00 Africa Exhibit
Account Subtotals $24948.46 $0.00
11719113 Account Net Change $24,948.46
11/19/15 Account Ending Balance §5,467.971.47
1-1602-00
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)
11/01/15 Account Beginning Balance $49.389.276.23
{1/01/13 10192-437 Accounts Payable Medco Supply Company-Africa -First Aids $224.79 Adrica Exhibit
11/04/15 10206-138 Accounts Payable Belson Cutdoors, inc.-Africa - Cement Trash $7.983.20 Africa Exhibit
11/04/15 10206-142 Accounts Payable Fresno Industrial Lamp-Africa - Bam $1.454.54 Africa Exhibit
11/04/15 10206146 Accounts Payable Fresno Plumbing & Heating, In¢-Africa ~ Rhir $2.605.00 Africa Exhibit
11/04/15 10206-150 Accounts Payable Fresne Plumbing & Heating, Inc-Africa - Sava $13.264.00 Africa Exhibit
11/05115 [0206-350 Accounts Payable Kencove Farm Fence Supplies, I-Africa $166.90 Africa Exhibit
11/09/15 [0214-112 Accounts Payable BMY Construction Group. Inc.-Ponds $22.650.08 Africa Exhibit
11/10/13 [0214-208 Accounts Payable Hamis Construction Co., Inc.-Africa App #21 § $484,687.26 Africa Exhibit
11/10/15 10214-210 Accounts Payablc United Sccurity Bank-Africa 2015-21{R Septe $25.509.86 Africa Exhibit
1171215 10215-66 Accounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa $2,641.23 Alfrica Exhibit
11/12/15 1021568 Accounts Payable Warehouse Systems-Africa $508.66 Africa Exhibit
11713415 10221-187 Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-supplies - Africa 361.64 Africa Exhibit
11/15/15 10221-226 Accounts Payable J - LT. Qutsource-Fiber Tracing $15.573.51 Africa Exhibit
11/15/15 10221230 Accounts Payable J - L.T. Qutsource-Africa set up $11.973.31 Africa Exhibit
11/15/15 10221-272 Accounts Payable Valley Fence Company-Africa $3,213.00 Africa Exhibit
11/15/15 10221-317 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-MeMaster Shipping $126.55 Africa Exhibit
11/15/15 10221-319 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-MeMaster Carr $86.39 Africa Exhibit
11/15/15 10221-321 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-McMaster Carr $152.53 Africa Exhibit
11/18/15 10221448 Agcounts Payable Sierrz Lock & Glass-Africa $181.14 Africa Exhibit
11/18/15 10221-501 Accounts Payabice Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Landscape - Aftica $29.086.72 Africa Exhibit
11/18/15 10221-303 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Landscape - Africa $31.824.44 Africa Exhibit
11/19/15 10221-708 Accounts Payable Harris Construction Co., Inc.-Africa App #22 ( . 7] 133184 @ 2/ Africa Exhibit
Account Subtoials $678,306,39 $0.00
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1111815 3:03:24PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report
November 19, 15

Page 2

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc,

Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)

11/19/15 Account Net Change $678.306.39

11/19/13 Account Ending Balance $50,067,582.62

1-1603-17

Account:  1-1603-17 (Utilities - Capital Utilitics)

11/01/15 Account Beginning Balance $260.333.96

11/18/15 10221430 Accounts Payable ModSpace-Modular Space Rental $358.27 Capital Utilities
Account Subtotals $358.27 £0.00

11/19/15 Account Net Change $338.27

11/19/15 Account Ending Balance $260.692.23

11/01/15 Grand Total Beginning Balance $55,092.633.20

11/19/15 Grand Total Net Change $703.613.12

11/19/15 Grand Total Ending Balance $55.796246.32

24 331. 3%




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
Payment Application #22 for the Africa Savannah Project

To: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corp.
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno Ca 93728

From: Harris Construction Co., Inc.
5286 E. Home Avenue
Fresno Ca 93727
Period: Qctober 1, 2015 October 31, 2015

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with attached Detailed Billing Report,

Original Contract Amount $44,263,000.00

Approved Change Orders $2,608,266.00

Cantract Sum To Date $46,871,266.00

Total Completed and Stored To Date $46,210,608.30

Total Retention Deposited to Escrow $2,140,182.97

Total Earned To Date Less Retention $44,070,425.33

Previous Applications $44,046,093.49 Agreed to claim 15C
Current Payment Due $24,331.84 5/

Balance to Finish $2,800,840.67

Harris Construction, Inc. certifies that to the best of the their knowledge, information and belief the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates
for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown

herein is now due.

Date: ”- (fsvf§

Contractor:

By: /a) o
y;
OWNER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In acebrdance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
application, the Architect, Owner, Project Manager and Inspector of Record certify that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Wark has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is
in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the payment due.

/5’74«7//8,4% 11/17/15

Architect Date
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: FRESNOQ'S CITAFFEE Z0OO CORP, PROJECT: UTILITIES PROJECT APPLICATEION NO: 22 Distribution to:
894 WEST BELMONT AVENUE FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO ’ OWNER
FRESNO, CA 93728 INVOICE NO. 13 ARCHITECT
PERICD TO: 10/01/15- CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR.: ARCHITECT: THE PORTICO GROUY 10/31/2015
HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1500 4TH AVE-3RD FLOOR PURCHASE ORDER
5286 E, HOME AVENUE SEATTLE, WA 58101-1670 PROJECT NO. 1254
FRESNO CA 93727
CONTRACT DATE: 04/30/13

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection vrith the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

fa. PURCHASE ORDER
Ib. CONTINGENCY

le. LEASE

1d. CHANGE CRDERS

$

44,263,000.00

0.00
0.00

2,608,266.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contraetor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this
Application for Payinent has been completed in accordance with the Contraet Documents, that alf amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for paymenis were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current
payment shown herein is now due. CONTRACTOR: HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC,

By: £ Date: 11/05/15

Azron Mrs” v

3, CONTRACT SUM TOQ DATE {Line 1+ 2} $ 46,871,266.00 State of: Califormia Counly of! Fresno s,
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $  46,210,60830
DATE {Column G on G703) !A notary public or other officer comnpleting this certificate verifics only the identity of The individual who signed the document to which this ,
5. RETAINAGE: certificaie is attached, and nof the fmthfullness, accuracy, or validity of that docinnents
a 0 % of Completed Work $ 2,140,182 97 ok
(ColumnP +EonG703) On this . £ I day of AD Vet”}b . in the year 2015 before me personally appeared Aaron Merlo proved to me on
e—— /“ of Stored Material $ the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s} whose name{¥) isfapé subscribed to the within instriment and acknowledged
{Column F on G703) .. . R ) . ,
Total Retainage {Lines 5a + 5b or to me that he/sheexecuted the same in h[s/t}e(authonzed capacity and that by hls/h,ef’sngnaturc}l?j on the instrument the pcrson(ﬁﬁ,
Total in Column T of G703} $ 2,140,182.97 or the entity upon behalf of which the pcrson;s)/aclcd, exccuted the instrument. e o e
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 44,070,425.33 WETNESS 1y hand and official seal. J P DIANA M. IAMORA
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) Py B COMM. #21 0400?
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR ! W ‘ iy Notary Public - California
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $  44.046,093.49 (,W% - &z Fresno Counly
Stgnature _{ ; ) 4 XDITES . __ 20‘
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 24,331.84 l Notay Public, State nl‘Ca}zl‘mmsnk_w/‘f
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE k] 2,800,840.67
(Line 3 less Linc 6) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the
Owmer that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has prepressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Docuiments, and the Confractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... 5
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved {dttach explanation if amount certified differs fiom the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Coxtinuation Sheef
in previous months by Owner 2,679,553.00 (96,960.00) that are changed fo conform with the amount certified.}
ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month 25,679.00 -
Dy Date;
TOTALS 2,705,232.00 {56,966.00)
This Certilicate is not nepotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor naned herein, Issuance, payment and
NET CHANGES by Change Order 2,608,266.00 - acceptance of paymesnt are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
Amount $ Date

Inspector of Record

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION * AlA, - 1992
Users may obtain validation of this document hy requesting a completed AIA Pocument D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE DF ARGHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5202




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
| e : ‘ 5286 E. HONE AVENUE
COMSTRUCTION CO., IHC. ’ FRESNO CA 93727

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOC CORPORATION
894 W. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO, CA. 93728

CERTIFICATE FOR RETENTION PAYNIENT
CERTIFICATE NO. 22
AFRICA EXHIBIT CHAFFEE ZO0 JOB NO. 1254
DATE: Nov. 5,2015

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT ........eioitiiiairessiesee e seeeenieesstaiiasnsinssesseans e $ 44,263,000.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS. ........0ovtitiateerte i tenieeiessinitsinas i annees 2,608,266.00

CONTRACT SUMTO DATE............ e e e e $ 46,871,266.00

AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR TO DATE......cccovieieiiniiienrens oo, $  46,210,608.30

RETENTION . ... o0 voviteeee oo et veie sttt eveee s st sin e $  2,140,182.97

LESS PREVIOUS RETENTION CERTIFICATES . ...co.vviiiicairinann, $  2,140,669.32

AMOUNT OF THIS CERTIFICATE. .veveeerrreerriennneeneasas B (486.35)] No retention to send this claim

Payments to be made to United Security Bank Escrow Account #1413724
2151 West Shaw Avenue, Fresno CA 93711 Attn: Paul Thaxter

BANK INFORMATION: UNITED SECURITY BANK
2151 WEST SHAW AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93711
ACCOUNT #1413724
ATTN: PAUL THAXTER



jeblanks
Text Box
No retention to send this claim


<
HAIRIS

CONSTRUCTION CO. INC,

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
TO: FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZO0O CORPORATION DATE: 11/5/2015
894 WEST BELMONT AVENUE PROJECT: AFRICA EXHIBIT
FRESNO CA 93728 FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0OQ
JOB #1254
ATTENTION OF:  ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
SUBJECT: PROGRESS BILLING
PLEASE FIND HEREWITH VIA'  DOCUMENT ACTION
] FIRST CLASS MAIL | |PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS X | FOR APPROVAL
| UNITED PARCEL SERVICE | __|SHOP DRAWINGS | FOR CORRECTION & RESUBMITTAL
| FEDERAL EXPRESS | __|PRODUCT INFORMATICN | |APPROVED
| ] ONTRAC L |SAMPLES - APPROVED AS NOTED
X_|HAND DELIVERED | |SUBMITTAL | |[FORYOUR USE
| WILL CALL | |CHANGE ORDER | |ASREQUESTED
| ] ONSITE X |PROGRESS BILLING || FORWARD FOR PAYMENT
| |FAX | __IBILLING X ] FOR PAYMENT
DESCRIPTION
2 ORIGINAL APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATION FOR WORK PERFORMED
THROUGH OCTORER 2015
COMMENTS:
ce: file
By: Aaron Merlo

Staff Accountant




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22—-

FRESNC CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 05NOV15 SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
peras {(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NGO, 1
COoST BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
ACCQUNT AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIQD TQ DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
RCELEC N - A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY o T o o
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 3709818.00 3385425.00 0.00 33B85425.00 91.3 324393.00 169271.25
CHANGE ORDERS -60825.00 12543.00 1324.00 13867.00 -2z2.8 ~74692.00 623.35
—-;;48993.00 __3397968.00 1324.00 ;;599292.00 93.2 249701.00 169964.60
ATHRUZ - A THRU Z CONSULTING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 29776£3.00 2B76718.30 0.00 2876718.30 96.6 100924.70 143635.92
CHANGE ORDERS 1732c.00 64179.00 0.00 64179.00 370.3 -46849.00 3208.95
29945973.00 -_2940897.30 0.00 2940897.30 98.2 54075.70 147044.87
BEDROCK — BEDROCK
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 7600.00 7600.00 0.00 7600.00 100.9 0.00 380.00
CHANGE ORDERS 875.00 875.00 0.00 875.00 100.0Q 0.00 £3.75
847;?55 8475.040 055 8475.00 100.0Q ) 0.00 o 423.75
BTMAN - B.T. MANCINI
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 53229.00 53229.00 0.00 532292.00 100.0 0.00 2661.45
CHARNGE CRDERS -1423.00 -1423.00 0.00 -1423.00 100.0 0.00 -71.15
51806?55 5180;1-—0-6 0.0E 51806?55 —_100.0 0.00 T 2590.30
CENCAL ~ CENCAL DEMOLITION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 211250.00 211250.00 g.00 211250.00 100.0 g.00 10562.50
CHANGE ORDERS 100636.00 958072.00 1564.00 100636.00 100.0 0.00 5031.80
__m311886.00 ) 310322.00 1564.00 1( 311886?55 100.0 0.0a l5594?;5
CHILDS — CHILDS & CO.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 201265.00 201265.00 0.00 201285.00 100.0 g0.00 100€63.25
CHANGE ORDERS 24227.00 24227.00 0.00 24227.00 100.0 0.00 1211.35
___225492,00 ) 225492.00 0.00 225492?55 —_lOD ¢l 0.00 -——_11274?25
COLLINS - COLLINS ELECTRIC
CRIGINAL CONTRACT 160346.00 160346.00 0-09 160346.00 100.0 0.00 8017.3¢C
CHANGE OQRDERS 2289.00 2269.00 0.09 22869.00 10¢C.0 0.00 113.45
lEZGl;jE-O- 162615.00 0-02 16261:')?55 —-_100.0 0.c0 8130-.-;;
CORNELL — CORNELL IRON WQRKS
CHANGE ORDERS 5180.00 £180.00 0.00 6180.00 100.0 0.00 308.00
N 6180.00 6180.00 0.00 6180-.-55 100.0 0.-00 o 308.00
COST - COST OF WISCONSIN
CORIGINAL CONTRACT 5980888.00 5914713.00 0.00 5914713.00 98.7 76275.00 295735.65
CHANGE ORDERS 274538.00 265678.00 8BE0.0O0 274538.00 100.0Q 0.00 13726.90
__;265526.00 6180391.00 8BE0.00 4 6189251.00 98.8 ) 76275.00 309462.55
CTu =~ CTU
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 513165.00 513165.00 0.00 3131€5.00 100.0 0.00 25658.25
CHANGE ORDERS -4727.00 -4727.00 0.00 -4727.00 100.0 0.00 ~236.35
—"50843;55 50843;?55 O.Ua 508438.5.0- —_EEE-E ) 0.00 25’:21.;5
DINUBA — DINUBA HOUSE MOVERS
CHANGE ORDERS 49700.00 48700.00 0.00 43700.00 100.0 0.00 0.00
QB?OUTEB 49705?65 0.00 49700.05 100.0 N 0.00 ) 0.05




HARRTS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO, 22-- FRESNC CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 05N0OV15 SUMMRRY BY COST ACCOUNT AFRICA EXHIEBIT INCR 2 & 2
0p:e8 (BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) BAGE NO. 2
COST BUDGET PREVIQUS ERRNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G IO
ACCOUNT AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TC DATE CMP CCMPLETE RETENTION
DORFM - DORMETER MARSONRY o
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 748600.00 748600.00 0.00 748600.00 100.0 0.00 37£30.00
CHANGE ORDERS 234500.00 234500.00 2.00 234500.00 100.0 0.00 11725.00
983100?85 9§3100.00 OEE 983100.00 100.0 0.00 49155.00
EARTH - EARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS
ORIGINAL COXTRRCT 71441.00 7144].00 0.00 71£41.00 100.0 0.00 3572.03
CHANGE ORDERS 1785.00 1785.00 0.00 1795.00 100.0 0.00 89.75
o 73236.00 ) 73236.00 o 0.0C 73236.00 100.0 o 0.00 3661.80
ELITE - ELITE LANDSCRAPING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1633438.00 1€32188.00 1250.00 ~163343B.OD 100.0 0.00 81871.90
CHANGE ORDERS 818826.00 706121.00 19479.00 725600.00 88.%6 93226.00 3€280.00
__;452264.09 2338309.00 20729.00{2359038.00 96.2 ____93226.00 11795;T;E
EXTREME — EXTREME INDUSTRIAIL COATINGS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT B98006.0C 8980C.00 0.00 89300.00 100.0 0.00 4450.00
CHANGE ORDERS —-3565.00 -%613.00 4725.00 -4888.00 137.1 1323.00 -244.40
5880.00 ¢.00 5880.00 5880.00 100.0 0.00 254.00
o 92115—:55 ) 80187.00 10605.00 ;’- 90792.00 98.6 1323.00 4539.60
FELUMBE - FRESNOC FLUMBING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT . 997242.00 597242.00 0.00 997242.00 100.0 0.00 49862.10
CHANGE ORDERS 74608.00 £§7226.0Q0 7382.00 748605.00 100.0 0.00 3730.40
1071850.00 1064468.00 “"'.' 7382.00 ‘(1071855-..55 100.0 o 055 Ww__;;;;£7;5
GOLDEN ~ GOLDEN STATE STEEL
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1022875.00 1022875,00 0.00 1022875.00 1600.0 0.00 51143.75
CHRANGE ORDERS 20807.00 22200.00 0.00 22200.00 106.2 ~1293.00 1110.00
__£043782.UD ) 1045075, 00 0.00 ——104507;t55 100.1 “1293.55 ““;;;g;;;
GRAHAM - GRAHAZM PREWETT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 22B8000.0C 2288000, 00 0.00 ZZBEOOU.DAO 100.¢C 0.00 114400.00
CHANGE ORDERS -35233.00 —-35233.00 0.00 ~35233.00 100.0 0.0c -1761.65
—_;25276'1?55 2252767.00 055 2252767.00 100.¢C 0.05 112638.35
HANKIN - HANKIN SPECTALTY ELEVATORS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 28200.00 28200.00 0.0c 28200.0C 100.0 g.00 141G,00
CHANGE ORDERS 562.00 562.00 0.00 562,00 100.0 0.00 2§5.10
o 23762?65 28762.00 0.0E 2B762.00 10C.0 0.05 1438.;5
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION C2., INC.
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 3357245.00 3323876.51 33572.49 3357249.00 100.0 0.G0 .00
DIRECT WORK 6728821.00 6723565.00 4856.00 £728421.00 100.0 400.00 336421.05
CHANGE ORDERS 752366.00 B17474.00 -32746.00 784728.00 104.3 -32362.00 39236.40
-5122.00 0.00 -5122.00 -5122.00 100.0 0.00 -256.10
nzag;;;I;_aa —IEEEZE;EI 560.49(L0865275.0D __EEBA; —31562.00 375401.35
HRYDON — HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 5776854.00 977854.00 0.00 877854.00 100.0 0.00 £8892.7C

CHANGE ORDERS 33013%.00 33013%.00 0,00 33013%.00 100.0 0.00 16506.58




HRRRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- TRESNO CHAFFTEE ZOOQ

REPORT DATE 0OSNOV13 SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
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COST BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
ACCOUNT IAMOUNT ERBNINGS THIS PERICD TC DATE CMP CCHMPLETE RETENTION
HAYDON — HAYDON CONSTRUCTION o
——13(}7993.00 1307993.00 OBS 1307883.00 100.0 o 0.00 65389.65
HCONTIN - HBRRIS CONTINGENCY
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 30368B.00 123678.00 1605.00 125283.00 41.3 178405.00 264,15
CHRBNGE ORDERS -125283.00 -123478.00 ~1605.00 ~125283.00 100.0 0.00 ~5264.15
- 178405.00 0.00 O.DOJ'— 0.00 0.1 178405.00 0.00
HREBRR ~— HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC,
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 878229.00 878229.00 0.00 B78229.00 100.0 0.00 43811.45
CHANGE ORDERS 71307.00 71307.00 0.00 71307.00 1090.0 .00 3565.35
N 948536.00 249536.00 0.00 94953;:..-55 100.0 0.00 B 474£76.80
IBA ~ INGLES-BRAUN & ASSOCIATES
CRIGINAL CONTRACT 126350.00 126350.0Q0 0.00 128350.00 100.0 0.00 6317.5Q
CHANGE ORDERS 5897.00 5897.00 0.00 5897.00 100.0 0.00 29£.85
N 132247.00 132247.00 0.00 132247.00 100.0 0.00 6612.35
JASEND - J.A. SBNDERS CONSTRUCTION
CHENGE ORDERS 48410.00 £8410.00 0.00 48410.00 100.0 0.00 2420.50
48419.00 £8410.00 0.00¢ 48415?55 100.0 0.00 2420.350
JERICO - JERICO FIRE PROTECTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 98500.040 82900.0Q0 0.00 92800.00 100.0 0.00 4995.00
CHBNGE ORDERS 31087.0Q0 30402.00 685.00 31087.00 100.0 0.00C 1554.35
130987.00 130302.00 685.00 f 1309887.00 100.0 0.00 ) £549.35
JORGEN - JORGEXSEN CO.
CORIGINAL CONTRACT 1004.00 10¢4.00 0.00 1004.00 100.0 0.00 50.20
CHANGE ORDERS 220.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 100.0 0.00 11.00
1224.05 1224.00 OMSE 1224.00 100.0 0.0C 61.20
KARSYN - KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1211850.00 1211850.00 0.00 1211850.00 100.0 0.0C 60592.50
CHANGE ORDERS $8807.00 98807.00 0.00 5ge07.00 100.0 0.0C 4549.35
1310657.00 1310657.C0 0.00 1310857.00 100.0 .00 65532.85
KROEKER — KROEKER, IXC.
CHANGE ORDERS 2515.00 2515.C0 0.00 2515.00 100.0 .00 125.75
B 2515.00 2515.00 0.00 251;‘:55 lOO.B 0.00 N 125.75
LANDSC — LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE)
CORIGINAL CONTRACT 225310.00 225310.00 0.00 225310.00 100.0 0.00 11285.50
ALLOWANCE FOR LANDSCRPING 141252.00 141252.00 .00 141252.00 100.0 0.00 7062.60
CHANGE ORDERS ~366562.00 -366562.00 .00 ~3686562.00 100.0 0.00 -18328.10
- 0.00 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.co 0.0 0.00 ) 0-00
MDBARN - MD BARN MASTER
CRIGINWAL CONTRRECT 1150893.00 1150893.00 0.00 1150883.00 100.0 0.00 57544 .65
CHARNGE OQRDERS 18446.00 18446.00 0.00 1e44¢.00 100.0 0.00 922._30
1169339.00 1169339.00 DEB 1169335.00 100.0 0.00 58466?;;




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REFORT DATE Q5SNOVLED

—--FROGRESS BILLING NO. 22—

FRESNOC CHAFFEE Z0O

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT ARFRICL EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
pesas (BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15} PAGE NO. 4
COST BUDGET PREVIOQOUS BEARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ACCOUNT AMOUNT EARNTINGS THIS FERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTIONW
MELSON - NELSON'S PAINTING T T e e )
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 173000.00 170003.50 446.50 170450.C0 88.5 2550.00 8522.50
CHANGE ORDERS 11607.0C 11607.00 0.00 11607.00 100-¢ 0.02 580.35
184607.00 181610.;5 44g—;5¢( 182057.05 88.6 o 2556t55 9102.85
SACTO — SACRAMENTC INSULATICH
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 87245.400 87245.00 0.00 87245.00 100.0 0.00 4362.25
CHANGE ORDERS 4434,00 4432.00 0.00 4434.00 10C.0 0.00 221.70
81675.00 91€78.00 5_55 21679.00 1Q00.0 0.00 4583.95
SAFRRI — SAFARI THATCH
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 47305.00 473205.00 0.00 47305.00 10C.0 0.00 2365.25
CHBNGE ORDERS 24494.00 24424£.00 0.00 24494.00 10C.0 0.00 1224.70
71799.00 71798.00 0.00 717992.00 100.0 0.00 3389.95
SANJOAQ ~ SAW JORQUIN GLASS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 767121.00 767121.0C 0.00 767121.00C 10C.0 0.00 38356.05
CHANGE ORDERS -15286.00 ~152B6.00 0.00 ~15286.0Q¢C 10C.0 0.00 -764.30C
751835.00 751835.00 0.00 751835.00 1Q00.0 0.00 37591.75
SHELCO — SHELCO INDUSTRIES
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 3155%.00 2716€.50 4382.50 31558.00 100.0 0.00 1577.95
CHBNGE ORDERS -1057.00 -1037.00 0.co -1057.00 100.0 0.00 -52.85
30502.00 2610%.50 N 4252.50 J 30502.00 100.0 0.00 1525.10
SIGNS — 8IGNS OF SUCCESS
CHBNGE ORDERS 3458.00 3439.00 0.00 2458.00 100.0 G.C0o 172.83
3459.00 3459.00 0.00 3459.00 100.0 6.00 172.85
SMITH — THE SMITH COMPANY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 17236.400 17236.00 0.00 17236,00 100.0 ¢.co 861,80
CHANGE ORDERS -11957.00 -11987.00 g.co -11997.00 100.0 0.¢0 ~585,85
52392.00 523%.00 0.00 52358.00 100.6 C.G0 261.85
STRATEG — STRATEGIC MECHANICATL
CRIGINAL CONTRACT 3515450.00 3510816.80 4633.20 351545C.00 100.0 0.00 175772.50
CHRBNGE ORDERS 231015.00 231507.00 -482.00 231015.00 100.0 0.00 11550.75
B 374€6465.00 3742323.80 4141.20‘( 3746465.00 100.0 o 0.00 187323.25
TIDRICK — TIDRICK TILE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 25344.00 25344 .00 Q.00 25344.00 100.0 0.00 1267.20
CHBNGE ORDERS 37029.090 36991.20 37.80 37029.00 100.0 0.00 1831.45
682373.00 €2335.20 37.80 J 62373.00 100.0 0.00 311;?;;
MR — TMR EXECUTIVE INTERIORS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 251320.00 251320.00 0.00 251320.00 100.0 0.00 12566.00
CHRNGE ORDERS 29259.00 29250.00 0.00 29250.00 100.0 0.00 1462.50
N 280570.00 2B0570.00 OSE 280575?55 ) 100.0 0.05 N 14028?;5
VALLEY - VALLEY EXCRVATION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1853600.00 1883600.00 g.00 1883600.00 99.5 10000.C0 34180.00
CHANGE ORDERS -17773.00 —-46130.0C 0.00 ~46130.00 259.¢6 28357.00 ~2306.50

3
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COST BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ACCOUNT AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
VALLEY - VALLEY EXCAVATION ) o ) )
1875827.00 ——1537470?65 0.00C 1837470.00 98.0 B 38357.00 91B73.50
VFENCE - VALLEY FENCE COMBANY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1473220.00 1473220.00 0.00 1£473220.00 100.0 0.00 73661.00
CHANGE ORDERS -114326.0C0 -66764.00 ~47562.00 -114326.00 100.0 0.00 -5716.30
1358824.00 __1206456.00 N ~47562.00 o 1359894.00 ";55—5 - 0.00 £€7544.70
WBSALEH - WM B SALEH CO.
CHANGE ORDERS 12274.00 12274.00 0.00 12274.0Q0 100.0 0.00 613.70
12274.00 12274.55 0.00 12274.00 -_Iaa—a N _5_55 613.70
WEUILD - WESTERN BUILDING MATERIALS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 73300.00 65944, 00 7356.00 73300.00 100.0 0.00 3665.00
CHANGE ORDERS ~3448.00 -6772.00 3324.00 —3448.0Q0 100.0 0.00 -172.40
69852.05 59172.00 10680.00 ;( 69852.00 100.0 - 5_55 3492.65
WIRELES ~ WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
CHANGE ORDERS 29304.00 29304.00 0.00 29304.00 100.0 0.00 1465.20
29304.05 29304?55 -"D-_EE 29304.00 __;55_5 - 0.00 1465.20
46B71266.00 461B6762.81 236845.48% 46210608.30 98.¢6 660657.70 2140182.97

i



HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE O5NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REFPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING FERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 1
ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
o DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THI$ PERIOD TO DATE CMF COMFLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1210 MISC ELECTRICAL (A/C ELEC) 159860.00 135881.00 0.00 135881.00 5.0 2397%.00 6734.05
GC-1215 ELECTRICAL TNCR 3 SUBCONTRACTOR 23958.00 23958.00 0.00 23958.00  100.0 0.00 1197.90
BOND
6C-1220 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (ALL AREAS) 18000.00 8100.00 0.00 8100.00 45.0 3900.,00 405,00
GC-1230 DATA / COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM (ALL 157000.00 125600.00 0.00 125600.00 80.0 31400.00 6280.00
AREAS)
EW-1320 REM'G SITE U/G ELECTRICAL (INCR 716272.00 644647.00 0.00 644647,00 90.0 71827.00 32232.35
3)
PD~1030 U/G ELECTRICAL {PERE DRIVE W} 25850.00 25B850.00 0.00 25B50.00  100.0 0.00 1292.50
01-1620 DEEP U/G BELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 30691.00 30591.00 0.00 30591.06  100.0 0.00 1529.55
01-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00  100.0 0.00 1250.00
01-1460 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 1) 62250.00 46688.00 0.00 46686.00 75.0 15562.00 2334 .40
01-1500 SET PANELBOARDS/SWITCHBOARDS 17809.00 16118.00 0.00 16118.00 30.0 17591.00 805.9C
{BLDG 1)
01-1510 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 11102.00 8327.00 0.00 8327.00 75.0 2775.00 416.35
(BLDG 1)
01-1530 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 1) 10122.00 6579.00 0.00 §579.00 65.0 3543,00 328.95
01~1540 SET/HOOKUP TRANSFORMER {BLDG 1) 1231.00 1046.09 0.00 1046.00 85.0 185.00 52.30
01-1630 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 1) 21345.00 3605.00 0.00 9605.00 45.0 11740.00 580,25
01~1640 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 1231.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1231.00 0.00
01-1680 FINTSH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1} 4752.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4752.00 0.00
01~181¢ ELEC HOOKUPS @ ROOF-MT EQET (BLDG 4285.00 3214.00 0.600 3214.00 75.0 1071.00 160.70
1)
02-1040 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 2} 8800.00 8800.00 0.00 8800.00  100.0 0.00 440.00
02-1150 R.T, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 2) 7500.00 7500.00 0.00 7500.00  100.0 0.00 375.00
02-1170 SET EANELBOARDS (BLDG 2) 342,00 342.00 0.00 342.00  100.0 0.00 17.10
02-1180 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1201.60 1201.00 C.00 1201.00 100.0 0.00 50.05
(BLDG 2)
02-1200 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 2) 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
02-1210 CEILING FAN (BLDG 2) 653,00 653.00 0.00 653.00 100.0 0.00 32.65
02-1230 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 2} 984.0C 984.00 0.00 984.00  100.0 0.00 45,20
02-1260 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 2) 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433.00 0.00
03-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDE 3) 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12006.00  100.0 0.00 600.00
03-1190 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 3) 8848.00 8648.00 0.00 8648.00  100.0 0.00 442,40
03-1230 SET PANELBORRDS / XFMR (BLDG 3) 1309.00 1309.00 0.00 1309.00  100.0 0.00 65.45
03-1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 893.00 536.00 0.00 536.00 60.0 357.00 26.80
(BLDG 3)
03-1300 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 3) 404.00 404.00 0.00 404.00  10G.0 0.00 20.2¢
03-1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 3) 746.00 748.00 0.00 748.00  100.0 0.08 37.40
03-1520 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 3) 1952.00 1952.00 0.00 1852.00  100.0 0.00 97.60
03-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 3) 433.00 433.00 G.00 433,00  100.0 G.00 21.65
04-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 4! 12673.00 12673.00 0.00 12673.00  1090.0 0.00 533.65
04-1190 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 4) 3871.00 3871.00 0.00 3871.00  100.0 0.00 183.355
04~1240 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 4) 1832.00 1832.00 0.00 1832.00  100.0 0.00 91.60
04-1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 13783.00 11034.00 0.00 11034.00 80.0 2753.00 551.70
(BLDG 4)
04-12%0 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 4) 521.00 521.00 0.00 521.00  100.0 0.00 26.05
04-1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 4) 285.00 285.00 0.00 285.00  100.0 0.60 14.25
04-1520 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 4) 1107.00 1107.00 0.00 1107.00  100.0 0.00 55.35
04-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICRL (ELDG 4) 433,00 £33.00 0.00 433.00  100.0 0.00 21.65
05-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 5} 5407.00 5407.00 0.00 5407.00  100.0 0.00 270.35
05-1240 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 5) 6371.00 6371.00 0.00 6371.00  100.0 0.00 318.55
05-~1270 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 5) 797.00 787.00 0.00 797.00  100.0 0.00 33.85
05-1300 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 604.00 604.00 .00 604.00  100.0 0,00 30.20
(BLDG 5)
05-1340 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDS 5) 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00  100.0 0.00 25.00
05-1470 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 5) 455.00 455.00 0.00 255,00  100.0 0.00 22.75
05-1500 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQET (BLDG 5} 1667.00 1667.00 0.00 1667.00  100.0 0.00 83.35
05~1520 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 5} 433.00 433,00 0.00 433.00  100.0 0.00 21.65
10-1020 DEEF U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 10} 10650.0C 10650.00 0.00 10650.00  100.0 0.00 532,50
10-1100 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 10) 10193.00 10193.00 0.00 10193.00  100.0 0.00 509.65
10-1340 R,I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BSMT) 10237.00 10237.00 0.00 10237.00  100.0 0.00 511.85
10-1360 SET PANELBOBRRDS/XFMR {BSMT) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00  10G.0 0.00 75.00
10-138C PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 705.00 705.00 0.00 705.00  100.0 0.00 35.25
{(BSMT}
10-1400 PULL BRENCH WIRE (BSMT) 569.00 569.00 0.00 569.00  100.0 0.00 28.45
10~1420 HAENG LIGHT FIXTURES (BSMT! 1458.00 1312.00 0.00 1312.00 90.0 145.00 65.60
10-~1440 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BSMT) 1060.00 354.00 0.00 954.00 90.0 106.00 47.70
10~1450 S5YSTEMS DEVICES/TERMINATIONS 832.00 416.00 0.00 416.00 50.0 416.00 20.80
{BSMT)
10~1500 ELECTRICARL HOOKUP HVAC EQET 1823.00 1641.00 0.00 1641.00 90.0 182.00 82.05
(BSMT)
10-~1630 R.I. ELECT CONDUIT {MAIN LVL) 6800.00 6800.00 0.00 £800.00  100.0 0.00 340.00
10-1650 PULL BRANCH WIRE (MAIN LVL} £33.00 433.00 c.o0 433.00  109.0 0.00 21.65
10~1670 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (MAIN LVL) 1800.00 1800.0¢ 0.00 1800.00  100.0 0.00 90.00
10~1700 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433.00 0.00
10)
10~1910 R.I./FINISH ELECTRICAL OUTLETS 869.00 889,00 0.00 885.00  100.0 0.00 44,45
(APPROACH)
11-1080 U/G ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 11) 250,00 250.00 0.00 250,00  100.0 0.00 12.50
11-1110 PULL ELECTRICAL WIRE {BLDG 11} 320.00 320.00 0.00 320.00 100.0 0.00 16.00

11-1120 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 11} 320.00 268.00 C.00 2B8.00 20.0 32.00 14.410
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ACELEC — BA-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY BCTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION BMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TQ DATE cMp COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
12-1030 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 12) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.00  100.0 0.00 525.00
12-1080 U'SLAE ELECTRICAL (BELDG 12) 7876.00 7976.00 0.00 1876.00 100.0 0.00 398.890
12-1280 R,I. BLECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 12) 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00  100.0 0.00 150.00
12-1330 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BELDG 12) 1605.00 1605.00 0.00 1605.00  100.0 0.00 80.25
12-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PLNELS 1683.00 842.00 0.00 842.00 50.0 §41.00 42.10
(BLDG 12}
12-1410 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 12) 697.00 523.00 0.00 523.00 75.0 174.00 28.15
12-1420 ELEC HOOKUBS @ HVAC EQPT (BIDG 401,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 401.00 0.00
12)
12-1430 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BIDG 12) 527.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 557,00 0.00
12-1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 12} 777.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 777.00 0.00
12-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICLL (BLDG 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433.00 0.00
12)
13-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 13) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200-.00  100.0 0.00 60.00
13-1170 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 13) 1200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200.00 0.00
30-1040 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30) ¢700.00 §700.00 0.00 8700.00 100.0 0.00 485.00
30-1110 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 20) 7700.00 7700.00 0.00 7700.00  100.0 0.00 385.00
30-1340 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 30) 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 3000.00  100.C c.00 250.00
30-1410 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 30) 1285.00 1285.00 0.00 1285.00  100.0 0.00 €4.25
30~1440 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 3245.00 3245.00 0.00 3245.00 100.0 0.00 162.25
(BLDG 30)
30-1450 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 30) 1104.00 1104.00 0.00 1104.00  100.0 0.00 55.20
30-1500 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 30) 718.00 718.00 0.00 718.00  100.0 0.00 35.90
30~1510 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 1071.00 1071.00 0.00 1071.00 100.0 C.00 53.55
30)
30-1600 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30) 1032.00 1032.00 0.00 10232.00  100.0 0.00 51.60
30-1620 TNERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433.00 433.00 0.00 433.00  100.0 0.00 21.65
30y
31-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAT (BLDG 31) 29560.00 29560.00 0.00 29560.00  100.0 0.00 1478.00
31-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {(BLDG 31) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.00 100.0 g.0¢C 525.00
31-1360 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 31) 17391.00 17391.00 0.00 17391.00  100.0 0.00 869.55
31-1410 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 31) 3779.00 3779.00 0.00 3779.00  109.0 0.00 185.95
31-1430 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MARKEUP DANELS 5864.00 5864.00 0.00 5864.00  100.0 0.00 293,20
(BLDG 31}
31-1460 PULL BRANCH WIRE {BLDG 31} 5620.00 5620.00 0.00 5620.00 1G0.0 0.00 281.00
31-1510 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2986.00 2988.00 0.900 2988.00  100.0 0.00 145.40
31)
31-1540 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {(BLDG 31) 3305.00 3305.00 0.00 3305.00 100.0 0.00 165.25
31-1640 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31) 1910.00 1910.00 0.00 1910.00  100.0 0.00 95.50
31-1670 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 775.00 775.00 0.00 775.00  100.0 0.00 38.75
31)
32-1020 DEEF U/G ELECTRICAL ({(BLDG 32) 11331.00 11331.00 0.00 11331.00 100.0 0.00 566.55
32-1070 U'SLAE ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32) 7396.00 7396.00 6.00 7396.0C  100.0 0.00 369.80
32-1280 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 32) 5419.00 541%.00 0.00 5419.00 100.0 0.00 270.85
32-1310 SET PANELBCARDS/XFMR (BLDG 32} 1662.00 1662.00 0.09 1662.00 100.0 Q0.00 83.10
32-1340 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MBKEUP PANELS 285.00 285.00 0.00 285.00  100.0 0.00 14.25
{BLDG 32)
32-1400 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 32} 1787.00 1787.040 g.00 1787.00 100.0 Q.00 8%.35
32-1430 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 1030.00 1030.00 0.00 1030.00  100.0 0.00 51.50
32)
32-1440 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 32) 1129.00 1129.00 0.00 1128.00  106.0 0.00 56.45
32-1550 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32) 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00  100.0 0.00 85.00
32-1580 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433,00 433.00 5.00 433.00  100.0 0.00 21.65
32)
33-1020 DEEP U/G RIECTRIGAL (BLDG 33} 17625.00 17625.00 0.00 17625.00  1€0.0 0.00 §81.25
33-1110 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33) 5187.00 5187.00 0.00 5187.00 100.0 0.c0 258.35
33-1380 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 33) 10104.00 10104.00 0.20 10104.00  100.0 0.00 505.20
33-1460 SET PANELBORRDS/XFMR {(BLDG 33} 4104.00 4104.00 0.00 £104.00  100.0 0.00 205.20
33-14%0 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 2804.00 2904.00 0.00 2804.00 100.0 0.00 145.20
(BLDG 33)
33-1550 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 33) 7284.00 7284.00 0.00 7284.00  100.C 0.00 364.20
33-1640 ELEC HOOXUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 7078.00 7078.00 0.00 7078.0¢  100.0 0.00 353.90
33}
33-1670 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 33) 963.00 363.00 0.00 963,00  100.0 0.90 48.15
23-1810 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33) 2786.00 2786.00 0.00 2786.00  100.0 0.00 13%.30
33-1840 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG £36.00 436.00 0.00 436.00 100.0 0.00 21.80
%
34-1030 DEEP U/ ELECTRICAL (BLDG 3£&) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.00 100.0 0.00 325.00
34-1140 U'SLAE ELECTRICAT (BIDG 34) 10095.00 10090.00 0.00 10099.00  106.0 0.00 504.50
34-1290 R.I. ELECTRICAT CONDUIT (BLDG 34) 13045.00 1304%.00 0.00 13049.00 100.0 0.00 §52.45
34~13%0 SET PANWELBORRDS/XFMR (BLDG 34) 1456.00 1455.00 0.00 1456.00  100.0 0.00 72.80
34-1410 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 3245.00 3245.00 0.00 3245,00 100.0 0.00 162.25
(BLDG 34)
34-1420 PULL BRANCH WIEE (BLDG 34} 2333.00 2333.00 0.00 2333.00 100.0 0.00 116.65
34-1550 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (ELDG 24) 2572.00 2572.00 0.00 2572.00  100.0 0.00 128.60
34-1570 ELEC HOQKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2085.00 2085.00 0.00 2085.00  100.0 0.00 104.25
34)
32-1680 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34) 547.00 547.00 0.00 547.00 100.0 0.00 27.35
34-1720 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG 1130.00 1130.00 0.00 1130.00  100.0 0.00 56.50
34y
34B-1050 R.I. ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 455.00 228.00 0.00 228.00 50.0 227.00 11.40




HARRRIS COWSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~~PROGRESS BILLING WO. 22-- TRESNOQ CHAFFEE 200

REFPORT DATE 05NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERICD: 10/01/13 - 10/31/153) PAGE NO. 3
RCELEC - A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNTINGS TCTAL PCT REM'G IO
D DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTICHN

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

34B-1150 FINISH PLEG/FIXTURES (BLDG 34 1231.00 §20.00 0.00 §20.00 50.4 611.00 31.00
BRIDGE)
34B-116C FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34 250.00 250,00 0.00 250.00  100.0 0.00 12.50
BRIDGE) :
40-1050 U'SLAE ELECTRICAL (BLDG 40} 7790.00 779G.00 0.00 7790.00  100.0 0.00 389.50
40~1200 R.T. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 40) 8136.00 8135.00 0.00 §136.00 100.0 0.00 406.580
40-1270 SET PANELEORRDS (BLDG 40) 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00  100.0 0.00 12.50
20-1300 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 377.00 377.00 0.00 377.00  100.0 0.00 18.85
(BLDG 40)
40-1350 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 40) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00  100.0 0.00 15.00
40-1360 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 40} 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
40-1230 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 40) §11.00 611.00 0.00 §11.00  100.0 0.00 30.55
40-1430 ELEC HOOXUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 240.00 240.00 0.00 240.00 100.0 0.00 12.00
40}
40-1520 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433.00 0.00 0.60 0.60 433.00 0.00
40}
41-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDG 41} 12290.00 12280.00 0.00 12290.00  100.0 0.00 £14.50
41~1290 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BIDG 41) 8520.00 §520.00 0.00 8520.00 100.0 0.00 426.00
41-1340 SET BANELEOARDS (BLDG 41) 1604.00 1604.00 0.00 1604.00  100.0 0.00 80.20
41-1360 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1600.00 1600.00 0.00 1600.00  100.0 0.00 §0.00
(BLDG 41)
41-1390 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 41) 637.00 637.00 0.00 637.00  100.0 0.00 31.85
£1-1400 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 41} 228.00 228.00 0.00 228.00 100.0 0.00 11.40
41-1460 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 41) £10.00 §10.00 0.00 §10.00  100.0 0.00 30.50
41~-1500 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 1600.900 1600.00 0.00 1600.0¢  100.0 0.00 B0.00
41}
41-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433.00 433.00 0.00 433.00 10C.0 0.00 21.65
41}
50-1160 U'SIAR EIECTRICAL (BLDG 50) 10760.00 16700.00 0.00 10760.00 106.0 ¢.00 535.00
50-1300 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 50) 9500.60 2500.00 0.00 9500.00  100.0 0.00 £75.00
50-1370 SET PANETBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 50) 716,00 716.00 0.00 716.00  100.0 0.00 35.80
50~1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 2312.00 2312.00 0.00 2312.00  100.C 0.00 115.60
(BLDG 50)
50-1390 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 50} 996.00 296.00 0.00 995.00  100.0 0.00 49,80
50-1400 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 50) 785.00 785.00 0.00 785.00  100.0 0.00 39.25
50-1450 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 50} 625.00 625.00 0.00 625.00  100.0 0.00 31.25
50~14B0 ELEC HOOKUPS & LSS EQPT (BLDG 50} 1350.00 1350.00 0.00 1350.00  109.0 ¢.00 £7.50
50-1490 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433.00 433.00 0.00 433,00  100.0 0.00 21.65
50)
§1-113C¢ R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 51} 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00  100.0 0.00 60.00
51-1140 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 51) 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 0.00
51-1170 ELEC HOOKUPS @ SEWAGE EQPT (BLDG 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
51)
51-1180 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
513
52-1150 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 52) 13148.00 13148.00 0.00 13128.00  100.0 0.00 657,40
52-1340 R.I. ELECTRICEL CONDUIT (BLDG 52) 9160.00 4580,00 0.00 4580.00 50.0 4580.00 229.00
52-1420 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 52) 1775.00 888.00 0.00 888.00 50.0 §87.00 24,40
52-1450 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1231.00 1231.00 0.00 1231.00  100.0 0.00 61.55
(BLDG 52}
52-1470 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 52) 3652.00 913.00 0.00 913.00 25.0 2739.00 45.65
52-1490 ELEC HOOKUPS 8 MECH EQPT (BLDG 285.00 0.00 0.00 .60 265.00 0.00
52)
52-1500 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 52) 1569.00 392.00 0.00 392.00 25.0 1177.00 19.60
52~1570 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 52) 1200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200.00 0.00
52-160C ELEC HOOKUPS B LSS EQPT (BLDG 52) 664.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £64.00 0.00
52-1610 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 775.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 775.00 0.00
52)
SF1-1030 R.I. ELECT CONDUIT (ENTRY SIGH! 2198.00 2198, 00 0.00 2198.00  100.0 0.00 109.90
SF1-1100 LIGHT FIXTURES (ENTRY SIGN) 433.00 433.00 0.00 433.00  100.0 0.00 21.65
SF2-1230 AGEMA HOLDING ROCK- ELECTRICAL 683.00 §83.00 0.00 683.00  100.0 0.00 34.15
SF5~1260 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZOME 5) 1350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1350.00 0.00
SF6-1410 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 6) 1025.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1025.00 0.00
SF7-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 7) 11558.00 6846.00 0.00 6646.00 59.2 4712.00 342.30
SF8~1250 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 8) 2597.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2597.00 0.00
SFE8-1360 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (OFF EXH 644.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 624,00 0.00
ELEPHANT YD)
SF9~1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (SAVANNA #4) 4099,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4099.00 0.00
SP11-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (SAVANNA #2) 7515.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7515.00 0.00
260500-01C FAB/DEL BASIC ELECTRICAL 15510.00 15510.00 0.00 15510.00  100.0 0.00 775.50
MATERIBLS
260500~02C FAB/DEL LIGHT FIXTURES 1424660.00  1353427.00 0.00  1353£27.00 $5.0 71233.00 67671.35
264000-01C FAB/DEL PANELBOARDS & 361258.00 361298, 00 0.00 361298.00  100.0 0.00 18064.90
SWITCHBORRDS
323132-01C FAB/DEL ELECTRIC FENCING (HOT 44847.00 180060.00 0.00 18006.00 40.1 26847.00 200.0C
GRASS/VINES)

3709818.00 3385425.00 0.00Q 3385425.00 91.3 324393.090 169271.25
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(BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) FAGE NO. 4
ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPRNY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL ECT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

Co-01-002 C/0 01— PCO 002- ZOO OFFICE DEMO 558.00 558.00 0.00 558.00 100.0 0.00 27.90
& RELOCATION
CO-02-087 C/0 02—~ PCO 067- VE- ELECTRICAT, -7500.00 -7500.00 0.00 -7500.00Q 100.0 0.00 -375.00
ALUM. WIKDINGS
CO~02~087 C/0 02— PCO 097- EXTEND CONDUITS 1354.00 1354.00 .00 1354.00 100.0 0.00 67.70
FOR WART HOG
PCC~026 PCO 026—- RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR 28083.00 29063.00 .00 23063.00 100.0 0.00 1453.15
& CAMERA POLE
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 47838.00 47838.00 0.02 47838.00 100.0 0.00 2391.9%0
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-05%.1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS £449.00 4192.00 0.00 4182.00 £5.0 2257.00 209.60
LINE
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER 5822.00 5822.00 0.00 5822.00 100.0 G.00 291.10
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
BCO-123 PCO 123~ ASI 7~ FINISH HARDWARE —-3809.00 —-3508,00 0.00 —3808.00 100.¢C 0.00 -195.45
CHANGES
BCO-135 PCO 135- IBA~ PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT 529.0C 528.00 0.00 528.00 160.0 .00 26.45
LIFT STATION
PCO-136 PCO 156— IBA~ REMOVE 4 STREET 1633.00 1€33.09 0.00 1633.00 100.0 0.02 91.85
LIGHT POLES
PCO~153 PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE @ 14976.00 14876.00 0.00 14876.00 100.0 0.00 748.80
GOLDEN STATE BLVD
PCO-160 PCO 160- KOPJE TOP- (12) HLI g8120.00 8190.00 g.00 B180.00 100.0 0.00 408.50
FPIXTURES
PCO-161 PCO 1€1- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC 51628.00 516g.00 0.00 5168.00 100.0 0.00 258.40
CABLE
PCO-173 PCO 173- ASI 14~ LIGHT FIXTURES @ 5084.00 5084.00 0.040 5084.00 100.0 0.00 254 .20
BOA ENTRY SIGN
PCO-19]1 PCO 151~ LODGE AUTICMATIC DOOR 2939.C00 1470,00 0.00 1£70.00 50.0 14€9.00 73.50
ELECTRICAL
PCO-195 PCO 155- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN 637.00 637.00 0.00 637.00 100.0 ¢.oc 31.85
EF—-2L&
PCO-2111 PCO 211.001- CHANGE MRHALI LSS 1613.00 1613.00 0.00 1613.00 100.0 0.00 80.65
ELECTRICAL PANELS
PCO-249.1 PCO 248.001- DELETE HOT GRASS, ~51378.00C -31378.00 0.00 ~51378.00 100.0 0.00 —25€8.90
WIRE & VINES
PCO-306 PCO 306- CONDUIT TO IRRIG PUMP & 1313.00 657.00 0.00 657.00 50.0 £56.00 32.85
TERMITE MCUND
PCO-351 PCO 35]1- ADDED DOOR SECURITY & §767.00 6767.00 0.00 6767.00 100.0 0.00 338.35
PCO 123 CREDIT
PCO-3592 PCO 35%.002~ GIRAF/RHINQ FIRE 8742.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g8742.00 ¢.00
WATER MONITORING
PCO-418 PCO 418- IBA— RE-ROUTE TEMP PWR £864.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4864.00 0.00
FOR HCCTI TRBILER
PCO-£434 PCO 434~ MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW 1479.00 0.00 .02 0.02 1479.00 0.00
CHARNGES, ADD HEATERS
PCC-441 PCO 441~ ADD CONDUITS @ 4100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4100.00C 0.00
HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING
PCC-443 PCO 443- LION BRIDGE- DR 1-101-A -336.00 0.00 U.on 0.00 —-326.00 0.00
RVSD CPERATOR
PCO-461 PCO 461~ ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN 1128.00 1129,00 0.00 1128.00 100.¢ 0.00 56.45
HOODS
PCO-480 PCO 480- POWER TC DISPOSRLS B 1846.00 1846.00 0.00 1846.0C 100.¢0 0.00 82.30
ANIMATL FOOD RREP
BCO-483 PCO 483- SITE- POWER CHANGES TO 1313.00 1213.00 0.00C 1313.00 100.0 0.00 £5.65
BAOBAE TREE
PCO-484 PCO 484~ SITE, DELETE SL1 & SLZ ~-31784.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 —-31784.00 0.00
PATHWAY LIGHTS
PCO-485 PCO 485- SITE, POWER CHANGES TO 2850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2850.00 0.00
SLIDE GATES
PCO~507 PCO 507- SAV O'LOOK- PWR TO 2044.00 2044.00 0.040 2044.00 100.0 0.00 102.20
INSTA-HOT WATER HTRS
PCO-509 PCO 509~ IBA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C -101300.00 -50650.00 0.00 -50650.00 50.0 -50650.00 -2532.50
PCO~-522 PCO 522- FIBER RACK CHANGES @ -215.00 —-215.00 0.00 -215.00 160.0 0.02 -10.75
LICN & HOOFSTOCK
PCO-534 PCO 534~ TBA- BALANCE OF TEMP —44180.00 -22095.00 0.00 -220985.00 50.0 -22085.00 -1104.75
POWER
PCO~541 PCO 541- LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE 3498.00 3498.00 0.00 3498.00 100.0 0.00 174.80
REPLACEMENT
PCO-546 PCO 546~ SITE, CONDUIT IO FIVs @ 2209.00Q 2908.00 G.00 2509.00 100.0 G.00 145.45
EH, G-R & LODGE
PCO~-5€4 PCO 564~ LODGE- ELECTRICAL 3309.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 3308.00 0.00
CHANGES PER FD#10
PCO~-567 PCO 567~ INSTALL O.F. BNSUL 447.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 447.00 G.00
SYSTEM DEVICE .
PCC-589 PCO 589~ LODGE- CHANGE CLG TILE @ 1324.00 0.00 1324.00 1324.00 100.0 0.00 £6€6.20

SERVERY COOKG

~60825.00 12543.00 1324.00 13867.00 -22.8 ~14692.00 693.35
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08150
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 — 10/31/15) BAGE NO. 5
ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
BCTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CMP COMELETE RETENTION

CHANGE CORDERS

3648993.00 339786B.00 1324.00 33892%2.00 93.2 249701.00 168964.60




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor.  A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY PATE e 2
ubconiractor: P 0. BOX 81977 Haris Project Nurber # 1254
BAKERSFIELD, CA. 93380-1977 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone #:  559-233-2208 Billing # 19
Harris € #: 12
Harts ¢ ;’z‘tfaC‘ 1%54 Biliing Period Ending 10/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings fo the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

Harris Use Only

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING

LIST MAJOR SUPPUERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT

{$3,228,069.60)

$1,257.80|

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
BIAEE CODE # CESCRIPTION DRIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT FERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-16-0100 & ELECTRICAL WORK 3,709,818.000 91.3% $3,385,425.00}
Total of Original Contract GMP 3,709,818.000 91.3% $3,385,425.00(
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
BHASE GODE # BESCRIFTION APPROVED CHENGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage | TOTAL PREVIGUG | CURRENT
ORDERSTODATE | TODATE : ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXEGUTED | Approved BILLING i AMOUNT DUE
' DATE :
Total Change Orders to Date -60,825.00| -22.8% 13,867.00)
*** See attached for detailed list
I
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES -60,825.000 -22.8% I 13,867.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 93.2%} PROJECT TOTALS
$3,648,993.00| Total billing $3,399,202.00
Total contract amount to date to date
Retention 5% PERCENT)[ ($169,964.60)
SUBTOT. A]‘i $3,220,327.40

Compliance Checklist

INAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telzphone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reporis
insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

4

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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REPORT DATE 05MNOV15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB LFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 1G/31/15) PAGE NO. 3]
ATHRUZ - A THRU Z CONSULTING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TG
ID DESCRIPTION RMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
TBA-1372 ANIMAL EQUIPMENT SUB BOND 51213.00 51213.¢00 0.00 51213.00 100.0 c.00 2560.865
30-1350A A thru Z DETAILING (CHEETAH) 13024.00 13024.00 Q.00 13024.00 100.0 Q.00 851.20
30-1350B A thru % ALL MATLS/SHOP LAECR 108686.00 108686.00 g.00 1068656.00 100.0 .00 5£34.80
{CHEETAHN}
30-1350C & thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD 135750.00 135780.00 0.00 135780.00 100.0 0.00 6789.50
LABOR (CHEETAH}
31-1370k A thru Z DETAILING 9767.00 §767.00 0.00 8767.00 100.0 0.00 488.35
(GIRAFFE/RHINC/HOOFSTOCK)
31-1370B A thru 2 BLL MATLS/SHOP LABOR 2067¢5.00 206765.00 0.00 206765.00 100.0 0.00 10338.25
{GIRAF/RHINO/HCOOFR)
31-1370C 2 thru Z EQPT RENTAL/LABOR 143£68.00 121%£7.80 0.00Q 121947.80 85.0 21520.20 6087.39
(GIRAFFE/RHINC/HOOL)
33-16802 A thru Z DETRAILING (ELEPHANT) £5120.00 65120.00 0.00 65120.00 100.0 0.00 3256.00
33-1680B & thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR £623975.00 £23575.00 0.00 €23975.00 100.0 0.00 31198.75
(ELEPHANT)
33-1680C X thru % EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD 245125.00 245125.00 0.00 245125.00C 100.0 0.¢0 12256.25
LABOR (ELEPHANT)
34-1540& 2 thru Z DETAILING (LION) 13024.00 13024.00 0.00 12024.00 100.0 0.00 651.20
34-1540B A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LAEQR 275861.00 275861.00 0.0¢ 275861.00 100.0 0.00 13793.05
{LIOHW)
34-1540C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MQE/FIELD 187560.00 178182.C0 G.00 178182.00 85.0 9378.00 §503.10
LABOR {LION)
40-1210A4 A thru 2 DETAILING 3256.00 3256.00 0.00 3256.00 100.0 0.00 182.80
{MEERKAT /VULTURE)
40-12108 A thru 2 ALL MATLS/SHOP LARBCR 14804.00 .00 0.00 Q.00 14804.00 .00
(MEERKAT/VULTURE)
40-1210C A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/LABOR B140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8140.00 Q.00
(MEERKAT/VULTURE)
SF5-1200A A thru 2 DETAILING 26048.00 26048.00 0.00 26048.00 100.0 0.00 1302.40
{SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)
SF5-1200E A thru 2 MATLS/SHOP LAEQR 657677.00 657677.00 0.00 657677.00 100.0 0.00 32883.85
(SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)
SF5~12030C A thru Z EQPT 188330.00 141247.50 0.00 141247.50 75.0 47082.50 7062.38
RENTAL/LABOR { SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)
2977643.00 2876718.30 0.00 2876718.30 56.6 100824.70 143835.52
CHANGE ORDERS
PCC-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY —-12485.00 —-12485.00 0.00 —-12485.00 100.0 0.00 -624.25
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ARSI % PART 2-ELEFH -5678.00 —-5678.00 Q.00 -5678.00 100.0 .00 -283.%0
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHINO CHG ~48300.00 —-48300.0Q0 Q.00 ~48300.60 100.0 0.00 -2415.00
BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL
PCO—-221 PCO 221- IBA- CHEETARH HOLDING 10231.00 10231,00 0.00 10231.0C 100.0Q 0.co0 511.55
SITE POSTS
PCO~251 PCO 251~ IBA— LELEPHANT DEMO 18871.00 18871.00Q 0.00 18871.00 100.90 0.00 $43.55
DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT
PCO—308 PCO 308- DELETE ANIMAL FEEDERS @ -£770.00 ~4770.00 g0.00Q -4770.00 100.0 0.00 -238.50
HOQFSTOCK
PCO-309 PCO 309- HOOFSTOCK, DELETE ANIMAL -8268.00 -8268.00 0.00 —-8268.00 100.0 0.00 -£13.40
SCRLES
PCO-315 PCO 315~ ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER 81486.00 81486.00 0.00 g§1486,00 100.0 0.00 4074.30
CHGS TO GATES
PCO-345 PCO 345~ RHINO HOLDING- DEL GATE -1823.00 .00 0.00 0.00 -1823.00 0.00
@ ISOLATICON DEN
PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOK 1271.00 1271.00 0.00 1271.00 100.0 0.0¢ 63.55
GUARDRATL TO CMU
PCO-372 PCC 372— ADD HERMETICALLY SERLED 4242.00 4242.00 0.00 4242 .00 100.0 Q.00 212.10
LOAD CELLS
PCO-378 PCO 378- IBR— ELEPHANT HOLDING, 273.00 273.00 .00 273.00 100.0 0.00 13.65
{2) 1G EMBEDS
PCO-385 PCO 385~ LION HOLDING-DELETE (3) —-1556.00 -1556.00 0.00 -1556.00 100.0 0.00 ~77.80
RESTING BENCHES
PCO-443 PCO 443- LICN ERIDGE-~ DR 1-1C1-A 83892.00 0.00 0.0q0 Q.00 £38%.00 Q.00
RVSD OPERATIOR
BCO-447 BCO 447~ HOOFSTOCK CABLE- 226%92.00 226%2.00 0.00Q 22€692.00 100.0 G.00 1134.40
PUSH/PULLS CHANGE
PCO-458 PCO 458- ADD CLOSURE PLATES S0O. 1082.00 1082.00 0.00 1082.00 100.0 0.00 54,10
OF CHEETAH HOLDG
PCO~£63 PCO £63— ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE 735.00 735.00 0.00 735.00 100.0 0.00 36.75
DOCR GUTDES
PCO-52% PCO 529~ GIRAFFE/RHINO, CAELE OP ~53415.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Q -53415.00 0.00Q
SYSTEM CREDIT
BECO-542 PCO 542- HOOFSTOCK, ADD CABLE £4353.00 4352.00 Q.00 4353.00 100.0 0.090 217.65
OPERATORS TO GATES
17320.00 64179.0Q0 0.00 64175.00 370.3 —-46849.00 3208.95




HRERIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESE BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00O
REPORT DATE 05NOVLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICAZ EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE KO. 7
ATHRUZ - A THRU Z CONSULTING
ACTIVIIY ACTIVITY EBUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ins] DESCRIPTION LMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE CRDERS

298%4973.00 2540897.30 0.00 2940897.30 98.2 54075.70 147044.87




HARRTS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 05NOV1S

—~~PROGRESS BILLING WO. 22--

MCHNTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FRESNO CHRFFEE ZQQ

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

0g:50
(BILLING PERIOCD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PRGE NO. 8
BEDRCCK — BEDROCK
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS ERRNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD IO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1080 UNDERGROUND LOCATOR- INCR 2 & 3 7600.00 7600.00 0.00 7600.00 100.0 0.00 380.00
7800.00 7600.00 0.00 7600.00 100.0 0.00 380.40
CHANGE ORDERS
ECO-047 PCO 047- IBA- UTIL LOCATING & 875.00 875.00 0.00 875.00 100.0 U.00 43.75
TEMF FTENCE CHANGES
875.00 275.G0 0.00 875.00 100.0 0.00Q 43.75
£8475.00 8475.00 0.00 8475.00 100.0 0.00 423.75




HARRIES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —-—PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22~ FRESNC CHAFFEE ZQ0

REPORT DATE O5NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB LRFRICL EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(RILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 8
BTMAN - B.T. MANCINI
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
io DESCRIFTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMBLETE RETENTION

QRIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1160 ADMIN / SUBMITTRLS (B.T. MANCINI) 3z25.00 325.00 0.00 325.00 100.0 0.00 16.25
GC-1170 FLOOR MOISTURE TESTING (B.T. 750.00 750,00 0.00 750.00 100.0 0.90 37.50
MANCTINT)

01-2140 RUBBER BASE (BLDG 1) 1358.00 1352.00 .00 1359.00 100.0 0.00 67.95
01-2150 LINCLEUM (BLDG 1} 12820.00 12620.00 0.00 12820.00  100.0 0.00 £41.00
01-2180 CARPET TILE (BLDG 1) 420.00 420.0Q0 0.00 420.00 100.0 0.00 21.00
31-1600 BNIMAL COMFORT FLOORING (BLDG 31) 5745.00 5745.00 0.00 5745.00 1G0.0 0.00 287.25
32-1480 RNIMAL COMFORT FLOORING (BLDG 32} $40.00 240.00 0.00 2940.00 100.0 0.00 £7.00
096500-01¢C FLB/DEL RESILIENT FLOCRING 19240.00 19240¢.00 0.00 192£0.00 100.0 0.00 962.00
086813-01C FAB/DEL TILE CARPETING 705.00 705.00 0.00 705.00  100.0 0.00 35.25
118200-02C FAB/DEL ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING 10925.00 10925.00 0.00 10925.00  106C.0 0.00 546.25
53229.00 53229.00 0.00 5322%.00 100.0 0.00 2661.45

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-3%8 PCO 398~ GIRAFFE, HOOFSTOCK -19%8.00 -1988.00 0.00 ~19898.00 100.0 0.00 ~99,80
COMFORT FLR CHANGES

PCO-4928 PCO 498- HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE 575.00 575.00 0.00 575.00 100.0 0.00 28.75
COMEFORT FLR TRIM CHG

~1423.00C -1423.00 0.00 ~1423.00 100.0 0.00 -71.15

51806.00 51806.00 0.00 51806.00 100.0 0.00 2580.30




HBRRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22— FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO

REPORT DATE (5NOVLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 10
CENCAL ~ CENCAL DEMOLTITION
ACTIVITY ACTIVIIY BULDGET PREVIOUS ELRNINGS TOTAL ECT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRRCT

EW-1200 CUT & CAP SITE UTILITIES 26250.00 26250.00 0.00 26250.00 100.0 0.00 1312.50
EW-1210 SITE CLEARING & DEMO OPERATIONS 18500Q0.00 185000.00 .02 185Q000.00 100.0 0.00 8250.00
211250.00 211250.00 0.00 211250.00 100.0 0.00 10562.50

CHANGE ORDERS

C0O-01-002 C/0 01- FCO 002~ ZOO OFFICE DEMO 11600.00 11500.00 0.0GC 11600.04 100.0 0.00 580.00
& RELOCATION
Co-01-033 C/0 Ul- PCO 033-5EPTIC 3398.00 339e8.00 g.o00 3398.00 100.0 0.00 16%.3%0
INK/DRYWELLS @ POND BASIN
C0-01-043 C/0 0l1- PCO 043~ ENTRY PALM & 1969.00 1969.00 0.00 l9s6g.00 100.0 0.00 98.45
CONC EDGE BAND
C0-01-048 C/0 01~ PCO 046é- ASBESTOS 4200.00 4200.00 0.00 4200.00 100.0 0.00 210.00
ABATEMENT Z0O OFFICE
CO-01-048 C/0 01- PCO 0¢B~LEAD PAINT 16000.00 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY
Co-01-050 /0 01—~ PCO 050~ RELOCLTE -3498.00 -3498.00 0.00 -3498.00 100.0 0.00 -174.20
RESTROOMS
CoO-02-045 C/0 02~ PCO T455.00 7495.00 0.00 7495.00 100.0 0.00 374.75
045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD
CAGES
CO0-02-070 C/0 02- PCO 070- REMOVE LEANING 5200.00 5900.00 0.00 5800.00 1c0.0 0.00 295.00
CEDARE BOA ENTRY
PCO-032 PCO 032~ SALVAGE HISTORIC ITEMS 10330.00 10530.00 g.cao 10520.00 100.0 0.00 326.50
NOT ON DHGS
PCC-089 PCO 085~ DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 170697.00 17087.00 0.00 17087.00 100.0 0.00 §5£.85
PCO-09%1 PCO 081~ IBA~ REPAIR GAS LINE @ ~748.00 ~748.00 0.00 -748.00 100.0 g.o0aQ -37.40
EQOA ENTRANCE
PCO-15¢ PCO 1536~ IBA— REMOVE 4 STREET -1633.00 -1633.00 0.00Q -1633.00 100.0 0.00 ~81.65
LIGHT POLES
PCO-228 PCO 229~ IBA- CHIP CURB @ 127%.00 1279.00 0.00 1279.00 100.0 0.00 63.93
ELEPHANT HOLDING
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STOWE / REMOVE 1495.00 1485.00 0.00 14985.00 100.0 0.00 74.75
SHADE STR COLUMNS
C0-257 PCO 257- IBA- ELEPH HOLDING, 8596.00 8596.00 0.00 8396.00 100.0 0.00 429.80
REMCVE DEADMAN FTG
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW 1415.00 1415.00 G.00o 1415.00 100.0 .00 70.75
CHARNGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 .00 225.00
DEADFALL & PALMS
PCO-469 PCO 46%- SITE~ ELEPHANT MOATS 3810.00 3810.00 0.00 3810.00 100.0 0.00 150.50
CHANGES
PCO-560 PCO 560- IEA- LIOX BRIDGE CCRE 145%.00 1465.00 0.00 1469.00 100.0 0.00 73.45
DRILL HANDRRILS
PCO-565 PCO 565— SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND 4198.00 4198.00 0.00¢ 4198.00 100.0 0.00 20%.50
PCO-602 PCO 602Z— REVISE CONC BTWN LION 1564.00 0.00 1564.00 156£.00 100.0 0.0G 78.20

DEMO & MEERKRET

100636.00 99072.00 1564.00 100636.00 100.0 0.08 5031.80

311886.00 310322.00 1564.00 311886.00 100.0 0.00 15594.3¢Q




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor: CENCAL SERVICES, INC.
3269 S. CEDAR AVE.
FRESNO, CA. 93725

Telephone # 558-291-3366

Harris Contract# 125408

Vendor #: 1336

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

DATE

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Billing #

Bifling Pericd Ending  10/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROV[SIONSD

Harris Use Only

11/5/2015

13

SUBTOT ALI $296,201.70

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($294805.90)

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGI $1,485.80

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT: i
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION CRIGINAL | % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL GONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT;  TO DATE WORK TC DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-02-0110-8 |\ DEMOLITION 211,250.00°  100% 211,250.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 211,250.00 100% 211,250.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage |  I1OTAL PREVIOUS GURRENT
ORDERSTODATE | TODATE | ORDERSEILLEDTC | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 100,636.00) 100% 100,636.00
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $100,636.00] 100% $100,636.00
PROJECT TOTALS {total 1002} PROJECT TOTALS
$311,886.00] Total billing $311,886.00
Total contract amount to datel to date
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($75,594.30)

Compliance Checklist

NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Da”y Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval /
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPCRT DATE O3NOV1S
0B:50

CHILDS - CHILDS & CO.

~-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22~
MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/153)

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NCO. 11

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY

BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTRL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIQD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
CRIGINAL CONTRACT
081113-01C FAB/DEL HM DOORS & FRAMES £7700.00 67700.00 0.00 £7700.00 100.0 0.00 3385.00
081433-01C FAB/DEL STILE & RAIL WOQD DOORS 336920.00 33690.00 0.00 33650.00 100.0 0.00 1684.50
067100-01C FARB/DEL DOCR HARDWARE $9B75.00 98875.00 0.00 85875.00 100.0 0.00 4993.73
201265.00 201265.00 0.00 201265.00 100.0 0.00 10063.25
CHANGE CRDERS
PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2637.00 2637.00 0.00 2637.00 100.0 0.00 131.85
ROOM
PCO-123 PCO 123- AST 7- FINISH HARDWARE 3855.00 3595.00 0.00 3985.00 100.0 0.00 199.75
CHANGES
PCO~184 PCO 184~ IBA- EXPEDITE HM 60C.00 £00.00 0.00 600,00 100.0 0.00 30.00
FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5
PCO-185 PCO 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H 1858.00 1858.00 0.c0 1858.00 100.0 0.0¢ 82.90
PCO~318 PCO 318- IBA-LION HOLDING DRS & 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0 g.00Q 35.00
FRAMESE110B&112a
PCO-319 PCQ 31%- LICN HOLDING DCOR 2681.00 2681.00 0.00 2681.00 100.0 0.00Q 134.05
HARDWARE 110B & 1123
PCO~454 PCO 454- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOCRS 4454.00 4454 .00 0.00Q 4454.00 100.40 0.00 222.70
1-106-A & B
PCQ-45£4.1 PCO £54.001~ IBA~ LSS ELEPHANT 332.00 332.00 0.00 332.00 100.0 0.00 16.60
DOCR FRAME
PCO-493 PCO 433- IBR-SITE- PRIMUS CYLNDRS 4178.00 4178.00 0.00 4178.00 100.0 0.0¢ 208.90
FOR MDEM LOCKS
PCO-514 PCO 514~ LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION 1185.00 1195.00 0.00 1195.00 100.0 .00 59.75
VIEWIKG
PCO-548 PCO 548— LODGE- ASI#003 ADDED 1022.00 1022.00 0.00 1022.00 100.0 0.00 51.10
4'x4' HM DQOR
PCO-531 PCO 551- IBA— MISSING MULLION 575.60 575.00 0.00 575.00 100.0 0.co 28.75
BARTS
24227.00 24227.00 0.00 24227.00 100.0 0.00 1211.35
225492.00 2254982.00 0.00 225482.00 100.0 0.090 11274.60




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING WO, 22— FRESNC CHARFFEE ZOO

REPCRT DATE (5NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICH EXHIEIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) BAGE NO. 12
COLLINS —~ COLLINS ELECTRIC
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET FREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTIAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TQ DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

EW-1170 INCREMENT 2 ELECTRICAL 1603£6.00 160346.00 0.00 160346.00 100.0 0.00 §017.30

160346.00 160346.00 0.00 160346.00 100.0 0.00 8017.30

CHRENGE ORDERS

CO-02-068 C/0 C2- PCC 068—- DUCTEANK SLOFER 2067.00 2067.00 0.00 2067.00 100.0 0.00 103.35
CHG @ BOA ENTRY
PCO~DZ6 PCO 026~ RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR 202.00 202.00 0.00 202.00 1c0.0 0.00 10.10
& CAMERA FOLE
2269.00 2269.00 0.00 2269.00 100.0 0.0C 113.45
162815.00 1e2€15.00 0.00 162615.00 100.0 0.00 8130.75

5




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 05XQV15
08:50

~~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--
MONTHLY EARNINGS REFPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15)

FRESNC CHAFFEE Z00

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 13

CORNELL — CORNELL IRON WORKS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNIKGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TQ
1D DESCRIPTION BMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD IO DATE CHP COMFLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-360 PCO 360- IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DOOR 6180.00 £180.00 0.00 6180.00 100.0 0.00 302.00
FROM SUB TO MATL
6180.00 6180.00 0.0¢ 6180.00 100.0 0.co 309.00
6180.0C 6180.00 0,00 6180.00 100.0 0.00 308.00




HRRRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

INC.

==-PROGRESS BILLIKG NO. 22——

FRESNC CHA

FFEE ZOO

REPORT DATE DS5NOV1S MONTHLY ERRNINGS REPCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) BRGE NO. 14
COST ~ COST OF WISCONSIN
ACTIVITY LCTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARMINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1130 GENERAL CONDITIONS (COST of 426175.00 426175.00 0.00 426175.00  100.0 0D.00 21308.75
WISCONSIN)
GC-1135 SHOTCRETE SUBCONTRACTOR BOND 35188.00 35188.00 0.00 35188.00  100.0 0.00 1759.40
GC-1140 UNION PREMIUMS (COST of 202434.00 202434.00 0.00 202434.00  100.0 0.00 10121.70
WISCONSIN)

GC-1150 RAT SLEBS 80290.00 4015.00 0.00 4015.00 5.0 76275.00 200.75
$C1-1000 SHOTICRETE BREA 1- PREFAB 177492.00 177492.00 0.00 177£92.00  100.0 0.00 5874.60
5C1-1010 SHOTICRETE BREA 1- SET STEEL 110932.00 110932.00 0.00 110832.00  100.0 0.00 5546.60
$C1-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA l1—- STRUCTURAL COAT BE746.00 88726.00 D.00 B8746.00  100.0 0.00 4237.30
SC1-1030 SHOTCRETE BREA 1- TEXTURE COAT 4£373.00 44373,00 0.00 44373.00  100.0 0.00 2218.65
SC1-1040 SHOICRETE BRREA 1~ PAINT/STAIN 22186.00 22186.00 0.00 22186.00  100.0 0.00 1169.30
8C2-1000 SHOTCRETE BRREA 2~ PREFAB 35£983.00 3549€3.00 0.00 354983.00  100.0¢ 0.00 17749.15
$C2~-1010 SHOTICRETE AREA 2— SET STEEL 221865.00 221865.00 0.00 221865.00 100.0 0.00 11083.25
SC2-1020 SHOTCRETE BREA 2— STRUCTURAL COAT 177492.00 177492.00 0.00 177482.00  100.0 0.00 8874,60
5C2-1030 SHOICRETE RREA 2- TEXTURE COAT BB746.00 B8746.00 0.00 BB746.00  100.0C 0.00 4437.30
5C2~-1040 SHOTCRETE BREA 2~ PAINT/STAIN 44373.00 44373.00 0.00 44373.00  100.0¢ 0.G0 2218.65
$C3-1000 SHOTICRETE AREA 3— PREFAB 374705.00 374705.00 0.00 374705.00  100.G 0.00 18735.25
5C3-1010 SHOTCRETE BREA 3- SET STEEL 234199.00 234199.00 0.00 234189.00  100.0 0.G60 11709.95
S$C3-1020 SHOICRETE BREA 3- STRUCTURAL COAT 187352.00 187552.00 0.00 187352.00  100.0 0.00 $367.60
SC3-1030 SHOTCRETE BREA 3— TEXTURE COAT 93676.00 83676.00 0.00 93676.00  100.0 0.00 4683.80
5C3-1040 SHOICRETE RREA 3~ PAINT/STAIN 46838.00 £6838.00 0.00 46838.00  100.0 0.00 2341.90
5C4-1000 SHOTCRETE RREA 4- PREFLB 138049.00 1380£9.00 0.00 138049.00  100.0 D.00 6902.45
5C4-1010 SHOTCRETE BREA 4- SET STEEL 86281.00 BE281.00 0.00 86281.00  100.0 0.00 4314.05
5C4-1G20 SHOTCRETE BREA 4— STRUCTURAL COAT £3025.00 £9025.00 0.00 £9025.00  100.0 0.00 34£51.25
5C4-1030 SHOTCRETE BREA 4- TEXTURE COAT 34512.00 34512.00 0.00 34512.00  100.¢C 0.00 1725.60
5C4-1040 SHOTCRETE BREA 4— PAINT/STAIN 17256.00 17256.00 0.00 17256.00  100.0 0.00 262,80
5C5-1000 SHOICRETE RREA 35— PREFAB 27609€.00 276098.00 0.00 276098.00  100.0 0.00 13804.90
5C5-1010 SHOTCRETE BREA 5- SET STEEL 172561.00 172561.,00 0.00 172561,00  100.0 0.00 8628.05
SC3-1020 SHOTICRETE BRREA 5- STRUCTURAL COAT 138049.00 138049.00 0.00 138042.00  100.0 0.00 6902.45
5C5-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 5-~ TEXTURE COAT £9025.00 £9025.00 0.00 £2025.00  100.0 0.00 3451.25
SC5-1040 SHOTCRETE BREA 5— PATNT/STAIN 34512.00 34512.00 0.00 34512.00  100.0 0.00 1725.60
SC6-1000 SHOTCRETE LREA 6- PREFAB 216934.00 216934.00 0.00 216834.00  100.0 0.00 10846.70
5C6-1010 SHOICREIE AREA 6— SET STEEL 135584,00 135584.00 0.00 135584.00  100.0 D.00 6779.20
5C6-1020 SHOTCRETE BREA 6— STRUCTURAL COAT 108467.00 108467.00 0.00 108487.00  100.0 0.00 5423.35
5C6-1030 SHOTCRETIE ARER 6~ TEXTURE COAT 54234,00 54234.00 0.00 54234.00  100.0 0.00 2711.170
5C6-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 6~ PAINT/STAIN 27117.00 27117.00 0.00 27117.00 100.0 D.00 1355.85
5C6-1050 BACBAE TREE 316567.00 316567.00 0.00 316567.00  100.0 0.00 15828.35
SC7-1000 SHOTCRETE LREA 7~ PREFAB 118326.00 118328.00 0.00 118328.00  100.0 0.00 5916.40
5C7-1010 SHOTCRETE BREA 7- SET STEEL 73955.,00 73955.00 0.00 73855.00  100.0 0.00 3697.75
S5C7-1020 SHOTCRETE BREA 7— STRUCTURAL COAT 59164.00 59164.00 0.00 59164.00  100.0 D.00 2858.20
§C7-1030 SHOTCRETE BREA 7- TEXTURE COAT 28582.00 29582.00 0.00 28582.00  100.0 0.00 1479.10
5C7-1040 SHOTCRETE BAREA 7- PAINT/STAIN 14791.00 14791.00 0.00 14781.00 100.0 0.00 739.55
SCB-1000 SHOTCRETE AREZ 8- PREFAB 315541.00 315541.00 0.00 315541.00 100.0 0.00 - 15777.05
5C8-1010 SHOTCRETE RAREA B8~ SET STEEL 187213.00 187213.00 0.00 197213.00  100.0 0.00 9860.65
SC8-1020 SHOTCRETE RREA 8- STRUCTURAL COAT 157770.00 157770.00 0.00 157770.00  100.0 0.00 7888.50
SCB~1030 SHOTCRETE AREA B- TEXTURE COAT 78885.00 78885.00 0.00 78885.00  100.0 0.00 3944.25
SCB-1040 SHOTCRETE BREA 8- PAINT/STAIN 35443.00 39443.00 0.00 39443.00  100.0 0.00 1872.15

5950988.00  5914713.00 0.00 5914713.00 98.7 76275.00 295733.65
CHANGE ORDERS
CO-02-062 C/C 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING -7000.00 -7000.00 0.00 -7000.00  100.0 0.00 -350.00
CHANGES
PCC~030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 20257.00 20257.00 0.00 20257.00  100.0 0.00 1012.85
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-05% BCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 3130.00 3130.00 0.00 3130.00 100.0 0.00 156.50
ROOM
PCO-101 PCO 101- DEDUCT FOR COST -125000.00 ~125000.00 0.00  =-125000.00 100.0 0.00 ~6250.00
SHOTCRETE MODEL
PCO-136 PCO 136~ ASI 9~ ELEPHANT FALLS £920.00 6920.00 0.00 6920.00  100.0 0.00 346.00
CHANGES
PCO-202 PCO 202~ IBA~RE-LAYQOUT ROCKS @ 1269.00 1269.00 0.00 1269.00 100.¢ 0.00 63.45
MUDWALL @ CHEETRHE
PCO-2B2 PCO 282~ IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ -38000.00 ~38000.00 0.00 ~38000.00 100.0 0.00 -1800.00
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO~310 BCO 310~ IBA- STORM DI & 1085.00 1095.00 0.00 1085.00 100.0 0.00 54.75
SHOTCRETE RE~WORK
PCO-~313 BCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 7432.00 7432.00 0.00 7432.00 100.0 0.00 371.60
PCO-361 PCO 361- KOPJE TOP- LOWER 14892.00 14892.00 0.00 14B582.00 100.0 0.00 74460
SHOTCRETE ROCKS
PCO-396 PCO 396- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER £572.00 £572.00 0.00 6572.00 100.0 0.00 328.60
HEIGHT
PCO-433 PCO 433- CHEETAH- LOWER MUDBANK 1515.00 1515.00 0.00 1515.00 100.0 0.00 75.75
WALL
PCO~451 PCD 451- SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE 2462.00 2462.00 0.00 2462.00  106.0 0.00 123.10
BOULDER
PCO-452 BCO 452- SITE- BACBAB TREE 8860.00 0.00 8860.00 8860.00  100.0 0.00 443,00
SHOTCRETE MODIF.
PCO-469 PCO 468— SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS 565.00 568.00 0.00 568.00 100.0 0.00 28.40

CHANGES




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. -—PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22— FRESNC CHAFFEE ZQO

REFORT DATE O05NOVLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICHL EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BITLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO, 15
CQsT — COST OF WISCONSIN
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION BMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TQ DATE CMP COMPLETE REIENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-474 PCO 474- ELEPHENT SAVANMNAS- 9265.00 8269.00 0.00 9268.00 100.0 0.00 4€3.45
ANIMAL FEEDERS
PCO-475 PCO 475~ LICON VIEWING- SHOTCRETE 1515.00 1515.00 0.00¢ 1515.00 l00.0 0.00 75.75
MODIFICATIONS
PCO-490.1 PCO 490.001- SITE- SHOTCREIE 162814.00 162814.00 g0.0¢ 162814.00 i00.0 0.00 8140.70
PATHWAYS
PCO~-431 PCO 491- SITE— WATER MOAT BOTTOM 1928%0.00 1%2890.00 0.00 1928%0.00 100.0 g.00Q 9644.5C
CHG TO SHOTCRET
PCO~-556 PCO 556— MEERKAT- SHOTCRETE AT 3078.00 3078.00 g.oc 3078.00 100.0 0.00 153.90
TUNNELS
274538.00 265678.00 8B60.00 274538.00 100.0 0.00C 13726.90

€265526.00 6180351.00 8860.00 6189251.00 98.8 76275.00 309462.55




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor: COST OF WISCONSIN, INC..
4201 HIGHWAY P
JACKSON, WI. 53037

Telephone # 262-677-6060

Harris Contract# 125433

Vendor # : 1782

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

DATE

11/5/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Billing #

20

Billing Period Ending  10/31/2015

Harris Use

Only

ORIGINAL. CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # | DESCRIPTICN ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT| PERCENTAGE TCTAL FREVIOUS CURRENT
: 'CONTRACT AMOUNT | TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-03-0420 S EPrecast Structural Concrete *$ 5,990,988.00 98.7%|  $5,914,713.00f
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 5,990,988.00 98.7% $5,914,713.00}
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage |  1OTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERSTODATE : TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved EILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 274,538.00 : 100.0% |$ 274,538.00
***See attached for defailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $ 274,538.00] 100.0% | $ 274,538.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 98.8%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Total contract amount to date]  $6,265,526.00 todate]  g6,789,257.00
Reteniion. 5% PERCENT)| ($305,462.55)
SUBTOTAL| $5,879,788.45
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($5,871,371.45}
TOTAL DUE THIS BlLLlNGI $8,417.00
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTALT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reporis
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HRPRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

REPORT DATE 05SNOV1S

INC.

--PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

08:50
(BILLIWG PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 16
CTU - CTU
BRCTIVITY LCTIVITY EUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
034113-Q1A SUBMIT PRECAST PANELS & PLANKS 51317.00 51317.00C 0.00 51317.00 100.0 0.0¢ 2565.85
034113-01C FAB/DEL PRECAST PANELS & PLANKS 4618498,00 461848.00 0.00 4€1848.00 100.0 0.0¢ 23092.40
513165.00 513165.00 g.00 513165.00 100.0 0.00 25658.25
CHANGE CRDERS
BCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 1622.00 1€22.00 0.00 1622.00 100.0 0.0¢ 81.10
PERMIT DWG CHRNGES
PCO~154.1 PCO 154.001- RLEPHANT HOLDING CMU 2680.00 2690.00 0.0¢ 2690.00 100.0 0.00 134.50
RET'G WALL
PCO-193 PCO 193~ IBA- INTERNAL: INCRELASE 2000.00 2000.00 0.0¢ 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
CTU CONTRACT
PCO-15%4 PCO 1%4- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- ~4466.00 —-4466.00 0.0¢ ~£466.00 100.0 0.00 —223.30
REMOVE EMBEDS
PCO-248 PCO 248- IBA-~ CTU FINAL SETTLEMNT -3723.00 -3723.00 0.00¢ -3723.00 100.0 0.00 —186.15
EXTENDED CRANE
PCO-268 PCO 26B8- IBA— FIX ROOF BERM ~2850.00 -2850.00 0.00¢ ~2850.00 100.0 0.00 —142.50
EMEEDS @ PRECAST PNL
—-4727.00 ~&4727.00 0.00 -4727.00 100.0 0.00 -236.35
508438.00 508438.00 0.00 508438.00 100.0 0.00 25£21.80




HRARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

REPORT DATE O05NOVLS

08:50

INC.

——PROGRESS BILLING NO.

22—

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 -~ 10/31/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 17

DINUBA ~— DINUEZ HOUSE MOVERS
ACTIVITY RCTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNIKGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE EETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
CO-01~-002 C/0 0l1- PCO 002- ZOO CFFICE DEMO 29700.00 25700.00 0.00 29700.00 100.0 g.00 0.00
& RELOCATION
C0-01-050 C/0 01— PCO 050- RELOCATE 20000.00 2Q000.00 U.00 20000.00 100.0 0.00 0.00
RESTROOMS
49700.00 45700.00C .00 49700.00 100.0 0.00 0.00
49700.00 458700.00 0.00 29700.00 100.0 0.00 .00




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COQ., INC. —~~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--— FRESNQ CHRFFEE 200
REPORT DATE 05NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB APRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 18
DORFM ~ DORMETIER MASCNRY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TC DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1280 MOBILIZATION (DORFMEIER) 10000.00 10000.00 Q.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 50C.00
01-1150 CMU WALLS (BLDG 1) 81000.00 81000,00 .00 B10Q0.00 100.0 0.00 405G.00
01-1340 FIREPLACES— CMU SUPPORT WALLS 3000.00 3000.00 Q.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
{BLDG 1)
01-1370 FIREPLRCES— CMU CHIMNEY SHAFTS 20200.00 20200.00 0.00 20200.00 100.0 0.00 1010.00
{BLDG 1)
01-1£10 FIREPLRCES— STONE VENEER/MANTLES 23000.00 23000.00 0.00 23000.00 100.0 0.00 1150.00
{BLDG 1)
01-1%20 CULTURED STONE VEWEER (BLDG 1} 27000.00 27000.00 0.00 27000.00 100.0 0.00 1350.00
02-1300 STONE VENEER (BLDG 2) 1400.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00 100.0 0.00 70.00
03-14£30 STONE VENEER (BLDG 3) 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
04-1430 STONE VEWEER (BLDG 4) 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
05-1220 STONE VENEER (BLDG 5} 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
10-1080 CMU WALLS (BSMT) 58000.00 5g8000.00 0.00 58000.00 100.0 0.00 2200.00
10-1250 STOWE VEMEER OVER CMU {BSMT) 9000.00 8000.00 0.00 9000.00 100.0 0.00 450.00
10-1%40 CMU ABUTEMENT WALLS (BRIDGE} 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
30-1190 CMU WALLS (BLDG 30} 11000.00 11000.00 Q.00 11000.00 100.0 0.00 550.00
31-1230 CMU WALLS (BLDG 31} 36000.00 36000.00 0.00 36000.00 100.0 0.00 1800.00
32-1240 CMU RETAINING WALLS (BLDG 32) 24000.00 24000.00 Q.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200Q.00
33-1300 CMU WALLS {BLDG 33} 28000.00 28000.00 0.00 28000.00 100.0 0.00 1400.00
33-1410 CMU KNOCKOUT PANEL (BLDG 33) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
34-1220 CMU WALLS {BLDG 34} 58000.00 58000.00 .00 58000.00 100.0 0.00 2%00.00
40-1100 CMU WALLS {BLDG 40} 16000.00 1€000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 §00.00
41-1100 CMU WALLS {BLDG 41} 24000.00 24000.00C 0.00 24Q0Q0.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
52-1220 CMU WALL (BLDG 52} 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 g50.00
8F2-1150 CMU RETAINING WALL (MAHALI POOL) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
SF2-1180 RGAMA HOLDING ROCK- CMU WALLS 200C6.00 2000-00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
SF2-1290 CMU SEAT WALL (LODGE) 6000.00 5000.00 0.00 6000.00 100.0 0.00 300.00
SF2-1410 STONE VENEER @ CMU SEAT WALLS 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00 100.0 0.00 &0C.00
(LODGE)
SF3-1020 CMU SEAT WALL (LIOW EXHIBIT) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
SF3-1030 STONE VENEER @ CMU SEAT WALL 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.¢0
(LION EXHIBIT)
SF3-1080 CMU WALL @ MOAT (LION EXHIBIT) 56000.00 56000.00 0.00 56000.00 100.0 Q.00 2B00.00
5F6-1120 CMU RETAINING WALL (ELEPHANT 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0.092 200.00
POCL)
SF6e~1150 CMU SEAT WALLS {(50. RESTROCM) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
SF6~1170 STONE VENEER @ CMU SEAT WALL (S0. 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 .00 100.00
RESTROQOM)
SF8-1170 CMU RETAINING WALL (ELEPHANT 6000.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00 100.0 .00 300.00
FATLS})
S5Rv-1030 CMU WALLS (NORTH DUMPSTER) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
SRV-1100 CMU WALLS (SOUTH DUMPSTER) 7000.00 . 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
042000-01A SUBMIT CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
042000-01C FAB/DEL CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY £3G00.00 €9000.00 0.00 €9000.00 100.0 0.00 3450.00
042000-023 SUBMIT MASONRY REBAR SHOP DWGS 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.09
042000-02C FAB/DEL MASONRY REEAR 61000.00 61000.00 0.00 €1000.00 100.0 0.00 3050.00
047200-01x SUBMIT CAST STCNE MASONRY 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
04720C-01C FAB/DEL CAST STONE MASOWRY 42000.00 42000.00 0.00 42000.00 100.0 0.00 2100.00
748600.00 748600.00 0.00 748800.00 100.0 0.00 37430.00
CHANGE OQRDERS
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2~ CONFORMED & CITY 31626.00 31626.00 0.00 31626.00 100.0 Q.00 1581.30Q
PERMIT DWG CHRNGES
PCO-059% PCC 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 5331.00 5331.00 0.00 5331.00 100.0 0.00 266.55
ROCM
PCO-138 PCO 138~ ELEPHANT HOLDING €15.00 615.00 0.00 615.00 100.0 0.00 30.75
KNOCKOUT REBAR
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CMU S568.00 568.00 0.00 568.00 100.0 0.00 28.40
REINFORCING
PCO-146% PCO 146— GIRAFFE RHINQ CHG 27738.00 27735.00 0.00 27739.00 100.0 0.00 1386.95
BOLLARDS TQ CMU WALL
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU 1254.00 1954.00 0.00 1854.00 100.0 0.00 57.70
RET'G WALL
PCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @ 791.00 791.00 0.00 791.00 100.0 Q.00 39.55
VULTURE /MEERKAT
PCO-176 PCO 176~ BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANWS B 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
VULTURE/MEERKAT
PCO-177 PCO 177- CMU WALL @ SAVANNA 116g8.00 116g.00 0.00 1168.00 100.0 0.00 58.40
’ QOVERLOOCK
PCO-208 PCO 209~ GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CMU 5323.00 5323.00 0.00 5323.00 100.0 0.00 266.15
WALL REINFORCING
PCO-24]1 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE 1560.00 1560.00 0.00 1380.00 100.0 0.00 78.00
SHADE STR COLUMNS
PCO-242 PCO 242- RHINQ, CHZ CMU TO ~2547.00 -2947.00 Q.00 -2547.00 100.0 0.00 -147.35
BOLLRERDS @ 5 GATES
FCO-274 PCO 274- IBAR~ DINING HALL 10404.00 10404.00 ¢.00 10404.00 100.0 0.00 520.20
FIREPLACE
PCO-276 PCO 276~ IBA~ LODGE CLASSROOM 8455.00 9455.00 0.00 9455.00 100.0 0.00 472.75

FIREPLACE




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —-PROGRESS BILLING NOQ. 22--— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0Q0
REPORT DATE QS5NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 18
DOREM - DORMEIER MASONRY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET FPREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CcMP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-277 PCQ 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING 148073.00 148073.00 0.00 148073.00 100.0 0.00 7403.65
PCO-277.1 PCO 277.1- LODGE FLAGSTONE —-3787.00 ~3797.00 0.00 —3797.00 100.0 0.00 -189.85
FLQORING CREDIT
BCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ 3339¢2.00 33348%.00 0.00 33399.00 100.0 0.00 1669.585
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-320 PCO 320~ IBA- LODGE- ASI £#027 2575.00 2575.00 0.00 2575.00 100.0 0.00 128.75
FIREBRICK CLARIF
BCO-413 PCO 413~ RHINO EXTERICR YARD CMJ ~7352.00 -7352.00 0.00 -7352.00 100.0 0.00 ~367.60
WALL CHANGE
PCO-488 PCO 488- PLANTER BETWEEN 1LION 11056.00 11056.00 0.00 11056.00 100.0 0.00 552.80
DEMO & MEERKAT
PCO-483 PCO 489~ IBA~ SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT ~10022.00 -10022.00 0.00 ~10022.00 100.0 0.00 ~501.10
FINISH MODIF
PCO-492 PCQ 492- IBA- CREDIT FQOR RET'G -333%%.00 -333%92.00 0.00 -33399.00 100.0 0.00 -166%.85
WALLS @ SHOTCRETE
234500.00 234500.00 0.00 234500.00 100.0 0.00 11725.00
883100.00 983100.00 0.00 283100.00 100.0 0.00 45155.G60




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —=PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNO CHATFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 05NOV15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIEIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 — 10/31/15) BAGE NG, 20
EARTH — EARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TC
1D DESCRIPTION AMQUNT EARNINGS THIS FERICD TC DRATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

SF1-1160 LAYOUT UNIT PAVING (BOA ENTRY) 11907.00 11%07.00 G.00 11507.00 100.0

SF1-1250 UNIT BAVERS (BOAR ENTRY) 55534.00 59534.00 0.00 58534.00 100.0 g:gg 2222:32
71441.00 71441.05 0.090 o 71441.00 100.5 o 0.00 N BSTEjEE

CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-018 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 1785.00 17985.00 Q.00 1785.00 100.0 .00 89.75
1795.00 1795.00 0.05 1725.00 100.0 .00 o 82.75

73236.00 73236.00 .00 73236.00 100.0 0.00 3661.80




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

REFPORT DATE

INC.

G5SNOV1S
08:30

——-PROGRESS BILLING NO.

-~

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15)

FRESNC CHAFFEE 200

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE ®WO. 21

ELITE - ELITE LANDSCAPING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTICON AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENT ION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
LND-1000 MOBILIZATION (ELITE) 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00  100.0 0.00 850.00
LND-1010 LANDSCAPING SUBMITTALS 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00  100.0 0.00 175.00
LND-1020 LANDSCAPING CLOSEOUT DOCS 2500.00 1250.00 1250.00 2500.00  100.0 0.00 125.00
LND-1030 LANDSCAPTNG BOND 33691.00 33691.00 0.00 33651.00  100.0 0.00 1684.55
IND-1040 TEMP IRRIGATION 59414.00 58414.00 0.00 59414.00  100.0 0.00 2870.70
LND~1050 LANDSCAPING 66823.00 £6823.00 0.00 66823.00  100.0 0.00 3341.15
LND-1060 SOIL PREP / FINE GRADE 127000.00 127000.00 0.00 127000.00  100.0 0.00 6350.00
LND-1070 SEEDING 56250.00 56250.00 0.00 56250.00 100.0 0.00 2812.50
LND-1080 HARDSCAPE 1088710.00  1088710.00 0.00 1088710.00  100.0 0.00 54£35.50
LND-1090 TREE TRANSPLANT & PROTECTION 178550.00 178550.00 0.00 178550.00 100.0 0.00 8927.50
1633438.00  1632188.00 1250.00  1633438.00  100.0 0.00 B1671.90
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-084 PCO 084- IRRIGATION SYSTEM 855000.00 837900.00 17100.00 855000, 00 100.0 0.00 42750.00
PCO-107 PCCG 107~ IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR -7000.00 -7000.00 0.00 —7000.00 160.0 0.00 -350.00
TREE PROTECTION
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI ¢ PART 2-ELEPH -2£547.00 -24947.00 0.00 ~24947.00 100.0 0.00 -1247.35
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 6360.00 £360.00 0.00 6360.00  100.0 0.00 318.00
PCO-150 PCO 150- ELITE NOT RELOCATING -8550.00 -8550.00 0.00 -8550.00 100.0 0.00 ~427.50
TREES @ BOA ENTRY
PCO~151 PCO 151- CREDIT FOR PLANT TABS -5716.00 -5716.00 0.00 -5716.00 100.0 0.00 ~-285.80
PCO-152 PCO 152~ ADDED SOIL AMENDMENT AT 835.00 835.00 0.00 835.00  100.0 0.00 41.75
SAVANNAS
PCO-163 PCO 163~ RELOCATE 2 PAIMS @ ELEPH 745.09 745,00 0.00 745.00  100.0 0.00 37.25
WATER HOLE
PCO-222 PCO 222- REMOVE FOUR TREES € BOA 187.00 187.00 0.00 187.00 100.0 0.00 9.35
ENTRY
PCO-233 PCO 233- IBA- ZDDITIONAL 93226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83226.00 0.00
TEMPORARY IRRTIGATION
PCO-354 PCCO 354~ SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS ~154034.00 -154034.00 0.00 ~154034.00 100.0 0.00 ~7701.70
INCL RFI 729
PCO-368 PCO 368- IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT 2716.00 2716.00 0.00 2716.00 100.0 0.00 135.B0
TREES
PCO-388 FCO 388~ ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK 7192.00 7182.00 0.00 7182.00 100.0 0.00 359.60
WALL REMOVAL
PCO-395 PCO 395~ IBA~ REMOVE TREE @ 2461.00 2461.00 0.00 2461.00 100,90 0.00 123.05
FLAMINGO FENCE
PCO-397 PCO 357~ REMOVE ROCKWALL @ 3108.00 3108.00 0.00 3108.00 100.0 0.00 155.40
ELEPHANT FALLS
PCO-404 PCO 404~ MEERKAT, REMOVE 2072.00 2072,00 0.00 2072.00 100.0 0.00 103.60
S$HOTCRETE BOULDER
PCO-407 PCO 407- CHEETAH EXH, MOVE 363.00 363.00 0.00 363.00 100.0 0.00 18.15
NATURRL BOULDERS . -
PCO-435 PCO 435- MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS @ 596.00 596.00 0.00 596.00  100.0 0.00 29.80
VULTURE .
PCO-438 PCO 438~ IBA— FXCAVATE LION 701.00 701.00 0.00 701.00  100.0 0.00 35.05
EXHIBIT GRADE BERMS
PCO-469 PCO 46%- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS 7458.00 7458.00 0.00 7458.00  100.0 0.00 372.99
CHANGES
PCO-476 PCO 476-~ IBA— LION MORT RETAINING 28774.00 23774.00 0.00 29774.00  100.0 0.00 1488.70
WALL
PCO-461 PCC 481- IBA- EXCAVATION FROM PCO 212.00 212.00 0.00 212,00  100.0 0.00 10.60
440 ’
PCO-482 PCO 482~ HOOFSTQCK— REMOVE SPRK 75.00 75.00 g.o00 75.00 100.0 0.09 3.75
HEADS IN PLANTER
PCO-511 PCO 511~ LODGE— IRRIGATION UNDER 88.00 58.00 0.00 88.00  100.0 0.00 4.40
WEST DECK
PCO-512 PCO 512- IBA— LODGE PATIO FTG 282.00 282.00 0.00 282,00 100.0 0.00 14.10
EXCAVATION
PCO-517 PCO 517- IBR- SHOTCRETE EXCAV N. 2345.00 2349.00 0.00 2349.00  100.0 0.00 117.45
END LTON MOAT
PCO-518 PCO 518- IBRA— PLANTER FTG EXCAV 376.00 376.00 0.00 376.00  100.0 0.00 18.80
LION DEMO-MEERKT
PCO-525 PCO 525- SITE- REMOVE & GRIND (4) 518.00 518.00 0.00 518.00  100.0 0.00 25.50
STUMPS AT BOA
PCO-587 PCO 587~ MODIFY SAVANNA O'LOOK 2375.00 0.00 2379.00 2379.00  100.¢ 0.00 118.35
ANIMAL GATE
818826.00 706121.00 19479.00 725600.00 §B.6 593226.00 36280.00
2452264.00  2338309.00 20729.00 2359038.00 56.2 93226.00 117951,80




Subcontractor:

Telephone #

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

ELITE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION

2972 LARKIN
CLOVIS, CA. 93612

559-292-7760

e Jrgie

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project,

Subcontractor Use Only

DATE 11/15/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chafiee Zoo Africa

Bifling #

17

Biling Period Ending 10/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD

Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRISTION ORIGINAL % GOMPLETE | ORIGINAL GONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL FREVIGUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT | TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-02-0800-8  ||RRIGATION 1,633,438.00| 100.0% $1,633,438.00 V
Total of Originai Contract GMP 1,633,438.00{ 100.0% $1,G33,433.00I |
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORBDERS
PHASE CODE ¥ DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTG | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
7 Total Cahnge Orders to Date $ 818,826.00 | 886% |$ _ 725600.00 | N
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES § 818,826.00 88.6% $  725600.00
PROJECT TOTALS Total 96.2% PROJECT TOTALS
$2,452,264.00] Total hilling $2,359,038.00
Totat contract amount to date to date)

Retention 5% PERCENT)

SUBTOTAL

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS

TOTAL BUE TH

($117,951.90)

$2,241,086.10

{$2,221,393.55)

1S BILLING

$79,692.55

JLIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT

Compliance Checklist

NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
| |cCertified Payroll ™ [Closeout N
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance '
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

7

Exhibit D




HRARIS CONSTRUCTIOM CO., INC. ——FROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE (0S5SNOVLS MONTHELY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
09:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10Q/31/15) PAGE NO. 22
EXTREME — EXTREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY . BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BPCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPIICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRARCT

01-2060 EPOXY FLOORING (BLDG 1) 28800.00 28800.00 0.00 28600.00 100.0 0.00 1440.00

098656-01A SUBMIT EPOXY FLOOR & WALL 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
FINISHES

098656-01C FAR/DEL EPOXY FLOOR & WALL 57500.00 57500.00 0.0¢ 57500.00 100.0 0.00 2875.00
FINISHES

85800.00 89800.00 0.00 89800.00 100.0 0.00 4480.00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-058 PCC 058%- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 1323.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1323.00 0.00
- ROOM
PCO-279% PCO 275~ WATER BASED SEALER IN -11671.00 -11671.00 0.00 ~11¢71.00 100.0 0.00 ~583.55
LIEU OF EPCXY
FCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL —-1942.00 -1842.00 0.00 -1942.00 100.0 0.00 -87.10
FINISH CHANGES
PCO~533 PCO 533- LODGE, MOISTURE & pH 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
CONTROL SEARLER
PCC-601 PCO 601- IBA- JOINT SEALING @ 4725.00 0.00 4725.00 4725.00 100.0 0.00 236.25
SITE CONCRETE
—-3565.00 -9613.00 4725.00 —4888.00 137.1 1323.00 -244.40
PCO-015.1 PCO -15.001 - LODGE~ REFI 41 FLRG 5880.00 0.00 5880.00 5880.00 100.0 0.00 294.00
FINISH MODIF
5880.00 0.00 5880.00 5880.00 100.0 0.00 294.00

92115.00 80187.00 10605.00 907%92.00 98.6 1323.00 4539.60




Subcontractor:

Telephone #
Harris Contract #
Vendor# :

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Extreme industrial Coatings
703 N. Abby Street
Fresno, CA. 93701

558-213-4731
125421
2555

DATE

11/5/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Billing #

5

Billing Period Ending  10/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # | DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT; PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIQUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO CATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-09-0800-8  [SPECIAL COATINGS $  89,800.00 | 100.0% $89,800.00(
Total of Original Contract GMP $  89,800.00  100.0% $89,800.00f
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TC DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
; DATE
Total Chage Orders to Date $ 2,315.00 | 11.8.5% 992.00
See Attacehd
$ 2315001 119% £992.00 i
PROJECT TOTALS 98.60% PROJECT TOTALS
$92,715.00) Total billing $90,792.00
Total contract amount to date to date
Retention 5% PERCENT)| (453960
SUBTOTAL $86,252.40
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs| ~ (F76:177-65)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $10,074.75
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DARTE O5N0OV15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIEIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 -~ 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 23
FPLUMB — FRESNO PLUMBING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET EFREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHMP COMPLETE RETENTICN

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

EW-1300 SITE GAS DISTRIBUTION 52244.00 52244.00 0.00 52244.00 100.0 0.00 2612.29
01-1050 FIRE SPRINKLER RISER (BLDG 1) 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00  100.0 0.00 175.00
01-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 1) 68809.00 68803.00 0.00 68809.00 100.0 0.00 3440.45
01-1440 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 1) 142893.00 142893.00 0.00 142893.00  100.0 0.00 7144.65
01-1670 FINXISH PLUMEBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 1) 29423.00 29423.00 0.00 29423.00  100.0 0.00 1471.15
01-1820 PLEG HOQKUPS @ ROOF-MT EQPT (BLDG 2200.00 2200.00 0.00 2200.00  100.0 0.00 110.00
1)
01-1850 EXT DRINKING FOUNTAINS (BLDG 1) 2799.00 2793.00 0.00 2799.00  109.0 0.00 139.95
03-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBIKG ({(BLDG 3) 14583.00 14983.00 0.00 14883.00  100.0 0.00 749.15
03-1200 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 3) 7789.00 778%.00 0.00 7789.00  100.0 0.00 389.45
03-1370 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 3) 8924.00 §924.00 0.00 8924.00 100.0 0.00 246.20
04-1040 U'SLAE PLUMBING {(BLDG 4) 10605.00 10605.00 0.00 10605.00  100.0 0.00 530.25
04-1200 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 4) 7984.00 7984.00 0.00 7984.00 100.0 0.00 395.20
04-~1370 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 4) 8065.00 $065.00 0.00 8065.00  100.0 0.00 403.25
05-1230 R.I. PLUMEING (BLDG 5) 4213.00 4213.00 0.00 4213.00  100.0 0.00 210.65
05-1510 PLBG HOOKUPS @ HVAEC EQPT (BLDG 5) 1050.00 1050.00 0.00 1050.00  100.0 0.00 52.50
10-1070 U'SIAB PLUMBING (BLDG 10) 2455.00 2455.00 0.00 2455.00  100.¢ 0.00 122.75
10-1230 R.I. PLUMBING (BSMT) 2500.00 2500.00 0.00 2500.00 100.0 0.00 125.00
10~-1270 PLBG HOOKUP HVAC EQPT (BSMT) 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100.0 0.00 7.50
10-1620 R.I. PLUMBING (MAIN I.VL) 2300.00 2300.00 0.00 2300.00 100.0 0.00 115.00
10~1640 FINISH PLBG/FIXTURES (MAIN LVL) 2869.00 2869.00 0.00 2869.00 100.0 0.00 143.45
10-1860 R.I. PLBG/HOSE BIBES (APPROACH) 9953.00 9953,00 0.00 9%53.00 100.0 0.00 437_65
12-1260 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 12) 3115.00 3115.00 0.00 3115.00 100.0 0.00 155.75
12-1290 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 12) 2400.00 2400,00 0.00 2400.00 100.0 0.00 120.00
12-1400 PLBG HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12.50
12}
13-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 13} 584.00 584.00 0.00 584.00 100.0 0.00 2%.20
13~1160 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.0 0.00 5.00
13}
30-1100 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 30) 10334.00 10334.00 0.00 10334.00  100.0 0.00 516.70
30-1150 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 30) 9650.00 9650.00 0.00 9650.00  100.0 0.00 482.50
30-1300 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 30) 21447.00 21447.00 n.oe¢ 21447.00 100.0 0.00 1072.35
30-1310 DOWNSPQUTS (BLDG 30} 4800.00 4800.00 0.06 4800.00  100.0 0.00 240.00
30-1430 PLEG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00  100.0 0.00 100.00
30}
30~-1580 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 1469.00 1469.00 0.00 1469.00  100.0 0.00 73.45
30}
30-1610 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR {BLDG 30) 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00  100.0 0.00 10.00
31-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLD&Z 31) 30444.00 30444.00 0.00 30444.00 100.0 0.00 1522.20
31-1310 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 31) 75798.00 75799.00 g.o00 7579%.00  100.0 0.09 3785.55
31-1330 DOWNSPOUTS {BLDG 31} 8400.00 8400.00 0.00 §400.00 100.0 0.00 220.00
31-143%0 PLEG HQUXUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2250.00 2250.00 0.00 2250.00  109.0 0.00 112.50
31)
31-1610 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 9953.00 $959.00 0.00 995%.00  100.0 0.00 497.85
31)
31~-1650 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 31} 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
31-1650 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDRG 31) 12750.00 12750.00 0.00 12750.00 100.0 0.00 637.50
32-I060 U'SLAER PLUMBING (BLDG 32) 13508.00 13508.00 0.00 13508.00  100.0 0.00 §75.40
32-1210 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 32) 38218.00 38218.00 0.00 38218.00 100.0 0.00 1910.90
32-1230 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 32) 6000.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00 100.0 0.00 300.00
32-1370 PLBG HCOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2250.00 2250.00 0.00 225G.00 100.0 0.00 112.50
. 32)
32~1530 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 12£70.00 12470.00 0.00 12470.00 100.0 0.00 623.50
32)
32-1560 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 32) 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
32-1570 TRENCH DRARIN COVERS (BLDG 32) 40800.00 40800.00 D.co 40800.00 100.0 0.00 2040.00
33-1100 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 33) 39935.00 399235.00 0.00 38935.00 100.0 0.00 1996.75
33-1370 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 33) 65053.00 65053.00 0.00 £5053.00 100.0 0.00 3252.65
33-1560 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 33) 7200.00 7200.00 0.00 7200.00 100.0 0.00 360.00
33-1650 PLBEG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2750.00 2750.00 0.00 2750.00 100.0 0.00 137.50
33)
33-1830 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG §232.00 £232.00 0.00 £232.00  100.0 0.00 311.860
33)
33-1860 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (ELDG 33) 200.00 20C.00 0.00 200.00  100.0 0.00 10.00
33-1890 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 33) 15300.00 15300.00 0.00 15300.00  100.0 0.00 765.00
34-1100 U'SLRE PLUMBING (BLDG 34) 152589.00 1525%.00 0.00 15259.00  100.0 0.00 762.95
34-1300 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 234} 34510.00 34510.00 0.00 34510.00  1092.0 0.00 1725.50
34-1490 DUWNSPOUTS (BLDG 34) 4800.00 4800.00 0.00 4800.00  100.0 0.00 240.00
34-1580 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2750.00 2750.00 0.00 2750.00  100.0 0.00 137.50
34)
34-1660 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 7159.00 7152.00 0.00 715%.00 100.0 0.00 357.95
34)
34-1690 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 34) 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00  100.0 0.00 12.50
34-1700 TRENCH DRRIN COVERS (BLDG 34} 15300.00 15300.00 0.00 15300.00  100.0 0.00 765.00
34B-1040 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 3750.00 3750.00 0.00 3750.00 100.0 0.00 187.50
40-1040 U'SLAE PLUMBING (BLDG 40) 2948.00 29£8.00 0.00 2948.00 100.0 0.0¢ 147.40
40-1110 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 40) 8654.00 8654.00 0.00 8654.00 100.0 0.00 432.70
40-1330 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 40) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00  100.0 0.00 §0.00
40-1450 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (ELDG 3078.00 3078.00 0.00 3078.00 100.0 0.00 153.90
40)

40-1470 TRENCH DRAIN COVER (BLDG 40) 3060.00 3060.00 0.00 3060.00 100.0 0.00 153.00




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —~-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00
REPORT DATE U0SNOV1S MONTHLY EARMNINGS REECORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) BAGE NO. 24
FPLUMB — FRESEO PLUMBING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TC DATE CMP COMFLETE RETENTION
ORTGINAL CONTRACT
40-1500 PLBG HOOKUPS & MECH EQPT {BLD3 250.00 250.00 0.00 Z50.00 100.0 0.00 12.50
40)
41-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 41} €448.00 6448.00 0.00 €448.00 160.0 0.00 322.40
41-1110 R.I. PLUMBING {ELDG 41) 4785.00 4785.00 0.00 4785.00 100.0 0.00 239.25
41-1240 DOWNSEOGUTS (BLDG 41) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 80.00
41-1480 FINISH FLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 3948.00 3948.00 0.00 3348.00 100.0 Q.00 157.40
41)
41-1510 PLBG HOCKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 Q.00 12.50
41)
50-1060 U'SLAE PLUMBING @ UPPER MAT SLAB 6814.00 6814.00 0.00 6814.00 100.0 .00 340.70
(BLDG 30)
50-1150 U'SLABE PLUMBING (BLDG 50) 3479.00 3478.00 0.00 3479.00 100.0 0.00 173.95
50-1290 R.T. PLUMBING (BLDG 50) 4730.00 4730.00 0.00 4730.00 100.0 0.00 236.50
50-1330 DOWNSPOUT (BLDG 50) 2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400.00 100.0 0.00 120.00
50-1360 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 512.0¢ 512.00 0.00 512.00 100.0 0.00 25.60
50}
52-1140 U'S1AB PLUMBIXG (BLDG 52) 10763.0Q0 10783.00 0.00 10783.00 100.0 0.00 539,15
52--1330 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 52) 8415.00 9415.00 0.00 9415.00 100.0 0.00 470.75
52-1360 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 52) 3600.00 3600.00 0.00 3600.00 100.0 0.00 180.00
52--1410 FIKISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG €35.00 635.00 0.00 §35.00 100.0 0.00 31.7%
52)
52-1510 PLEG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 800.00 200.G0 G.00 §00.00 100.0 0.00 £20.00
52)
SF¢-1190 PERESTAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN (ZONE 2500.00 2500.00 .00 2300.00 100.0 0.00 125.00
g}
987242.00 987242.00 0.00 957242.00 100.0¢ g.00 49862.10
CHANGE ORDERS
Co-01-002 C/0 Cl- PCO 002- ZOC OFFICE DEMO 2010.00 2010.00 0.00 2010.00 100.0 0.00 100.50
& RELOCATION
Co-02~088 C/0 02—~ PCO 088- REPLACE OLD GAS 7870.00 7870.00 0.00 7870.00 100.0 0.00 398.50
LINE @BOA ENTRY
PCO~041 PCO 041~ INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE 6316.00 £316.00 0.00 6316.00 100.0 0.0¢ 315.80
CHANGE
PCO-059.1 PCO 053.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS 15475.00 15475.00 0.00 15£75.00 100.0 0.00 773.75
LINE
PCO-090 PCO 080- RVSD CRICKET @ LODGE ~8958.00 -5%58.00 .00 -958.00 100.0 0.0¢0 -47.90
ABOVE LION VIEWING
PCO-081 PCO 0%1- IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE R 748,00 748.00 Q.00 748.00 100.0 0.0¢ 37.40
BOA ENTRANCE
PCO-116 PCO 116 ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT 2363.00 2363.00 0.00 2363.00 100.0 0.00 118.15
LODGE
PCO-216 PCO 216— PATIO GAS LINE 1479%.00 14799.00C 0.00 1478%.00 100.0 0.00 739.95
PCO-324 PCO 324- ADD (5) HAND SINKES & (1) 4655.00 4655, 00 0.00 4655.00 100.0 0.00 232.75
. FLOOR TROUGH
PCO~370 PCO 370- RAISE HOSE REELS FROM 6" 1063.00 1062.00 g.00 1063.00 100.0 g.00 33.15
TO 7' AFF
PCO-375 PCO 375~ GIRAFFE/RHINO ANIMAL 80G67.00 8007.00 0.00 §007.00 100.0 0.00 400.35
DRIKKER PEDESTAL
PCO—-450 PCO 450— HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER 383.00 393.00 0.00 383.00 100.0 0.00 1%.65
PIPE PROTECTION
BCO-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3" WALLS @ 1826.00 1826.00 g.00 1826.00 100.0Q 0.00 91.30
KITCHEN HOODS
PCO-310 PCO 510~ SITE- CHECK VALVES 8 7382.00 0.090 7382.00 7382.00 100.0 0.00 36%.10
ANIMAL DRINKERS
PCO-538 PCO 558- LODGE- ANSUL VALVE 406.00 406.00 g.00 406.00 100.0 0.00 20.30
INSTALLRTTION
PCO-566 PCO 566— LSS BLDGS, FD 10 - RP AT 2153.00 2153.00 g.00 2153.00 100.0 0.00 107.65
EYE WaSH
74608.00 67226.00 7382.00 74608.00 100.0 0.00 3730.40
1071850.00 1064468.00 1382.00 1071830.00 100.0 0.00 53592.50




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor: FRESNQ PLUMBING
2585 N. LARKIN
FRESNOQ, CA. 93727

Telephone # 559-294-0200

Harris Contract# 125410

Vendor#: 2885

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSE
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

DATE  11/5/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Billing # 20
Billing Period Ending 10/31/2015

Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # CESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT, PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS |  CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING | AMOUNT DUE
00-15-0400 5 Plumbing $ 997,242.00 | 100.0% $997,242.00]
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 997,242.00 | 100.0% $997,242.00]
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # : DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage . TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
: QRDERSTODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
: DATE
iTotal Change Orders to Date :$  74,608.00 100% $ 74,608.00f
I** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $74,608.00] 100.0% I $74,608.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Total contract amount to date] §1,0771,856.00 to date $1,071,850.00
Retention 5% PERCENTY| §  (53,592.50)
SUBTOTAL| §1,018,257.50 |
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($1.071,244.50)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGI $7,012.90
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVIGES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwas
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

/7

Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —--PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--— FRESNO CHREFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 05NOV15 MONTHLY ERRNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 25
GOLDEN — GOLDEN STATE STEEL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PEEVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
o DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-1180 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 1) 19000.00 15000.00 0.00 12000.00 100.0 0.00 950.00
01-1760 DECORATIVE METAL CRIBBING (BLDG 2300.00 2300.00 0.00 2300.00 100.0 0.00 115.00
1)
10-1350 ERECT STEEL COLUMNS & BRACE 4000.00 4000C.00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
FRAMES (BRIDGE)
11-1060 ERECT/WELD REM'G STEEL FRAMES 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00 100.0 0.00 85.00
(BLDG 11)
12-1130 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 12) 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00 1c0.0 0.00 £85.00
12-1220 CORRUGATED METAL ROCFING (BLDG 5500.00 5500.00 0.00 5500.00 100.0 0.00 275.00
12)
13-1090 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BILDG 13} 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225.00
31-1130 ERECT/WELD MEZRZANINE STEEL (BLDG €900.00 6900.00 0.00 £900.00 100.0 0.00 345.00
31
31-1150 CRANE RAIL SYSTEM (BLDG 31) 5700.00 5700.00 0.00 5700.00 100.0 0.00 285.00
31-1170 ERECT/WELD METAL STAIRS (BLDG 31} $700.00 9700.00 0.00 9700.00 100.0 0.00 485.00
31~1180 ERECT MODULAR 26000.00 26000.00 0.00 2€000.00 100.0 0.00 1300.00
MEZZANINE/GUARDRAILS (BLDG 31)
33-1280 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 33) 16000,00 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
33-125%0 METAL ROOF DECK (BLDG 33} 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 1050¢.00 100.0 0.00 525,00
34-1135 3-1/2" PIPE HORIZONTAL AT 21400.00 21400.00 0.00 21400.00 100.0 0.00 1070.00
EXTERICR DEN (BLDG 34)
34B-1030 SET STRUCT STEEL COLUMNS {BLDG 34 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00 100.0 0.00 85.00
BRIDGE)
40-1120 ERECT ROOF STEEL (BLDG 40) 5700.00 5700.00 0.00 5700.00 100.0 0.00 285.00
40-1140 STEEL ROOF DECK (BLDG 40) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
41-1120 ERECT ROOF STEEL (BLDG 41} 5100.00 5100.00 0.00 5100.00 100.0 0.00 255.00
41-1140 STEEL RCOF DECK (BLDG 41) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
52-1195 ERECT/WELD METATL, STRIRS (BLDG 52} 4000,00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
051200-01A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 29000.00 29000.00 0.00 29000.00 100.0 0.¢o 1450.00
(BLDG 1)
051200-01C FRE/DEL STRUGCT STEEL (BLDG 1) 178000.00 178000.00 0.00 178000.00 100.0 0.00 8900.00
051200-022 SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 2200.00 2200.00 0.00 2200.00 100.0 0.¢o 110.00
(BLDG 21)
051200-02C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 41) 2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400.00 100.0 0.00 120.00
051200-03A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 600.00 £600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
(BLDG 2)
051200-03C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 2) 2550.00 25530.00 0.00 2550.C0 100.0 0.00 127.50
051200~042 SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 250,00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12.50
(BLDG 5)
051200-04C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 5) 200.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 100.0 0.00 45.00
051200-054 SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00 100.0 0.00 600.00
(BLDG 1C)
051200-05C FRE/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BILDG 10} 58300.00 S8300.00 0.00 58300.00 100.0 0.00 2915.00
051200-062 SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 4300.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225.00
(BLDG 11 & 12)
051200~06C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 1l & 43500.00 43500.00 0.00 43500.00 100.0 0.00 2175.00
12y
051200-07A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS S000.00 9000.00 0.00 9000.00 10Cc.0 0.00 430.00
(BLDG 13)
051200-C7C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 13) 24000.00 24£000.00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
051200-08A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
(BLDG 31}
051200-C8C FAB/DEL STRUCYT STEEL (BLDG 31} 81500.00 B1500.00 0.00 81500.00 100.0 0.00 4075.00
051200-C3%A SUBMIT STR STL SHOP DWGS PRECAST 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
EMBEDS (BLDG 33)
051200-08C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL PRECAST 34875.00 34875.00 0.00 34B75.00 100.0 0.0C 1743.75
EMBEDS {BLDG 33)
051Z200-10A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 7200.00 7200.00 0.00 7200.00 100.0 0.00 360.00
(BLDG 33)
051200-10C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 33) 186290.00 186290.00 0.00 186290.00 100.0 0.00 9314.50
051200-11A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 8800.00 89800.00 0.G0 9800.00 100.0 0.00 480.00
(BLDG 34)
051200-11C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 34) 58250.0C 59250.00 0.00 59250,00 100.0 Q.00 2862.50
051200-12A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 73.00
(BLDG £0)
051200-12C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 40) £§300.00 6900.00 0.00 6%00.00 100.0 0.00 345.00
051200-13A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100.6 0.00 7.50
(BLDG 50)
051200-13C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 50) 760.00 7€0.00 0.00 760.00 100.0 0.00 38.00
051200-14A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
{BLDG 52)
051200-14C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 52) 26600.00 26600.00 0.00 26600.00 100.0 0.00 1330.00
051200158 SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 1450.00 1450.00 0.00 1450.00 100.0 0.00 72,50
(SITE)
051200-15C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (SITE) 14500.00 14500.00 0.00 14500.00 100.0 0.00 725.00
053100-01R SUEBMIT STEEL DECKING 6500.00 6500.00 0.00 6500.00 100.0 0.00 325.0C
053100-01C FAB/DEL STEEL DECKING 38500.00 38500.00 0.00 38500.00 100.0 0.00 1825.00

1022875.00 1022875.C0 0.00 1022875.00 100.0 0.00 51143.75




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

INC.

—-—PROGRESS BILLING NO.

22

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00O

REPORT DATE 05NCV1S5 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERTOD: 10/01/15 ~ 10/31/15) PRGE NO. 26
GOLDEN - GOLDEN STATE STEEL
BCTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNTNGS TOTAL ECT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIFPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TC DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062~ CHEETAH VIEWING 20047.00 20047.00 g.00 20047.00 100.0 0.00 1002.35
CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 26721.00 26721.00 v.00 26721.00 100.0 0.00 1326.05
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
BCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU 13£32.00 13432.00 0.00 13432.00 160.0 0.00 671.60
RET'G WALL
PCO-171 PCO 171~ IBA~ WELD EXTENSN @ 1560.00 15€0.00 0.00 1560.00 100.0 0.00 78.00
CHEETAH HOLDING COL
PCO-172 PCO 172~ RAFTER SIDE PLATE 5285.00 5295.00 0.00 5285.00 100.0 0.00 264.75
CHANGES PER REVIEW
PCO-215 PCO 215~ IBR- SIGN WALL TREE & 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.0C 100.0 0.00 750.00
LETTERING
PCO-215% PCO 218%- IBA—- ELEPHANT HOLDING -37880.00 -37880.00 0.Gc0 —378E80.00 1co.0 0.00 -18%4£.00
DBL UP OF EMBEDS
PCO-251 PCO 251~ IBL~ ELEPHANT DEMO -17542.00 -17542.00 0.c60 -17542.00 100.0 0.00 -877.10
DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT
PCO-260 PCO 260- WEATHERING STEEL AT LION 4674.00 £674.00 0.c0 4674.00 100.0 0.00 233.70
DEMO
PCO-268 PCO 268-— IBA— FIX ROOF BEAM 2850.00 2850.00 0.00 2850.00 100.0 0.00 142.50
EMBEDS @ PRECAST PNL
PCO-275 PCO 275- IBA—- GS3 CREDIT FOR -10450.00 -10450.00 0.00 -10450.00 100.0 0.00 ~-522.50
RHINO BOLLARDS
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STRIR 1672.00 1672.00 0.00 1672.00 1co.0 0.00 83.60
REVISIONS
PCO-342 PCO 342- IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT 731.00 731.00 0.C0 731.00 100.0 0.00 36.55
TERMITE MCUND
PCO-354 PCO 334~ SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS -5118.00 -5118.00 0.00 -5118.00 100.0 0.00 —-235.90
INCL RFI 729
PCO-416 PCO 416~ IBR~ EXT PIPE BOLLARDS 2404.00 2404.00 0.00 2404.00 100.0 0.00 120.20
PCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LION MQAT- EMBEDS @ 1248.00 1248.00 0.00 12468.00 100.0 0.00 62.40
CMU WALLS
PCO-424 PCO 424- IBR- LSS ELEPHANT, -4904.00 ~4904,00 0.00 -4%04.00 100.0 0.00 -245.20
DELETE PREFRB STAIR
PCO-425 PCO 425~ IBA-CHRETAH VIEW- EXTEND 812.00 812.00 0.00 812.00 100.¢ 0.00 40.60
CLOSURE PLRTES
PCO-430 PCO 430- IBA- SAVANNA OVERLOOK- 782.00 782.00 0.00 782.00 100.0 0.00 38.10
ADD ANGLE BRACES
PCO-449 PCO 449~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- £44.00 644,00 0.00 6£4.00 100.0 0.00 32.20
CMU FTG CONFLICT
PCO-496 PCO 486~ LION HOLDING- CLOSURE 534.00 534.00 0.00 534.00 100.0 0.00 26.70
FLATES
PCO-501 PCO 501~ IBA- LION HOLDING— 2165.00 2165.00 0.00 2165.00 100.0 0.00 108.25
WINDOW CAGES
PCO-543 PCO 545- TIBA- LODGE- CHIMNEY CAPS —2C000.00 -3000.00 0.00 -3006.00 100.0 0.00 -150.00
& STORKS
PCO-550 PCQ 550~ LODGE-RFI 861 SPLICE @ 523.00 323.00C 0.00 523.00 100.0 0.00 26.15
GRIDLINE "C" GLB
PCO-584 PCO 584- IBA- BRCKCHARGE TO FIX -1293.00 g.00 0.00 .00 -1293.00 0.00
5.0. GATES
20907.00 22200.00 0.00 22200.00 106.2 -1293.00 1110.00
1043782.00 1045075.00 0.00 1045075.00 100.1 ~1293.00 52253.75

o




HARRIS CORSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 05NOV1S
08:50

GRAHAM —~ GRAHIAM PREWETT

—PROGRESS BILLING NOQ, 22~
MONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUB

(BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15)

FRESNQ CHAFFEE Z00
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 27

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY

BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMQUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHE COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1180 SITE WATERPROOQFING 136000.00 136000.00 0.00 136000.00 100.0 0.00C 6800.00
01-1210 FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING/AIR 66000.00 66000.00 0.00Q €6C00.-00 100.0 g0.0c 3300.00
BARRIER (BLDG 1)
01-1710 SYNTHETIC THATCH ROOFING (BLDG 1) 828000.00 €28000.00 0.00Q 828000.00 100.0 0.00 41400.00
01~-1740 MEMERANE ROOFING (BLDG 1) 36000.00 36000.00 0.00 36000.00 100.0 0.00 1800.00
01-1750 FLASHING & SHEET METAT {BLDG 1} 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.0Q 150.00
01-1770 VINYL GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS @ MECH 10040.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
ROOF (BLDG 1)
U1-1780 CONCRETE RIDGE CAPS (BELDG 1) 12¢00.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00 100.0 0.00 600.00
02-1160 SYNTHETIC THATCH ROQFING (BLDG 2) S8000.00 58000.00 0.00 Se000.00 100.0 0.00 2900.00
03-1250 METAL ROOFING (BLDG 3) 13000.00 1200Q0.00 0.00 13000.00 100.0 G.00 950.00
03-1320 FLASHING & SHEET METAL {BLDG 3} 1008.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 g0.0¢ 50.00
04-1310 METAL ROQFING (BLDG 4) 19000.00 120Q00.00 0.00 19000.00 100.0Q G.00 950.00
04-1320 FLASHING & SHEET METAL {BLDG 4) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00Q 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
05-1250 METAL ROOFING (BLDG 5) 28000.00 28000.00 0.00 28000.00 100.0 0.00 1400.09
05-1310 FLRSHING & SHEET METAT {BLDG 5} 1008.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 ¢.00Q 50.00
10-1175 AIR BARRIER @ CMU WALLS (BSMT) 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200.09
10-1350 METAL ROOF PANMELS {BSMT CORR 05} 1800Q.00 18000.00 0.08 18000.00 100.0 0.00Q 900.00
10-1800 SYNTHETIC THATCH ROOFING (BLDG 15e000.00 158000.00 0.00 158000.00 100.0 0.00 7900.00
10}
10-1810 CONC ROOF CAP (BLDG 10} 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 ¢.00 25.00
12-1245 METAL ROQF PANELS {BLDG 12} 36000.00 3é000.00 0.040 36000.00 100.0 0.00 1800.00
12-1250 GUTTERS (BLDG 12) 500.00 500.00 0.090 500.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
33-1330 MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM (ELDG 33) 182000.00 182000.00 0.00 182000.00 100.0 0.00 9100.00
33-1435 WATERPROOFING (BLDG 33) 19000.00 18000.00 0.00 13000.00 100.0 0.00 950.00
33-1520 GUTTERS (BLDG 33) 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
34-1285 VAPOR RETARDER COATING (BLDG 34} 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
34-1350 MEMBRANE ROOFING (BLDG 34} 47000.00 47000.00 0.00 47000.00 100.0 0.00 2350.00
34-1470 GUTTERS (BLDG 34) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
34-1500 FLRSHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 34} 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
40-1105 WATERPROOFING / VAPOR RETARDER 8000.00 8000.00 0.00 §000.00 100.0 0.00 400.00
CORTING (BLDG 40)
40~1180 MEMBRANE ROOFING {BLDG 40} 9000.00 2000.00 0.00 9000.00 100.0 0.00 450.00
40-1310 GUTTERS (BLDG 40) 400.00 400.00 0.00 £00.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
40-1340 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 40) 600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
41-1200 WATERPROOF WALLS & ROOF (BIDG 41} 16000.00 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
41-1230 GUTTERS (BLDG 41) 600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
41-1250 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 41} 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
071400~01A SUBMIT FLUID-APPLIED 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
WATERPROOFING
073316~01A SUBMIT SIMULATED THATCH ROOFING 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.0Q0
073316-01C FAE/DEL SIMULATED THARTCH ROCFING 520000.00 520000.00 0.00 520000.00 100.0 9.00 26000.00
074113-01A SUBMIT METAL ROOF PBANELS 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.¢C 0.00 50.00
074113-01C FAE/DEL METAL ROQF PAWELS 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
075300-01A SUBMIT ELRSICOMERIC MEMBRANE 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.0Q0
ROOFING
076200-01A SUBMIT SHEET METAL FLASHING & 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
TRIM
077123-01A SUBMIT PVC GUTTERS & DOWNSBOUTS 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 100c.co0 100.0 0.00 50.0¢C
2288000.00 2288000.00 0.00 2288000.00 1c0.0 0.00 11£400.00
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-058 PCO 059— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2867.00 2867.00 0.00 2867.00 100.0 0.00 143.35
RCOM
PCO-205 PCO 205- CREDIT FOR DELETED -40000.00 -40000.00 0.00 ~40000.00G 100.0 0.00 ~2000.00
WATERPROOFING
PCO-~-545 PCO 345- IBA- LODGE~ CHIMNEY CAPS 1900.00 1900Q.00 0.00 1%00.00 100.0 0.00 95.00
& STORKS
-35233.00 ~35233.00 0.00 —-35233.00 100.0 0.00 ~17&1.65
2252767.00 223527€7.00 0.00 2252767.00 100.0 0.00 112638.35




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00Q

REPORT DATE O05NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLIKG PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 28
HBNKIN — HANKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQOUS BARNINGS TOTARL PCT REM'G TO -
ID DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIQD TG DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

SF5~1210 INCLINED WHEELCHBIR LIFT (KOPJE 7200.00 7200.00 0.00 T2Q00.00 100.0 0.00 360.00
TOF)

144213-01a SUBMIT INCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFTS 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00

144213-01C FLB/DEL INCLINED WHEELCHATER LIFTS 14000.00 14000C.00 0.00 14000.00 160.0 0.00 700.00

28200.00 28200.00 0.00 28200.00 100.0 0.00 1410.00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-01E PCO 0l8- BID HOLD EXTRAS 562.00 562.00 0.00 562.00 100.0¢ 0.00 28.10
562.00 562.00 0.00 562.00 100.6 0.00 28.10
28762.00 28762.00 0.00 287862.00 100.0 0.00 1£38.10
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CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
GC-1090 BOND- INCR 2 & 3 3295CG1.00 326205.99 3295.01 329501.00 10G.0 0.00 0.00
GC-1100 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES- INCR 2 & 3 17208%7.00 1703688.03 17208.97  17208%7.00  100.0 0.00 0.00
GC-1110 OVERHEAD & PROFIT- INCR 2 § 3 1417210.00  1403037.%0 14172.10  1417210.00  100.0 0.00 0.00
GC-1290 SUBCONTRACTCR BONDS (DEDUCT FROM ~11035%.00 -108255.41 -1103.59 -11035%.00 100.0 0.00 0.00
HARRIS)
3357245%.00  3323676.51 33572.4%  335724%.00  100.0 0.00 0.00
DIRECT WORK
00-1000 JOBSITE LAYQUT / SURVEY / 213047.00 213047.00 0.00 213047.00  100.0 0.00 10652.35
MAINTENANCE
01-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 1} 1518.00 1518.00 U.00 1518.00  100.0 0.00 75.90
01-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 1) 4520.00 4520.00 0.00 4520.00  100.0 0.00 226.00
01-1040 F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 1) 23545.00 23545.00 0.00 23545.00 100.0 0.00 1177.25
01-1060 F/R/P STEMWALLS (BLDG 1} 21459.00 21459,00 0.00 2145%.00  100.0 0.00 1072.95
01-1050 CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 1) 4784.00 4784.00 0.00 4784.00 100.0 0.co0 239.20
01-1100 BACKFILL/COMPACT STEMWALLS {BLDG 5086.00 5086.00 0.00 5086.00 100.0 0.00 254.30
1)
01-1110 SLAB EDGEFORMS/BLOCKOUTS (BLDG 1) 74237.00 74237.00 0.00 74237.00 100.0 0.00 3711.85
01-1120 SLAB PREP (BLDG 1) 48171.00 48171.00 0.00 48171.00  100.0 0.Co 24908.55
01-1140 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON~GRADE ({BLDG 158673.00 158873.00 0.00 159673.00  100.0 0.00 7983.65
1}
01-1152 TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLDS 1) 1405.00 1405.00 0.00 1405.00  100.0 0.00 70.25
01-1160B SHEAR WALL PLYWOOD (BLDG 1) 211%4.00 21194.00 0.00 21184.00  100.0 0.00 105%.70
01-1190 EXT PLYWOOD OVER INSUL @ CMU 4659.00 4659.00 0.00 4659.00  100.0 0.00 232.95
WALLS (BLDG 1)
01-1200 GLULAMS / TRUSSES / RODF FRAMING 341770.00 3£1770.00 0.00 341770.00  100.0 0.00 17088.50
(BLDG 1}
01-1220 GROUT COLUMN BASEPLATES (BLDG 1) 3077.00 3077.00 0.00 3077.00 100.0 0.00 153.85
01-1230 POUR BLOCKOUTS (BLDG 1} 5522.00 5522.00 0.00 5522.00  100.0 0.00 276.10
01-1240 F/R/P PILASTERS & PLINTHS (BLDG 12441.00 19441.00 0.00 1%441.00  100.0 0.00 972.05
1)
01-1250 ROUND WOOD COLUMN SURROQUNDS (BLDG 29602.00 28602.00 0.00 29602.00 100.0 0.00 1480.10
1)
01-1260 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 1) 5227.00 5227.00 0.00 5227.00 100.0 0.00 261.35
01-1280 ROOF ACCESS STAIRS (BLDG 1) 605.00 605.00 0.00 605.00  100.0 0.00 30.25
01-1290 ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 1} £2201.00 £2201.00 0.00 62201.00 100.0 0.00 3110.05
01-1300 NATURAL LOG FRAMING (BLDG 1) 41491.00 41491.00 0.00 41481.00  100.0¢ 0.00 2074.55
01-1310 ROUND LOGS OVER STEEL BFAMS (BLDG 24107.00 24107.00 0.00 24107.00 100.0 0.00 1205.35
1)
01-1320 EXT SHEATHING / INSULATION / 23865.00 23865.00 0.00 23B865.00 100.0 0.00 1193.25
TYVEK/ DRAINAGE MAT
01-1330 FIREPLACES- F/R/P CONC BASES 16137.00 16137.00 0.00 16137.00 100.0 0.00 806.85
(BLDG 1)
01-1350 FIREPLACES~ CONC SLAB (BLDG 1) 14547.00 14947.00 0.00 14847.00 100.0 0.00 747.35
01-1360 FIREPLACES-~ PREFAB FIREPLACE 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
ENCLOSURES (BLDG 1)
01-1400 FIREPLACES— BLYWOOD SHEATHING 2006.00 2006.00 0.00 2006.00  100.0 0.00 100.30
(BLDG 1)
01-1700 THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 1) 22601.00 22601.00 0.00 22601.,00 100.0 0.00 1130.05
01-15%30 BOMA WOOD SCREENS (BIDG 1) 5602.00 5602.00 0.00 5602.00  100.0 0.00 280.10
01-1942 EUCALYPTUS (BLDG 1) 52657.00 52657.00 0.00 52657.00  100.0 0.00 2632.85
01-1950 TOPPING SLAB AT COOLER (BLDS 1) 1408.00 1408.00 0.00 1408.00 100.0 0.00 70.40
01-1980 INT WALL PLYWOOD Q@ RADIUSED WALLS 15547.00 15547.00 0.00 15547.00  100.0 0.00 777.35
(BLDG 1)
01-2090 HANG DOORS (BLDG 1) 8448.00 8£48.00 0.00 448,00  100.0 0.00 422.40
01-2110 DOOR HARDWARE (BIDG 1) 11061.00 11061.00 0.00 11061.00  100.0 0.00 553.05
01-2200 FINZL CLEAN (BIDG 1) 2116.00 2116.00 0.900 2116.00  100.0 0.00 105.80
01-2230 WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS @ LIGHTWELL 6168.00 6168.00 0.00 §168.00  100.0 0.00 308.40
(BLDG 1)
01-2240 GRAER & GO TABLE @ LIGHTWELL (BLDG 1106.00 1106.00 0.00 1106.00  100.0 0.00 55.30
1)
01-2260 WOOD BOMA SHADING @ LIGHIWELL 5975.00 5975.00 0.00 5875.00 100.0 0.00 298.75
(BLDG 1)
01-2270 ROPE WRAP @ LIGHTWELL (BLDG 1) 320.00 320.00 0.00 320.00 100.0 0.00 16.00
01-2290 LAYOUT/EXCAV DECK FTGS (LODGE 5214.00 9214.00 0.00 8214.00  100.0 0.00 460.70
DECKS)
01-2300 F/R/P DECK FTGS & STEMWALLS £8147.00 49147.00 0.00 49147.00  100.0 0.00 2457.35
(LODGE DECKS)
01-2310 BEAMS, JOISTS & BLOCKING (LODGE 24354.00 24354.00 0.00 24354.00  100.0 0.00 1217.70
DECKS})
01-2320 INSTALL WOOD DECKING (LODGE 12557.00 12557.00 C.00 12557.00  100.0 0.00 £27.85
DECKS})
02-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 2) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 1060.0 0.00 19.00
02-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 2) 2176.00 2176.00 0.00 2176.00 100.0 0.00 108.80
02-1030 SLAE EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR BOLTS (BLDG 4811.00 4811.00 0.00 4811.00 100.0 0.00 240.55
2)
02-1050 SLAB PREP (BLDG 2) 2897.00 2697.60 0.00 2887.00  100.0 0.00 144.85
02-1070 PLACE/FINISH SIAR & FTGS (BLDG 2) 8288.00 8288.00 0.00 8288.00  100.0 0.00 214.40
02-1080 SET HM FREME (BLDG 2) 111.00 111.00 0.00 111.00  100.¢ 0.00 5.55
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DTRECT WORK

02-1100 WALL 3785.00 3785.00 0.00 3785.00  100.0 0.00 189.25
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
(BLDG 2)
02~1120 LOG FRAMING- COLUMNS & BEAMS 28725.00 28725.00 0.00 28725.00 100.0 0.00 1436.25
(BLDG 2)
02-1130 LOG FRAMING- RAFTERS & BLOCKING 7973.00 7973.00 0.00 7973.00 100.0 0.00 39B.65
(BLDG 2)
02~1140 THATCH BORRD BATTENS (BLDG 2) 2716.00 2716.00C 0.00 2716.00 100.0 0.00 135.80
02-1330 HANG DOOR (BLDG 2) 111.00 111.00 0.00 111.00 160.0 0.00 5.55
02-1340 DOCR HARDWARE ({(BLDG 2) 277.00 277.00 0.00 277.00 100.0 0.00 13.85
02-1350 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 2) 82.00 0.00 82.00 82.00 100.0 0.00 4,10
03-1010 LAYOUT FOQTINGS (BLDG 3) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
03-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 2) 1181.00 1181.00 0.00 1181.00 100.0 0.00 59.05
03-1030 SILAB & CURE EDGEFQRMS/ANCHOR 5280.00 5280.00 0.00 5280.00  100.0 0.00 264.00
BOLTS (BLDG 3)
03-1060 SLAR PREP (BLDG 3) 1502.00 1502.00 0.00 1502.00  100.0 0.00 75.10
03-1080 PLACE/FINISH FIGS, SLAB & CURBS 819%.00 8159.00 0.00 8199.00  100.0 0.60 409.95
(BLDG 3)
03-1090 SET HM FRBMES (ELDG 3) 1041.00 1041.00 0.00 1041.00  100.0 0.00 52.05
03-1110 WALL 2676.00 2676.00 0.00 2676.00 160.0 0.00 133.80
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP /DRAINLAGE MAT
(BLDG 3)
03-1140 ROOF SHERTHING (BLDG 3) 4304.00 4304.00 0.00 4304.00 100.0 0.00 215.20
03-1189 WOCOD FASCIA (BLDG 3) 4100.00 4100.00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
03-1460 HANG DOORS (BLDG 3) 664.00 664.00 0.00 664.00 100.0 0.00 33.20
03~-1509 DOOR HARDWARE ({BLEG 3) £29.00 825.00 0.00 £29.00 100.0 0.00 41.45
03-1550 FINAL CLEAN (ELDG 3) 54.00 0.00 54.00 54.00 100.0 0.00 2.70
04-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 4) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
04-1020 EXCRVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 4) 1180.00 1180.00 0.00 1180.00 100.0 0.00 59.00
04-1030 SILAB & CURE EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR 5280.00 5280.00 0.00 5280.00 100.0 0.00 264.00
BOLTS (BLDG £)
04-~1060 SLAR PREP (BLDG 4) 1502.00 1502.00 0.00 1502.00 100.0 0.00 75.10
04-1080 PLACE/FINISH FTGS, SLAR & CURBS 8199.00 81%5.00 0.00 8199,00 100.0 0.00 409.95
(BLDG 4)
04-1090 SET HM FRBMES (BLDG 4) 1042.00 1042.00 0.00 1042,00 100.0 0.00 52.10
04-1110 WALL 2675.00 2675.00 0.00 2675.00 100.0 0.00 133.75
SHERTHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRATNAGE MAT
(BLDG 4)
04-1140 ROCF SHEATHING (BLDG 4) 4304.00 4304.00 0.00 4304,00 100.0 0.00 215.20
04-1180 WOOD FASCIA (BLDG £) 4100.00 4100.00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
04~1460 HANG DOCRS (BLDG 4) £63.00 £63.00 0.00 663.00 100.0 0.00 33.15
04-1500 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 4) 82%.00 §29.00 0.00 £29.00 100.0 0.00 41.45
04~-1550 FINAL CLERN (BLDG 4) 54.00 0.0¢ 54.00 54,00 100.0 0.00 2.70
05-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 5) 580.00 580.00 0.00 580.00 100.0 0.00 29.00
05~1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 5) 6260.00 £260.00 0.00 £260.00 100.0 0.00 313.00
05-1030 F/R/P FCOTINGS (RLDG 5) 5347.00 5347.00 0.00 5347.00 100.0 0.00 267.35
05-1040 F/R/P COLUMN PEDESTALS (BLDG 5) 5£87.00 5487.00 0.00 5487.00 100.0 0.00 274.35
05-1060 F/R/P STEMWALLS (BLDG 5) 5347.00 5347.00 0.00 5347.00 100.0 0.00 267.35
05-1070 CURE/STRIF STEMWALLS (BLDG 5) 2810.00 2810.00 0.00 2810.00 100.0 0.0¢ 140.50
05-1080 BACKFILL/COMPACT STEMWALLS (BLDG 17687.00 17887.00 0.00 17887.00 100.0 0.00 B94.35
5)
05-1090 DRILL/EPOXY SLAB DOWELS (BLDG 5) 687.00 687.00 0.00 637.00  100.0 0.00 34.35
05-1100 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 5) 1323.00 1323.00 0.00 1323,00 100.0 0.00 §6.15
05-1110 SLAR PREP (BLDG 5) 1103.00 1103.00 0.00 1103.00 100.0 0.00 55.15
05-1130 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 3180.00 3180.00 0.00 3180.00 100.0 0.00 159.00
5)
05-1140 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 5) 4365.00 4365.00 0.00 4365,00 100.0 0.00 218.25
05-1150 SET HM FREMES (BLDG 5) 359.00 3558.00C 0.00 359.00 100.0 0.0¢ 17.85
05-1170 WALL 3646.00 3646.00 0.00 3646.00 100.0 0.00 182.30
SHERTHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
(BLDG 5)
05-1180 LOG FRAMING (BLDG 5) 10228.00 10228.00 0.00 10228.00  100.0 0.00 511.40
05~1210 ROOF SHERTHING (BLDG 5) 4659.00 4655.00 0.00 4659.00  100.0 0.0¢ 232.95
05-1410 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 35) 3189%.00 3189.00 0.00 3189.00  100.0 0.00 159.45
05-1460 HANG DOORS (BLDG 5) 332.00 332.00 0.00 332.00  100.0 0.00 16.60
05-1490 DOOR HRRDWARE (BLDG 53) 215.00 415,00 0.00 415.00  100.0 0.00 20.75
05-1540 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 5) 88.00 0.00 86.00 88.00  100.0 0.00 4.40
10-1010 LAYQUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 10) 1139.00 1135.00 0.00 1139.00  100.0 0.00 56.95
10-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 10) . 11284.00 11284.00 0.00 11284.00 100.0 0.00 564.20
10~1040 F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 10) 54319.00 5£315.00 0.00 54319.00  100.0 0.00 2715.93
10-1050 STEEL PIPE RHINO BOLLARDS (BSMT) 1156.00 1156.00 0.00 1156.00  100.0 0.00 57.80
10-1060 F/R/P COLUMN PILASTERS (BLDG 10) 15950.00 19990.00 0.00 199920.00  100.0 0.00 999.50
10~1082 TEMP BRACING & CMU (BLDG 10) 542.00 542.00 0.00 542,00  100.0 0.00 27.10
10-1090 SLAR EDGEFORMS (BLDG 10) 4733.00 4733.00 0.00 4733.00  100.0 0.00 236.65
10-~1120 SLAB PREP (BLDG 10) 958.00 958.00 0.00 958.00  100.0 0.00 47.90
10-1140 PLACE/FINISH SLLB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 8605.00 B605.00 0.00 8605.00  100.0 0.00 430.25
10)
10-1150 GRAVEL FILL (ESMT) 848.00 848.00 0.00 848.00  100.0 0.00 42.40
10-1160 SET WINDCW IN CMU (BSMT) 180.00 180.00 0.00 180.00  100.0 0.00 3.00
10-1170 FRAME WOOD STATRS (BSMT) £320.00 £320.00 0.00 §220.00  100.0 0.00 316.00
10-1190 STARIR HANDRAILS (BSMT) 780.00 780.00 0.00 780.00 100.0 0.00 39.00

10-1220 SET HM FRBMES (BSMT) 1617.00 1617.00 0.00 1617.00 100.0 0.00 80.85
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DIRECT WORK

10-1310 BOMA WOOD SCREENS (BSMT) 11890.00 11830.00 0.00 11890.00  100.0 0.00 5%£.50
10-1320 ROOF SHEATHING, INSUL, WATEREREG 3794.00 3784.00 0.00 3794.00 100.0 0.00 189.70
(BSMT CORR 05)
10-1320 WALL 2010.00 2010.00 0.00 2010.00  100.0 0.00 100.50
SHEATHING/TNSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
(BSMT)
10-1460 F/R/P EQPT PAD (BSMT} 1594.00 1594.00 0.00 1594.00  100.0 0.00 79.70
10-14%0 HANG DOCRS (BSMT) 1696.00 15696.00 0.00 1696.00  100.0 0.00 84.80
10-1510 DOOR HALRDWARE (BSMT) 2120.00 2120.00 0.00 2120.00  100.0 0.00 106.00
10-1530 10G FREMING & GLULAMS (BLDS 10} 111169.00 111169.00 0.00 11116%.00  100.0 0.00 5558.45
10-1540 DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 36584.00 36584.00 0.00 36584.00  100.0 0.00 162%.20
(MBIN LVL}
10-1550 OVERLOOK DECKING (MAIN LVL) 23790.00 23780.00 0.00 23790.00  100.0 0.00 118%.50
10~1560 SET HM FRAMES (MAIN LVL) 762.00 762.00 0.00 762.00  100.0 0.00 38.10
10-1570 BENCH FRAMING (MAIN LVL) 7955.00 7856.00 0.00 7956.00  100.0 0.00 397.80
10-1580 PIPE & TUBE GURRDRAILS (MAIN LVL) 4645.00 4545,00 0.00 4645,00  100.0 0.00 232.25
10-1600 FURRING € CMU (MAIN LVL) 2208.00 2209.00 0.00 220%.00  100.0 0.00 110.45
10-1630 WEATHERED WOOD o/ CMU (MATN LVL) 9367.00 93257.00 0.00 9367.00  100.0 0.00 468,35
10~1730 HANG DOORS (MRIN LVL} 848.00 848.00 0.00 848.00  100.0 0.00 42.49
10-1740 DOOR HARDWARE (MAIN LVL) 1060.00 1060.00 .00 1060.00  100.0 0.00 53,00
10~1750 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 10) 232.00 0.00 232.00 232.00  100.0 0.00 11.60
10-1770 ROOF FRAMING (BLDG 10) 51478.00 51478.00 0.00 51478.00  100.0 0.00 2573.90
10-1780 ROOF SHEATHING (BLDE 10} 13845.0¢ 13845.00 0.00 13845.00 100.0 0.00 692.25
10-1750 THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 10) 12111.00 12111.00 0.00 12111.00  100.0 0.00 605.55
10-1630 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (RFPROACH) 3568.00 3566.00 0.00 3568.00 100.0 0.00 178.40
10-1840 F/R/P FIGS (APPROLCH} 16953.00 16853.00 0.00 16953.00  100.0 0.00 B47.65
10-1850 F/R/P PILASTERS (APPROACH) 33286.00 33286.00 0.00 33286.00 100.0 0.00 1664.30
10-1870 DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 22498.00 22438.00 0.00 22488.00  100.0 0.00 1124.90
(APPROACH)
10-1830 DECKING (APPROACH) 19225.00 19225.00 0.00 19225.00  100.0 0.00 961.25
10--1900 BENCH FRRMING (APPROACH) 4667.00 4587.00 0.0C 4667.00 100.0 0.00 233.35
10-1920 GUARDRAILS w/ CARGO NETTING 17383.00 17383.00 0.00 17383.00  100.0 0.00 BE3.15
(APPROACH)
10-1$30 METAL RAILINGS (APFROACH) 2102.00 2102.00 0.00 2102.00  100.0 0.00 105.10
10-1960 DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 15435.00 15435.00 0.00 15435.00  100.0 0.00 771.75
(BRIDGE)
10-1970 DECKING (BRIDGE) 9091.00 $091.00 0.00 9091.,00  100.0 0.00 £54,55
101990 CARGO NETTING (BRIDGE) 5400.00 5400.00 0.00 5400.00  100.0 0.00 270.00
11-1090 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 781,00 781.00 0.00 781.00  100.0 0.00 3%.05
11}
11-1010 DRILL PIER FTG (BLDG 11) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00  100.0 0.00 19.00
11-1020 REBAR PIER FOOTING (BLDG 11) 239.00 239.00 0.00 23%.00  100.0 0.00 11.95
11-1030 POUR PIER FOOTING (BLDG 11) 1359.00 1359.00 0.00 135%.00  100.0 0.00 67.95
11-1040 SET MAIN SUPPORT COLUMN (BLDG 11) 552.00 552.00 0.00 552,00  100.0 0.00 27.60
11-1062 INSTALL TUG O' WAR POST (BLDG 11) 7893.00 7893.00 0.00 7893.00 100.0 0.00 394.65
11-1070 POUR GRADE BERMS (BLDG 11) 5307.00 5307.00 0.00 $307.00  100.0 0.00 265.35
11~10%0 F/R/P CURB ON GRADE BEAM (BLDG £905.00 6909.00 0.00 6909.00  100.0 0.00 345.45
11}
11-1130A4 WALL BLOCKING FOR GLAZING STORS 1926.00 1826.00 0.00 1926.00  100.0 0.00 96.30
(BLDG 11}
11-1170 BOMA WOOD SCREEX {(BLDG 11} 1873.00 1873.00 0.00 1873.00  100.0 0.00 93.65
11-11%0 FINAL CLEAN {BLDG 11) 200.00 - 0.00 200.00 200.00  100.0 0.00 10.00
12-1000 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 2757.00 2757.00 0.00 2757.00  100.0 0.00 137.85
12)
12-1010 DRILL PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12) 2662.00 2662.00 0.00 2662.00 100.0 0.00 133.10
12-1020 REBAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12) 1518.00 1518.00 0.00 1518.00  100.0 0.00 75.90
12-1040 POUR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12) 8253.00 B253.00 0.00 £253.00 100.0 0.00 412.85
12-1050 F/R/P FOOTINGS & CURBS {BLDG 12) 17505.00 17505.00 0.00 17505.00  100.0 0.00 875.25
121060 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 12) 737.00 737.00 0.00 737.00  100.0 0.00 36.85
12-1100 SLBB PREP (BLDG 12) 1292.00 1292.00 0.00 1292.00  100.0 0.00 64.60
12-1120 PLACE/FINTSH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 29232.00 2923.00 0.00 2923.00  100.0 0.00 146.15
12}
12-1150 ROUND WQOOD COLUMN SURRCUNDS (BLDG 7442.00 7442.00 0.00 7442.00  100.0 0.00 372.10
12}
12-1160 LOG FRAMING {BLDG 12) 38504.00 38504.00 0.00 38504.00  100.0 0.00 1925.20
12-1170 ROOF PLYWOOD (BLDG 12) 6184.00 £184.00 0.00 6184.00  100.0 0.00 309.20
12-1180 ROUND LOGS OVER STEEL BEAMS (BLDG 9973.00 9973.00 0.00 9973.00  100.0 0.00 498,865
12)
12-1190 ROOF DECK FURRING (BLDG 12) 4134.00 4134.00 ¢.00 4134.00  100.0 0.00 206.70
12-1230 WALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING {(BLDG 12} £07.00 507.00 0.00 607.00  100.0 0.00 30.35
12-1270 INSTATL LAND ROVER (BLDG 12) 1500.00 0.00 1500. 00 1500.00  100.0 0.00 75.00
{OFCT)
12-1300 F/R/P EQET PAD (BLDG 12} 159£.00 1584.00 0.00 1594.00  100.0 0.00 79.70
12-15%0 FINAL CLEAN {BLDG 12) 99.00 0.00 99.00 99,00  100.0 0.00 4,95
13-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 13) 781.00 781.00 0.00 781.00  100.0 0.00 39.05
13-1020 DRILL PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13) 9416,00 9416.00 0.00 9416.00  100.0 0.00 470.80
13-1030 REBAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13) 1220.00 1220.00 0.00 1220.00  100.0 0.00 61.00
13-1050 POUR PIER FOOTINGS (ELDG 13) 29156,00 29156.00 0.00 29156.00  100.0 0.00 1457.80
13-1060 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 13) 22666.00 22666.00 0.00 22666,00  100.0 0.00 1133.30
13-1190 SLAB PREP (BLDG 13) 2084.00 4084.00 0.00 4084.00  100.0 0.00 204.20
13-1130 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 23497.00 23497.00 0.00 23497,00  100.0 0.00 1172.85

13)
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13-1180 BOMA WOOD SCREEWING (BLDG 13) 5018.00 5018.00 0.00 5018.00 100.0 0.00 250.80
13-1190 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 13) 200.00 0.00 200.0C 200.00 106.0 g.og¢ 10.00Q
30-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 30Q) 759.00 758.00 0.00 759.00 100.0 Q.00 37.85
30-1020 DRILL PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 30) 4686.00 4686.00 0.00 4656.00 100.0 0.0C 234.30
30-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 30) 3462.00 3462.00 0.00 3462.00 100.0 0.0C 173.10
30-1070 F/R/P CMU & BLDG FDOTINGS (BLDG 21014.00 21014.00 0.00 21014.00 100.0 0.0C 1Q50.70
30)
30~1080 POUR PIER FQOTINGS (BLDG 30} 1847.00 1947.00 0.00 1247.00 100.0 .00 87.35
30-1090 SLAB EDGSEFORMS {BLDG 30) 12462.00 12462.00 0.00 12462.00 100.0 G.00 623,10
30-1120 SLAE PREF (BLDG 30} 60%6.00 6096.00 0.00 6026.00 100.0 0.00 304.80
30-1140 FLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 13353.00 13352.00 0.00C 13353.00 100.0 0.00 BE67.65
30)
30-1170 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 30) 3171.00 3171.00 0.00 3171.00 100.0 0.00 158.55
30-1320 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 30) 1501.00 1501.00 0.00 1501.00 100.0 0.00 75.08
30-1540 HANG DOORS (BLDG 30) 1106.00 1106.00 0.00 1106.00 100.0 0.00 55.30
30~1570 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 30) 1383.00 1383.00 G.00 1383.00 100.0 0.00 £9.15
30-1640 FIKAL CLEAN (BLDG 30} 280.00 290.00 0.00 290.00 100.0 0.00 14.50
31-1010 LAYCYT FOOTINGS (BLDG 31) 1887.040 1897.00 0.00 18927.00 100.0 0.00 84.85
31-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 31) 11940.00 11940.00 Q.00 11540.00 100.0 .00 587.00
31-1040 F/R/P FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS ({(BLDG 86831.00 86631.00 0.00 86831.00 100.0 0.00 4341.55
31)
31-1050 SET RHEIWO BOLLARDS (BLDG 31) S065.00 2065.00 0.00 8C&5.00 100.0 0.00 4£53.25
31-1060 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BELDG 31} 20858.00 20858.00 .00 2085B.00 100.0 .00 1042.90
31-1090 SLRB PREP (BLDG 31) 27409.00 27409.00 0.00 27409.00 100.0 0.00 1370.45
31-1110 FLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG $8510.00 99510.00 0.00 98510.00 100.0 Q.00 4575.50
31)
31-1190 CONCRETE FILL PAN STAIRS (BLDG 2104.00 2102.00 0.00 2104.00 100.0 0.00 105.20
31)
31-1200 STATR HANDRAILS (BLDG 31) 1106.00 1106.00 0.00 1106.00 100.0 0.00 55.30
31-1250 F/R/P EQPT FPADS (BLDG 31) 4784.00 4784.00 0.00 £784.00 100.0 0.00 239.20
31-1320 PLACE SAND FLOORS (BIDS 31) 17891.00 178981.00 0.00 17891.00 100.0 0.00 BS94.55
31-1340 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 31) 3758.00 37538.00 G.00 3759.00 100.0 0.00 187.85
31-1480 EXI STEEL BOLLARDS (BLDG 31} 8757.00 9757.00 0.00 8757.00 100.0 0.00 £87.85
31-1580 HANG DOORS (BLDG 31) 2433.00 2433.00 0.00 2433.00 100.0 0.00 121.65
31-1630 DOCR HARDWRRE (ELDG 31} 3042.00 3042.00 0.00 3042.00 100.0 .00 132.10
31-1720 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 31) 1272.00 1272.00 0.00 1272.00 100.0 0.00 £3.60
32-1010 LAYCUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 32) 1518.00 1518.00 0.00 1518.00 100.0 0.00 75.90
32-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTIINGS (BIDG 32) 5732.00 5732.00 0.00 5732.00 100.0 0.00 286.60
32-1040 F/R/P FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS (BLDG 21300.00 21300.00 G.00 21300.00 100.0 0.00 1065.00
32)
32-1030 SLAB EDGEFORMS (ELDG 32) 12105.00 12105.00 .00 12105.00 100.0 0.00 605.25
32-1080 SLAB PREF (BLDG 32) 11404.00 11404.00 0.00 11404.00 100.0 0.00 570.20
32-1100 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 25303.00 25303.00 0.00 25303.00 100.0 0.00 1285.15
3z)
32-1110 F/P CURBE (BLDG 32) 21010.00 21010.00 0.00 21010.00 100.0 0.00 1050.50
32-1150 LREYOUT/EXCARV RETG WALL FTGS (BLDG 4623.00 4623.00 0.00 4623.00 100.0 Q.00 231.15
32}
32-1160 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 32) 3189.00 3188.00 0.00 3189.00 100.0 0.00 159.43
32-1220 F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS (BLDG 32) 13815.00 13815.00 0.00 13815.040 100.0 a.o0 690.75
32-1250 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 32) 1086.00 1096.00 0.00 10986.00 100.0 0.00 54.80
32-1470 HANG DOORS (BLDG 32) 885.00 885.00 0.00 885.00 100.0 0.00 44 .25
32-1500 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 32) 1106.00 1106.00 0.00 1106.00 100.0 0.00 55.30
32-1610 FINAL CLEAN (BLDS 32) 712.00 712.00 0.00 712.00 100.0 .09 35.60
33-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 33) 1887.00 1BS7.00 0.00 1897.00 100.0 0.00 S4.83
33-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 33) 24553.00 24553.00 0.00 24553.00 100.0 0.00 1227.65
33-1060 F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 33) 139032.00 132032.00 0.00 138032.00 100.0 .00 6951.60
33-1070 SET PIPE BOLLARDS (BLDG 33) 9280.00 9280.00 0.00 8280.040 100.0 0.00 164.00
33-1090 F/R/P STEMWALLS w/ EMBEDS {BLDG 42550.00 42590.00 0.00 425920.00 100.0 0.00 2128.50
33
33-1120 CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDE 33) 7059.00 7058.00 0.00 7059.00 100.0 0.00 352.95
33-1130 DRIIL/EPCXY SLABR DOWELS @ 2048.00 2048.00 0.00 2045.00 100.0 0.00 102.40
STEMWALLS (BLDG 33)
33-1140 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 33) 11726.00 11726.00 0.00 11726.00 100.0 0.00 586.30
33-1150 SLAB FREF (BLDG 33) 31534.00 31534.00 0.00 31534.00 100.0 0.00 1376.70
33-1190 PLACE/FINISHE SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 264£95.00 26495.00 0.00 26485.00 100.0 0.00 1324.75
33)
33-1200 ERECT/BRACE PRECAST PRNELS (BLDG 145500.00 145500.00 .00 145500.00 100.0 0.00 7275.00
33)
33-1210 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDZ 33 EAST) 4366.00 4366.00 .00 4366.00 100.0 0.00 218.30
33-1220 ALIGN/WELD FRECAST PANELS (BLDG 29865.00 29865.00 0.00 298865.00 100.0 0.00 1483.25
33)
33-1222 F/R/P C-I-P INTERIOR WALL (BLDG 43842.00 £3942.00 0.00 23%42.00 100.0 0.G60 2187.1¢0
33)
33-1224 CURE/STRIF C—~I-P INTERIOR WalL 11617.00 11617.00 0.00 11617.00 100.0 0.00 580.85
(BLDG 33)
33-1230 DRILL/EPOXY REM'G SLAB DOWELS 2109.00 2105.00 0.00 2108.00 100.0 0.00 105.45
(BLDG 33 ERST)
33-1240 SLAB PREF (BLDZ 33 EAST} §381.00 8361.00 0.00 8381.00 100.0 0.00 41%.05
33-1270 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE {BLDG 14405.00 14405.0Q0 0.00 14405.00 100.0 0.00 720.25
33 EAST)

33-131C SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 33) 3666.00 3666.00 0.00 3666.00 100.0 0.00 183.30
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33-1330 CAGED ROOF ACCESS LADDER (BLDG 280.00 0.00 280.00 280.00 100.0 0.00 14.00
33)
33-1342 WOOD TRIM (BLDG 33) 4£81.00 4481.00 0.00 4481.00 100.0 0.00 224.05
33-1350 ROOF BLOCKING & CURBS (BLDG 33) 23660,00 23660.00 0.00 23660.00 100.0 0.00 1183.00
33-1400 BOLTED NAILERS (BLDG 33) 723%.00 7239.00 0.00 723%.00 100.0 0.00 361.85
33-1440 WALL SHEATHING/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT 8185.00 8185.00 0.00 . B1s5.00 100.0 0.00 409,25
(BLDG 33)
33-15%0 ©/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 33) 4784.00 4784.00 0.00 4784.00 100.0 0.00 239.20
33-1630 EXT STEEL BOLLARDS (BELDG 33) 6255.00 6255.00 0.00 6255.00 100.0 0.00 312.75
33-1780 HANG DOORS (BLDG 33} 27€5.00 2765.00 g.00 2765.00 100.0 0.00 138.25
33-1800 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 33) 6913.00 £6913.00 0.00 6013.00 100.0 0.00 345.65
33-1910 FINARL CLEAN {BLDG 33} 1575.00 1575.00 0.00Q 1575.00 10C.0 0.00 78.75
34-1010 LAYQUT CMU FQOTINGS (BLDG 34) 758.00 759.00 0.00 759.00 100.0 0.00 37.85
34-1020 LAYOUT/EXCAV SPREAD FTGS (BLDG 3121.00 3121.00 0.00 3121.00 100.0 0.00 156.05
34)
34-1040 F/R/P SPRELD FTGS {BLDG 34} 5521.00 5581.00 0.00 5591.00 100.0 0.00 278.55
34-1030 EXCAVATE CMU FQOTINGS (BLDG 34) 1114.00 1114.00 0.00 1114.00 100.0 0.00 55.70
34-1060 LAYQUT/EXCAV GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 113%.00 1135.00 0.00 113%.00 100.0 G.00 56.95
34}
34-1070 F/R/P PILASTERS (BLDG 34) 2862.00 2862.00 0.00 2862.00 100.0 0.00Q 143.10
34-1080 SET STEEL PIPES E PILASTERS (BLDG 520.00 520.00 g.00C 520.00 100.0 0.00 26.00
34)
34-1080 SLLB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 34) 13455.00 13259.00 0.00 13439.00 100.0 0.00 672.95
34-1110 F/R/P GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 34) 21572.00 21572.00 0.00 21572.00 100.0 0.00 1078.60
34-1120 CURE/STRIP PILASTERS (BLDG 34) 5%8.00 58g.00 0.00 528.00 100.0Q g.00 29,90
34-1130 SET STEEL PIPES @ GRADE BMS (BLDG 1018.00 1018.00 0.00 1018.00 100.0Q 0.00 50.90
34}
34-1150 BACKFILL/CCMEACT PILASTERS (BLDG 266.00 266.00 0.00 266.00 100.0 0.00 13.30
34}
34-1170 $LBB FPREP (BLDG 34) 10218.00 10218.00 0.00 10218.00 100.¢ 0.00 510.90
34-1200 PLACE/FINISH SLRB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 27912.00 27812.00 0.00 27812.00 100.0 0.00 1395.60
34}
34-1210 F/P WALL CURBS w/ EMBEDS (BLDG 25247.00 25247.09 0.00 25247.00 100.0 0.00 1262.35
34}
34-1222 TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLDG 34) 3732.00 3732.00 0.00 3732.00 100.0 0.00 186.60
34-1230 3ET HM DOCR & WINDOW FRBMES (BLDG 894.00 894.00 0.00 894.00 100.0 0.00 44.70
34)
34-1240 BOLTED PLATES (ELDS 34) 13114.00 13114.00 0.a0o0 13114.00 100.0 0.00 655.70
34-1250 F/R/P RAISED PLATFORMS (BLDG 34) 3005.00 3005.00 0.00 3005.00 100.0 0.00 150.25
34-1260 ROOF FRAMING & BLOCKING (BING 34) 44403.00 44403.00 .00 44403.00 100.0 0.00 2220.15
34-1270 ROOF PLYWQOD (BLDG 34) 3582.00 3892.00 0.00 3892.00 100.0 0.00 188.60
34-1370 HAT CHLNNEL & PLYWOOD @ CEILING 52€7.00 5267.00 0.00 5267.00 100.0, 0.00 263.35
(BLDG 34)
34-1460 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 34) 5856.00 5956.00 Q.00 5%56.00 100.0 0.00 287.80
34-1610 HANG DQORS (BLDG 34) 774.00 774.00 0.00 774.00 100.0 0.00 38.70
34-1£40 DOOR HRPRDWARE (ELDG 34) 868.00 968.00 Q.00 $568.00 100.0 0.00 48.40
34-1740 FINAL CLEAX (BLDG 34) 517.00 517.00 .00 517.00 100.0 0.ao0 25.85
34B-1C00 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (BLDG 24 4262.00 4262.00 .00 4262.00 100.0 0.00 213.10
BRIDGE)
34B-1010 F/R/P MAT SLABS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 5496.00 5496.00 0.00 5496.00 100.0 0.00 274.80
3£B-1020 F/R/P CONC WALLS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 38759.00 38759.00 0.00 38759.00 100.0 0.00 1987.95
34B-1060 CURE/STRIP CONC WALLS (BLDG 34 12230.00 12230.00 Q.00 12230.00 100.0 0.00 €611.50
BRIDGE)
34B-1080 F/R/P CONC STAIRS & LANDING (BLDG 14486.00 14486.00 0.00 14£86.00 100.0 0.00 724.30
34 BRIDGE)
34B-1090 ERECT PRECAST PLANK {(BLDG 34 21500.00 21500.00 .00 21500.00 100.0 0.00 1075.00
BRIDGE)
34B~1100 F/R/P CURBS ON PRECAST PLANK 2946.00 2946.00 0.00 2946.00 100.0 0.00 147,30
(BLDG 34 BRIDGE)
34B-1110 NON-STRUCTURAL WOOD DECKING (BLDG 2675.00 2675.00 0.00 2675.00 100.0 .00 133.75
34 ERIDGE)
34B~1130 INSTRLL HANDRAILS (BLDG 34 1200.00 1200.00 G.00 1200.00 100.0 0.0D 50,00
BRIDGE)
40-1010 LAYCUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 40} 380.00 380.00 G.00 380.00 106.0 0.0D 19.00
40-1020 EXCAVATIE CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 40) 720.00 720.00 0.00 720.00 100.0 .00 36.00
40-1030 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 40} 917.00 917.00 G.00 817.00 100.0 0.0D 45.83
40-1060 SLAB PREF (BLDG 40) 1215.00 1215.00 .00 1215.00 100.0 0.09 60.75
40-1080 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 4386.00 4386.00 G.00 4386.080 100.0 0.00 219.30
40}
40-1090 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 40) 2916.00 2918.00 0.00 2916.00 100.0 0.00 145.80
40-1130 GROUT EEARM SEATS & POCKETS (BLDG 216.00 216.00 0.00 216.00 100.0 0.00 10.80
40}
40-1150 SET HM DQOR FRAMES (BLDG 40} 405.00 405.00 0.00 4€05.00 100.0 .00 20.25
40-1240 F/R/P EQPT PAD (BLDG 40Q) 159£.00 15%94.00 0.00 1524.00 100.0 0.00 78.70
40-1280 PROTECTION BOARD (BLDG 40) 4451.00 4451.00 0.00 4451.00 100.0 0.00 222.55
40-1380 HANG DOORS (BLDG 40) 221.00 221.00 0.00 221.00 100.0 0.00 11.05
40-1420 DOOR HARDWARE {BLDG 40} 277.00 277.00 0.00 277.00 100.0 0.00 13.85
40-1540 FINAT, CLEAN (BLDG 40) 31.00 31.00 0.00 31.00 100.0 0.00 1.55
41-1010 ZLAYOUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 41} 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 18.00
41-1020 EXCAVATE CMU FCOTINGS (BLDG 41) 720.00 720.00 0.00 720.00 100.0 0.00 36.00
41-1030 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 41} 1281.00 12g1.00 0.00 1281.00 100.0 0.00 £§4.05

41-1060 SLAB PREP (BLDG 41) 1803.00 1803.00 0.00 1803.00 100.0 0.00 50.15
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£1-1080 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 3280.00 3280.00 0.00 3280.00  100,0 0.00 164.00
41}
4£1-1080 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 41) 5841.00 5841.00 0.00 5841.00  100.0 0.00 292.05
41~1160 F/R/P SLAB ON DECK (BLDG 41) 3273.00 3273.00 0.00 3273.00  100.0 0.00 163.65
41-1180 F/R/P EQPT PAD (BLDG 41) 1548.00 1548.00 0.00 1548.00  100.0 0.00 77.40
41-1220 PROTECTION BOARD (BLDG 41) 2500.00 2500.00 0.00 2500.00  100.0 0.00 125.00
41-1280 SET HM DOOR FRAMES (BLDG 41) 405.00 405.00 0.00 405.00  100.0 £.00 20.25
41-1420 HANG DOORS (BLDG 41) 222.00 222.00 0.00 222.00  100.0 D.00 11.10
41-1450 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 41) 277.00 277.00 0.00 277.00  100.0 D.00 13.85
41-1550 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 41) 44.00 44,00 0.00 44.00  100.0 0.00 2.20
50-1020 IAYOUT SUMP EXCAVATION (BLDG 50} 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00  100.0 0.00 12.00
50-1030 EXCRVATE SUMPS (BLDG 50) 3925.00 3925.00 0.00 3925.00 100.0 0.00 196.25
50-1040 F/R/P LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50) 1086.00 1086.00 0.00 1086.00  100.0 6.00 54.30
50~1050 F/R/P PUMP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 9981.00 9981.00 0.00 9981.00  100.0 5.00 499,05
50-1070 F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAE (BLDG 50) 2173.00 2173.00 0.00 2173.00  100.0 0.00 108.65
50-1080 F/R/P REM'G SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50} 9981.00 9%81.00 0.00 9981.00  100.0 0.00 499,05
50-109%0 CURE/STRIP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 4632.00 4634.00 0.00 4634.00  100.0 0.00 231.70
50-1100 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 50} 1813.00 1813.00 0.00 1813.00  100.0 0.00 90.65
50-1110 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 50} 10982.00 1082.00 0.00 1082.00  100.0 0.00 54.60
50-1120 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP STRUCT . 692.00 £692.00 0.00 652.00 100.0 0.00 34.60
SLAE (BLDG 50)
50-1130. BACKFILL/COMPACT SUMP WALLS (BLDG 9152.00 9152.00 0.00 9152.00  100.0 0.00 457_60
50)
50-1140 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 50) 852.00 852.00 0.00 852.00  100.0 0.00 42.60
50~1170 SLAE PREP (RLDG 50) 468.00 468.00 0.00 468.00  100.0 0.00 23.40
50-11%0 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 1807.00 1807.00 0.00 1807.00  100.0 0.00 90.35
50}
50-1200 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 50) 6753.00 6753.00 0.00 §753.00  100.0 0.09 337.65
50-1270 SET HM DOOR FRAME (BIDG 50) 202.00 202.00 0.00 202.00  100.0 0.00 10.10
50-1280 SUMP ACCESS LADDERS (BIDG 50) 3553.00 3553.00 0.00 3553.00  100.0 0.00 177.65
50~1420 HANG DOOR (BLDG 50) 111.00 111.00 0.00 111.00  100.0 0.00 5.55
50-1440 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 50) 138.00 135.00 0.09 138.00  100.0 0.00 6.90
50-1500 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 50) 37.00 37.00 0.00 37.00 100.0 0.00 1.85
51-1010 LAYOUT PIT EXCRVATION (BLDG 51) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00  100.0 0.00 19.00
51-1020 EXCAVATE PIT {BLDG 51) 10343.00 103£3.00 0.00 10343.00  100.0 0.00 517.15
51-1030 F/R/P LOWER MAT SLAE (BLDG 51) 2036.00 2056.00 0.09 2056.00  100.0 0.00 102.80
51~1040 F/R/P PIT WALLS (BLDG 51} 23416.00 23416.00 0.00 23416.00 100.0 0.00 1170.80
51-1050 F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51) 2055.00 2055.00 0.00 2055.00  100.0 0.00 102.75
51-1060 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 51} 2012.00 2012.00 0.00 2012.00  100.0 0.00 100.60
51-1070 F/R/P REM'G PIT WALLS (BLDG 51) 24111.00 24111.00 0.00 24111.00 100.0 0.00 1205.55
51-1080 CURE/STRIP PIT WALLS (BLDG 51) 10415.00 10415.00 0.09 10415.00  100.0 0.00 520.75
51-1090 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAE (BLDG 51} 7709.00 7709.00 0.00 770%.00  100.0 0.00 385.45
51-1190 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51} 9485.00 9485.00 0.00 9485.00  100.0 0.00 474.25
51-1110 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP STRUCT 2038.00 2038.00 0.00 2038.00 100.0 0.00 101.80
SLAB (BLDG 51)
51~1120. BACKFILL/COMPACT PIT WALLS (ELDG 16332.00 16332.00 0.00 16332.00 100.0 0.00 816.60
51}
51-1190 FINAL CLEAN (BIDG 51) 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
52-1010 LAYOUT PIT LXCAVATION [(BLDG 52) 759.00 758.00 0.00 75%.00 100.0 0.00 37.95
52-1020 EXCAVATE BITS (RIDG 52) 56314.00 56314.00 0.09 56314.00 100.0 0.00 2815.70
52-1030 F/R/P CHRMBER & SUMP MAT SLABS 34013.00 34013.00 0.00 34013.00  100.0 0.00 1700.65
{BLDG 52)
52-1040 F/R/P CHBMBER & SUMF WALLS (BLDG 140878.00 140878.00 0.00 140878.00 100.0 0.00 7043.90
52}
52~1050 CURE/STRIP CHAMBER & SUMF WALLS 31476.00 31476.00 0.00 31476.00  100.0 0.00 1573.80
{BLDG 52}
52-1060 E/F/R/P WALL FTGES- LINE 3 to 4 660E2.00 66062.00 0.00 §6062.00  100.0 0.00 3303.10
(BLDG 52}
52-1070 FORM/SHORE CHARMBER & SUMP LIDS 17862.00 17862.00 0.00 17862.00  100.0 0.00 893.10
(BLDG 52} :
52-1080 F/R/P WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 (BLDG 82838.00 82838.00 0.00 82838.00 100.0 0.00 4141.90
52}
52-1080 F/R/P CHRMBER & SUMP LIDS (BLDG 18878.00 18878.00 0.00 18878.00 100.0 0.00 © 943,90
52}
52-1100 CURE/STRIP WALLS~ LINE 3 to 4 20860.00 20860.00 0.00 20860.00  100.0 0.00 1043.00
{BLDG 52}
52-1110 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP LIDS 8113.00 g113.00 0.00 5113.00 100.0 0.00 405. 65
{BLDG 52}
52-1120 BACKFILL/COMPACT CONC WALLS (BLDG 559585.00 55995.00 0.00 55995.00  100.0 0.00 2799.75
52
52-1130 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 52) LVL 100 3802.00 3802.00 0.00 3802.00  100.0 0.00 190.10
52-1160 SLAB PREP (BLDG 52) LVL 100 1756.00 1756.00 0.00 1756.00  100.0 0.00 B7.80
52-1180 PLRACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (RLDG 11272.00 11272.00 0.00 11272.00 100.0 0.00 563.60
52} LVL 100
52-1190 F/R/P STAIRS ON GRAEDE (BLDG 52) 5052.00 5052.00 0.00 5052.00 100.0 0.00 252.60
52-1200 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 52) 24731.00 2£731.00 0.00 24731.00 100.0 0.00 1236.55
52-1210 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 52) 11914.00 11914.00 0.00 11214.00  100.0 0.00 595.70
52-1222 TEMP BRACING & CMU (BLDG 52) 217.00 217.00 0.00 217.00 100.0 0.00 10.85
52~1230 STAIR HANDRAILS (RLDG 52) 593.00 593.00 0.00 593.00  100.0 0.00 29.65
52-1250 GUARDRAILS (ELDG 52) 1166.00 1166.00 0.00 1166.00  100.0 0.00 58.30
52~1280 SET HM DOOR FRBMES (BLDG 52) 1013.00 1013.00 0.00 1013.00  100.0 0.00 50.65
52-1320 ACCESS LADDERS (BLDG 52) 3553.00 3553.00 0.00 3553.00  100.0 0.00 177.65
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52-1540 HANG DOGRS (BLDG 52) 552,00 553.00 0.00 §53.00  100.0 0.00 27.65
52-1550 DOOR HARDWARE (BIDG 52) 691.00 £91.00 0.00 691.00  100.0 0.00 34,55
52-1630 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 52) 267.00 0.00 267.00 267.00  100.0 0.00 13.35
SF1-100C LAYOUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTGS 311%.00 3119.00 0.00 3119.00  100.0 0.00 155,55
(ENTRY SIGN)
SF1-101Q F/R/P RETG WALL FIGS (ENTRY SIGN) 10133.00 10133.00 0.00 10133.00  100.0 0.00 506.65
SF1-1020 F/R/P CURVED RETG WALL, (ENTRY 21926.00 21925.00 0.00 21926.G0  100.0 0.00 1096.30
5IGN)
SF1-1040 CURE/STRIP CURVED RETG WALT 3696.00 3636.00 0.00 3696.00  100.0 0.00 184.80
(ENTRY SIGN)
SF1-1050 $ANDBLAST WALL (ENTRY STGN) 1611.00 1611.00 0.00 1611.00  100.0 0.00 80.55
SF1-1062 FRENCH DRAIN @ RETG WALL (ENTRY 1013.00 1013.00 0.00 1013.00  100.0 0.60 50.65
SIGN)
$F1-1130 LAYOUT/EXCAV CONC SEAT WALLS (BOA 4875.00 4875.00 0.00 4875.00  100.0 0.00 243.75
ENTRY}
SF1-114Q0 F/R/P CONC SEAT WALLS (BOR ENTRY) 17891.00 17891.00 0.00 17891.00  100.0 0.00 894.55
SF1-1170 CURE/STRIP CONC SEAT WALLS (BGR 4467.00 4487.00 0.00 4467.60  100.0 0.00 223.35
ENTRY)
8F1-1200 FTG DRAINAGE/BACKFILL @ CONC SERT 4131.00 4131.00 0.00 4131.00  100.0 0.00 206.55
WALLS (BOA)
SF1-1220 F/R/P COLORED CONC BORDER (BOA 75613.00 75613.00 0.00 75613.00  100.0 0.00 3780.65
ENTRY)
SF1-1240 E/F/R/P CONC EDGE BANDS (BOA 2247.00 2247.00 0.00 2247.00  100.0 0.00 112.35
ENTRY)
SF1-126C $ANDBLAST CONC EDGE BANDS (BOA& 905.00 905.00 0.00 905,00  100.0 0.00 45,25
ENTRY)
SF1-135G FINAL CLEAN — ZREA 1 SITE 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00  100.0 0.00 10.0C
FINISHES
SF1-1370A MESH BARRIER POSTS (CHEETAH 3281%.00 32819.00 0.00 32819.00  100.0 0.00 1640.585
EXHIBIT)
SF2-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICKENED EDGES 6095.00 6095.00 0.00 £095.00  100.0 0.00 304.75
(MAHALI POOL)
SF2-102C LOWER SLAB PREP (MAHRLI POOL) 2228.00 2228.00 0.00 2228.00 100.0 0.00 111.40
SF2-1030 F/R/P LOWER SLAB (MBEALT POOL) 32706.00 32706.00 0.00 32706.00  100.0 0.00 1635.30
SF2-104C F/R/P LOWER CONC WALLS (MAHALT 13378.00 13378.00 0.00 13378.60  100.0 0.00 668.50
POOL)
SF2-1050 CURE/STRIP LOWER CONC WALLS 2658.00 2658.00 0.00 2658.00  100.0 0.00 132.30
(MRHALI POOL)
SF2-1070 UPPER SLAB PREP (MAEALT POOL) 2228.00 2228.00 0.00 2228.00  100.0 0.00 111.40
SF2~1080 F/R/P UPPER SLABS {MAHALI POCL} 3634,00 3634.00 0.00 3634.00 100.0 0.00 151.70
SF2-10$0 F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS (MAHALT 13378.00 13378.00 0.00 13378.00  100.0 0.00 668,590
POOL)
SF2-1100 CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS 2737.00 2737.00 0.00 2737.00  100.0 0.00 136.85
(MBHALI POOL)
§F2-1120 INSTALL GUARDRAIL AT TOP OF WALL 315.00 315.00 0.00 315.00  100.0 0.G0 15.75
(MAHALI POOL)
SF2-1130 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FTG 3366.00 3366.00 0.00 3366.00  100.0 0.00 168.30
(MBHALI POOL}
§F2-1140 F/R/P CMU RETG WALL FTG (MAHALI 1423.00 1429.00 0.00 1429.00  100.0 0.00 71.45
POOL)
§F2-1160 AGEMA HOLDING ROCK— LAYOUT/EXCAV 1346.00 1346_00 0.00 1346.00  100.0 0.00 67.30
FTG
SF2-1170 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK— F/R/P FTG 1450.00 1450.00 0.00 1450.00  100.0 0.00 72.50
SF2-1180 AGRMA HOLDING ROCK- BACEFILL 275.00 275,00 0.00 275.00  100.0 0.00 13.75
SF2-1200 AGEMA HOLDING ROCK- PLACE/FINISH 801.00 801.00 0.00 801.00  100.0 0.00 40.05
SLAB
SF2-1220 AGEMA HOLDING ROCK- ACCESS DOOR 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00  100.0 0.00 7.560
SF2-1235 CONC PAVING UNDER SHOTCRETE 1147.00 1147.00 0.00 1147.00  100.0 0.00 57.35
{LODGE /MRHALI}
SF2-1250 AGAMA EXHIBIT- E/F/R/P VISITOR 1317.00 1317.00 0.00 1317.00  100.0 0.60 65.85
RAIL FTGS
SF2-1270 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU SEAT WALL FTG 1673.00 1673.00 0.00 1673.00  100.0 0.00 83.65
(LODGE}
SF2-1280 F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL FTG (LODGE} 1506.00 1506.00 0.00 1506.00  100.0 0.00 75.30
§F2-1300 LAYOUT CONC PAVING (LODGE/MAHALT) 4520.00 4520.00 0.00 4520.00 100.0 0.00 226.00
SF2-1340 CONC PAVING & STAIRS~ON-GRADE @ 32304.00 32304.00 0.00 32304.00  100.0 0.00 1615.20
LODGE TERRACE
SF2-1350 CONC PAVING @ LODGE SERVICE AREA 114%¢.00 11494.00 0.00 11494.00  100.0 0.00 574.76
(LODGE}
SF2-1380 F/R/P COLORED CONC PAVING 96910.00 96910.00 0.00 86910.00  100.0 0.00 4845.50
(LODGE/MAHALI}
SF2-1470 FINAL CLEAN - ARER 2 SITE 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00  100.0 .00 10.00
FINISHES
SF3-1000 TAYOUT/EXCAV CMU SEAT WALL FTG 1534.00 1534,00 0.00 1534,00  100.0 0.00 76.76
(LION EXHIBIT)
SF3-1010 F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL FTG (LION 860.00 860,00 0.00 860,60  100.0 a.00 43.00
EXHIBIT}
SF3~1060 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU FTG @ MOAT (LION 201%.00 201%.00 0.00 2019.00  100.0 0.00 100.95
EXHIBIT)
SF3-107C F/R/P CMU FIG @ MCAT (LION 3074.00 3074.00 0.00 307£.00  100.0 0.00 153.70

EXHIBIT)
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SF3-1130A FOQTINGS FOR DERDFALLS (LION §183.00 6183.00 0.00 6183.00  100.0 ¢.00 30%.15
EXHIBIT)
SF3-1160A LION MESH BARRIER POSTS (LION 40528.00 40528.00 0.00 40528.00  100.0 0.00 2026.490
EXHIBIT)
5F3-1250 FINAL CLEAN - AREA 3 SITE 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00  100.0 0.00 10.090
FINISHES
SF3-1290 LAYOUT/EXCAV FIGS (MEERKAT AREA) 4627.00 4627.00 0.00 4627.00  100.0 6.00 231.35
SF3-1300 F/R/P FIGS (MEERKAT AREA) 5749.00 574%.00 0.00 5749.00  100.0 0.00 287.45
SF3~1310 E/R/P RETG & SEAT WALLS (MEERKAT 19960.0C 19960.00 0.00 18860.00  100.0 G.00 595.00
AREA}
SF3~1320 CURE/STRIP RETG & SEAT WALLS 4331.00 4331.00 0.00 4331.00  100.0 0.00 216.55
(MEERKAT ARERL)
SF3-1340 F/R/P EXHIRIT SUB-SLAB (MEERKAT 856.00 §56.00 0.00 §56.00  100.0 0.00 42.80
ARER)
SF3-1360 CONCRETE PRVING (MEERKAT ARER) 2202.00 2202.00 0.00 2202.00 100.0 0.00 110.10
SF3-1390 PLAYGROUND PROTECTIVE SURFACING 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00  100.0 0.00 225.00
(MEERKAT AREA)
SF4-1020 CONC PAVING @ NORTH RESTROOM 1376.00 1376.00 0.00 1376.00  100.0 0.00 68.80
(ZONE 4)
SF4~1030 OSTRICH NEST- E/F/R/P CURBS (ZONE 2476.00 2476.00 0.00 2476.00  100.0 0.00 123.80
4)
SF4-1090k FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (ZONE 4) 3092.00 3092.00 0.00 3092.00  100.0 0.00 154.60
SF4-1160 FINAL CLELN - AREA 4 SITE 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00  100.0 6.00 10.00
FINISHES
5F5-1010 LAYOUT/EXCRVATE THICKENED EDRGES 12045.00 12048.00 0.00 12049.00  100.0 0.00 £02.45
(DBEL MOAT FOOL)
SF5-1020 LOWER SLAB PREP (DEL MOAT PCOL) 7753.00 7753.00 0.00 7753.00  100.0 G.00 387.65
SF5-1030 F/R/P LOWER SLAB (DEL MOAT FOOL) B67532.00 86753.00 0.00 86753.00  100.0 0.00 4337.65
SF5-1040 F/R/P LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 47604.00 4760£.00 0.00 4760£.00  100.0 ¢.00 2380.20
POOL}
SF5-1050 CURE/STRIP LOWER CONC WALLS (DEL 4355.00 4355.00 0.00 4355.00  100.0 0.00 217.75
MOAT POCL)
SF5-1070 UPPER SLAB PREP (DEL MOAT POOL) 7753.00 7753.00 0.00 7753.0C  100.0 0.00 387.65
SF5-1080 F/R/P UPPER SLABS (DBL MOAT POOL} 86751.00 56751.00 0.00 86751.00  1006.0 0.00 4337.55
SF5~1090 F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS (DEL MOAT 47603.00 47603.00 0.00 47603.00  100.0 0.00 2380.15
POCL)
SF5-1100 CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL 4484,00 4484.00 0.00 4484.0C  10C.0D 0.00 224.20
MOAT POQOL)
SF5~1120 LAYOUT/EXCLV RETG WALL FTGS 5956.00 5956.00 0.00 5856.0C  100.0 0.00 287.80
(KOPJE TOP}
SF5-1130 F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS (KOPJE TOF) 12B87.00 12887.00 0.00 12587.00  10C.0 6.00 £44.35
SF5-1140 F/R/P RETG WALLS (KQPJE TOP) 33669.00 33665.00 0.00 33669.00  10C.0 0.00 1683.45
SF5-1150 CURE/STRIP REIG WALLS (KOPJE TOP) 7234.00 7234.00 0.00 7234.0C  10C.0 0.00 361.70
S5F5~1170 E/F/R/P STAIR FTGS (KOPJE TOP) 3547.00 3547.00 0.00 3547.00  100.0 0.00 177.35
SF5-1180 F/R/P STAIRS & LANDINGS (XOPJE 6648.00 £648.00 0.00 6648.00  100.0 0.00 332.40
TOP)
SF5-1190 STAIR HANDRAILS (KOPJE TOP) 550.00 55(.00 0.00 550.00  100.0 0.00 27.50
SF5-1280 FINAL CLEAN - ZONE 5 SITE 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
FINISHES
SF6-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICKEWED EDGES 11134.00 11134.00 0.00 11134.0C 100.0 0.00 556.70
(ELEPHANT POQOL)
SF6-1020 SLAB PREP (ELEPHANT POOL) £520.00 6520.00 0.00 £€520.00  100.0 0.00 326.00
SF6-1030 F/R/P MAT SLAE (ELEPHANT POOL) §1266.00 61286.00 0.00 61286.00  100.0 0.00 3064.30
SF6-1040 F/R/P CONC WALLS (ELEPHANT POOL) 46998,00 46998.00 0.00 46%98.00  100.0 0.00 2349.90
SFE6-1050 F/R/P SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT POOL) 4745,00 2745.00 0.00 4745.00 100.0 0.00 237.25
SF6-1060 CURE/STRIP CONC WATLLS (ELEPHANT 4332.00 2332.00 0.00 4332.00  100.0 0.00 216.60
POOL)
SFE6-1080 CURE/STRIP SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT 602.00 602.00 0.00 602.00  100.0 0.00 30.10
POOL)
$FE-1100 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMJ RETG WALL FTG 3366.00 3366.00 0.00 3366.00  100.0 0.00 168.30
(ELEPHANT POOL)
SF56-1110 F/R/P CMU REYG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 7387.C0 7387.00 0.00 7387.00  100.0 0.00 369.35
POQL)
SFE~-1130 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU SEAT WALL FIGS BB8.00 888.00 0.00 988.00  100.0 0.00 44.40
(S0, RESTROOM)
$F6-1140 F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL FIGS {S0. 989.00 989.00 0.00 989.00  100.0 0.00 45.45
RESTROOM)
SF6-1160 CONC PAVING @ SOUTH RESTROOM 1217.00 1217.00 0.00 1217.00  100.0 0.00 €0.85
(ZONE 6)
S$F6-118C E/F/R/P DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOOTING 298.00 298.00 0.00 293.00  100.0 0.00 14.90
(ZONE )
§F6-121C E/F/R/P LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 8252.00 9252.00 0.00 8252.00  100.0 0.00 462,60
&)
SF6-1230 LAYOUT/EXCAV CURBS (SAVANNA $2 2350.0C 2380.00 0.00 2380.00  100.0 0.00 115.00
WALLOW)
SF6-1240 F/R/P CURBS (SAVANNA #2 WALLOW) 7379.00 737%.00 0.00 737%.00  100.0 0.00 368.95
§FE-1250 CURE/STRIP CURBS (SAVANNA £2 1829.00 1829.00 0.00 1829.00  100.0 0.00 91.45
WALLOW)
SF6-1260. BACKFILL CURBS (SAVANNA #2 1805.00 1805.00 0.00 1805.00  100.0C 0.00 90.25
WALLOW)
SF6-1310 E/F/R/P CONC EDGE EANDS (ZONE 6) 2247.00 2247.00 0.00 2247.00  100.0 0.00 112.35

5FE-1320A FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (ZONE 6) £§183.00 £183.00 .00 6183.00 100.0 0.00 308.15
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Sr6-1340 SANDBLAST CONC EDGE BANDS (ZONE 6 869.00 869,00 U.00 869.00 100.0 0.00 43.45
SF6-1350 TYPE 2 SAND FILL (ZONE 6) 6261.00 £261.00 0.00 6261.00 100.0 0.00 313.05
SF6-1380A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS 2852.00 2852.00 0.00 2852.00 100.0 0.00 142.60
(Z20NE &)
SF6-1400A FOOTINGS FOR ANIMAL CREEP (ZONE §627.00 6627.00 0.00 6627.00 100.0 0.00 331.35
5)
SF6-1420A GIRARFFE CABLE BARRIER POSTS (ZONE 1537.00 1937.00 ¢.00 1837.00 100.0 0.00 8€.85
)
SF6-1480 FINAL CLEARK - 20NE 6 SITE 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
FINISHES
SF7-10502 ELEPHANT CBRBLE BABRRIER POSTS 21107.00Q 21107.00 0.00 21107.00 i00.0 0.00 1055.35
{ZONE 7)
SF7-10602 GIRAFFE CABLE BARRIER POSTS (ZONE 4712.00 2712.00 .00 2712.00 100.0 g.00 135.560
7
SF7-1100A FOOTINGS FOR ANIMAL CREEP (ZONE 6625.00 ©£628.00 Q.00 6628.00 100.0 g.00 331.40
4/7)
SF7-1120 FINAL CLEAN - ZONE 7 SITE 200.00 g.ao0 200.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
FINISHES
SF§-1010 ¥F/R/P SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS) £750.00 4750.00 .00 4750.00 100.0 0.00 237.50
SF8-1020 LAYQUT/EXCAV COLUMN & WALL FTGS £872.00 4972.00 0.00 4972.00 100.0 0.00 248,60
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1030 ¥/R/P COLUMN & WALL FTGS £773.00 4773.00 0.00 4773.00 i00.0 0.00 238.65
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF§-1040 ¥/R/P CONC COLUMNS & WALLS (N & § 13274.00 13274.Q0 0.00 13274.00 100.0 0.00 663,70
TUNNELS)
SF8~1050 CURE/STRIP COLUMNS & WALLS (N & S 3293.00 3293.00 0.00 32583.00 100.0 0.00 164.65
TUKNELS)
SFE-1070 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLABE & BMS (N & 15449.00 15449.00 0.00 15449.00 100.0 g.00 872.45
§ TUNNELS)
Sr8-1080 E/R/P STRUCT SLLB & BMS (N & S 27435.00 27435.00 .00 27£35.00 100.0 Q.00 1571.75
TUNNELS)
SF8-1080 CURE/STRIP STRUCT SLAB & BMS (N & 11358.00 11358.00 .00 11358.00 100.0 0.00 567.90
S TUNNELS)
SFE-1140 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FTG 3366.00 3365.00 .00 3366.00 100.0 0.00 168.30
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SFE-1150 E/F/R/P 1LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 4625.00 4625.00 .00 4625.00 100.0 0.00 231.25
g)
SF8-1160 F/R/P CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 2752.00 2752.00 Q.00 2752.00 100.0 Q.00 137.60
FALLS)
SF8-1220n ELEPHANT CABLE BARRTER PQOSTS 2282.00 2282.00 0.00 2282.00 100.0 0.00 114.10
{ZONE B)
SF8-1230A FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (ZONE 8) 3092.00 3092.00 .00 3092.00 100.0 0.00 154.60
SF8~1310 FINAL CLERN - ZONE 8 SITE 200.0¢0 g.00 200.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.60
FINISHES
SF8-1330A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS (OFF 15973.00 15973.00 0.00 15873.00 100.0 .00 788,65
EXH ELEPH YD}
SF9-1020A GIRRFFE CHAIN LINK BARRIER PQSTS 6005.00 6005.00 0.00 005,00 100.0 0.00 300.25
(SAVANNA #£4)
Sr8-1090 FINAL CLERN - SAVANNA #4 SITE 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.0 0.0 10.00
FINISHES
SRV-1010 LAYQUT/EXCAV FTGS (NORTH 673.00 673.00 0.0¢ £73.00 100.0 0.00 33.65
DUMPSTER)
SRV-1020 F/R/P FTGS (NORTH DUMESTER) 10455.00 10455.00 0.00 10435.00 100.0 .00 522.75
SRV-1050 CONCRETE PAVING (NORTH DUMPSTER) 4129.00 4128.00 0.00 4129.00 100.0 0.00 206.45
SRV-1080 LAYQUT/EXCAV FIGS (SOUTH £77.00 677.00 0.00 £77.00 10G.0 0.00 33.85
DUMPSTER)
SRV-1090 F/R/P FTGS (SOUTH DUMPSTER) 10457.G60 10457.00 0.00 10457.00 10G.0 0.00 522.85
SRV-1120 CONCRETE PAVING (SCUTH DUMPSTER) 5138.00 5138.00 0.00 5138.00 10G.0 0.00 256.90
SRV-117C FINAL CLELN - SERVICE ROAD 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.0 Q.00 10.00
§F10-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAV CURBS FOR WALLOWS 2401.,00 2401.00 0.00 2401.400 100.0 0.00 120.05
(SAVANNA #1)
SF10-1020 F/R/P CURBS FOR WALLOWS (SAVANNRE 7€812.00 7812.00 0.00 7812.00 100.0 0.00 390.860
#1)
SF10~1030 CURE/STRIP CURBS FOR WALLCWS 1936.00 153€6.00 0.00 1536.00 100.0 G.00 96.80
(SBRVANNA #1}
SF10-1040. BACKFILL CUREBS FOR WALLOWS 191z.00 1512.00 0.00 1512.00 100.0 0.00 95.80
(SAVANNA #1}
SF10-1110 FINAL CLEAN - SAVAENNR #1 SITE 200.00 ¢.00 200,00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
FINISHES
SF11-1000A ELEPHANT CABLE BEARRIER POSTS BTWN 114148.00 11410.00 0.00 11410.00 100.0 0.00 570.50
SAVANNAS 2 & 3
SF11-10%0 FINAL CLEAN — SAVENNA #2 SITE 200.00 Q.00 200.00 200.00 10G.0 0.00 10.00
FINISHES
SFM-1040 F/P DRIVE APPROACH (TEILMAN AVE) 2245.00 2245.00 0.00 2245.00 100.0 0.00 112.25
SFM~-1060 SIDEWALKS (PARKING LOT) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
SFM-1120 FINAL CLEAN OFFSITE PARKING LOT 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
057316~-02C FAB/DEL WIRE ROPE & FABRIC MESH 34930.00 34830.00 0.00 3£830.00 100.0 0.00 1746.50
061000-01C FAB/DEL ROUGH CARPENTRY MATLS 281453.00 291433.00 0.00 291453.00 100.0 0.00 14572.65
061324-01C FAB/DEL HEAVY TIMBER FRAMING 231681.00 231681.00 Q.00 231881.00 100.0 0.00 11584.05
061733~-01C FAB/DEL WOOD I-JQISTS 48507.00 48507.00 0.00 48507.00 100.0 .00 2425.35
061800-01C FAB/DEL GLULAMS 130450.00 130450.00 Q.00 130450.00 100.0 Q.00 6522.50
083100-01Cc FAB/DEL ACCESS DOORS 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250.00
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DIRECT WORK

104300-01C FAB/DEL EMERGENCY AID SPECIALTIES 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250.00
112429-01C FAB/DEL FACILITY FALL PROTECTION 2500.00 2500.00 0.00 2500.00 100.0 0.00 125.00
§728821.00 €723565.00 4856.00 €728421.00 100.0 400.00 336421.05

CHARNGE ORDERS

CO~-01-002 C/0 0l- PCO 002- Z0Q OFFICE DEMO 3563.00 3563.00 0.00 3563.00 100.0 0.00 178.15
& RELOCATION
CO~01-033 C/0 01—~ PCO 033-SEPTIC 154.00 154.00 0.00 154.00 100.0 0.00 7.70
TNE/DRYWELLS @ POND BASIN
CO0~-01-043 C/0 01- PCO 043- ENTRY PRLM & 90.00 30.00 0.00 50.00 100.0 0.00 4.50
CONC EDGE BAND
CO-01-046 C/0 0l- PCO 046~ ASBESTOS 1%2.00 152.00 0.00 152.00 100.0 0.00 3.60
ABATEMENT ZQ0 OFFICE
CO-01-048 C/0 01~ PCO 048-LEAD PAINT 730.00 730.00 0.00 730.00 100.0 0.00 36.50
ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY
CO-01-050 C/0 01— PCC 050- RELOCATE 739.00 739.00 0.00 73%.00 100.0 0.00 36.95
RESTROOMS
Co-02-045 C/0 02— PCO 342.00 342.00 0.00 342.00 100.0 0.00 17.10
045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD
CAGES
CO-02-055 C/0 02~ PCC 055- REPAIR WATER 45.00 45.00 0.00 45.00 100.0 0.00 2.25
LINE @ BIRD BAVIARY
CO-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062- CHEFTRAH VIEWING 4030.00 4030.00 0.00 £030.00 100.0 0.00 201.50
CHANGES
Co-02-064 C/0 02- PCO 064~ BELMONT SIS & 271,00 271.00 0.00 271.00 100.0 0.00 13.55
SEWER PIPE LAYOQUT
Co-02-068 C/0 02— PCO 089- DUCTBANK S5LOFE 34,00 94.00 0.00 94.00 100.0 0.00 4.70
CHG @ BOA ENTRY
CO-02-06% C/0 02~ PCO 069- REPLACE SEWER @ 313.00 313.00 0.00 313.00 100.0 D.00 15.65
BOA ENTRY
C0-02-070 C/0 02— PCO Q70— REMOVE LEANING 269.00 269.00 0.00 265.00 100.0 0.00 13.45
CEDARE BOA ENTRY
C0-02-088 C/0 0Z- PCO 088~ REPLACE OLD GAS 364.00 364.00 0.00 364.00 100.0 0.0o 18.20
LINE @BOA ENTRY
C0-02-087 C/0 02- PCO 097- EXTEND CONDUITS 61.00 61.00 0.00 61.00 100.0 g.0a 3.05
FOR WART HOG
PCO-018 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 16l.00 161.00 g.00 161.00 100.0 0.00 8.05
PCC~018.1 PCO 018.001- IBA~ BID HOLD EXTRA 57826.00 57826.00 0.00 57826.00 100.0 0.00 2881.30
FOR LOGS
PCO-026 PCO 026~ RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR 1335.090 1335.00 0.00 1335.00 100.0 0.00 .75
& CAMERA POLE
PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE 1337.00 1337.00 0.00 1337.00 100.0 0.00 £6.B5
TWR & CAMERA POLE
PCC-030.1 PCO 030.1~ CONFORMED & CITY 156802.00 156802.00 0.00 156802.00 100.0 0.00 7840.10
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 8863.00 9B863.00 0.00 $863.00 100.0 ¢.00 483.15
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-032 PCO 032- SRLVAGE HTSTORIC ITEMS 437.00 457.00 0.00 457.00 100.0 0.00 22.85
NOT ON DWGS
PCO-0361 PCO 036.001- IRA-~ TRENCH/BACKFILL -827.00 -327.00 0.00 -827.00 100.0 0.00 -41.35
FOR TEMP POWER
PCO-041 PCO 041~ INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE 313.00 313.00 0.00 313.00 100.0 0.00 15.65
CHANGE
PCO-044 PCO 044- INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES 2440.00 2440.00 0.00 2440.00 100.0 0.00 122.00
PCO~047 PCO 047- TBA- UTIL LOCATING & -875.00 ~875.00 0.00 -875.00 100.0 0.00 —-43.75
TEMP FENCE CHANGES
PCO~052 PCO 052- INCR 2 RERCUTE SEWER @ 77.00 77.00 0.00 77.00 100.0 0.00 3.83
ENTRANCE
PCO-058 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 91261.00 51261.00 0.00 91261.00 100.0 0.00 4563.05
ROCM
PCO-059.1 PCC 059.001- ELECTRICRL & GAS 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 Q.00 50.00
LINE
PCO-062.1 PCO 062.001- GRADE EEAM § CHEETAH 3420.00 3420.00 0.00 3420.00 100.0 Q.00 171.00
VIEWING
PCO-071 PCO 071~ VFDs @ LSS BUILDINGS 333.00 333.00 0.00 333.00 100.0 Q.00 16.65
PCO-078 PCO 078~ COST TO PRINT BID & 51421.00 51£21.00 0.00 51£21.09 100.0 0.00 2571.05
CONSTRUCTION DOCS
PCO-080 PCO 080- IBA- EUCALYFIUS -24494.00 ~24494.00 0.00 ~244%4.00 100.0 0.00 -1224.70
BATTONS, RAILS & POLES
PCO-083 PCO 083- RIGID INSUL @ SHT 235.00 235.00 0.00 235.00 100.0 0.00 11.75
A00-501 DTL C-8G
PCO-084 PCO 084- IRRIGATION SYSTEM —348306.00  -19%9642.00 -115000.00 -314842.00 30.3 ~336564.00 -15732.10
FCO~0B84.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER 1572.00 1572.00 0.00 1572.00 100.0 0.00 78.60
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-083 PCO 089~ DEMC ADDITIONAL TREES 779.00 77%.00 0.00 779.00 100.0 0.00 38.95
PCO-094 PCO Q94— IBA- STAKE TEMP POWER -357.00 -357.00 0.00 -357.00 100.0 0.00 -17.85
POLES
PCO-104 PCO 104- OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WTR 3413.00 3413.00 0.00 3413.00 100.0 0.00 170.65

CONNECTN
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CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-107 PCO 107- IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
TREE PROTECTICN
PCO~110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOA 123.00 123.00 0.00 123.00 100.0 0.00 6.15
ENTRY
PCO-111 PCO 111- IBA~ CREATE LANDSCAPE 366562.00 366562.00 0.00 366562.00 100.0 0.00 18328.10
ALLOWANCE
PCO-112 PCO 112- WET SOIL & GIRRFFE/RHINO 354.00 354.00 0.00 354.00 100.0 0.00 17.70
FROM OLD LINE
PCO-114.1 PCO 114.001- CHS POND VACUUM 123.00 123.00 0.00 123.00 100.0 0.00 6.15
FITTINGS TO BRONZE
PCO-115 PCO 115~ ASSIST CITY WITH WATER 512.00 512.00 0.00 512,00 100.0 0.00 25.60
TO DOG PARK
PCO-116 PCO 116- ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT 108.00 108.00 0.00 108,00 100.0 0.00 5.40
LODGE
PCO-126 PCO 126- BDD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT 1674.00 1674.00 0.00 1674.,00 100.0 0.00 83.70
STATIONS
PCO-128 PCO 128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION 210.00 210.00 0.00 210,00 100.0 0.00 10.50
HOLDING SLS
PCO-12% PCO 129-IBA-MAHALI LSS MAT SLAB -311.00 -311.00 0.00 -311.00 100.0 0.00 -15.55
POUR W/ EXCAVATR
PCO-130 PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE 464.00 464.00 0.00 464.0¢  100.0 0.00 23.20
@ BOR ENTRY
PCO-135 PCO 135- IBA- PWR TG TEMP BUMP AT -529.00 -529.00 0.00 -529.00 100.0 0.00 ~26.45
LIFT STATION
PCO-136 PCO 136— ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS 316.00 316.00 0.00 316.00 100.0 0.00 15.80
CHANGES
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING 28.00 28.00 0.00 28.00 100.0 0.00 1.40
KNOCKOUT REBAR
PCO-140.1 PCO 140.001~ HAYDON EXCAVATE -3785.00 -3785.00 0.00 -3785.00 100.0 0.00 -189.25
LSSs/REMOVE SHLDS
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CMU 26.00 26.00 0.00 26.00 100.0 0.00 1.30
REINFORCTING
PCO-143 PCO 143- IBA- EXCAVATE BOA SIGN -835.00 -835.00 0.00 -835.00 100.0 0.00 -41.75
WALL FOOTING
PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 159.00 155,00 0.00 159,00 100.0 0.00 7.95
PCO-152 PCO 152- RDDED SCIL AMENMDMENT AT 38,00 38.00 0.00 38.00 100.0 0.00 1.80
SAVANNAS
PCC~154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU 11479.00 11478.00 0.00 11479.00 100.0 0.00 573.85
RET'G WALL
PCO-157.1 PCO 157.00L~ SITE- SHOTCRETE 104284.00 104284.00 0.00 104284.00 100.0 0.00 5214.20
EXCAV ALL AREAS
PCO-15% PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE @ £83.00 £83.00 0.00 683.0C  100.0 0.00 34.15
GOLDEN STATE BLVD
PCO-160 PCO 160- KOPJE TOP- (12} HL1 374.00 374.00 0.00 372.0¢  100.0 0.0C 18.70
FIXTURES
PCO-161 PCO 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC 235.00 235.00 n.o0¢ 235,00  100.0 0.00 11.75
CABLE
PCO-163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH -1312.00 -1312.00 0.00 -1312.0¢  100.0 0.00 -65.60
WATER HOLE
PCO-164 PCO 164— IBA- EXCAVATE FTGS @ -287.00 -287.00 0.00 -287.00  100.0 0.00 -14.35
INTERPRETIVE HUT
PCO-165 PCO 165-IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR ~246.00 -246.00 0.00 -245.00  100.0 0.00 -12.30
USING 330 EXCAVATOR
PCO-166 PCO 166— IBA- EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ -1150.00 -1150.00 0.00 -1150.00  100.0 0.00 -57.50
RETAIL HUT
BCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE 241.00 241.00 0.00 241.00  100.0 0.00 12.05
CHANGES PER REVIEW
PCO-173 PCO 173- ASI 14- LIGHT FIXTURES @ 223.00 223.00 0.00 223.00  100.0 0.00 11.15
BOA ENTRY SIGN
PCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @ 36.00 36.00 0.00 36.00 100.0 0.00 1.80
VULTURE /MEERKAT
PCO-176 PCO 176- BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @ 18.00C 18.00 0.00 1B.00  100.0 0.00 0.90
. VULTURE /MEERKAT
PCO-177 PCO 177- CMU WALL @ SAVANNA 54.00 52.00 0.00 54.00 100.0 0.00 2.70
OVERLOOK
PCO-178 PCO 178- ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW 80.00 80.00 0.00 80.00  100.0 0.00 4.00
VINYL TCO RLUM
PCO-180 PCO 180- DEFERRED APPROVAL PERMIT 7130.00 7130.00 0.00 7130.00  109.0 0.00 356.50
FEES
PCO-183 BCO 183- IBA- DEADMAN BRACING @ -1856.00 ~1B56.00 0.00 -1856.00 100.0 0.00 ~92.80
ELEPEANT HOLDING
PCO-184 PCO 184- IBA- EXFEDITE HM -600.00 -£00.00 0.00 -600.00 100.0 0.00 -30.00
FRAMES-BIDGS 2,3,4 & 5
PCO-185 PCC 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H 73.00 73.00 0.00 73.00 100.0 0.00 3.65
PCO-1B7 PCO 187- IBA-~ EXCAV DEEP FTGS @ —4808.00 ~4608.00 0.00 -4608.00  100.0 0.00 ~-230.40
ELEPHANT HOLDG
PCO-1B9 BCO 189~ ELEPHANT HOLDING, 88.00 BB.CO 0.00 88.00  100.0 0.00 4.40
VERTICAL BAR @ B LINE
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR 134.00 134.00 0.00 134.00 100.0 0.00 £.70
ELECTRICAL
PCO-193 PCO 193- IBA- INTERNAL: INCREASE ~2000.00 ~2000.00 0.00 -2000.00 100.0 0.00 -100.00

CTU CONTRACT
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CHANGE ORDERS
PCO~134 PCO 194- IBA- ELEPHARNT HOLDING- 4466.00 4466.00 ¢.00 4466.00 100.0 0.00 223.30
REMOVE EMBEDS
PCO-135 PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN 28.00 28.00 0.00 28.00 100.0 0.00 1.40
EF-4LG
PCO-198 FCO 1%8— REROUTE DOMESTIC WATER 331.00 331.00 0.00 331.00 100.0 g.ao 16.55
SUPPLY LINE
PCO-204 PCO 204- IBA~ ROOF SHEATHING @ N -3670.00 -3670.00 0.00 -3670.00 100.0 0.00 -183.50
& 5 RESTROOMS
PCO~207 BCO 207- 1LION BRIDGE REBAR LAYQUT 37.00 37.00 0.00 37.00 100.0 0.00 1.85
PCO-203% PCC 20%- GIRARFFE/RHINO CHG CMU 243.00 243.00 .00 243.00 100.¢C 0.00 12.15
WALL REINFORCING
PCO-2111 PCC 211.001-~ CHRNGE MAHALT LSS 74.00 74.00 0.00 74.00 100.0 0.00 3.70
ELECTRICAL PANELS
PCO-212 PCO 212- IBA~ LODGE~RELOCATE BASE -11638.00 -1168.00 .00 -1168.00 100.0 0.00 ~58.40
TRACK
PCO~-215 PCO 215~ IBA— SIGN WALL TREE & ~15000.00 -15000.00 .00 ~15000.00 100.0 0.00 ~750.00
LETITERING
PCO-Z16 PCO 216~ PATIO GAS LINE 675.00 675.00 0.00 675.00 100.0 0.00 33.75
PCO-217 PCO 217~ ADDED CONC & LABOR AT 126358.00 12€358.00 C.00 126358.00 100.0 0.00 6317.90
PREFABR BUILDINGS
PCC-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT 1282.00 1292.00 0.00 12¢2.00 100.0 0.00 64.60
PREFRE BUILDINGS
PCO-21% PCO 219- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING 37880.00 37680.00 0.00 37880.00 100.0 0.00 18%4.00
DBL UP OF EMBEDS
PCO-220 PCO 220- WOOD HDR TO MTIL STUD 18.00 18.00 G.00 18.00 100.0 0.00 0.90
WALL CONNECTION
PCO~222 PCC 222- REMOVE FOUR TREES @ BOA 9.00 9.00 0.00 9.00 100.0 0.go 0.45
ENTRY
PCO-226 PCC 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT 276.00 276.00 0.00 276.00 100.0 0.00 13.80
EXTENSION
PCQ-228 PCO 228- REPAIR 10" SEWER @ BOA 48.00 48.00 0.00 48.00 100.0 0.00 2.40
EXTRY SHOTCRETE
PCO-22% PCO 229~ IBA~ CHIP CURB @ ~1279.00 -1279.00 0.00 ~1278.00 100.0 0.00 -63.95
ELEPHANT HOLDING
PCO-233 PCO 233— IBA- ADDITIONAL -53226.00 ~93226.00 0.00 -93226.00 100.0 0.00 -4661.30
TEMPORARY IRRIGATION
PCO-234 PCO 234- ADD 6" IRRIGATICN LINE 132.00 132.00 0.00 132.00 i00.0 0.00 6.60
AT DELNO
PCO-237 PCO 237- IBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ -1501.00 -1501.00 0.00 -1501.00 100.0 0.00 -75.05
RETAIL HUT
PCO~-235 PCO 239~ DELETION OF FIBER CEMENT ~8171.00 -8171.00 0.00 -8171.00 100.0 0.00 -408.55
BOARDS
PCO-240 PCO 240- TIBR- CAULK PRECAST PNLS -5586.00 ~-%586.00 0.00 —8586.00 100.0 0.00 ~-479.30
@ ELEPH HOLDING
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE 141.00 141.00 0.00 141.00 100.0 Q.00 7.08
SHADE STR COLUMNS
PCO-247 PCQ 247- LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETE 32.00 32.00 0.00 32.00 100.0 0.00 1.60
PENETRATION
PCO-248 PCO 248- IBA- CTU FIKAL SETTLEMNT 3723.00 3723.00 0.00 3723.00 100.0 ¢.00 186.15
EXTENDED CRANE
PCO-251 PCQ 251- IBA—- ELEPHANT DEMO -132%9.00 -1329.00 0.00 -132%.00 100.0 0.00 —66.45
DOUELE UP ON STRUCT
PCO-257 PCO 257- IBA- ELEPH HOLDING, -8596.00 ~8596.00 0.00 -85586.00 100.0 0.00 -429.80
REMOVE DEADMAN FTG
PCO-260 PCO 260— WEATHERING STEEL AT LION 213.00 213.00 0.00 213.00 100.0 0.00 10.65
DEMO
FCO-264 PCQ 264- IBA~ SAND ELAST WOOD ~2000.00 —-2000,00 0.00 -2000.00 100.0 0.00 -100.00
POLES
PCO~270 PCO 270~ LODGE CLASSROOM 691.00 £81.00 0.00 £91.00 100.0 0.00 34,55
CABINETRY CHANGES
PCO-271 PCO 271- IBA- RHINO BLDG GRADE ~511.00 -511.00 0.00 ~511.00 100.0 0.00 -25.55
EEAM HT CORRECTN
PCO-274 PCO 274— IBA- DIWING HALL ~10404.00 -10404.00 0.00 -10404.00 100.0 0.00 -520.20
FIREPLACE
PCO-275 PCO 275— IBA- GSS5 CREDIT FOR 10450.00 10450.00 0.00 10450.00 100.0 0.090 522.50
RHINC EOLLARDS
PCO-27% PCQ 276— IBA- LODGE CLASSROGM -9455.00 -9455.00 0.00 ~9455.00 100.0 0.00 -472.75
FIREPLACE
PCO~276.1 PCO 276,1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE 75.00 75.00 0.00 75.00 100.0 0.00 3.75
CHANGES
PCO-277 PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOCRING 6755.00 6755.00 0.00 6755.00 100.0 0.00 337.75
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAIMING WALLS @ -3282.00 -3282.00 0.00 -3282.00 100.0 0.00 -164.10
SHOTCRETE BCULDRS
PCO-284 PCO 264- TBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM & -970.00 -970.00 0.00 -870.00 100.0 0.00 ~-48.50
CHEETAH BARRIER
PCO~286 PCC 286- LODGE THICKENED SL2B 37.00 37.00 0.00 37.00 100.0 0.00 1.85
DETAIL
PCO-289 PCQ 289~ CHEETAH VIEWING 5%.00 59.00 0.00 59.00 100.0 0.a0 2.835
REVISIONS
PCO-292 PCO 292~ SIGN WALL LETTERING 181.00 181.00 0.00 181.00 100.0 0.co 9.05

CHANGES
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HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNTNGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMQUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETERTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-295 PCO 285- IBA- CHEETAH -411.00 -411.00 0.00 -411.00 100.0 0.00 —20.55
VIEWING-LONGER TIES @ COL
PCO-301 PCO 301~ REVISE GRADES ON DELNO 4899.00 469%.00 0.00 4899.00 100.0 0.00 244.85
AT CURB
PCO-303 PCO 303-~ KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G 321.00 321.00 0.00 321.00C 100.0 0.00 16.05
WALLS
PCO-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW 451.00 451.00 0.00 451.00 10c0.0 0.0C 22.55
MODIFICATIONS
PCO-308 PCO 306— CONDUIT TC IRRIG PUMP & 60.00 60.00 0.00 €0.00 100.0 0.0C 3.00
TERMITE MOUND
PCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR 282.00 282.00 0.00 282.00 100.0 0.0C 14.10
TYPE CLARIF
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001~ GIRAFTE BLDG R3LG 32.00 32.00 0.00 32.00 100.0 .00 1.60
DOCR TYPE CLARIF
PCO-310 PCO 310~ IBA- STORM DI & -2325.00 -2325.00 0.00 -2325.00 100.0 0.00 -116.25
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK
PCO-312 PCO 3i2~ IBA~ GIRATTE WINDOW =765.00 -765.00 0.00 ~765.00 100.0 0.00 -38.25
CHANGES
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATTONS 616.00 616.00 0.00 €16.00 100.0 0.00 30.80
PCO-315 PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER 36B£.00 3684.00 0.00 3684.00 100.0 0.00 184.20
CHGS TO GRTES
PCO-318 PCO 318- IBA-LION HOLDING DRS & ~700.00 -700.00 0.00 ~700.00 100.0 0.00 -35.00
FRAMESRI10B&1122
PCO-313% PCO 319~ LION HOLDING DOOR 122.00 122.00 0.00 122.00 100.0 .00 6.10
HARDWARE 110B & 1122
PCO-320 PCO 320~ IBA- LODGE- ASI #027 ~2575.00 -2575.00 .00 -2575.00 100.0 0.00 -128.75
FIREEBRICK CLARIF
PCO-324 PCO 324— ADD ({5} HAND SINKS & (1} 213.00 213.00 .00 213.00 100.0 0.00 10.65
FLOOR TROUGH
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARNMASTER DOOR & 745.00 745.00 0.00 745.00 100.0 0.00 37.25
HOWE CHANGES
PCO-327 PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING 179.00 17¢.00 .00 175.00 100.0 0.00 8.85
ACQUSTICAL CEILINGS
PCO~328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK -27477.00 ~27477.00 .00 -27477.00 100.0 0.00 -1373.85
APPROACH DECK RVSNS
PCO-33% PCO 339~ SAVANNRE OVERLOOK STAIR 3434.00 3434.00 0.00 3434.00 100.0 0.00 171.70
REVISIONS
PCO-340 PCC 340~ IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT £§251.00 6251.00 0.00 6251.00 100.0 0.00 312.55
LION MCAT
PCO-342 PCO 342- IBA- MEERKAT- GLABRING AT -75€.00 ~T58.00 0.00 -758.00 100.0 .00 -37.90
TERMITE MOUND
PCO-351 PCC 351- RDDED DOOR SECURITY & 130.00 130.00 0.00 130.00 100.0 0.00 6.50
PCO 123 CREDIT
PCO-353 PCO 353— DISPOSE OF PALM TREE 1123.00 1123.00 G.00 1123.00 100.0 0.00 56.15
DEADFALL
PCO-354 PCO 354~ SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS -1000£.00 ~10004.00 0.00 -10004.00 100.0 0.00 -500.20
INCL RFI 729
CO-356 PCO 356— LODGE- SERVERY ROOF 3307.00 3307.00 0.00 3307.00 100.0 0.00 165.35
RAFTER SPACING
PCO-358 PCO 358— LION HOLDING- FURRED 48.00 48.00 G.00 45.00 100.0 0.00 2.40
WALL @ FOOD PREP
PCO-3532 PCO 359.002- GIRAF/RHIND FIRE 422.00 424.00 .00 424,00 100.0 0.00 21.20
WATER MONITORING
PCO-361 PCO 361~ KOPJE TOP- LOWER 679.00 673.00 G.00 £579.00 102.0 0.00 33.95
SHOTCRETE ROCKS
PCO-364 PCC 364- KITCHEN/CAFE ROOF- H2.5A 366.00 366.00 .00 366.00 100.0 0.00 18.30
STRAPS
PCO-368 PCO 366- IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT -2716.00 ~2716.00 G.00 -2716.00 100.0 Q.00 ~135.80
TREES
PCO-370 PCQ 370- RAISE HOSE REELS FROM &' 48.00 48.00 0.00 48.00 100.¢C. .00 2.40
TO 7' AFF
PCO~371 PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOCK 58.00 58.00 G.00 58.00 100.0 Q.00 2.90
GUARDRAIL TO CMU
CO~-372 PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED 194,00 184.00 .00 194.00 100.0 0.00 9.70
LOAD CELLS
PCO-373 PCO 373- BDD CHRIN LINK ENCLOSURE 41.00 41.00 0.00 41.00 100.0 0.00 2.05
@ GAS METER
PCO-375 PCO 375- GIRAFFE/RHINO ANIMAL 366.00 366.00 0.00 366.00 100.0 0.00 18.30
DRINKER PEDESTAL
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESTGN 1325.00 1325.00 0.00 1325.00 100.0 0.00 66.25
CHANGES )
PCO-378 PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, -273.00 -273.00 0.00 -273.00 100.0 0.00 ~13.65
(2} 1G EMBEDS
PCO-37% PCO 379~ GIRAFFE BLDG- SET GRD 5287.00 52B7.00 0.00 5287.00 100.0 0.00 264.35
FOR OWNER
PCO-362 PCO 382- LODGE~ MODIFY HOLDDOWHS 316.00 316.00 0.00 316.00 100.0 0.00 15.80
PCC-383.2 PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU -14876.00 -14878.00 0.00 -14878.00 100.0 0.00 —743.90
OF CONC FLOORS
PCO-3B4 PCO 384~ IBAR— BACK CHARGE FOR -350.00 -350.00 0.00 -350.00 100.0 0.00 ~17.50
RE-STRKING
PCO-368 PCO 388~ ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK 328.00 328.00 0.co0 328.00 100.0 0.00 16.40

WALL REMOVAL
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HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
sy DESCRIPTION IAMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHMP CCMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-392 PCC 392- LODGE- DINING HALL ROOF 11455.00 11455.00 0.00 11455.00 100.0 0.00 572.75
SHEATHING
PCO-395 PCC 395~ IBA- REMOVE TREE @ -2461.00 —-2461.00 0.00 —2461.00 100.0 0.00 -123.05
FLAMINGO FENCE
PCO-396 PCO 396—- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
HEIGHT
PCO-397 PCO 397- REMOVE ROCKWALL @ 142.00 142.00 0.00 142.00 100.0 0.00 7.10
ELEPHANT FALLS
PCO-400 PCO 400- ELEFHANT HOLDING, TRASH 83.00 83.00 0.00 83.00 100.0 0.00 4.15
ENCL FENCE CHG
PCO~402 PCC 402- SAV, OVERLOOK- AREA CF 762.00 762.00 0.00 762 .00 100.0 0.00 38.10C
REFUGE ROCOF
PCO-404 PCO 404- MEERKAT, REMOVE 94.00 94.00 0.00 94 .00 100.0 0.00 4.70
SHOTCRETE BOULDER
PCO-405 PCO 405~ LODGE- BLOCKING & 5073.00 5073.00 0.00 5073.00 100.0 0.00 253.65
CLASSROOM CEILING
PCO-406 PCO 406- CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD 268.00 268.00 0.00 268.00 100.0 0.00 13.4C
MOUND
PCO-407 PCO 407~ CHEETAH EXH, MOVE 16.00 16.00 0.00 16.00 100.0 0.00 0.80C
NATURAL BOULDERS
PCO-408 PCO 409~ ELFEPHANT FALLS- REVISE 92,00 82.00 0.00 92.00 100.0 0.00 4 60
SLOPE GRADE
PCO-412 PCO 412- LODGE, KITCHEN HOODS & 454.00 154.00 0.00 454,00 100.0 0.00 22.70
SSTL WALL PANELS
PCO-412.1 PCO 412.001- 943.00 943.00 0.00 943.00 100.0 0.00 47.15
LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADDING
PCO-414 PCO 414- LODGE- Z FURRING AT Wallb 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.0C 100.0 0.00 5.00
TYPE C-8J
PCO-415 PCO 415— LODGE AQUARIUM AT 489.00 489.00 0.00 489.00 100.0 0.00 24 _43
SERVERY
PCO-418 PCQ 416~ IBA~ EXI PIPE BOLLARDS -2404.00 -2404.00 0.00 -2404.00 100.0 0.00 -120.20
PCO-417 PCO 417~ CHEETAH HOLDING-GLILV. 117.00 117.00 0.00 117.00 100.0 0.00 5.85
FLAT STBEEL & GAPS
PCO-418 PCO 413- IBA- RE-ROUTE TEMP PWR -4864.00 .00 —-4864.00 ~4864.00 100.0 0.00 ~243.20
FOR HCCI TRAILER
PCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LION MOAT- EMEEDS @ -1248.00 -1248.00 0.00 -1248.00 100.0 0.00 ~62.40
CMU WALLS
PCO-422 PCO 422~ SITE- DELETE CONC NCRTH ~20628.00 -20628.00 0.00 -20628.00 100.0 0.00 -1031.40Q
OF LODGE
PCO-424 PCO 424- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT, £804.00 4%04.00 0.00 4904.00 100.0 0.00 245.20
DELETE PREFAB STAIR
PCO-425 PCO 425- IBA-CHEETAH VIEW~ EXTEND —-812.00 ~812.00 0.c0 ~§12.00 100.0 0.00 -40.60
CLOSURE PLATES
PCO-428 PCO 428- IBA~ LABOR FOR VALLEY 48562.00 0.00 48562.00 48562.00 100.0 0.00 2428B.10
FENCE
PCO-~429 PCO 429- IBA- GIRAFFE, -1587.00 -1587.00 0.00 —1587.0¢ 100.0 0.00 -79.35
RECONFIGURE WALL N2
PCO-430 PCO 430- IBA— SAVANNA OVERLOOK-— —-782.00 -782.00 0.00 —782.00 100.0 0.0C ~39.10
ADD ANGLE BRACES A
PCO~432 PCO 432~ IBA- Z FURRING & PLYWOOD -670%.00 -6709.00 0.00 -£709.00 100.0 0.00 -335.435
INSTALIATION
PCO-433 PCO 433- CHEETAH- LOWER MUDBANK 69.00 £§9.00 0.00 62.00 100.0 0.0C 3.45
WALL
PCO-434 PCO 434~ MEERKAT- VIEW WKDW 3518.00 3519.00 0.00 3519.00 1¢0.0 0.0C 175.85
CHRNGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-435 PCO 435- MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS @ 27.00 27.00 0.00 27.00 100.0 0.00 1.35
VULTURE
PCO-436 PCO 436— LODGE- LION VIEWING 6374.00 6374.00 0.00 6374.00 100.0 0.00 318.70
CEILING THATCH
PCO-437 PCO 437—~ RDDED GATES @ SOUTH 201.00 201.00 0.00 201.0¢C 100.0 0.00 10.05
PERIMETER FENCE
PCO-438 PCO 438- IBA- EXCAVLATE LION -701.00 ~701.00 0.00 —701.00 1c0.0 0.0C -35.05
EXHIEIT GRADE BEAMS
PCO~-440 PCO 440- SITE GATES~ CHANGE TO 6448.00 6448.00 0.c0 £448.00 100.0 0.00 322.40
SEMI-CANTILEVERED
PCO-441 PCO 441- RDD CONDUITS @ 1647.00 1647.00 0.00 1647.00 100.0 0.00 82.35
HOOFSTCCK, LION HCLDING
PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL 206.00 206.00 0.00 206.00 100.0 0.00 10.30
FINISH CHANGES
PCO-443 PCO 443~ LICN BRIDGE- DR 1-101-A 366.00 366.00 0.00 366.00 10c.0 0.00 1B.30
RVED OPERATCR
PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE 206.00 206.00 0.00 206.00 100.0 0.00 10.30
DEARDFALL & PALMS
PCO~-447 PCO 447- HOQFSTOCK CABLE- 991.00 981.00 0.00 991.00 100.0 0.00 49.55
PUSH/PULLS CHANGE
PCO-44% PCO 445- IBA— ELEPHANT HOLDING- ~644.,00 —-644.00 0.00 ~644.00 100.0 0.00 -32.20
CMU FTG CONFLICT
PCO-450 PCO 450~ HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER 730.00 730.00 g.o¢ 730.00 100.0 .00 36.50
PIPE PRCTECTION
PCO-451 PCO 451- SITE AREA 8~ SHOTCRETE 113.00 113.00 c.oc¢ 113.00 100.0 .00 5.65

BOULDER
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HARRIS - HARRTS CONWSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM!'G TO
i DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-452 PCO 452- SITE- BACUBAB TREE 465.00 465.00 0.00 465.00 100.0 0.00 23.25
SHOTCRETE MODIF.
PCO-454 PCO 454- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOORS 203.00 203.00 0.00 203,00 100.0 0.00 10.15
1-10é-A & B
PCO-454.1 PCQ 454,001~ IBA- LS5 ELEPHANT 15.00 15.00 0.00 15.00 100.0 0.00 0.73
DOOR FRAME
PCO-436 PCO 456— IBA- FAB PLATES FOR —31B.00 -318.00 0.00 ~318.00 100.0 0.00 ~15.90
LCDGE
PCO-458 PCO 458- ADD CLOSURE PLATES 5S¢, 49.00 49.00 0.00 49.00 100.0 0.00 2.45
OF CHEETAH HOLDG
PCO-461 PCQ 461- ZDD 3" WALLS R KITCHEN 155.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 100.0 0.00 7.75
HCODS
PCO-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3" WALLS @ 85.00 85.00 0.00 85.00 100.0 0.00 4.25
KITCHEN HOODS
PLCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE— CHANGE RM 110 28.00 28.00 0.00 28.00 100.0 0.00 1.40
NORTH WALL TO 3*
PCO-463 PCO 463— ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHBNGE 33.00 33.00 0.00 33.00 100.0 0.00 1.65
DOOR GUIDES
PCO-468 PCO 468- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG ~22010.00 -22010.00 0.00 —22010.00 100.40 0.00 ~1100.50
ADDED PANEL WELDING
PCO~46% PCO 469- SITE~ ELEPHANT MOATS 1884.00 1884.00 .00 1884.00 100.0 0.00 94.20
CHENGES
PCO-474 PCO 474- ELEPHANT SAVANNLS- 423.00 423.00 0.00 423.00 100.0 0.00 21.15
ANIMAL FEEDERS
PCO-475 PCO 475- LIOK VIEWING- SHOTCRETE £§5.00 €9.00 0.0c 6%.00 100.0 0.00 3.45
MODIFICATICNS
PCO-476 PCO 476- IBA- LION MOAT RETRINING ~28774.00 —29774.00 0.00 -29774.00 100.0 0.00C -1488.70
WALL
PCO~-480 PCO £80- POWER TO DISPQSALS @ 84.00 84.00 0.00 8£.00 100.0 0.00 4.20
ANIMAL FOOD PREP
PCO-481 PCO 481~ IBA~ EXCAVATION FROM PCO —212.00 -212.00 0.c0 -212.00 100.0 0.00 -10.60
440
PCO-482 PCO 482- HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK 47.00 47.00 0.00 47.00 100.0 0.00 2.35
HEADS IN PLANTER
PCO-483 PCO 483~ SITE~ POWER CHANGES TQ £1.00. 61.00 0.00 61.00 100.0 g.co 3.05
BAOBAE TREE
PCO-485 PCO 485- SITE, POWER CHANGES TO 131.00 131.00 0.00 131.00 100.0 0.00 6.55
SLIDE GARTES
PCO-486 PCO 486~ CHEETAH~ REPAIR BROKEN 67.00 67.00 0.00 67.00 100.0 0.00 3.35
WATER VALVE
PCO-488 PCO 488~ PLRENTER BETWEEN LION §182.00 £1582.00 0.00 6165.00 100.0 0.00 308.45
DEMO & MEERKAT
PCO-489 PCO 485~ IBA~ SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT 252.00 252.00 0.00 252.00 100.0 0.00 12.60
FINISH MODIF
PCO-480.1 PCO 4%0.001- SITE- SHOTCRETE 8541.00 8541.00 0.00 85£1.00 100.0 0.00 427.05
PATHWAYS
PCO-431 PCO 451- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM 10109.00 10108%.00 0.00 1010%8.00 100.0 0.00 505.45
CHG TO SHOTCRET
PCO-451.1 PCC 451.001- SITE- DBL WTR MOAT 36.00 36.00 .00 36.00 100.0 0.00 1.80
SANDELAST SAMPLE
PCO-492 PCO 492- IBA- CREDIT FOR RET'G 41282.00 41282.00 0.00 £1282.00 100.0 0.00 2064.10
WALLS @ SHOTCRETE
PCO-436 PCO 436- LION HOLDING- CLOSURE 1205.00 1205.00 .00 1205.00 100.0 0.00 £0.23
PLATES
PCO-497 PCO 497- MEERKAT- DEDUCT 3€40.00 3640.00 0.00 3640.00 100.0 0.00 182.00
PLAYGROUND SURFACING
PCO-498 PCO 438~ HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE 27.00 27.00 0.00 27.00 100.0 0.00 1.35
COMEORT FLR TRIM CHG
PCO-493 PCO 499 IBA- LION DEMO- LACING 1020.00 1020.00 0.00 1020.00 100.0 0.00 51.00
RODS AT HEADER
PCO-501 PCO 501- IBA- LION HOLDING- 1636.00 1636.00 0.00 1636.00 100.0 0.00 81.80
WINDOW CAGES
PCO-502 PCO 502~ LODGE- FREEZER FLOOR 100Z.00 1002.00 0.00 1002.00 100.0 0.00 50.10
ELEVATION CHANGE
BCO-507 PCO 507~ SRV O'LOOK- PWR TO 93.00 93.00 Q.00 93.00 100.0 0.00 4.€5
INSTA~HOT WATER HTRS
PCO-509 PCC 509- IBA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C 101300.00 101300.00 0.00 101300.00 100.0 0.00 5065.00
PCO-510 PCO 510- SITE~ CHECK VALVES @ 337.00 0.00 337.00 337.00 100.0 0.00 16.85
ANIMAL DRINKERS
PCO-511 PCC 511~ LODGE- IRRIGATION UNDER 278.00 278.00 0.00 278.00 100.0 0.00 13.90
WEST DECK
PCO-512 PCO 512- IBA- LODGE PATIO PTG -282.00 —-282.00 0.00 -282.00 100.0 0.00 -14.10
EXCAVATION
PCO-514 PCC 514- LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION 855.00 855.00 0.00 855.00 100.0¢ 0.00 42,75
VIEWING
PCO-517 PCO 517—- TBA- SHOTICRETE EXCAV N, -2349.00 ~2343.00 0.00 —2349,00 100.0 0.00 -117.45
END LION MOAT
PCO-518 PCO 518~ IBA- PLAWTER FTG5 EXCAV -376.00 -376.00 0.00 ~376.00 100.0 0.00 -18.80
LION DEMO-MEERKT
PCO-518 PCO 519~ LODGE- JOIST CONNECTION 7230.00 7230.00 0.00 7230.00 100.0 0.00 381.50
@ VALLEY BEAM
PCO~520 PCO 520~ BAOBAB TREE GLAZING 54.00 54.00 0.00 54.00 100.0 0.00 2.70
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HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COQ,, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
In DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARKINGS THIS PERIQD TQ DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHAXGE ORDERS
PCO-521 PCO 521~ IBA- LION VIEWING- 1605.00 1605.00 0.00 1605.00 100.0 0.00 80.25
LACING RODS
PCO-523 PCO 523~ IBA- JERICO MISSED 304.00 304.00 0.00 304.00 100.0 0.00 15.20
BRACES IN G-R BLDG
PCO-524 PCO 524— SAVANNA O'LOOK— PAINT 28.00 28.00 0.00 28.00 100.0 0.00 1.40
CEILING CONDUIT
PCO-525 PCO 525~ SITE- REMOVE & GRIND (4} 24.00 24.00 0.00 24.00 100.0 0.00 1.20
STUMPS AT BOA
PCO--528 PCO 528— LODGE- SERVICE PLLTEFORM 528.00 529.00 0.00 529.00 100.0 0.00 26.45
GREARSE DUCT FaAN
PCO-530 PCQ 530~ SAV O'LOCK, GRAB BARS @ 15.00 15.00 0.00 15.00 100.0 0.00 0.75
MAIN DECK SINKS
FCO-532 PCO 532- SAV O'LOCK-CTR DECK 1280.00 1280.00 0.00 1280.00 100.0 0.00 64.00
INFILL, MOD BENCHES
PCO-533 PCO 533- LODGE, MOISTURE s pH 182.00 182.00 0.00 182.00 100.0 0.00 9.10
CONTROL SEALER
PCO~-534 PCO 534~ IBA~ BALANCE OF TEMP 441%0.00 44180.00 0.00 £4190.00 100.0 0.00 2209.50
POWER
PCO-537 PCO 537- LODGE- PAINT HDU 82.00 82.00 0.00 82.00 100.0 0.00 4,10
HARDWARE
PCO-539 PCO 539- IBA- SET UP J.A. SANDERS —-26400.00 -26400.00 0.00 -26400.00 100.0 0.00 -1220.00
PCO-541 PCO 541- LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE 158.00 159.00 0.00 159.00 100.0 0.00 7.85
REPLACEMENT
PCO-542 PCO 542- HOOFSTOCK, ADD CABLE 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
CPERATORS TO GATES
PC0-545 PCO 545~ IBAR- LODGE- CHIMNEY CAPS 1100.00 1100.00 0.00 1100.00 100.0 0.00 55.00
& STORKS
PCO-346 PCO 546- SITE, CONDUIT TO PIVs @ 136.00 136.00 0.00C 136.00 100.0 0.00 €.80
EH, G-R & LODGE
PCO-348 PCO 548- LODGE- ASI#003 ADDED 777.00 177.00 ¢.00 777.00 100.0 0.00 38.85
4'x4' HM DOCR
PCC-550 PCO 550~ LODGE-RFI 861 SPLICE & 1934.00 183£.00 0.00 1834.00 100.0 0.00 9&.70
GRIDLINE "D" GLB
PCO-551 PCO 551- IBA~ MISSING MULLION -575.00 -575.00 0.00 ~575.00 100.0 0.00 -28.75
PARTS
C0-554 PCO 554- ELEPHANT HOLDING- ADD 14.00 14.00 0.00 14.00 100.0 0.00 0.70
GLASS TO DOORS
PCO-556 PCO 556- MEERKAT- SHOTCRETE AT 155.00 158.00 0.00 153.00 100.0 0.00 7.85
TUNNELS
PCO-557 PCO 557- LODGE- FIRE SPRINKLER 33.00 33.00 0.00 33.00 100.0 0.00 1.5
MODIF RMS 120,123 °
PCO-558 PCO 558- LODGE- ANSUL VALVE 18.00 18.00 0.00 18.00 100.0 0.00 0.%0
INSTALLATION
PCO-560 PCO 560- IBA- LICON BRIDGE CORE -1469.00 —1469.00 0.00 -1463.00 100.0 0.00 —73.45
DRILL HRNDRAILS
PCO-563 PCO 563- IBA- LODGE~ BOMR SCREEN —-3700.00 ~3700.00 0.00 —3700.00 100.0 0.00 ~185.00
ABOVE CLE WORK
PCO-564 PCO 564~ LODGE- ELECTRICAL 152.00 152.00 0.00 152.00 10G.0 0.00 .60
CHANGES PER FD#10
PCO-565 PCO 565- SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND 19864.00 0.00 19864.00 19864.00 100.0 0.00 993.20
PCO-565.2 PCO 565,2- MODIF TO FIRE TRUCK 1448.00 0.00 1448.00 1448.00 100.0 0.00 72.40
TURNARQUND
PCO-566 PCO 568~ LSS BLDGS, FD 10 - RF AT 89.00 99.00 0.00 85.00 100.0 0.0Q 4.95
EYE WASH
PCO-567 PCO 567- INSTALL O.F. ANSUL 21.00 21.00 0.00 21.00 100.0 0.00 1.05
SYSTEM DEVICE
PCO-5370 PCO 570- LODGE~ ADDITIONALL EVE 2049.00 8049.00 0.00 9049.00 100.0 0.00 452.45
BATTENS
PCO-574 PCO 574~ RHINO- CHANMGE TYPRE "DV 45.00 45.0¢C 0.00 45.00 100.0 0.00 2.25
FENCE TO VINYL
PCO-575 PCO 575~ SBITE- ADD 12' DOUBLE 45.00 45.00 0.00 45.00 100.0 G.00 2.25
GATE @ S0. FUTURE
PCO-581 PCO 581- ELEPH L33- LOWER OZONE 142.00 0.00 142.00 142.00 100.0Q g.00 7.10
RM EXH DUCT
PCO-584 PCO 584- IBRA- BACKCHARGE TO FIX 12983.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 1293.00 0.00
5.0. GRTES
PCO-587 PCO 587— MODIFY SAVANNA ©0'LOOK 74£27.00 0.00C 7427.00 7427.00 100.0 0.00 371.35
ANIMAL, GATE
PCO-589 PCO 585~ LODGE~ CHANGE CI1G TILE @ 212.00 0.00C 212.00 212.00 100.0 0.00 10.60
SERVERY CCOKG
PCO-521 PCO 5%1— LODGE- MANIFOLD COVER R 48.00 48,00 0.00 48.00 100.0 0.00 2.40
DINING ALCOVE
PCO-593 PCO 58%3- LODGE- SANITARY COVE @ 1g.00 .00 0.00 8.00 50.0 9.00 0.45
SERVERY CASEWORK
PCO-594 PCO 5%4- LODGE~ PRINT EXPOSED 21.00 21.00 0.00 21.00 100.0 0.00 1.05
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
PCO-595 PCO 5%5- LODGE- CLOSURE PANEL @ 55.00 55.00 0.00 55.00 100.0 0.00 2.75
PIZZE OVEN
PCO-59% PCO 59%- LODGE- RELOC F.S. 32.00 0.00 32.00 32.00 100.0 0.00 1.60
INSPECTOR TEST VALVE
PCO-601 PCO 601- IBA— JOINT SEALING @ -4725.00 -4725.00 0.00 —4725.00 100.0 0.00 -236.25

S5ITE CONCRETE




22—— FRESNC CHAFFEE Z20C

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. -—PROGRESS BILLING NO,
REPORT DATE 05NCV15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO, 45
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTICN CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS BARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
IDb DESCRIFTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-602 PCO 602-~ REVISE CONC BIWN LION 8386.00 0.00 8386.00 8386.00 10Q.0 0.00 419,30
DEMO & MEERKAT
PCO-605 PCO 605- LODGE~ MODIF TO MUA-1LG 103.00 0.00 103,00 103,00 100.0 0.00 5.15
FOR HOODS
PCO-607 PCO 607- LODGE— COPPER CLOSURE @ 20.00 0.00 20,00 20.00 100.0 0.00 1.00
PIZZA OVEN
PCO-608 PCO 608~ ADD COLORED CONCRETE AT 256,00 Q.00 255.00 256.00 100.0 0.00 12.80
CHEETAH VIEWING
PCO-611 PCO 611~ ASSIST 200 PLACING STONE 329,00 0.00 329.00 329.00 100.0 0.00 16.45
BENCHES
752366.00 817474.00 —32746.00 784728.00 104.3 -32362.00 39236.40
PCO-015.1 PCO ~15.001 - LODGE- RFI 41 FLRG -5122.00 0.00 —5122.00 -5122.00 100.0 .00 ~256.10
FINISH MODIF
-5122.00 0.00 -5122,00 —-5122,00 100.0 0.00 -256.10

10833314.00 10864715.51 560.49 20865276.00 100.3 -31962.00 375401.35




Subcontractor;  HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5286 E. HOME AVENUE
FRESNO, CA. 93727-2103
Telephone#:  559-251-0301
Harris Contract#
Vendor#:

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.

Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

11/5/2015

Harris Project Number# 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

NOTE SPECIAL PROVlSIONSE

Billing #

22

Billing Period Ending  10/31/2015

Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRALT] PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
: CONTRACT AMOUNT | TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
3,357,249.00 | 100.0% | $3,357,249.00
Total of Original C P
ofal of Original Contract  GM 3,660,937.00 | 100.0% | $3,357,249.00
|
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE : % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY  iPercenta TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TQ DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED ge BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE Approve
d
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES -0+
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 95%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing e i
Total contract amount to date] ~ 3,660,937.00 to date} §3 357 249.00
5% PERCENT) $0.00
SUBTOTAL| $3,357,249.00
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| (£3,323,676.57)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGI $33,572.49
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
FNAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSCN Telephone Number Da"y Reports Record DWQS
Certified Payroll |Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HORRRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —-—PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 05NOV15S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NOQ. 4%
HAYDON - HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G IO
ID DESCRIPTION BMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIQD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

EW-1160 INCREMENT 2 SITE UTILITIES 624854.00 €24854.00 0.00 624854, 00 100.0 0.00 31242.70

EW-1290 REM'G SEWER/WATER TIE~INS @ NORTH 125000.00 125000.00 0.00 125000.00 100.0 0.00 £§250.00
SITE

EW-1310 REM'G SEWER/WATER TIE-INS @ SOUTH 150000.00 150000.00 0.0C¢ 150000.00 100.0 0.00 7500.00
SITE

PD-1050 ADJUST UTILITY LIDS TO GRADE 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
(PARK DRIVE E)

5F3-1280 U/G STORM DRAIN PIPING (MEERKAT £0000.00 40000Q.00 0.00 40000.00 100.0 0.00 2¢00.00
BREA)

SRV-1000 U/G STORM DRAIN PIPING (NORTH 17000.00 17000Q.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 830.00
DUMPSTER)

SRV-1070 U/G STORM DRAIN PIPING (SOUTH 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
DUMPSTER}

977854.00 877854.00 0.00 977834.00 100.0 0.02 48892.70

CHANGE ORDERS

C0-02-055 C/0 02—~ PCO 055— REPAIR WATER 588.00 988.00 0.00 988.00  100.0 0.00 49.40
LINE @ BIRD AVIARY
C0-02-064 C/0 02~ PCO 064- BELMONT S%38 & 5941.00 5941.00 0.00 5841.00  100.0 0.00 297.05
SEWER PIPE LAYOUT
C0-02-06% C/0 02— PCO 069~ REPLACE SEWER @ £853.00 6853.00 0.00 6853.00  100.0 0.00 342.65
BOA ENTRY
C0-02-074 C/0 02— PCO 074~ DELETE 4™ SD @ ~3485.00 -3485.00 0.00 -3485.00  100.0 0.00 -174.25
TREE 1070 BOA
PCO~0361 PCO 036.001- IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILL 827.00 827.00 0.00 827.00  100.0 0.00 41.35
FOR TEMP POWER
PCO-044 PCO 044- INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES 58341.00 59341.00 0.00 59341.00  100.0 0.00 2967.05
PCO~052 PCO 052- INCR 2 RERQUTE SEWER 8 1878.00 1878.00 0.00 1878.00  109.0 0.00 93.90
ENTRBNCE
PCC~084.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION ECOSTER 28068.00 23068.00 0.00 28068.00  100.0 0.00 1403.40
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO~104 PCO 104- QFFSITE CITY APPRVD WTR 72428.00 72428.00 0.00 72428.00  100.0 0.00 3621.40
CONNECTN
PCO~115 PCO 115- ASSIST CITY WITH WATER £§748.00 6748.00 0.00 £748.00  100.0 0.00 337.40
TO DOG PARK
PCO-126 PCO 126- ADD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT 36687.00 36687.00 0.00 36687.00  100.0 0.00 1834.35
STATIONS
PCO-128 PCO 128— INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION 4407.00 2407.00 0.00 4407.00  100.0 0.00 220.35
HOLDING SLS
PCO-129% PCO 129-IBA~MAHALI LSS MAT SLAB 311.00 311.00 0.00 311.00  100.0 0.00 15.55
POUR W/ EXCAVATR
PCO-130 PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE §742.00 9742.00 0.00 9742.00 100.0 0.00 487.10
@ BOR ENTRY
PCO-134 PCO 134- IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION 1226.00 1226.00 0.00 1226.00  100.0 0.00 61.30
LINE @ BOA ENTRY
PCO-140 PCO 140- IBA- HAYDON EXCAVATE 30581.00 30581.00 0.00 30581.00  100.0 0.00 1529.05
LSS's
PCO-140.1 PCO 140.001- HAYDON EXCAVATE 3785.00 3785.00 0.00 3785.00 100.0 0.00 189.25
L5Ss/REMOVE SHIDS
PCO-143 PCO 143- IBA- EXCAVATE BOA SIGN 835.00 835.00 0.0C §35.00  100.0 0.00 41.75
WALL FOOTING
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU 7599.00 7599.00 0.00 7529.00  100.0 0.00 379.95
RET'G WALL
PCO~163 PCO 163~ RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH 2077.00 2077.00 0.0C 2077.00  100-0 0.00 103.85
WATER HOLE
PCO-164 PCC 164~ IBA~ EXCAVATE FTGS @ 287.00 287.00 0.00 287.00  100.0 0.00 14.35
INTERPRETIVE HUT
PCO-165 PLO 165-IBA- MAHRLI LSS POUR 246.00 246.00 0.00 246.00  100.0 0.00 12.30
USING 330 EXCAVATOR
PCO-166 PCO 166~ IBA~ EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ 1150.00 1150,00 0.00 1150.00  100.0 0.00 57.50
RETAIL HUT
PCO-187 PCC 187- IBA-~ EXCAV DEEP FTGS G 4608.00 4608.00 0.00 4608.00  100.0 0.00 230.40
ELEPHANT HOLDG
PCO~188 PCO 183- IBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER 370.00 370.00 0.00 370.00  100.0 0.00 18.50
LINE@BOA ENTRY
PCO~198 PCO 158~ RERQUTE DOMESTIC WATER 6931.00 £831.00 0.00 £931.00  100.0 0.00 346.55
SUPPLY LINE
PCO-228 PCO 225~ REPATIR 10" SEWER @ BOA 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00  100.0 0.00 50.00
ENTRY SHOTCRETE
PCO-234 PCO 234- ADD 6" IRRIGATION LINE 2896.00 2856.00 0.00 2896.00 100.0 0.00 144.80
AT DELNO
PCO-284 PCO 284- IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM @ 970.00 970.00 0.00 970.00  100.0 0.00 48.50
CHEETAH BARRTER
PCO-301 PCQ 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO 5160.00 5160.00 0.00 5160.00  100.0¢ 0.00 258.00
AT CURE
PCO-310 PCO 310~ IBA- STORM DI & 2256.00 2286.00 0.00 2286.00 100.0 0.00 114.30
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 5804.00 5804.00 0.00 5804.00 100.0 0.00 250.20
PCO-328 BCO 329- SAVANNR OVERLOOK 4142.00 4144.00 0.00 4144.00 100.0 0.00 207.20

APPROACH DECK RVSNS




HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE (Q5NOV15
08:50

——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB

(BILLING FERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15)

FRESKQ CHAFFEE Z0C
AFRICR EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

BAGE NO. 47

HAYDON - HAYDOW CONSTRUCTION
RCTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TCTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTICH AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TC DATE CcMe COMPLETE RETENTICN
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-332 PCO 332- IBA- REPATR DAMARGED 2° 406.00 406.00 0.00 406,00 100.0 g.00 20.30
WATER LINE BOA
PCO-335 PCO 335- IBA- BACKFILL AT MAHALI 2111.00 2111.00 Q.00 2111.00 100.0 0.00 105.55
LSS
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW 1867.00 1867.00 g.00 1887.00 100.0 0.00 23.35
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-486 PCO 486~ CHEETAH- REPAIR BROKEN 1474.00 1474.00 0.00 1474.00C 100.0 0.0¢ 73.70
WATER VALVE
PCO-565 PCO 563- SITE~ FIRE TURN ARGUND 115%2.00 11592.Q0 0.00 11582.00 100.0 0.00 579.60
330139.00 3301358.00 0.00 330138.00 100.0 0.00 16506.95
1307983.00 1307993.00 0.00 1307893.00 65388.65

100.0 0.00



HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~=PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22— FRESMOQ CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 05SNOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUEB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
0B:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 48
HCONTIN - HARRIS CONTINGENCY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET FREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

GC-1120 CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY- TNCR 2 303638.00 123678.00 1605.00 125283.00 41.3 178405.00 €264.15
& 3

303688.00 123678.00 1605.00 125283.00 41.3 178405.00 €264.,15
CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-018.1 PCO 018.001- IBA- BID HOLD EXTRA —-5782€.00 -5782€.00 0.00 ~57826.00 100.¢ 0.00 -2391.30
FOR LOGS
PCC-1653 PCO 169~ IBA- TILE EUDGET OVERAGE -36651.00 ~36651.00 0.00 -36651.00 100.0C 0.00 -1832.55
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR -1537.00 -1337.00 0.00 -1537.00 100.0 0.00 =76.85
ELECTRICAL
PCO~-195 PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN -333.00 -333.00 0.00 ~333.00 100.0 0.00 -16.65
EF-4LG
PCO-221 PCO 221- IBA~- CHEETAH HOLDIXG -10231.00 —-10231.00 0.00 -10231.00 100.0 0.00 -511.35
SITE POSTS
PCO-454 PCO 454- IBA~ LS55 ELEPHANT DOORS —-4657.00 —-4657.00 0.00 -4657.00 100.0 0.00 ~232.85
1-106-2 5 B
PCO-454.1 PCO 454.001- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT —-347.00 —347.00 0.00 -347.00 100.0 0.030 -17.35
DOOR FRAEME
PLCO-48% PCO 4B9- IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT -7275.00 -7275.00 0.00 -7275.00 100.0 0.00 ~363.75
FINTSH MODIF
PCO-459 PCO 499~ IBA~ LION DEMO- LACING ~1020.00 -1020.00 0.00 -1020.00 100.0 ¢.00 -51.00
RODS AT HEADER
PCO-301 PCO 501- IBA- LION HOLDING-— ~-3801.00 -38C1.00 0.00 -3801.00 100.0 0.00 -190.05
WINDOW CAGES
PCO-321 PCO 521- IBA- LIOW VIEWING- -1605.00 0.00 -1605.00 -1605.00 100.0 0.00 -80.25
LACING RODS
~125283.00 -123678.00 -1605.00 -125283.00 10c.0 0.00 -6264.15
178405.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1 178405.0Q0 0.00




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

~—PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--

FRESNC CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 05NOVIL3 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BTLLIWG PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 438
HREBAR — HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQOUS EARNIKGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMCUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
01-1040B REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 1) 16600.00 16600.00 0.00 16600.00 100.0 0.00 830.00
01-1060B REBAR STEMWALLS (BLDG 1} 10220.00 ipzze.00 0.00 10220.00 100.0 0.00 511.00

01-1130 REBAR SLRE (BLDG 1) 9300.00 93006.00 0.040 2300.00 100.0 0.00 465.00

01-1240B REBRR PILASTERS & PLINTHS (BLDG 4050.00 4050.00 0.00 4050.00 100.0 0.00 202.50
1)

01-1330B FIREPLACES- REBAR CONC EASES 720.00 720.00 0.00 720.00 100.0 0.00 36.00
(BLDG 1)

01-2300B REBAR DECK FTGS & STEMWALLS 16060.00 16060.00 0.00 160€0.00 100.0 0.00 803.00
(LODGE DECKS)

02-1060 REB2ZR SLAB (BLDG 2) 13186.00 1319%6.00 0.00 131%96.00 100.0 0.00 65%.80

03-~1070 REEAR SLAB (BLDG 3) 3228.50 3228.50 0.00 3228.50 100.0 0.¢0 161.43

04-1070 REBAR FTGS, SLAB & CURBS (BLDG 4) 3228.50 3228.50 0.00 3228.50 100.0 0.00 161.43
05-1030B REBAR FOOTINGS (ELDG 5) 3656.00 3656.00 0.00 3656.00 100.0 0.00 182.80
05-1040B REBAR COLUMN PEDESTALS (BLDG 5) 664.00 664.00 0.00 664,00 100.0 0.00 33.20
05~1060B REBAR STEMWALLS (BLDG 5) 1328.00 1328.00 0.00 1328.00 100.0 0.00 66.40

05-1120 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 5) 696.00 696.00 0.00 696,00 100.0 0.00 34.80
05-1410B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 5) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.0Q0
10-1040B REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 10) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350,00
10-10608 REBAR COLUMN PILASTERS ({BLDG 10) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.0Q0

10-1130 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 10) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
10-1460B REBAR EQPT PAD (BSMT) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.0Q0
10-1540B REBZR FTGS (APPROACH) 4297.00 £287.00 0.00 4297.00 100.0 0.00 214.85
10-18508 REBAR PILRSTERS (APPROACH) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.0Q0

11-1050 REBAR GRADE BE2MS5 (BLDG 11} 1584.00 1584.00 0.00 1584.00 100.0 0.00 79.20
11-1090B REBAR CURB ON GRADE BEAM (BLDG 1057.00 1057.00 0.00 1057.00 100.0 0.00 52.85

1)
12-10508 REBAR FOOTINGS & CURBS (BLDG 12) 3110.00 3110.00 0.00 3110.00 100.0 0.00 155.50

12-1110 REBAR SLABR (BLDG 12) 1B66.00 1866.00 0.00 1866.00 100.0 0.00 93.30
12-1300B REBAR EQPT PAD (BLDG 12) 625.00 628.00 0.00 €29.00 1Q00.0 g.00 31.45%

13-1120 REBAR SLAE (BLDG 13) 2100.00 2100.00 0.00 2100.00 100.0 0.00 105.00

30-1050 REBAR PIER FOCTINGS (BLDRG 30) 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.0 g.o0 5.00
30-1070B RFBAR CMU & BLDG FOOTIKGS (BLDG 700.00 700.0D 0.00 700.00 100.0 0.00 35.00

30)

30-1130 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 30) 420.00 420.00 0.00 420.00 100.0 0.0¢ z1.00
30-1170B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 30) 419.00 419.00 0.00 419.Q0 100.0 0.00 20.85
31-1040B REBAR FOOTIWGES & STEMWALLS (BLDG 13626.00 13626.00 0.00 13626.00 100.0 0.00 £81.30

31)

31-1100 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 31) 3785.00 3785.00 0.00 3785.00 100.0 0.00 189.25
31-12508 REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 31) 1511.00 1511.00 0.00 1511.00 100.0 0.00 75.55
32-1040B RFBAR FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS (BRLDG 13752.00 13752.00 0.00 13752.00 100.0 0.00 B87.60

32)

32-1090 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 32) 5154.00 5154.00 0.00 5154.00 100.0 0.00 237.70
32-1160B REBAR EQPT FADS (BILDG 32) 3438.00 3438.00 0.00 3438.00 100.0 g.00 171.%0
32-1220B RFBAR RETG WALL FIGS (BLDG 32) 6€300.00 6300.00 0.00 £300.00 100.0 0.00 315.00
33~-1060B REBAR FOOTINGS (BIDG 33) 96788.00 9€788.00 0.00 6788 .00 100.0 .00 4839.40
33-10903 RFBAR STEMWALLS w/ EMBEDS {BLDG 20124.00 20124.00 0.00 2012£.00 10G.0 Q.00 1006.20

33)

33-1170 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 33) 17062.00 17062.00 0.00 17062.00 100.0 Q.00 853.10

33-1222B REBAR C-I-P INTERTOR WALL (BLDG 26832.00 26832.00 0.00 26832.00 100.0 .00 1341.60
R

33-1260 REBAR SLAB (BLDS 33 BEAST) 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00 100.0 0.09 £00.00
33-1590B RFBAR EQRPT PADS (BLDG 33} 1623.00 1623.00 0.00 1623.00 100.0 Q.00 81.15
3410408 REBAR SPREAD FTGES (BLDG 34) 2071.00 2071.00 0.00 2071.00 100.0 .00 103.55
34-1070B RFBAR PILLSIERS (BLDG 34) 3430.00 3430.00 0.00 3430.00 100.0 0.00 171.50
34-1110B REBAR GRADE BEAMS {BLDG 34) 4116.00 411%.00 0.00 4116.00 100.0 0.00 205.80

34-1180 REBAR SLAE (BLDG 34) 3430.00 3430.00 0.00 3430.00 100.0 0.00 171.50
34-1250B REBAR RAISED PLATFORMS (BLDG 3£) £€860.00 6860.00 0.00 £860.00 100.0 0.00 343.00
3414603 RFBAR EQRFT PADS (BLDG 34) 2058.00 2058.00 0.00 2058.00 100.0 0.00 102.90

348-1010B REBAR MAT SLABS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 5630.00 5630.00 0.00 5630.00 100.0 0.00 281.50

34E-1020B RFBAR CONC WALLS (BLDG 34 BRIDGH) 112€1.00 11261.00 0.00 11281.00 100.0 0.00 563.05

34B-10B0B REBAR CONC STAIRS & LANDING (BLDG 3941.00 38%41.00 0.00 3841.00 100.0 0.00 187.05
34 BRIDGE)

34B-1100B REBAR CURBS ON PRECAST PLANK 2815.00 2815.00 Q.00 2815.00 100.0 0.00 140.75
(BLDG 34 BRIDGE}

40-1070 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 40) 1512.00 1512.00 0.00 1312.00 100.0 0.00 75.860
40-12408 REBAR EQPT PAD (BLDG 40) 50£.00 504.00 0.00 504.00 100.0 0.00 25.20

41-1070 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 41) 927.00 927.00 0.00 827.00 100.0 0.00 46,35
4£1-11608 REBAR SLAB ON DECK (ELDG 41} 1077.00 1077.00 0.00 1077.00 100.0 0.00 53.85
41-1180B REBAR EQPT PAD (BLDG 41) 1077.00 1077.00 0.00 1077.00 100.0C 0.00 53.85
50-10408 REBAR LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50) 800.00 800.00 0.00 8Q0.00 100.0 0.00 £0.00
50-10508 REBAR PUMP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
50-1070B REBAR UPPER MAT SLAB (ELDG 50} 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
50-1080B REBAR REM'G SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 g0.00 75.00
50-1110E REBAR STRUCT SIARE (BIDG 50) 800.00 800.00 0.00 B00.00 100.0 0.00 40.00

50-1180 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 50) £55.00 655.00 0.00 €35.00 100.0 0.0¢ 32.75
51-10308 REBAR LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51) 1788.00 1788.00 0.00 1788.00 100.¢0 0.0¢ 83.40
51~10408 REBAR PIT WALLS (BLDG 51) 6340.00 £340.00 0.00 65940.00 100.0 0.0Q 347.00
51-1050B REBAR UPPER MAT SLAB {BLDZ 51} 1788.00 1788.00 0.00 1788.00 100.0 0.00 88.40
51-1060B REBAR EQPI PADS {BLDG 51} 586.00 586.00 0.00 596.00 100.0 0.00 2%.80
51-1070B REBAR REM'G PIT WALLS (BLDG 51) 4960.00 4880.00 v.oo 4960.00 100.0 0.00 248.00
51-1100B REBAR STRUCT SLAE (BLDG 51) 2103.00 2103.00 0.00 2103.00 100.0 0.00 105.15




HRRRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~—PROGRESS BILLING NO, 22—— FRESNO CHARFFEE ZOO

REFPORT DRTE 05NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REFCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PRGE NO. 50
HREBAR - HARRIS REBAR FRESNC INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARRNINGS TOTAL BPCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIFPTICN ILMOUNT EARNINGS THI$ PERIQD TO DATE CMP COMBLETE RETENTION

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

52-1030B REBAR CHAMBER & SUMP MAT SLABS 33600.00 33800.00 0.00 33600.00  100.0 0.00 1680.00
(BLDG 52)

52-1040B REBAR CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS (BLDG 47776.00 47776.00 0.00 47776.00  100.0 0.00 2388.80
52)

52-1060B REBAR WALL FIGS— LINE 3 to 4 21249.00 21249.00 0.00 21249.00  100.0 0.00 1062.45
(BLDG 52)

52-1080B REBAR WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 [BLDG 35415.00 35415.00 0.00 35415.00  100.0 0.00 1770.75
52)

52-1090B REBAR CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS (BLDG 23610.00 23610.00 0.00 23610.00  100.0 0.00 1180.50
52)

52-1170 REBAR SLAE (BLDG 52) LVL 100 7083.00 7083.00 0.00 7083.00  100.0 0.00 354.15
52-1190B REBER STAIRS ON GRADE (BLDG 52) 7100.00 7100.00 0.00 7100.00  100.0 0.00 355.00
52-1210B REBAR EQPT PARS (BLDG 52) 560,00 580.00 0.0¢ 580.00  100.0 0.00 29.00

5F1-1010B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS (ENTRY SIGN) 636.00 636.00 0.00 636.00 100.0 0.00 31.80
SF1-1020B REBAR CURVED RETG WALL (ENTRY 5600,00 5600.00 0.00 5600.00  100.0 0.00 280.00
SIGN)
SF1~1140B REBAR CONC SEAT WALLS (BOA ENTRY} 33006.00 3300.00 0.08 3300.00  100.0 0.00 165.00
SF2-10308 REBAR LOWER SLAB (MAHRLI POOL) $9607.00 9607.00 0.00 9607.00  100.0 0.00 480.35
SF2~1040B REBAR LOWER GONC WALLS (MAHALT 4804,00 4604.00 0.00 4802.00  100.0 0.00 240.20
POCL)
SF2-1080B REEAR UPPER STABS (MRHALI POOL) 9807.00 9607.00 0.00 9607.00  100.0 0.00 £80.35
SF2-1090B REBAR UPPER CONC WALLS (MAHALI 4804.00 4804.00 0.00 £4804.00  100.0 0.00 240.20
POCL)-
SF2-1140B REBAR CMU RETG WALL FTG (MAHALI 3100.00 3100.090 0.00 3100.00  100.0 0.00 155.00
POOCL)
SF2-1170B AGEMA HOLDING ROCK~ REBAR FTG 222.00 222.09 0.00 222.00  100.0 0.00 11.10
SF2-1250B AGEMA EXHIBIT- REBAR VISITOR RAIL 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00  100.0 0.00 40.00
N FIGS
SF2-1280B REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FTG (LODGE) §40.00 840.00 0.00 840.00  100.0 0.00 £2.00
SF3-1010B REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FTG (LION 840.00 840.00 0.00 840.00 100.0 0.00 22.00
EXHIBIT)
SF3-1070B REBAR CMU FTG & MOAT {LION 1680.00 1680.00 0.00 1680.00  100.0 0.00 84.00
EXHIBIT)
SF3-1300B REBAR FIGS (MEERKAT AREA) 1400.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00  100.0 0.00 70.00
SF3-1310B REBAR RETG & SEAT WALLS (MEERKAT 2246.00 2246.00 0.00 2246.00  100.0 0.00 112.30
BREA}
SF3~1340B REBAR EXHIEIT SUB-SLAB (MEERKAT 560.00 560.00 0.00 560.00  100.0 g.00 28.00
RREA)
SF4-1030B OSTRICH NEST- REBAR CURBS (ZONE 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00  100.0 0.00 60.00
4)
SF5-1030B REBAR LOWER SLAB (DBL MOAT BOOL) 57328.00 57328.00 0.00 57328.00  100.0 0.00 2866.40
$F5-1040B REBAR LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 14330.00 14330.00 0.00 14330.00  100.0 0.00 716.50
POQL)
SF5-1080B REBAR UPPER STABS (DBL MOAT POOL) 3£740.00 34740.00 0.00 34740.00 100.0 0.00 1737.00
SF5-1090B REBAR UPPER CONC WALLS (DEL MOAT 11572.00 11572.00 0.00 11572.00  100.0 0.00 578.60
POCL)
SF5-1130B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS (KOPJE TOP) §296.00 6295.00 0.00 £296.00  100.0 0.00 314.80
SF5-1140B REBAR RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP} 11018.00 11018.00 0.00 11018.00  100.0 0.00 550.90
SF5~-1170B REBAR STAIR FTGS (KOPJE TOP} 788.00 783.00 0.00 788.00  100.0 0.00 39.40
SF5-1180B REBAR STAIRS & LANDINGS (KOPJE 510.00 510.00 g.00 510.00  100.0 0.00 25.50
TQP)
SFE-1030E REBAR MAT SLAE (ELEPHENT POOQL) 29925.00 29925.00 0.00 28925.00 100.0 0.00 1496.25
SF6-1040B F/R/F CONC WALLS (ELEPHANT BOOL) 17270.00 17270.00 0.00 17270.00  100.0 0.00 863.50
SF6-1050B REBAR SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT PQOL) €75.00 675.00 0.00 §75.00  100.0 0.00 33.75
S8F6-1110B REBAR CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEDPHANT 5509.00 5502.00 0.00 550%.00  100.0 0.00 275.45
POOL)
SFE-1140B REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FTGS (SO. 7870.00 7870.00 0.00 7870.00  100.0 0.0C 393.50
RESTROOM)
SF6-1180B REBAR DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOOTING 890.00 990.00 0.00 $80.00  100.0 0.00 49.50
{ZONE §€)
SF6-1210B REBAR LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (Z0NE 6) 787.00 787.00 0.00 787.00 100.0 0.00 39.35
SF6-1240B REBAR CURBS (SAVDNNA #2 WALLOW) 1580.00 1580.00 0.00 1580.00  100.90 0.00 79.00
SFB-1010B REBAR SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS) 2344.00 2344.00 0.00 2324.00 100.0 0.00 117.20
SFE-1030B REBAR COLUMN & WALL FTGS 3100.00 3100.00 0.00 3100.00 100.0 0.00 155.00
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SFE-1040B REBAR CONC COLUMNS & WALLS {N & S 15740.00 15740.00 0.00 15740.00  100.0 0.00 787.00
TUNNELS) ’
SF6-1080B REBAR STRUCT S1AB & BMS (N & 8 7870.00 7870.00 0.00 7870.00  100.0 0.00 393.50
TUNNELS)
SFE-1150E REBAR LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 8) 757.00 757.00 0.0C 757.00  100.0 0.00 37.85
SFE-1160B REBAR CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 1574.00 1574.00 0.06 1574.00  100.0 0.00 78.70
FALLS)
SRV-1020B REBAR FIGS (NORTH DUMPSTER) 3287.00 3287.00 0.00 3287.00 100.0 0.00 164.35
SRV-10%0E REBAFR. FTGS (SOUTH DUMPSTER) 3287.00 3287.00 0.00 3287.00  100.0 0.00 164.35
5F10-1020B REBAR CURBS FOR WALLOWS (SAVANNA 360.00 96000 0.00 960.00  100.0 0.00 48.00
#1)

878225.00 878229.00 0.00 876229.00 100.0 0.co 43911.45




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —~PROGRESS BILLING KO. Z22-~- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00
REPORT DATE O05NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLIKG PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 51
HREEBAR ~ HARRIS$ REBAR FRESNO INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE P COMELETE RETENTION
CHANGE CRDERS
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 3097.00 3097.00 0.00 3097.00 100.0 0.00 154£.85
PERMIT DWG CHARNGES
PCO-058% PCC Q59— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 25£6.00 2546.00 0.00 2546.00 100.0 0.00 127.30
ROOM
PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRRFFE RHINO CHG 14706.00 14706.00 0.00 14706.00 100.0 0.00 735.30
BOLLERDS TO CMU WALL
PCO~154.1 PCO 154.001~ ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU 7040.00 7040.00 0.00 7040.00 100.0 0.00 352.00
RET'G WALL
PCO-1683 PCO 183~ IBA- DEADMAN BRACING & 1856.00 1856.00 g.00 1856.00 100.0 0.00C 92.80Q
ELEFHANT HOLDING
PCO-189% FCO 189~ ELEPHANT HOLDING, 1938.00 193%.00 a.00 1839.00 100.0 0.00 96.85
VERTICAL BAR @ B LINE
PCO-207 PCO 207- LION ERIDGE REBAR LAYOUT E02.00 B802.00 a.00 802.00 100.0 0.00 40.190
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT 28325.00 28325.00 .00 28325.00 102.0 0.00 1416.25
PREFAB BUILDINGS
PCO-247 PCO 247- L35 ELEPHANT- CONCRETE 674,00 674.G0 0.00 674.00 100.0 .00 35.70
PENETRATICN
PCO-271 PCO 271- IBA- RHINO BLDG GRADE 511.00 511.00 .00 511.00 100.0 .00 25.55
EEAM HT CORRECTN
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETRINING WALLS @ 7883.00 7883.00 .00 7883.00 100.0 0.00 394.15
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-2B6 PCO 286- LODGE THICKEWED SLAR 800.00 800.00 .00 800.00 100.0 .00 40.00
DETAIL
PCO-2E89 PCO 285~ CHEETAH VIEWING 1287.00 1287.00 0.00 1287.00 100.0 .00 £4.85
REVISIONS
PCO~295 PCQO 285~ IBR— CHEETAH 411.00 411.00 G.00 £11.00 100.0 G.00 20.55
VIEWING-LONGER TIES @ COL
PCO-303 FPCO 303- KOPJE TOF REEAR @ RET'G 7303.00 7303.00 0.00 7303.00 100.0 0.00 365.13
WALLS
PCO-432 PCO 492~ IBA- CREDIT FOR RET'G -7883.00 ~7E8E83.00 0.00 -7883.00 100.0 0.00 -384.15
WALLS @ SHOTCRETE
71307.00 71307.00 0.00 71307.00 100.0 0.00 3565.335
948536.00 2349536.00 0.00 948536.00 100.¢0 0.00 47476.80




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CC., INC. -~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESND CHAFFEE ZO0Q

REPORT DARTE 05SNOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) BAGE NO. 52
IBL - INGLES-BRAUN & ASSOCIATES
ACTIVITY BCTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMCUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

GC~1190 SURVEYING (40 HR ALLOWANCE} 6600.00 6600.00 0.00 6600.00 100.0 0.00 330.00
EW-1180 STAKE SITE EARTHWCRK & PONDING 8555.00 8355.00 0.00 B8555.00 100.40 0.00 427.75
BASIN
EW-1230 STAXE LODGE GRIDLINES & BLDG 3422.00 3422.00 0.00 3422.00 100.0 g.00 171.10
CORNERS
EW-1250 STZKE LION HOLDING, RETATI. HUT, 3422.00 3422.00 0.00 3422.00 100.0 0.00 171.10
CHEETAH HOLDING
EW-1292 STAKE SITE GAS 3422.00 3422.00 0.00 3422.00 100.0 g.00 171.10
EW-12%4 STAXE STORM DRAIN 3422.00 3£22.00 0.00 3422.00 100.0 0.00 171.10
EW-1302 STAKE SEWER & WATER 8555.00 8555.00 0.00 B555.00 100.0 g.00 427.175
EW-1312 STAKE SITE U/G FLECTRICAL 8355.00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
EW-1330 STRKE WALLS & FENCES 8555.00 B555.00 0.00 B555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
EW-1340 STRKE WALKWAYS, MOWSTRIPS & 8555.00 8555.00 0.00 B555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
PLANTERS
EW-1350 STAKE SHOTCRETE 8555.00 8355.00 0.00 B555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
EW~1360 STRKE SITE LIGHTING 8555.00 B555.00 0.00 B555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
EW-1370 STRKE LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEMS 8555.00 8555.00 0.00 B8555.00 100.0 0.00C 427.75
EW-1380 STAKE IRRIGATICN SLEEVES B555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
01-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 1) 1711.0C 1711.00 ¢.00 1711.09 100.0 0.00 85.55
02-1000 STRKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 2) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00C 85.55
03-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 3} 1711.00 1711.00 ¢.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
04-1000 STRKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 4} 1711.00 1711.00 g0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
05-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 5} 1711.00 1711.00Q 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
10-1000 STRKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 10) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
13-1000 STRKE CORNERS (BLDG 13) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 £5.55
30-1000 STRKE BLDG CORNERS (BIDG 30) 1711.00 1711.00Q 0.00 1711.00 i00.0 0.00 85.55
31-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 31) 1691.00 1691.,00 0.00 1621.00 100.0 0.00C B4.55
32-1000 STRKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 32) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00C 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
33-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 23) 1711.00 1711.00 g.0ac 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
34-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 34) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
40-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 40) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
41-1000 STRKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 41) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
50-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 50) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 B5.55
51-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 51) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
52-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 52) 1711.00 1711.00 0.c0 1711.00 100.0 0-00 B5.55
126350.00 128350.00 0.co0 126350.00 100.0 0.00 6317.50

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-041 PCCO 041~ INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE 550.00 550.00 0.00 550.00  100.0 0.00 27.50
CHANGE
PCO-084.1 PCO 0B4.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER 570.00 570.00 0.00 570.00  100.0 0.00 28.50
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-094 PCO 0%4~ IBA~ STAKE TEMP POWER 357.00 357.00 0.00 357.00  100.0 0.00 17.85
POLES
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOR 570.00 570.00 0.00 570.00  100.0 0.00 28.50
ENTRY
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI § PART 2-ELEPH 440.00 440.00 0.00 420.00  100.0 0.00 22.00
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-202 PCO 202~ IBA-RE-LAYOUT ROCKS @ ~1269.00 -126%.00 0.00 -126%.00  100.0 0.00 -63.45
MUDWALL & CHEETRH
PCO-310 PCO 310~ IBA- STORM DI & ~1056.00 -1056.00 0.00 -1056.00  100.0 0.00 -52.80
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK
PCO-328 PCO 328- SHVANNR OVERLOOK 1270.00 1270.00 0.00 1270.00  100.0 0.00 £3.50
APPROACH DECK RVSNS
PCO-384 PCO 384~ IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR 700.00 700.00 ¢.00 700.00  100.0 0.00 35.00
RE-STAKING
PCO-46% PCO 469- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS 920.00 920.00 0.00 $20.00  100.0 0.00 46.00
CHANGES
PCO~490 PCO 480~ SITE- ADD SHOTCRETE 2100.00 2100.00 0.00 2100.00  100.0 0.00 105.00
BATHWAYS
PCO-~565 PCO 565~ SITE—~ FIRE TURN AROUND 745.00 745.00 0.00 745.00  100.0 0.00 37.25
5897.00 5897.00 0.00 5887.00  100.0 0.00 294.85
132247.00 132247.00 0.00 132247.00 100.0 0.00 §612.35




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CQ., INC.

REPORT DATE 05NOV1S3
08:50

—~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22—
MONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUE

(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 ~ 10/31/15)

FRESNCG CHREFFEE Z00
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE KO. 53

JASAND - J.A. SAMDERS CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-468 PCO £68- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG 22010.00 22010.00 0.00 22010.00 100.0 g.00 1100.50
ADDED PANEL WELDING
PCO~539 PCO 539- IBA- SET UP J.A. SANDERS 26400.00 26400.00 0.00 26400.00 100.0 0.00 1220.00
48410.00 48416.00 0.00 48410.00 100.0 0.00 2420.50
48410.00 48410.00 0.00 4841C.00 100.0 0.00 2420.50




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 05NCOV1S5S
08:50

~~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--—
MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15)

TRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PRGE NO. 54

JERICZO ~ JERICO FIRE FROTECTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
sl DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTIOX
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
01-1430 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 1) 15735.00 15735.00 0.00 15735.00 100.0 0.02 786.75
01-1620 FINTSH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLOG 1) 2348.00 234B.00 0.00 2348.00 100.0 0.00 117.40
31-1302 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 31) 10775.00 10775.00 0.00 10775.00 100.0 0.00 538.75
31-1372 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 31) 1565.00 1565.00 0.00 1585.00 100.0 0.00 78.25
33-1362 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 33) 9245.00 9245.00 0.00 9245.00 100.0 0.00 462.25
33-1452 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 33) 1585.00 1565.00 0.00 1565.00 100.0 0.00 78.25
210001-01A SUBMIT FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM 9787.00 8797.00 0.00 9787.00 100.0 0.0¢ 489.B5
210001-01C FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM £8870.00 48870.00 0.00 48870.00 100.0 g.0¢ 2443.50
99%00.00 89500.00 0.00 99%00.00 100.0 0.00 4995.00
CHANGE ORDERS
PCC~-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 986.00 986.00 0.00 886.00 100.0 0.00 48,30
ROOM
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN 29005.00 23005.00 .00 29005.00 100.0 0.co0 1450.25
CHANGES
PCO-523 PCO 523~ IBAR- JERICO MISSED ~304.00 -304.00 0.00 ~304.00 100.0 0.c00 -15.20
BRACES IN G~R BLDG
PCO-557 PCO 557- LODGE- FIRE SPRINKLER 715.00 715.00 0.00 715.00 100.0 0.00 35.75
MODIF RMS 120,123
PCO-5399 PCO 5%9- LODGE- RELOC F.S. 685.00 0.00 685.00 685.00 100.0 0.00 34.25
INSPECTCR TEST VALVE
31087.00 30402.00 685.00 31687.00 100.0 0.090 1554.35
1303B7.00 130302.00 £85.00 130987.00 100.0 0.00 6549.35




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE  11/5/2015

Subcontractor #EBRA%O HF]LJ]T_IIE3ERT AVE/ Harris Project Number # 1254
FRESNQ, CA. 93728 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Te[ephone # 559-255-6446 Billing # 11
U::cli\z?: r:1tract i ;?fgf ® Billing Pericd Ending  10/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.

Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL : % COMPLETE | GRIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CLURRENT
CONTRAGCT AMOUNT:  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMGUNT DUE
00-15-0500 3 |FIRE PROTECTION $ 99,900.00 :  100.0% $99,900.00}
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 99,900.00 | 100.0% $99,900.00f
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED GHANGE FULLY | Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERSTODATE | TODATE @ ORDERSBILLEDTO § | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
. : DATE
Total Change Orders to Date ‘% 31,087.00 100% : § 31,087.00f
*** See attached for detailed list

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $31,087.0DI 100.0% | $  31,087.00

PROJECT TOTALS {Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS

$130,987.00] Total billing $130,987.00
Total contract amount to date to date

Retention 5% PERCENT) ($6,549.35)
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs|  (F775786-90)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $630.75
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER %CONTACT PERSON :Te!ephone Number Dai[y Reports Racord Dwgs
| Certified Payroll Closeout
' Contract Safety Reports
: Insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval /
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22—~ FRESNQ CHAFFEE Z0O

REPCRT DATE Q3NOVL5E MONTHLY EARMINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERIGD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 55
JORGEN - JORGENSEN CO.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET FREVIOUS ERARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

104400-01C FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTIGN 1004.00 1004.00 0.00C 1004.00 100.0 0.00 50.20
SPECIALTIES

1004.00 1004.00 g.oc 1004.00 100.0 0.00 50.20
CHANGE ORDERS

C0-528 PCO 528~ LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM 220.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 100.0 0.00 11.00
GREASE DUCT FAN

220.00 220.00 0.0¢ 220.00 100.0 0.00 11.00

1224.00 122£.00 0.00 1224.00 100.0 0.00 61.20




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —--PROGRESS BILLING NO, 22w FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 0SNOVLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB ATRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
. 08:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/1i5 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 586
KARSYN ~ KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIFTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CME COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINMATL COMTRACT

01-1160 SHEAR WALL FRAMING / PLYW(OOD 130000.00 190000.00 0.00 190000.00 100.0 0.00 9500.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1270 WALL FRAMING & FURRIKG (BLDG 1) 75000.00 75000.00 0.00 75000.00 100.0 0.00 3750.00
0D1-13%0 FIREPLACES- METAL STUD 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
FRAMING/FURRING (BLDG 1}
01-1830 EXTERIOR LATH (BIDG 1} 60000.00 60000.00 0.00 §0000.00 100.0 0.049 3000.00
01-1840 EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 1) 70000.00 70000.00 0.00 70000.00 100.0 0.00 3500.00
01-1990 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH €0000.00 60000.00 0.00 60000.00 100.0 0.00 3000.00
{BLDG 1)
01-2000 INTERICR PLASTER/STUCCO {BLDG 1) 100000.00 100000.00 0.00 100000.00 100.0 0.00 5000.00
02-1090 SHEAR WALL FRAMING {(BLDG 2} 22000.00 22000.00 0.00 22000.00 100.0 0.00 1100.00
02-1110 EXTERICR LATH (BLDG 2) 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
02-1240 HANG GYPEOARD / TAPE & FINISH 2000.00 2000.C0 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
{BLDG 2)
02-1270 PLASTER (BLDG 2} 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225.00
03-1100 SHERR WALL FRAMINWG (ELDG 3} 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
03-1120 ROOF FRAMING (BLDG 3} 15000.00 150Q00.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.¢00
03-1130 ERECT SCAFFOLD {BLDG 3} 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.G0
03-1150 EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 3) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
03-1340 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225,00
{BLDG 3)
03-1350 EXTERIOR PLASTER (ELDG 3) 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
03-1350 REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 3) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
04-1100 SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BELDG 4) 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
04-1120 ROOF FRAMING (BLDG 4} 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.C0
04-1130 ERECT SCRFFOLD (BLDG 4} 25000.00 253000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
04-1150 EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 4) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
04-1340 HANG GYPBOARRD / TAPE & FINISH 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225.00
(BLDG 4}
04-1350 EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 4} 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
04-1390 REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 4) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 g.00 100.00
05-1160 SHERR WALL FRAMING (BLDG &) 5500.00 5500.00 0.00 5500.00 100.0 0.00 275.00
05-1130 ERECT SCAFFOLD (BLDG 5) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
05-1Z00 EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 5) 5000.00 5000.00 0.00C 5000.00 100.9 0.00 250.00
05-1360 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 g.ocC 175.00
(BLDG 35)
05-1370 EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 5} £500.00 6500.00 0.00 6300.00 100.0 g.o0c 325.00
05-1380 REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 5) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
10-1260 METAL STUD FRAMING (BSMT CORR 05) 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 223.00
10-1430 HBNG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 3000.00 3000.00 0.c0Q 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.090
{BSMT)
10-1590 FRAME HALF WALLS @ CONCESSION 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
(MAIN LVL)
10-1660 HANG GYPBOARD/TAPE & FINISH (MAIN 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.090
IVL)
12-1210 METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 12) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
12-1450 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.co0 75.00
(BLDG 12)
33-1320 METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 33) 60000.00 60000.Q0 0.00 60000.00 100.0 0.00 3000.00
33-1620 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 20000.00 20000.00 0.00 20000.00 100.0 " 0.00 1000.00
(BLDG 33)
34-1280 INT METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 34) 20000.00 20000.00 0.00 20000.00 100.¢0 0.00 1000.00
34-1360 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.co 75.00
(BLDG 34)
054000-01C FAB/DEL COLD-FCORMED METAL FRAMING 100000.00 100000.00 0.00 100Q000.00 100.0 0.00 5000.00
072500-01C FAB/DEL WEATHER EARRIERS 33850.00 33850.00 0.00 33850.00 100.0 0.00 1€92.50
092116-01D FAB/DEL INT GYPSUM 60000.090 £0000.00 0.00 650000.00 100.0 0.00 3000.0C
WALLBOARD/PLYWOOD
092236-01C FAB/DEL METAL LATH 17¢00.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 830.00
092400-01C FAE/DEL PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER 50000,00 50000.00 0.00 50000.00 100.0 0.00 2500.00
1211850.00 1211850.00 0.00 1211850.00 100.0 0.00 60592.50

CHANGE ORDERS

C0-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 47020,00 47020.00 0.00 47020.00 100.0 0.00 2331.00
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
CO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2945.00 2945.00 0.00 2345.00 100.0 0.00 147.25
ROOM
PCO-204 PCO 204- IBA- ROOF SHEATHING R N 3670.00 3670.00 0.00 3670.00 100.0 0.00 183.50
& § RESTROOMS
PCO-212 PCO 212- IBA~ LODGE-RELOCATE BASE 1168.00 1168.00 Q.00 1168.00 100.0 0.00 58.40
TRACK
PCO-220 PCO 220~ WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
WATLL CONNECTION
PCO-226 PCC 226~ SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT 5581.00 5581.00 0.00 5581.00 100.0 0.00 279.55
EXTENSION
BCO-237 PCO 237- IBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ 1501.00 1501.00 0.00 1501.00 100.0 0.00 75.05
RETAIL HUT
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE 1630.00 1630.00 v.oo 1630.00 100.0 0.00 81.50

CHANGES




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22— FRESNQ CHRFFEE 200

REFORT DATE 05NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE WO. 57
KARSYN — KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET FREVIQUS EARNIKGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DRTE CMP COMPLETE RETEXTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-356 PCQ 356— LODGE- SERVERY RQOF 864.00 B84.00 0.00 £84.00 1o00.0 0.00 44.20
RAFTER SPACING
PCO-358 PCC 358- LION HOLDING- FURRED 1059.00 1058.00 0.00 1055.00 100.0 0.00 52.95
WALL @ FOOD PREP
PCO-414 PCO 414- LODGE~- Z FURRING AT WALL 2187.00 21927.00 0.00 2197.00 100.0 0.00 109.85
TYPE C-8J
PCO~432 PCC 432- IBA- Z FURRING & PLYWCOD 6708.00 6708.00 0.00 £709.00 100.0 0.00 335.45
INSTALLATION
PCO-461 PCO 461~ BDD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN 1357.00 1337.00 0.00 1357.00 100.0 0.00 67.85
HCODS
PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 609.00 609.00 0.00 608,00 100.0 0.c0 3G.45
WORTH WALL IO 3"
PCO-489 PCO 489- IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT 17045.00 17045.00 0.00 17045.00 100.0 0.00 852.25
FINISH MODIF
PCO-514 PCO 514- LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LIONW 1515.00 1515.00 0.00 1515.00 100.0 0.00 75.75
VIEWING
PCO-528 PCO 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM 3507.00 3507.00 0.00 3507.00 100.0 0.00 175.35
GRELSE DUCT FAN
98807.00 98807.00 0.00 88807.00 100.0 0.00 4840.35
1310657.00 1310657.00 0.00 131D657.00 100.0 0.00 65532.85




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, -~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-— FRESNOC CHAFFEE Z00

REEQRT DATE 05NOV15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
0g:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 58
KROEKER - KROEKER, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD T0 DATE CHMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-301 PCO 301~ REVISE GRADES ON DELNO 2515.00 2515.00 0.00 2315.00 100.0 Q.00 125.75
AT CURB

2515.00 2515.00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125.75

2515.00 2515.00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125.75




HARRRIS CONSTRUCIION CO., INC. —-PROGRESS BTLLING NO. 22-- FRESNC CHAFFEE ZOO

REPORT DRTE 05NOVLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 23
08:50
(BILTLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 58
LANDSC - LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERTOD  TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

TBA-1500 TANDSCAPING {REM'G ALLOWANCE) 225310.00 225310.00 0.00 225310.00 100.0 0.00 11265.50

225310.00 225310.00 0.00 225310.00 100.0 0.00 11265.50

ALLOWANCE FQR LANDSCRAPING

LND~1100 ALLOWARNCE FOR TEMP IRRIGATION 141252.00 141252.00 0.00 1412352.00 100.0 0.00 7062.60

141252.00 141252.09 0.00Q 1412352.00 100.0 0.00 7062.60
CHANGE ORDERS

PCC-111 PCO 111- IBA— CREATE LANDSCAEE —366562.00 —-366562.00 0.00 -366562.00 100.0 0.00 -18328.10
ALLOWANCE

~366562.00 -366562.00 0.c0 —366562.00 100.0 0.00 -18328.1C

0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0C




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE

05NOV1S
08:50

~~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22~-

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15)

FRESNG CHAFFEE 200

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. &0

MDBARN — MD BARN MASTER
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
30-1180 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 30} 8600.00 8€00.00 0.00 89600.00 100.0 .00 480.00
30-1200 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 30) 57€0.00 57€0.00 g.ag 5760.00 100.0 g.00Q 288.00
30-122(3 METAL BLDG ROOF FANELS (BLDG 30) S6G0.00 8600.09 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00 4380.00
30-1250 GUTTERS (BLDG 30) 3840.00 3840.00 0.00 3840.00 100.0 .00 192.00
31-1120 METAL RLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 31 23040.00 23040.03 0.00 23040.00 100.0 0.00 1152.00
GIRAFFE}
31-1140 METAL BELDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 31 13440.00 13440.00 0.00 13440.00 100.0 0.00 672.00
RHINQ)
31-1160 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 31 243%60.00 2£960.00 0.00 24980.00 100.0 0.00 1248.00
GIRAFFE}
31-1210 METAL BLDG SIDING (BELDG 31 RHINO) 11520.00 11520.00 0.00 11520.00 100.0 0.00 576.00
31-1220 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 31 18200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 0.00Q 960.00
GIRAFFE}
31-1260 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 31 S9600.00 8600.040 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00Q 480.00
RHINO)
31-1270 GUTTERS (BLDG 31} 2€60.00 g600.00 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00Q 480.00
31-1300 INT METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 31) 23040.00 23040.00 0-00 23040.00 100.0 0.00 1152.00
32-1120 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE {BLDG 32) 18260.00 18200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 0.00Q 960.00
32-~1130 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 32) 13200.00 18200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 0.00 960.00
32-1140 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 32) 1%200.00 158200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 0.00Q 9€0.00
32-1170 GUTTERS (BLDG 32) 7680.00 7680.00 0.00 7680.00 100.0 0.00 384.00
32-1200 TNT METRL WALL PAKELS (BLDG 32} 2600.00 S600.00 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00Q 480.00
50~1210 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 50) 5760.00 5760.00 0.00 57€0.00 100.0 0.00 288.00
50-1230 METRL BLDG ROOF PREWELS (BLDG 50} 19%20.00 1520.00 0.00 192Q0.00 100.0 0.00 2€.00
30-1260 GUTIER (BLDG 50} 860.00 960.00 0.00 960.00 100.0 0.00 48.00
50-1340 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 50) 1%20.00 1820.00 0.00 192Q0.00 100.0 0.00 2€.00
52-1240 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 52) 19200.00 1%200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 0.00 960.00
52-1260 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 52} 9600.00 g600.00Q 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00 480.00
52~1270 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 52) 5760.00 5760.00 0.00 57€0.00 10c.0 0.00 288.00
52-1310 GUTTERS (BLDG 52) 3840.00 3840.00 0.00 3840Q.00 100.0 0.00 122.00
13241%-01A SUBMIT PREFAR METAL BUILDING 41667.00 41667.00 0.00 41667.00 100.0 0.00 2083.35
STSTEMS
12241%-01C FAB/DEL PREFAB METAL BUILDING 822186.00 822186.00 0.00 822186.0C 100.0 0.00 41108.30
SYSTEMS
1150893.00 1150893.00Q 0.00 1130883.00 100.0 0.00 57544.65
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-171 PCO 171- IBA~ WELD EXTENSN @ -1560.00 ~1560.00 0.00 -1560.00 100.0 g.oc -78.00
CHEETAH HOLDING COL
PCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR 6269.00 £265.00 0.00 6265.00 100.0 0.00 313.45
TYPE CLARIF
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARNMASTER DOOR & 16328.00 16328.00 0.00 16328.00 100.0 0.00 816.40
HDWE CHANGES
PCO-42% PCO 429- IBAR- GIRRFFE, 1587.00 1587.00 0.00 1587.00 100.0 0.00 79.35
RECONFIGURE WALL N2
PCO-493 PCO 4%3- IBL-SITE- PRIMUS CYLWNDRS -417e.00 -4178.00 0.00 -4178.00 100.0C 0.00 —208.9C
FOR MDBM LOCKS
18446.00 18446.00 0.00 1844€.00 100.0 0.00 822.30
1168339.00Q 1185338.00 0.00 1169338.00 100.0 0.00 58466.95




HARRIS CONSTRUCTICON CO., INC. —~PROGRESS BILLING NC. 22--— FRESNO CHRFFEE 200

REPORT DATE O5NOVLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUE AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. &1
NELSON - NELSON'S PRINTING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS ERRNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TG DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-2010 INT PAINT (BLDG 1) 51000.00 48450.00 g.00 48450.00 95.0 2550.00 2422 .50
02-1310 PRINTING (BLDG 2} 3800.00 3800.00 0-00 3800.00 1p0.0 0.00 180.00
03-1420 INT PRINT (BLDG 3) 4100.00 £100.00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
04-1420 INT PAINT (BLDG 4) 4100.00 £100.00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
05-1400 INT PARINT (BLDG 5) 3800.00 3800.00 0.00 3800.00 100.0 0.00 180.00
10-1470 INT PAINT (BSMT) 140Q0.00 138€0.00 140.00 14000.00 100.0 0.00 700.00
10-1680 PRINTING (MAIN LvL) 21800.00 21582.00 2l8.00 21800.00 100.0 0.00 1080.00
12-1460 INT PAINT (BLDG 12) 8850.00 8761.50 88.50 8850.00 100.0 0.00 442.50
33-1600 EXT PAINT (BLDG 33) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000Q.0C 100.0 0.00 750.00
33-1700 INT FAINT (BLDG 33) 23500.00 23500.00 0.00 23300.00 100.0 0.00 1175.00
34-1£50 INT PAINT (BLDG 34) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000Q.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
34-159) EXT PAINT !(BLDG 34) 3500.00 3500.0¢0 0.00 3500.00 10c.0 0.00 175.0C
40-1150 INT PAINT (BLDG 40} 3450.00 3450.0¢C 0.00 3450.00 100.0 0.00 172.50
41-1300 INT PATNT {BLDG 41} 2500.00 23500.00 0.00 2300.00 100.0 0.00 125.00
52-1325 INTERIOR PAINT {BLDG 52) 5100.00 5100.00 0.00 5100.00 100.0 0.c0 255.00
085000~01A SUBMIT PAINTING 1Q00.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
085000-01C FAB/DEL PAINT 500.00 500.00 0.00 5Q00.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
173000.00 170003.50 446.50 170450.00 98.5 2550.00 8522.50

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-05% FCO 05%— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 393.00 393.00 0.00 383.00 100.0 0.00 15.65
ROOM

PCO-279% PCO 275- WATER BASED SEALER IN 7727.00 7727.00 Q.00 7727.00 100.0 .00 386.35
LIEU OF EPOXY

PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHRNT HOLDING- WALL €60.00 660.00 G.00 €6€0.00 100.0 0.00 33.00
FINISH CHANGES

PCO-524 PCO 524~ SAVANNA O'LOOK- PAINT 622.00 622.00 0.00 £§22.00 100.0 0.00 31.10
CEILING CCNDUIT

PCO-537 PCO 537— LODGE~ PAINT HDU 1741.00 1741.09 0.00 1741.00 100.0 0.00 87.05
HARDWARE

PCO-594 PCO 584~ LODGE- PAINT EXPOSED 464.00 464.00 0.00 464.00 100.0 0.00 23.20

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

11607.00 11607.00 0.00 11607.00 100.0 G.00 580.35

184607.00 181610.50 446.50 182057.00 s8.¢ 2550.00 8102.88




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor.  Nelson's Painting, Inc
2594 Ashcroft
Clovis, CA, 93811

Telephone # 559-291-1311
Harris Contract# 125425
Vendor# : 4857

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.

Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

DATE  11/5/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

NOTE SPECIAL PROViSIONSI]

Billing # 10
Billing Period Ending 10/31/2015

Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASECODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE ! ORIGINAL CONTRACT] PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE | WORK TC DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
|
03-0900-5 Painting $ 173,000.00 | 98.50% | $170,450.00( i
Total of Original Contract GMIP | $  173,000.00 | 95.50% $170,450.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TC DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TC EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $  11,607.00 | 100.0% | $ 11,607.00]
*** See attached for detailed list
“TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES | $11,607.00] 100.0% $11,607.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 98.6%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Total contract amount to date| $  184,607.00 todate| gq32,057.00
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($9702.89)
SUBTOTAL $172,954.15
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| $774529.98)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $424.17

LiST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON :Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
i insurance
_ Approveg ; Notes
Harris Field Approval '

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKRC. —-PROGRESS BILLING NOQO. 2Z-- FRESNC CHAFFEE Z0QQ

REPORT DATE 05NOV1S MONTHLY EARXINGS REPCRT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BTILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 82
SACTO ~ SACRAMENTO INSULATION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD  TO DATE CMP COMELETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-1170 EXT INSULATION @ CMU WALLS (BLDG 39960.00 398€0.00 g0.00 39960.00 100.0 0.00 1993.00
1)
01-1960 BATT CEILING INSULATION (BLDG 1} 7200.00 7200.00 0.00 7200.00 100.0 0.00 360.00
01-1570 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 1) 8650.00 8650.00 0.00 8650.00 100.0 0.00 432.50
02-11580 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 2) 1220.00 1220.00 0.00 1220.00 100.0 g.00 61.00
03-1330 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 3) 1550.00 1550.00 0.00 1550.00 100.0 G.00 77.50
04-1330 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 4) 1505.00 1505.00 0.00 1505.00 100.0 0.00 75.25
05-1320 FORMED IN-PLACE INSULATION (BLDG 3200.00 3200.00 0.00 3200.00 100.0 0.00 160.00
3}
05-~1330 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 5) 2185.00 2185.00 0.00 2185.00 100.0 0.00 108.25
10-1390 WALL INSULATION (BSMT) 1710.00 1710.00 0.00 1719.00 100.0 0.00 85.50
12-1310 FORMED IN-PLACE INSUIATION (BLDG 1840.00 1840C.00 0.00 1840.00 100.0 0.06 92.00
12)
12-1360 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 12) 3375.00 3375.00 0.00 3375.00 100.0 0.00 1€8.75
33-1580 WALL INSULATION {BLDG 33) 98£5.00 8845.00 0.o0 9845.00 100.0 0.00 492.25
40-1230 WATERPROOFING/SPRAY APPLIED 1380.00 1380.00 0.00 1380.00 100.0 0.00 £9.00
INSULATION (BLDG 40)
41-1270 INT SPRAY APEFLIED INSULATION 3625.00 3625.00 0.00 3625.00 100.0Q 0.00 181.25
(BLDG 41)
87245.00 87245.00 0.00 87245.00 100.0 0.00 4362.23
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-05% PCO 05%- RADIANT FLOOR & STORRGE 1550.00 1550.¢C0 0.00 155G6.00 160.0¢ 0.00 77.50
ROOM
PCO-436 PCO 436— LODGE- LION VIEWING 18€7.00 1967.00 0.00 1867.00 100.0 0.00 88.35
CEILING THATCH
PCO-461 PCO 461— ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN 817.00 917.00 ., 0.00 817.00 100.¢ 0.00 45.85
ROODS
4434.00 4434.00 .00 42¢34.00 100.0 0.00 221.70
91679.00 91679.00 0.00 81679.00 100.0 0.00 4583.95




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--— FRESNG CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE Q5NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REFPCRT by SUB AFRICE EXHIBIT INCE 2 & 3
08:59
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15} PAGE NO. 63
SAFARI — SAFARI THATCH
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

073316-02C FAE/DEL THATCHED CEILING PANELS 47305.00 47305.00 .00 47305.00 100.0 0.00 2365.25

47305.00 47305.00 0.00 47305.00 100.0 0.00 2365.25

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-080 PCO 080- IBA- EBUCALYPTUS 24434,00 24494.00 0.00 24494.00 100.0 0.00 1224.70
BATTONS, RAILS & POLES

24494.00 24494.00 0.00 2448%4.00 100.0 0.00 1224.70

717539.0C 71798.00 0.00 71799.00 100.0 0.00 3589.958




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 05NOV15 MONTHLY ERRNINGS REPORT by 5UB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
0§:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 64
SANJORQ - S5AN JOAQUIN GLASS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTRL PCT REM'G TO
jus] DESCRIPTION BMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

U1-1870 ALUMINUM & WOOD WINDOWS (BLDG 1) 21276.00 21276.00 0.00 21276.00 100.0 0.00 1063.80
01-1B80 GLASS & GLAZING (BLDG 1} 71133.00 71133.00 0.00 71133.00 100.0 0.00 3556.65
01-1500 ALUMINUM SLIDING DOORS (BLDG 1) 37070.00 37070.00 0.00 37070.00 100.0 0.00 1853.30
10-1180 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS {BSMT) 485.00 485.00 0.00 485.00 100.0 0.00 24.25
11-1130 DRILL/INSTALL SS5TL GLAZING STOPS 3750.00 3750.00 0.00 3750.00 100.0 0.00 1l87.50
(BLDG 11)
11-1160 EXHIBIT GLAZING (BLDG 11) 150835.00 150835.00 0.040 150835.00 100.0 .00 7541.735
11-1180 SEALANTS (BLDG 1l1) 7750.00 7750.00 0.00 7750.00 100.0 0.00 387.50
12-1550 DRILL/INSTALL S3TL GLAZING STOPS 4150.00 4150.00 0.00 4150.00 100.0 0.00 207.50
(BLDG 1Z2)
12-1570 FXHIBIT GLAZING (BLDG 12) 91236.00 91236.00 0.02 51236.00 100.0 0.00 4561.80
12-1580 SEALANTS (BLDG 12) 8760.00 g8760.00 0.00 87€0.00 100.0 0.00 438.00
31-1240 ALUMIKUM CLERESTORY WINDOWS (BLDG 39186.00 39126.00 0.00 39186.00 100.0 0.00 195%.30
31
31-1280 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 31} 3334%.00 33349.00 0.00 33349.00 100.0 0.00 1667.45
31-12%0 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 31} 34072.00 34072.00 0.00 34072.00 100.0 0.00 1703.60
31-169%0 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BIDG 31) 5866.00 5%66.00 0.00 5566.00 100.0 0.09 298.30
32-1180 TUEBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 32) 11425.00 11425.00 0.00 11425.00 100.0 0.00 571.25
32-113%0 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 32) 21246.00 21246.00 0.00Q 21246.00 100.0 0.00 1062.30
32-1540 GLAZIKG / VINYL WINDOWS {(BLDG 32) 5348.00 5348.00 0.00 5348.00 100.0 0.00 267.40
33-1340 ALUMIKUM CLERESTORY WINDOWS (BLDG 36146.00 36146.00 0.00 36146.00 100.0 0.00 1807.30
33)
33-1500 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 33} 25010.00 25010.00 0.00 25010.00 100.0 0.00 1250.50
33-1540 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 33) 53917.00 53917.00 0.00 53%917.00 100.0 0.00 2695.85
33-1850 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BIDG 33) 7176.00 7176.00 0.00Q 7176.00 100.0 0.00 358.80
34-1670 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 34) 6801.00 6801.00 0.00 6801.00 100.0 0.00 340.05
40-1160 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS {BLDG 40} 4781.00 4781.00 .00 4781.00 100.0 0.09 239.05
£0-1440 GLAZING (BLDG 40) 373.00 373.00 0.00 373.00 100.0 0.00 18.65
41-117C TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS {BLDG 41} 2690.00 2680.00 0.0C 26%0.00 100.0 0.00 134.50
41-1470 GLAZING (BLDG 41) 373.00 373.00 0.00 373.00 100.0 0.00 18.65
50-1250 TUBUL&R SKYLIGHT (ELDG 50} 1174.00 1174.00 0.0c 1174.00 100.0 0.00 58.70
52-1300 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS {(BLDG 52) 3§30.00 3830.00 0.00 3830.00 100.0 0.00 151.50
SF2-1430 AGAMA EXHIBIT- INSTARLL GLASS 180123.00 19013.00 0.00 19013.00 100.0 0.00 950.65
VISITOR RATL
5F3-1400 MEERKAT GLASS BARRIER (MEERKAT 11460.00 11£60.00 0.00 11460.00 10¢.0 0.00 573.00
ARER)
057313-01a SUBMIT GLAZED DECORATIVE RAILINGS 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
057313-01C FAB/DEL GLARED DECORATIVE 3780.00 3780.00 0.00 3780.00 106.0 0.00 189.00
RAILINGS
075005-02A SUBMIT JOINT SEALERS (SAN 2160.00 21€0.00 0.00 2160.00 100.0 0.00 108.00
JORQUIN)
073005-02C FAB/DEL JOINT SEALERS (SAN 3000.00 32000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
JORQUIN}
UB5113-D1A SUBMIT ALUMINUM WINDOWS 1500.00 1560.00 0.00 1500.00 10C.0 0.00 75.00
085113~01C FAB/DEL ALUMINUM WINDOWS 2400.00 2£00.00 0-00 2400.00 100.0 0.00 120.00
085113-02A SUBMIT SLIDING AUTOMATIC 1500.00 1500.00 U.og 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
ENTRANCES
085113-02C FAB/DEL SLIDING AUTOMATIC 1800.0C 1800.00 0.00 1800.00 10C.0 .00 90.00
ENTRANCES
085313-01A SUBMIT VINYL WINDOWS 1500.00 15C0.00 0.00 1500.00 106.0 .00 75.00
085313-01C FAB/DEL VINYL WINDOWS 2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400.00 100.0 0.00 120.00
U85313-02AK SUBMIT WOOD WINDOWS 1500.00 1500.00 g.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
085313-02C FRB/DEL WOOD WINDQWS 2700.00 2700.00 0.00 2700.00 100.0 g.00 135.00
086223~02a SUBMIT TUBULRR SKYLIGHTS 1020.00 1020.00 0.00 1020.00 100.0 0.00 51.00
086223-02C FRE/DEL TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.Q 0.00 150.00
086353-01a SUBMIT SOLAR TRACKING SKYLTGHTS 150C.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
086353-01C FAB/DEL SOLAR TRACKING SKYLIGHTS 2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400.00 100.0 0.00 120.00
U88000-01A SUBMIT GLAZING $00.00 800.00 U.og 900.00 100.0 0.00 45.00
088000-01C FRB/DEL GLAZING 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1300.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
0£8120~01A SUBMIT EXHIBIT GLAZING 2160.00 21&80.00 0.00 2160.00 100.0 0.00 108.00
U88120-01C FRB/DEL EXHIBIT GLAZING 5120.00 8120.00 0.00 9120.00 100.0 0.00 456.00
767121.00 767121.00 0.00 767121.00 100.0 g.00 38356.05

CHANGE ORDERS

CO-02-082 C/0 02—~ PCO 0€2- CHEETAH VIEWING 34833.00 34833.00 0.00 34833.00  100.0 0.00 1741.65
CHANGES
PCO-075 PCO 075- LION VIEWING GLASS -35000.00 -35000.00 0.00 -35000.00  100.0 0.00 -1750.00
VALUE ENGINEERING )
PCO-178 PCO 178~ ELEFHANT HOLODTNG WINDOW 1770.00 1770.00 0.00 1770.00  100.0 0.00 88.50
VINYL TO RLUM
PCO-226 PCO 226~ SCLATUBE SKYLIGHT 443.00 443,00 0.00 443,00  100.0 0.00 22.15
EXTENSION
PCO-299 PCO 299- CHANGE TRACKING -33928.00 -3392B.00 $.00 ~33928.00  100.0 0.00 ~16%96.40
SKYLIGHTS TO FIXED
PCO-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW 10178.00 10178.00 0.00 10178.00  100.0 0.00 508.850
MODIFICATIONS
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G 682.00 £82.00 0.00 £82.00 100.0 0.00 34.10
DOCR TYPE CLARIF
PCO-312 PCO 312- IBA- GIRAFFE WINDOW 765.00 765.00 0.00 765.00  100.0 0.00 38.25

CHANGES




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 05NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. &5
SANJORQ - S5AN JOAQUIN GLASS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD T DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO~-342 PCO 342- IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT 27.00 27.00 0.00 27.00 100.0 0.00 1.35
TERMTTE MOUND
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WKNDW 3484.00 3484.00 .00 3484.00 100.0 0.090 174.20
CHRNGES, ADD HERTERS
PCO-320 PCO 520- BACEBRB TREE GLAZING 1174.00 1174.00 0.00 1174.00 100.0 0.00 58.70
PCO-554 PCO 554~ ELEPHANT HOLDING- ADD 286.00 2B6.00 0.00 28¢.00 100.0 .00 14.30
GLASS TQ DOORS
-15286.00 -15286.00 0.00 -15286.00 100.0 .00 —764.30
751835.00 751835.00 0.00 751835.00 100.0 .00 37581.75




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPQRT DATE

05NOV1S
08:50

~—PROGRESS BILLING HNO.

22—

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0Q

AFRICA EXHIEIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. €6

SHELCO ~ SHELCO INDUSTRIES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TQ DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
01-2160 TOILET COMPARTMENTS (BLDG 1) 950.00 802.50 47.50 950.00 100.0 0.00 47.50
01-21%0 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 1} 200.00 8585.00 45.00 900.00 100.0 g.0aq 45,00
03-1380 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 3} 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 g.00 15.00
04-1380 TOILET ARCCESSORIES (BLDG 4) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 g.00Q 15.00
31-1700 METAL LOCKERS (BLDG 31) 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.0 ¢.00 15.00
33-1870 METAL LOCKERS (BLDG 33) 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.0 ¢.0Q 15.00
33-1880 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 33) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 ¢.00 15.00
102113-012 SUBMIT PLASTIC TCILET PARTITIONS 25.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 100.0 g.00Q 1.25
102113-01C FAB/DEL PLASTIC TOILET PARTITIONS 4347.0C 4347.00 0.040 4347.00 100.0 0.00 217.35
102800-012 SUBMIT TOILET ACCESSORIES 25.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 100.0 ¢.00Q 1.25
102800~01C FAB/DEL TOILET ACCESSORIES 20087.00 20087.00 0.00 20087.00 100.0 ¢.00 1004.35
105100-01A SUBMIT LOCKERS 25.0C 25.00 0.00 25.00 100.0 0.00 1.25
105100-01C FAB/DEL LOCKERS 3700.00 0.00 3700.00 3700.00 100.0 G.00 185.00
31559.00 27166.50 2392.50 3155%.00 100.0 G.00 1577.95
CHANGE ORDERS
PCC-018 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 947.00 847.00 0.00 947.00 100.0 .00 47.35
PCO-170 PCO 170- CREDIT FCR ELECT HAND -2320.00 ~2320.00 0.00 ~2320.00 100.0 G.00 -116.00
DRYERS IN RESTRMS
PCC-530 PCO 530- SAV O'LOCK, GRAE BARS @ 316.00 316.00 0.00 316.00 100.0 0.00 15.80
MATIN DECK SINKS
-1057.0C -1057.00 0.00 -1057.00 100.0 0.00Q —-52.85
30502.00 26109.50 £392.50 30502.00 100.0 0.00 1525.10




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor; Shelco Industries DATE  11/5/2013
upcon or. elco Inaus . -
5425 E. Home Ave, Suite 101 Harris Project Number # 1254
Fresno CA 93727 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # (559) 233-3763 Billing # 5
o Canact# 125428 Biling Period Ending  10/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# CESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE : CRIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
09 0700 -5 Special Flooring $ 31,559.00 | 100.0% |$ 31,559.00
.Total of Qriginal Contract GMP $ 31,559.00 | 100.0% |$ 31,558.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE } % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE | TODATE ORDERS BILLED TG EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE.
SCO1 PCO 170 $ (2,320.00): 100% |$  (2,320.60)
SCO 2 PCO 18 $ 947.00 | 100%  § 947.00
PCO 530 $ 316.00| 100%  § 316.00(
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES {$1,057.00) 100% (%1,057.00)
PROJECT TOTALS (total 79.8%) PROJECT TOTALS
% 30,502.00 |Totalbiling] §  30,502.00
Total contract amount to date] to date
Retention 5% PERCENT)l ($1,525.10)
SUBTOT ALI $28,976.90
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  (§24:804.03)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $4,172.87
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Resord Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Caontract Safety Reporis
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HBRRRIS CONSTRUCTION CC., INC. ——~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-—— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00Q

REPORT DATE 0SNOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 67
SIGNS — SIGNS OF SUCCESS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS ERRNINGS TOTAL ECT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-282 PCO 282- SIGN WALL LETTERING 3458.00 3455.00 g.00 345%.00 100.0 0.00 172.95
CHANGES

3459.00 3459.00 0.00 345%.00 100.0 0.00 172.85

3459.00 3459.00 0.00 345%.00 100.0 0.00 172.95

No Bt




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~~PROGRESS BILLING NOQ. 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

BREPORT DATE 05NQV15 3 MONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NC. 68
SMITH — THE SMITH COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET FREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS FERICD TO DATE CHMP COMPLETE RETENTION

QRIGINAL CONTRACT

33-1730 O/H COILING DOCRS (BLDG 33) 3000.00 3000.00 0.0a0 3000.00 100.0 .00 150.00
083323~01R SUBMIT O/H COILING DCORS 1724.00 1724.00 0.00 1724.00 100.0 0.00 86.20
083323-01C FAB/DEL O/H COILING DOORS 12512.00 12512.00 0.00 12512.00 100.0 0.00 625.60

17236.00 17236.00 0.00 17236.00 100.0 0.00 861.80

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-347 PCO 347~ ELEPHANT HOLDIKG DELETE -5817.00 —-5817.00 0.00 -5817.00 100.0 g.00 -290.85
ROLL-UP DR 110C

PCO-360 PCO 360- IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DOOR —-§180.00 —-6180.00 0.00 -€1B80.00C 100.0 g.00 -309.00
FROM SUB TO MATL

-11997.C0 -119%87.00 0.00 -119387.,00 100.0 0.00 -599.85

5238.00 5239.00 0.00 5239.00 100.0 0.00 261.85




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

REFORT DATE

INC.

0SNOV1S
08:50

--PROGRESS BILLING NO.

28w

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOQ

LFRICA EXHIBIT

INCR 2 & 3

BAGE NO, 69

STRATEG ~ STRATEGIC MECHBNICAL
ACTIVITY ECTIVITY EUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TQTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
01-1380 FIREPLACES— INSTALL VENT PIPES 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250.00
{BLDG 1}
01-1450 R.I. HVRC DUCTWORK (BLDG 1) 80000.00 8C000.00 Q.00 80000.00 100.0 0.00 4000.00
01-1470 SET IDUs (BLDG 1} 500.00 €00.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
01-1480 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 1) 18125.00 18125.00 0.00 18125.00  100.0 0.00 906.25
01-1480 REFRIGERANT PIPING (ELDG 1) 10000.00 §000.00 1000.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
01-1520 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (ELDG 1} 3688.00 3698.00 0.00 3688.00 100.0 0.00 184.90
01-1550 CEILING FANS (BLDG 1) 6000.00 €000.00 0.00 €000.00 100.0 0.00 300.00
01-1570 KITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS {(BLDG 1) 7500.00 7500.00 0.00 7500.00 100.0 0.00 375.00
01-1580 INSTALL FLYFANS {BLDG 1) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1300.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
01-1590 FINISH CONWTROLS {BLDG 1) 15166.00 12132.80 3033.20 15166.00 100.0 0.00 758.30
01-1600 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 1} 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00C
01-1650 STARTUFP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 1) 600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
01-1660 ACCLIMATE BUILDING (BLDG 1) 600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
01-1690 AIR BALANCE (BLDG 1} 153500.00 15500.00 0.00 15500.00 100.0 0.00 775.00
01-1720 MECHANICAL ROOF CURBS (BLDG 1) 800.00 900.00 0.00 200.00 180.0 0.00 45.00
01-1800 SET ROOF-MT HVAC EQUIPMENT (BLDG 600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 3G.00
1}
03~1160 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (ELDG 3) 800.00 g800.00 0.00 200.00 1090.0 0.00 4G.00
03-1220 SET IDU {(BLDG 3) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 180.0 0.00 50.00
03-1240 R.I, CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 3) 2100.00 2100.00 0.00 2100.00 100.0 0.00 105.00
031260 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 3} 2700.00 2700.00 0.00 2700.00 100.0 g.00 135.00
03-1280 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (ELDG 3) 1200.00 1200.G0 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 6C.00
03-1290 SET ODU (BLDG 3) 700.00 700.C0 0.00 7G0.00 100.0 g.00 35.00
03-1410 LOUVERS (BLDG 3) 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0 8.00 35.00
03-1440 FINISH CONTROLS ({(BLDG 23} 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1560.02 100.0 0.00 75.00
03-1470 INSTALL EXHRUST FANS (BLDG 3) 700.00 700.00 g.00 700.00 100.0 a.00 35.00
03~1540 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 3) 300.00 300.00 .00 300.00 100.0 Q.00 15.00
04-11é0 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 4) 800.00 g00.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 a.a0 40.00
04-1210 SET IDU (BLDG 4) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
04~1230 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 4) 2700.00 2700.00 0.00 2700.00 100.0 Q.00 135.00
04-1250 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 4) 2100.00 2100.00 c.00 2100.00 100.0 Q.00 105.00
04-1260 SET ODU (BLDG 4) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00  100.0 0.00 15.00
04-1280 PULL CONTROLS WTRE (BLDG 4) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 £§0.00
04-1410 LOUVERS (BLDG 4) 300.0C 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 i5.00
04-1440 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 4£) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
04-1470 INSTALL EXHARUST FANS (BLDG 4) 300.00C 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 .00 15.00
04-1540 STARTUE/TEST HVAZ EQPT (ELDG 4) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 .00 15.00
05-1220 SET IDUs (BLDG 5} 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
05~1260 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 5) 3200.00 3200.00 0.00 3200.00 100.0 .00 160.00
05-1260 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLRG 5} 2100.00 2100.00 0.00 2100.00 100.0 Q.00 105.00
05-1290 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 5) 1200.00 1200.00 0.0C 1200.00 100.0 Q.00 80.00
05-1390 LOUVERS (BLDG 5} 300.00 300.00 0.00C 300.00 100.0 Q.00 15.00
05-1430 SET ODUs (BLDG 5) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 i5.00
05-1440 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 5) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 190.0 0.00 75.00
05-1530 STRRTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 5) 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
10-1210 MOUNT IDU (BSMT} 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
10-1240 R,I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (ESMT) 1400.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00 100.0 Q.00 70.00
10-1280 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BSMT} 3700.00 3700.00 0.00 3700.00 100.0 0.00 185.00
10-1290 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BSMT) g00.00 §00.00 0.00 800.00 106.0 C.00 40.00
10-1300 FINISH CONTROLS (BSMT} 200.00 ©00.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 Q.00 45.00
10~1480 SET ODU (BSMT) . 300.G0 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.9 0.00 15.00
10-1520 STARTUB/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 10) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 1QC.0 0.00 15.00
12-1240 METAL WALL PRNELS (BLDG 12) 14000.00 14000.00 0.00 14000.00 100.0 0.00 700.00
12-1320 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 12} 1400.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00 100.90 0.00 70.00
12~1340 SET IDU (BLDG 12} 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 10C.0 0.00 20.00
12-1350 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 12} 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
12-1370 REFRIGERANT PIFING (BLDG 12) 370C.00 3700.00 0.00 3700.00 10C.0 0.00 185.00
12-1390 SET ODU (BLDG 12} 390.C0 300.00 0.00 300.00  100.0 0.00 15.00
12-1470 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 12} 900.00 ©00.00 0.00 800.00 10C.0 0.00 45.00
12-1540 STRRTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 12) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 10C.0 0.00 15.00
30-1330 SET PAD-MT EQPT IN MECH RM (BLDG 2700.00 2700.00 0.00 2700.00  100.0 0.00 135.00
30)
30-~1360 MOUNT IDU (BLDG 30} 430.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 .00 20.00
30-1370 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 30} 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 Q.00 850.00
30-1380 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 30) 2790.00 2700.00 0.00 2700.00 100.0 0.00 135.00
30-1400 SET ODU {BLDG 30) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1300.00 100.0 Q.00 75.00
30~1420 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 30} 3868.00 3968.00 0.00 3868.00 100.0 Q.00 1%6.40
30-1460 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 30) 2¢€44.,00 2644.00 0.00 2644.00 100.0 Q.00 132.20
30-1470 MOUNT ©/H EXH FAN (BLDG 30) BOU. 0D 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
30-1480 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 20) &00C.00 600.00 0.00 £00.00 100.0 Q.00 30.00
30-1530 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 30) 264400 2644.00 0.00 2644.00 100.0 0.00 132.20
30-1630 STERTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 30) 400.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
31-1350 MOUNT INT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 31) 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
31~1380 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 31} 16500.00 16500.00 0.0C 16500.00 100.0 0.00 825.00
31-1390 MQUNT IDUs (BLDG 31) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
31~14£00 REFRIGERANT FIPING (BLDG 31} 5500.00 5500.00 0.06 5500.00  100.0 0.00 275.00
31-1420 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 31) 10512.00 10512.00 0.00 10512.00  100.0 0.00 525.60
31-1440 MQUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 31) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 .00 15.00
31-1450 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 31} 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 Q.00 25.00
31-1£70 SET ODUs (BLDG 31) €00.00 6500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 Q.00 30.00
31-1500 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 31} 5250.00 5250.00 0.00 5250.00 100.0 0.00 262.50
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31-1550 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 31} 4453.00 4453.00 0.00 4453.00 100.0 0.00 222.65
31-1590 CEILING FANS (BLDG 21) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
31-1710 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 31) 600.00 £00.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 g0.0c 30.00
32-1260 MOUNT IDUs {BLDGE 32) 300.00 800.00 0.00 B00.00 100.0Q 0.00 40.00
32-1270 MOUNT INT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 32) 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4020.00 100.0 g.00Q 200.00
32-12%0 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 32) 5200.00 5200.00 0.00 5200.00 100.0 0.00 260.00
32-1300 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 32) 8000.00 8000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 400.00
32-1320 R.T, CONTROL3 CONDUIT {ELDG 32} 10700.00 10700.00 0.00 10700.00 100.0 0.c0 535.00
32-1330 SET ODUs (BLDG 32) 600,00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
32-1350 MOUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 32) 400.00 400.00 0.00 40G.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
32-13€0 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 32) 400.00 40C.00 0.00 406.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
32-1410 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 32) 3567.00 3567.00 0.00 3567.00 100.0 0.00 178.35
32-1460 FINISH CONTROLS {BLDG 32} 1783.00 1783.00 0.00 1783.00 100.¢c 0.00 88.15
32-1590 STARTUE/TEST HVAC EQPT (ELDG 32) §00.00 600.00 0.00 £00.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
33-1180 U'SIABR HYDRONIC PIPING (BLDG 33) 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00 100.0 0.00 600.00
33~1360 MOUNT INT BVAC EQPT (BLD&E 33) 21500.00 21500.00 0.00 21500.00 160.0 0.00 1075.00
33-1420 REGLETS/FLASHING @ MU ({(BLDG 33) 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 2350.00
33-1430 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BRLDG 33) 27000.00 27000.00 0.ogo 27000.00 100.0 0.00 1350.00
33-1450 MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 33) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60.00
33~1470 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 33) 6200.00 §200.00 0.00 6200.00 100.0 0.00 310.00
33-1480 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 33) £020.00 8020.0C 0.00 §020.00 100.0 0.00 451.00
33-1510 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 33) 200.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
33-1530 METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 33) 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 160.0 0.00 1250.00
33~1570 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 33) 2256.00 2256.00 0.00 2256.00 100.0 0.00 112.80
33-1£10 SET ODUs ({BLDG 33} 6C0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
33-1690 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 33) 11274.00 11274.00 0.00 11274.00 100.0 0.00 563.70
~ 33-1760 CEILING FANS (BIDG 33) 3500.00 3%00.00 0.00 33800.00 100.0 0.00 185.00
33-1%00 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 33) §00.00 600,00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
34-1190 U'SLAB HYDRONIC PIPING (BLDG 34) 8000.00 8000.00 0.00 8000.00 100.0 0.00 400.00
34-1330 EXT INSULATION & METAL WALL 38000.00 35000.00 0.oo 380C00.00 100.0 0.c0 1950.00
PANELS (BLDG 34)
34-1340 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 34) 4196.00 4198.00 0.00 4198.00 100.0 0.00 208.90
34-1380 PULL CONTIROLS WIRE (BLDG 34) 1048.00 10£%.00 0.00 1049.00 100.0 0.00 52.45
34-1400 SET MECH RM HVAC EQPT (BLDG 34) 14000.00 14000.G0 0.00 14000.00 100.0 0.00 700.00
34-1430 MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 34) 2500.00 2500.00 Q.00 2500.00 100.0 0.00 125.00
34-1440 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 34} 18000.00 18000.00 0.00 LB000.00 100.0 0.00 900.00
34-1480 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 34) 5000.00 5000.00 .00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250.00
34-1510 MOUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 34) 600.00 600.00 0.02 800.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
34-1520 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 34) 800.00 300.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 45.00
34-1530 SET ODUs {BLDG 34} 600.00 &600.00 0.00 €00.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
34-1600 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 34) 5041.00 5041.00 0.00 5041.00 100.0 0.00 252.05
34-1730 STARTUR/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 34} 600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
40-1220 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 40) 1400.00 1400.00 .00 1400.00 100.0 0.00 70.00
40-1250 BXT INSULATION & METAL WATL 14000.00 14000.00 0.00 14000.00 100.0 0.00 700.00
PANELS (BLDG 4Q)
40-1260 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 4£0) 800.00 800.00 0.00 §00.00 100.0 0-00 40.00
401290 MOUNT IDU (BLDG £0) 400.00 200.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 2G.00
40-1320 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 40) 3200.00 3200.00 0.00 3200.00 100.0 0.00 160.00
40~1£80 SET ODU (BLDG 40; 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.090 100.0 0.00 15.¢C0
40-1510 FPINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 40) 200.0C 900.00 0.00 900.00 100.0 0.00 £5.00
40-1530 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 40) 600.00 0.00 600.00 £00.02 100.0 Q.00 30.00
41-1310 R.T., CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 41) 1400.00 14C0.00 .00 1400.00 100.0 0.00 70.00
41-1330 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 41) 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
41-1350 MOUNT IDU (BLDG 41) £00.00 600.00 Q.00 600.00 100.0 Q.00 30.00
41-1370 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 41} 3700.00 3700.00 .00 3700.00 100.0 0.00 185,00
41-1450 SET ODU {BLDG 41) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 Q.00 15.00
41-1520 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 41) 900.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 100.0 .00 45.00
41-1540 STARTUF/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 41) 600.00 600.00 Q.00 600.00 100.0 Q.00 30.00
50-1010 DEEP LS SYSTEM PIPING (BLDG 50) 38000C.00 38000.00 0.00 38000.00 100.0 .00 1800.00
50-1240 ROOF CURE (BLDG 50} 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0 Q.00 35.00
50-1305 R.I. COUNTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 50) 9020.00 9020.09 0.00 8020.00 100.0 .00 451.00
50-1310 LIFE SUPFORT SYSTEM EQPT & HOOKUP 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25002.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
(BLDG 50)
50-1320 HVAC DUCTWORK {BLDG 50) 400.00 400.090 Q.00 400.00 100.0 Q.00 20.00
50-1350 SET ROOF-MT EXHAUST FAN (BLDG 50} 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 .00 20.00
50-13%5 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 50) 2256.00 2256.00 0.00 2256.00 100.0 0.00 112.80
50-1455 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 50) 11274.00 11274.00 0.00 11274.00 100.0 0.00 563.70
50-14€0 RCCESS HATCH COVER (BLDG 50} 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
50-1470 FRP SUMP GRATES (BLDG 50) 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.02 100.0 0.00 20.00
51-1150 SEWAGE SYSTEM EQPT & HOOKUP (BLDG 48000.00 46000.00 0.00 46000.00 100.0 0.00 2300.00
51)
51-1160 ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLDG 51) 3000.00 30C0.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
52-12%0 ROOF CURBS (BLDG 52). 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0 0.00 35.00
52-1350 LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEM EQFT & HOOKUE 108000.00 106000.00 .00 106000.00 100.0 0.00 5300.00
(BLDBG 52)
32-1370 HVAC DUCTWORK {BLDG 52) 3400.00 34C0.00 0.00 3400.00 100.0 0.00 170.00
52-1390 SET ROUF-MT EXHRUST FANS (BLDG 800.006 B00.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 U.00 40.00
52)
32-1400 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 52) 17596.00 17596.00 0.00 175926.00 100.0 0.00 §7%.80
52-1430 MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 52) 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
52-1440 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 52} 4398.00 4398.00 0.00 4358.00 100.0 0.00 219.90
52-1460 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 52} 2300.00 2300.00 0.00 2300.00 100.0 0.00 115.00¢
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52-1440 SET ODUs (BLDS 52) 300,00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
52-1530 FINISH CONTROLS {BLDG 52} 218%6.00 21986.00 0.00 21%96.00 100.0 0.00 1099.80
52-1580 ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLDG 52) 300,00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
52-1590 FRP SUMP GRATING {BLDG 52) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
52-1620 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 52) 600.00 £00.00 0.co0 €00.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
SF2-1000 INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM 100000.00 1000c0.00 0.00 100000.00 100.0 0.00 5000.00
PIPING (MAHALI BOQL}
SF5-1000 TNSTALL/BACKFILL LS S5YSTEM 150000.00 150000.00 0.00 150000.00 100.0 0.00 7500.00
PIPING{(DEL MOAT POOL)
SF6~1000 INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM 115000.00 115000.00 0.00 115000.00 100.0 0.00 575Q0.00
PIPING {ELEPHANT POOQL)
SFB-1000 INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM 175000.00 175000.00 0.00 175000.00 100.0 0.00 875Q0.00
PIPNG |{ELEPHANT FALLS)
074213-01A SUBMIT METAL WALL PANELS 1200.00 1200.00 0-00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60.00
074213-01C FAB/DEL METAL WALL PANELS 107500.00 107500.00 0.00 107500.00 100.0 0.00 5375.00
225500-01A SUBMIT ELEPHANT & HOOF STOCK LIFE 15385.00 15395.00 0.00 153%5.00C 100.0 0.00 769.75
SUPPCRT SYS
225500-01C FAB/DEL ELEPHANT & HOOF STOCK 1265600.00 1265600.00 0.00 1265600.00 106.0 0.00 £3280.00
LTIFE SUPPORT SYS
220001-01A SUBMIT HVAC DUCTWORK 6600.00 6600.00 0.00 6600.00 100.0 0.00 330.00
220001-01C FAB/DEL HVAC DUCTWORK 67500.00 67500.00 0.00 67500.0C 100.0 g.00 3375.00
230001-02C FAB/DEL MECH PIPING/SUPPORTS 15000.00 13000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
230001-03C FAB/DEL MECH PIFING INSULATION 6300.00 63500.00 0.00 £500.00 100.0 0.00 325.00
230001-04C FAB/DEL AIR TERMINALS & DUCT 14700.00 14700.00 0.00 14700.00 100.0 0.00 735.00
FITTINGS
230001~05C FAB/DEL DUCTWORK INSULATION 5500.00 5500.00 0.00 5500.00 100.0 0.00 275.00
230001-06C FAB/DEL A/C UNITS £6500.00 46500.00 0.00 46500.00 100.0 ¢.00 2325.00
230001-07C FAB/DEL SBLIT SYSTEM A/C UNITS 73800.00 73800.00 g0.00 73800.00 100.0 g.00 3690.00
230001-08C FRB/DEL EXHAUST FANS 50000.00 50000.00 0.00 50000.00 100.0 ¢.00 2500.00
230001-08C FAB/DEL ENERGY RECOVERY 65600.00 65600.00 g.00 65600.00 100.0 0.00 3280.00
VENTILATORS
230001-10C FAB/DEL BOILER 7800.00 7800.00 0.00 7800.00 100.0 ¢.00 3%0.00
220001-11C FAB/DEL FLY FANS 13000.00 13000.00 0.00 13000.00 100.0 ¢.00 650.00
230001~12C FAB/DEL MAKE-UP AIR UNIT (MUA 1 42000.00 42000.00 g0.00 42000.00 100.0 ¢.00 2100.00
LG)
230001~13C FAB/DEL MAKE-UP AIR UNIT (MUA-1C 59000.00 58000.00 0.00 59000.00 100.0 g.00 2950.00
& 1L)
220001-14C FAB/DEL RADIANT HEATERS 91522.00 91522.00 0.00 91522.00 100.0 g.00 4576.10
230900-01% SUBMIT FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 24680.00 . 24680.00 0.00 24680.00 100.0 0.00 1234.00
SYSTEM
230%00-01C FAB/DEL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT B2065.00 82065.00 0.00 82065.00 100.0 .00 4103.25
SYSTEM
3515450.00 3510816.80 4633.20 3515450.00 100,0 0.00 175772.50

CHANGE ORDERS

C0-02-062 C/0 02~ PCO 062~ CHEETAH VIEWING 46£7.00 4647.00 0.00 4647.00 100.0 0.00 232.35
CHENGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 33028.00 33029.00 0.00C 33028.00 100.0 0.00 1651.45
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-053 PCO 05%- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 120814.00 120814.00 0.00 120814.00 100.0 0.00 6040.70
ROOM
PCO-071 PCO 071- VFDs @ LSS BUILDINGS 72858.00 7289.00 0.00 7289.00 100.0 0.00 364.45
PCO-083 PCO 083- RIGID INSUL @ SHT 5152.00 51582.00 0.00 5152.00 100.0 0.00 257.60
A00-501 DTL C-8G
PCO-114.1 PCO 114.G01- CHG POND VACUUM 2704.00 2704.00 g.oc 2704.00 100.0 0.00 135.20
FITTIINGS TCO BRONZE
PCO-412 PCO 412- LCODGE, KITCHEN HOODS & 9857.00 8887.00 0.00 99857.00 100.0 0.00 497.85
S5TL WALL PANELS
PCO-412.1 PCO 412.001- 20678.00 20676.00 0.0¢C 20678.00 100.0 0.00 1033.50
LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADDING
PCO-431 PCO 431~ FIELD DIRECTIVE- DELETE -6307.00 0.00 -£307.00 -6307.00 100.0 0.00 -315.35
REFRIG LIKES
PCO-456 PCO 456~ IBA~ FAB PLATES FOR 318.00 318.00 0.00 318.00 100.0 0.00 15.80
LODGE
PCO-451 PCO 491- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM 25708.00 23709.00 0.00 25708.00 100.0 0.00 1285.45
CHG TO SHOTCRET
PCO-581 PCO 581- ELEPH LS3- LOWER OZONE 3122.00 0.00 3122.00 3122.00 100.0 0.00 156.10
RM EXH DUCT
PCO-585 PCO 5953— LODGE~ CLOSURE PANEL @ 1210.00 1210.00 ¢.00 1210.00 100.0 0.00 60.50
PIZZA OVEN
PCO-805 PCO 605- LODGE- MODIF TO MUR-1LG 2265.00 0.00 2265.00 2265.00 100.0 0.00 113.25
FOR HCODS
PCO-607 PCO 607- LODGE- COPPER CLOSURE @ 428.00 0.00 428.00 £28.00 100.0 0.00 21.40
PIZZA OVEN

231015.00 231507.00 -492.00 231015.00 100.0 0.00 11550.75




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0OD

REPORT DATE 0BNOV1S MONTHELY EARWINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NOQ. 72
STRATEG — STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET FREVIOUS EARNIKGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID CESCRIFTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

3746465.00 3742323.80 4141.20 3746465.00 10G.0 0.00C 187323.25




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor: Strategic Mechanical, Inc.
4561 E. Commerce Avenue
Fresno, CA, 93725

Telephone # 859-291-1952

Harris Contract # 125418

Vendor#: 6483

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.

DATE

11/5/2015

Harris Project Number# 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Billing #

20

Biling Period Ending  10/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROV]SIONSD

Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

Harris Use Only

Totat contract amount to date

$ 3,746,465.00

Retention 5%

Total billing
to date

PERCENT)

SUBTOTAL

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING

$3,746,465.00]

($187,323.25)

$3,559,141.75

($3,555,207.61)

$3,934.14

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE GUDE # DESCRIFTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT| FERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT | TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
15-0600 ‘HVAC $ 1,597,450.00 | 100.00% $1,597,450.00
15-0300 ﬁProcess Piping $ 1,918,000.00 | 100.00% $1,918,000.00]
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 3,515,450.00 ; 100.00% $3,515,450.004
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APFRCVED CHANGE FULLY | Percertage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSEBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $  231,015.00 | 100.0% $  231,015.00{
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $231,015.00] 100.0% $231,015.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER _:CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Dhaily Reports Record Dwgs
' Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
: Insurance
.Approved Y, Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 05NOV1S

~—PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZQ0O

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

08:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 73
TIDRICK — TIDRICK TILE
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G IO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO TATE CHMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINRET, CONTRARCT
TEL-1270 TILE 25344.00 25344.00 .00 25344.00 100.0 0.00 1267.20
25344.00 25344.00 .00 25344.00 100.0 0.00 1267.20
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-169 PCO 169- IBA- TILE BUDGET OVERAGE 36651.00 36651.00 c.oo 36651.00 100.0 0.00 1832.55
PCO-593 PCO 583~ LODGE- SANITARY COVE @ 378.0C 340.20 37.80 378.0C 100.0 0.00 18.80
SERVERY CASEWORK
37025.00 36591.20 37.80 37029.40¢C 100.0 0.00 1851.45
£2373.00 6$2335.20 37.€0 62373.00 100.0 0.00 3116.65




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor:  Tidrick Tile, Inc.
3865 N. Ann Ave.
Fresno, CA 93727

DATE  11/5/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # (559} 292-9500 Billing # 7
\H/Zf&ff ;g?trac{# 33%%?)37 Billing Period Ending  10/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT] PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
Jos-0310-8 Ceramic Tile $ 25,344.00 100% $25,344.00
i
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 25,344.00 100% $25,344.00}
i
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # | DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage TOTAL PREVIQLIS | CURRENT
! ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED : Approved BILLING ! AMOUNT DUE
: DATE
Total Change Orders te Date $ 37,029.00 | 100.0% $37,028.00§
***See Attached fpr detailed List
| |
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $37,029.00 100.0% $37,028.00 ‘
PROJECT TOTALS (total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
$62,373.00f Total billing $62,373.00 ‘
Total contract amount to date] to date
Retenion. 5% PERCENT)|  $37118.69)
SUBTOTAL $59,254.35
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ~ (F9927844)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $35.91
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
JNAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON | Telephone Number Da|[y Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REFORT DATE (Q3NOV1S
08:50

TMR — TMR EXECUTIVE INTERIORS

—~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22--~

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/3i/15}

FRESNQ CHRFTEE ZQ0
AFRICL EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PLGE NO. 74

CTIVITY RCTIVITY

BUDGET

PREVICUS EARNINGS TCTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ERARNINGS THIS PERIOD TC DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTICHN
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1200 CASEWORK WI CERTS 1800.00 1g800.00 0.00 15800.00 100.0 0.00 90.00C
01-2120 ARCHITECTURAL CASEWORK (BLDG 1) 85078.00 83078.00 0.00 83078.00 10G.0 0.00 4453.90¢
10-1710 CASEWORK/COUNTERTOPS (MAIN LVL) 9784.00 97€4.00 0.00 8784.00 100.0 0.00 489.20
10-1720 INSTALL GIRAFFE BUTTRESSES (MAIN 70£0.00 7040.00 0.00 7040.00 100.0 0.00 352.00
VL)
064100-01A SUBMIT ARCHITECTURAL WOOD 17846.00 17846.00 0.00 17846.00 100.0 0.00 832.30
CASEWORK
064100-01C FAE/DEL ARCHITECTURAL WOOD 123772.00 125772.00 0.00 125772.00 100.0 0.00 6268.60
CASEWORK
251320.00 251320.00 0.00 251320.00 100.0 0.00 12566,00
CHANGE CRDERS
PCO-270 PCC 270~ LODGE CLASSROOM 17440.00 17440.00 0.00 17440.00 100.0 0.00 872,00
CLBINETRY CHRNGES
PCO-415 PLO £15- LODGE AQUARIUM AT 10700.00 10700.00 0.00 10700.00 100-0 0.00 535.00
SERVERY
PCO-591 PCOQ 591- LODGE- MANIFOLD COVER @ 1110.00 1110.00 0.00 1110.0G0 100.0 0.00 55.50
DINING ALCOVE
29250.00 29250.00 0.00 29250.00 100.0 0.00 1262.50
280570.00 280570.00 0.00 280570.00 100.0 0.00 14028.50




HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO.,

INC. FRESKO CHAFTEE Z00

——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22~-

REPORT DATE O5NOVIS

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB
08:50

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 75

VALLEY - VALLEY EXCAVATION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DRIE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
EW-1220 EXC PONDING BASIN/SITE 428500.00 428500.00 0.00 428500.00 100.0 0.60 21425.00
STRIPPG/EARTHWORK & PADS
EW-1240 LODGE BLDG PAD EARTHWORK 16100.00 16100.00 0.00 16100.00 100.0 0.00 B05.00
EW~1270 BLDG PADS- LION HOLDING,RETAIL, 19800.00 19600.00 0.00 1980C.00 100.0 0.00 990.00
CHEETAH HOLDING
PD-1020 GRADE FOR SIDEWALKS (PARK DRIVE 3900.00 3900.00 0.00 3300.00 100.0 0.00 195.00
WY *N/A*
PD-1070 PATCH BA/C PAVING (PARK DRIVE W) 11700.00 11700.00 0.00 1170C.00 100.0 0.00 585.00
N/ B*
01-2280 FINTSH GRADING & LODGE 11500.00 11500.00 0.00 11500.00 100.0 0.00 575.00
32-1420 BACKFILL/COMPACT RETAINING WALLS 12800.00 12900.00 0.00 12200.00 100.0 0.00 645.00
(BLDG 32)
34B-1070 BRCKFILL/COMBACT CONC WALLS (BLDG £500.00 6500.00 0.00 £500.00 100.0 0.00 325.00
34 BRIDGE)
50-1130 BACKFILL/COMPACT SUMP WALLS (BLDG 8700.00 8700.00 0.00 §700.00 100.0 0.00 435.00
50)
51-1120 BARCKFILL/COMPACT PIT WALLS {(BLDG £900.00 £900,00 0.00 6900.00  100.0 0.00 345.00
51)
SF1-1060 BACKFILL/COMPACT RETG WALL (ENTRY 3300.00 3300.00 0.60 3300.00  100.0 0.00 165.00
SIGN)
SF1-1180 FINE GRADE FOR UNIT PAVING (BOA 13B00.00 13800.00 0.00 13800.00  100.0 0.00 £90.00
ENTRY)
SF1-1210 BLRSEROCK FOR UNIT PAVERS (BOR 43500.00 43500.00 D.00 43500.00  100.0 0.00 2175.00
ENTRY)
SF1-1230 BRSEROCK & A/C PAVING (BOA ENTRY) 31500.00 31500.00 0.00 31500.00 100.0 0.00 1575.00
SF1-1330 CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (BOR 9200.00 $200.00 0.00 9200.00  100.0 0.00 460.00
ENTRY)
SF2-1060 BACKFILL/COMPACT LOWER WALLS 7800.00 7800.00 0.00 7800.00  100.0 0.00 390.00
{MAHALI POCL})
SF2-1110 BACKFILL/COMPACT UPPER WALLS 12600.00 12600.00 0.00 12600.00  100.0 0.00 £30.00
(MRHALT POOL)
SF2-1310 FINE GRADE FOR CONC PAVING 20600.00 20600.00 0.60 20600.00 100.0 0.00 1030.00
{LODGE/MAHALI)
SF2-1330 BASEROCK FOR CONC PAVING 25500.00 25900.00 0.00 25%00.00 100.0 0.00 1295.00
(LODGE /MAHALI)
SF3-1040 BASEROCK/PAVING @ LION HOLDING 37700.00 37700.00 0.00 37700.00  100.0 0.00 1885.09
8F3-10%0 BACKFILL/COMEACT CMU WALL (LION 14000.00 14000.00 0.co 14000.00  100.0 0.00 700.00
EXHIBIT)
SF3-1200 CRUSHED STCONE SURFACING 95900.00 §5900.00 0.00 95%00.00  100.0 0.00 4795.09
(LION/MEERKAT)
SF3-1330 BARCKFILL RETG & SEAT WRLLS 10900.00 10906.00 0.00 10800.00  100.0 0.00 545.00
(MEERKAT AREL)
SF3-1380 BASEROCK (MEERKAT ARFA) 13700.00 13700.00 0.00 13700.00  100.0 0.00 £85.00
SF4-1130 CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (ZONE 4) 5760C.00 57600,00 0.00 57600.00  100.0 0.00 2880.00
SF5-1060 BACKFILL/COMPACT LOWER WALLS (DEL 18700.00 18700.00 0.00 18700.00  100.0 0.00 935.00
MOAT POOL)
SF5-1110 BACKFILL/COMPACT UPPER WALLS (DBL 21000.00 21000.00 0.00 21000.00  100.0 0.00 1050.00
MOAT POOL)
SF5-1160 BACKFILL/COMPACT RETG WALLS 16800.00 18800.00 0.00 16800.00  100.0 0.00 840.00
(KOPJE TOP)
SF5-1270 CRUSHED STONE SURFACING @ KOBJE 31000.00 31000.00 0.00 31000.00  100.0 0.00 1550.00
TOP (ZONE 5)
SF6-1070 BACKFILL/COMPACT WALLS (ELEPHANT 21400,00 21400.00 0.00 21400.00 100.0 0.00 1070.00
POOL)
SF6-1080 BACKFILL/COMPACT SKIMMERS 25500.00 25500.00 0.00 25500.00 100.0 0.00 1275.00
(ELEPHANT POOL)
SF6-1260 BACKFILL CURBS (SAVANNA #2 14700.00 14700.00 0.00 14700.00 100.0 0.00 735.00
WALLOW)
SF6-1460 CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (EONE &) €4000.00 £54000.00 0.00 64000.00 100.0 0.00 3200.00
SF8-1060 BRCKFILL/COMPACT WALLS (N & S 41000.00 41000.00 0.00 41000.00 100.0 0.00 2050.00
TUNNELS}
SFB~1180 BACKFILL CMU RETG WALL (ELEPHANT 21000.00 21000.00 0.00 21000.00 100.0 0.00 1050.00
FALLS)
SFE-1280 CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (ZONE §) 102000.00 102000.00 0.00 102000.00  100.0 0.00 5100.00
SF9-1000 CRUSHED $TONE SURFACING @ BLDG 31 21000.00 21000.00 0.00 21000.00 100.0 0.00 1050.00
(SAVANNR #4)
SRV~1040 BACKFILL CMU WALLS (NORTH 5700.00 5700.00 0.00 5700.00 100.0 0.00 285.00
DUMPSTER)
SRV~1110 BACKFILL CMU WALLS (SOUTH 4700.00 4700.00 0.00 4700.00 100.0 0.00 235.00
DUMPSTER)
SRV~1140 SUBGRADE PREF (SERVICE RD) 29000.00 2%000.00 0.00 29000.00 100.0 0.00 1450.00
SRV-1150 BASEROCK (SERVICE RD) 59200.00 59200.00 0.00 59200.00 100.0 0.00 2960.00
SRV-1160 R/C PAVING (SERVICE RD) 98100.00 98100.00 0.00 95100.00 100.0 0.00 4905.00
SF10-1040 BACKFILL CURBS FOR WALLOWS 9800.00 SB00. 00 0.00 9800.00 100.0 0.00 490.00
{SBVANND #1)
SFM-1010 SUBGRADE PREFP (PARKING LOT) 27300.00 27300.00 0.00 27300.00 100.0 0.00 1365.00
SFM-1020 BASEROCK (PARKING LOT) 49500.00 49500.00 0.00 49500.00 100.0 0.00 2475.00
SFM-1050 A/C PAVING (PRRKING LOT) 6§7000.00 67000.00 0.00 67000.00 100.0 0.00 3350.00
SFM-1080 SERLCCAT (PARKING LOT) 6000.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00 100.0 0.00 300.00
SFM-1080 STRIPING (PARKING LOT) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
SFM-1100 WHEELSTOPE (PARKTNG LOT) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000-00 100.0 0.00 50.00
SFM-1110 PAINT CROSSWALK (BELMONT AVE) 900.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 100.0 0.00 45.00




HBLRRIS CONSTRUCTIION CQ., INC. ~~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNQ CHAFFEE Z00O

REPORT DATE 05NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFPRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 78
VALLEY ~ VALLEY EXCAVATION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMELETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRALT

SFM-1160 SUBGRADE PREP (PARK ROAD) 11800.00 11800.00 0.00 11800.00 100.0 0.00 580.00
SEM-1170 BASEROCK (PARK ROAD) 60000.00 60000.00 0.00 €0000.00 100.0 0.00 3000.00
SFM-1180 &/C PAVING (PARK ROAD) 130000.00 130000.00 0.00 130000.00 100.0 0.00 6500.00
SFM-1130 SEAL COAT (PARK RORD} 10000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10000.00 0.00

1893600.00 1B83600.00 0.00 1883600.00 99.5 10000.00 94180.00

CHRNGE ORDERS

C0-02-062 C/0 02- PCO 06Z- CHEETAH VIEWING 2047.00 2047.00 0.00 2047.00 100.0 0.00 102.35
CHANGES
PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2186.00 2196.00 0.00 2196.00 100.0 0.00 102.80
ROOM
PCO~110 PCO 110~ CHANGE GRADES @ BOA 2143.00C 2143.00 0.00 2143.00 100.0 0.00 107.15
ENTRY
PCO-112 PCO 112- WET 3S0IL @ GIRAFFE/RHIND 7883.0C 7963.00 0.00 T963.00 100.0 0.00 398.15
FROM OLD LINE
PCO-134 FCO 134- IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION ~1226.00 -1226.00 0.00 ~1226.00 100.0 0.00 -61.30
LINE @ BOR ENTRY
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH £118.00 6118.00 0.00 6118.00 100.0 0.00 305.%0
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO~140 PCO 140- IBA- HAYDON EXCAVATE -30581.00 ~30581.00 0.00 -30581.00 100.0 0.00 ~1529.05
LSS's
PCO~174 PCO 174- INC#1 EWK/PAVING CHGS @ —B4670.00 -84870.00 0.00 ~84670.00 100.0 0.00 ~4233.50
BELMONT PARKING
PCC~188 PCO 1B8- IBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER -370.00 -370.00 0.00 ~370.00 100.0 0.00 ~18.50
LINE@BOZ ENTRY
PCO-332 PCO 332~ IBA~- REPAIR DAMAGED 2" -406.00 —406.00 0.00 ~406.00 100.0 0.00 -20.30
WATER LINE EO&
PCC—335 PCO 335- IBA- BACKFILL AT MAHALI -2111.00 -2111.00 0.00 -2111.00 100.0 0.00 -105.55
LSS
PCO—-340 PCO 340~ IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT -6251.00 —6251.00 0.00 -6251.00 100.0 0.00 -312.55
LION MOAT
PC0-383.2 PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU 15283.00 15283.00 0.00 15283.00 100.0 0.00 764.15
OF CONC FLOORS
PCO-384 PCO 384~ IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR ~350.00 -350.00 0.00 -350.00 100.0 0.00 -17.50
RE-STAKING
PCO-406 PCO 406- CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD 5904.00 550£.00 0.00 5904.00 100.0 0.00 295,20
MOUND
PCO-409 PCO 409- ELEPHANT FARLLS~ REVISE 2007.00 2007.00 0.00 2007.00 100.0 0.00 100.35
SLOPE GRADE
PCO-469 PCO 469- SITE— ELEPHANT MOATS 28357.00 0.00 0.0o 0.09 28357.00 0.00
CHANGES
PCO-482 PCO 482~ HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SFRK 952.00 952.00 0.00 952.00 100.0 0.00 47.80
HEADS IN PLANTER
PCO~490 PCO 450~ SITE- ADD SHOTCRETE —2285.00 -2285.00 0.00 —-2285.00 100.0 .00 -114.25
PATHWAYS
PCO-565 PCO 565- SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND 37507.00 37507.00 0.00 37507.00 100.0 0.00 1875.35
-17773.00 -46130.00 0.00 -46130.00 259.6 28357.00 -2306.50
1875827.00 1837470.00 0.00 18374%0.00 98.0 38357.00 91B73.50




HARRIS CONSTRUCTICN CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 05KOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/153) PAGE NO. 77
VEENCE — VALLEY FENCE COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
vy DESCRIPTION ILMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

13-1140 VISITOR WOOD RATLING (BLDG 13) 57985.00 57985.00 0.00 57985,00 100.0 0.00 2899,23
30-1270 CHAINLINK FENCING ON CMU WALLS 128000.00 128000.00 0.00 128000.00 100.0 0.00 £400.00
(B1D5 30)
SF1-1270 BRUSH MAT FENCING (BOAR ENTRY) 44000.00 44000.00 0.00 44000.00 100.0 0.00 2200.00
SF1-1280 VISITOR RAILS (BOA ENTRY) . 28000.00 2B000.00 0.00 28000.00 100.0 0.00 1400.00
SF2-1360 VISITOR RAILS (LODGE TERRACE) 55000.00 55000.00 0.00 55000.00 100.0 0.00 2750.00
SF2-1370 BRUSH MAT FEKCING (LODGE/MAHALT) 44405.00 44405.00 0.00 44405.00 100.0 0.00 2220.25
SF3-1120 VISITOR RAILS (LION/MEERKAT) 125000.00 125000.00 0.00 125000.00 100.0 0.00 £250.00
SF3-1220 NATURAL TIMBER BOMA FENCE 23700.00 23700.00 0.00 23700.00 100.0 0.00 1185.00
(MEERKAT)
SF3-1230 BRUSH MAT ON CHAINLINK FENCING 178000.00 178000.00 0.00 178000.00 100.0 0.00 8900.00
{LION/MEERKAT)
SF4-1070 VISITOR RAILS (ZONE 4) £5000.00 6§5000.00 0.00 65000.00 100.0 0.00 3250.00
5F6-1200 NATURAL TIMBER BOME FENCE {S0. 22EE0.00 22680.00 0.00 22650.00 100.0 0.00 1132.00
RESTROOM)
SF6-1330 VISITOR RAILS (ZONE &) 70000.00 70000.00 0.00 70000.00 100.0 0.00 3300.00
SF8-1190 SITE GATES (ZONE 8) £5000.00 65000.00 0.00 65000.00 100.0 0.00 3250.00
SF8-1210 VISITOR RAILS (ZONE 8) 15450.00 15450.00 0.00 15450.00 100.0 0.00 172.50
SF8-1340 SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING (OFF £4000.00 64000.00 0.60 64000.00 100.0 0.00 3200.00
EXH ELEPHANT YD)
SF5-1010 RHINO BOMA BARRIERS {SAVANNR #4) 82000.00 B2000.00 0.00 52000.00 100.0 0.00 4100.00
SF8~1020 GIRAFFE CHAIN LINK BARRIERS 17006.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
(SAVANNA #4)
SRV-1060 SERVICE CHRINLINK FENCING (NORTH 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
DUMPSTER)
5RV-1130 SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING {SOUTH 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
DUMPSTER)
SFM-1070 CHAIN LINK FENCING & GATES 16000.00 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
(PARKING LOT)
SFM-1150 EOC PERIMETER CHAINLINK FENCING & 167000.00 167000.00 0.00 187000.00 100.0 0.00 8350.00
GATES
SFM~1200 SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING (TILE 20000.00 Z20000.00 0.00 2G000.00 100.0 0.00 1000.00
16)
057316~01A SUBMIT VISITOR BARRIERS 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
057316~01C FAB/DEL VISITOR BARRIERS 155000.00 155000.00 0.00 155000.00 100.0 0.00 7750.00
1473220.00 1473220.00 0.00 1473220.00 100.0 0.00 73661.00

CHANGE ORDERS

C0~02-062 C/0 02- PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING -20048.00 ~-20048.00 0.00 -2G048.0C 100.0 0.0C -1002.4¢
CHANGES
PCO~030.2 PCO (30,.2- CONFORMED & CITY 20534.00 20534.00 0.00 2033£.00 100.0 0.00 1026.70
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNR OVERLOOK 14875.00 14873.00 0.00 14875.00C 100.0 g.00 743.73
APPROACH DECK RVSNS
PCO-354 PCO 354— SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS —470G.C0 —-4700,00 0.00 -4700.0C 100.0 g.00 -235.00
INCL RFI 729
PCO-373 PCO 373~ ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE 863.00 B63.00 0.00 863.00 100.0 g.00 43.13
@ GAS METER
PCO-380 PCO 380- SITE~ CHG VISITOR RAIL ~52000.00 ~52000.00 0.00 -52000.00 100.0 0.00 -28600.00
TYPE #1 TO #2
PCO-400 PCO 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH 1782.00 1782.00 0.00 1782.00 100.0 g.00 §%.10
ENCL FENCE CHG
PCO-417 PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV. 2530.00 2530.00 0.00 2330.00 100.0 0.00 126.50
FLAT STEEL @ GAPS
PCO-428 PCO 428- IBA- LRBOR FOR VALLEY -48562.00 .00 -48562.00 -48562.00 10C.0 .00 -2428.10
FENCE
PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH 4400.00 4400.00 0.00 4400.00 100.0 0.00 220.00
PERIMETER FENCE
PCO-526 PCO 526— CHANGE 6 GATES TO SEMI ~3€000.00 -36000.00 0.00 -36000.00 100.0 0.00 -1800.00
CANTILEVER
PCO-574 PCO 574~ RHINO- CHANGE TYPE "D" 1000.00 G.00 1000.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
FENCE TO VINYL
PCO-575 PCO 575- SITE~ ADD 12' DOUBLE 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1c000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
GATE @ SC. FUTURE
-114326.00 ~66764.00 ~47562.00 -114326.040 100.0 0.00 -5716.30
1358594.00 1406456.00 -47562.00 1358894.00 100.0 0.00 67944 .70

}Q ¥, WZ?J




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~~PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22-- FRESNQO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE (5NOV1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
(BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 78
WBSALEH - WM B SALEH CO.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CMFP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-240 PCO 240~ IBA- CAULK PRECAST PNLS 2586.00 8586.00 0.00 $586.00 100.0 0.00 472.30
@ ELEFH HOLDING
PCO-264 PCO 264- IBR- SAND BLRST WOOD 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 Q.00 100.00
POLES
PCO-491.1 FCO 4%1.001- SITE- DBL WTR MOAT £88.00 £58.00 .00 £88.00 100.0 9.00 34.40

SANDBELAST SAMPLE

12274.00 12274.00 0.00 12274.00 i00.0 Q.00 613.70

12274.00 12274.Q0 0.00 12274.00 100.0 0.00 £$13.70




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CC., INC.

REFORT DATE (5NOV15
08:50

WBUILD — WESTERN BUILDING MATERIALS

—--PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22=-

MONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 — 10/31/15

FRESNC CHARFFEL Z00O

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

BAGE NO. 78

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY

BUDGET PREVIQUS ERRNINGS TOTAL ECT REM'G TOQ
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTIOW
CRIGTNAL CONTRACT
01-2050 CEILING GRID {BLDG 1) 42910.00 42910.00 0.00 42910.00 100.0 D.00 2145.50
01-2070 FRP PANELS (BLDG 1) 12000.00 12006.00 0.00 12000¢.00 100.0 0.00 600.00
01-2130 LAY-IN CEILING TILES (BIDG 1) 18390.00 11034.00 7356.00 18390.00 100.0 0.00 919.50
73300.00 65944.00 7356.00 73300.00 100.0 0.00 3665.00
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-327 PCO 327- ELEPHRNT HOLDING 3800.00 39800.00 0.00 3200.00 100.0 0.00 1985.00
ACOUSTICAL CETLINGS
PCO-442 PCO £42~ ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL 1728.00 1728.00 0.00 1728.00 100.0 0.00 BE.40
FINISH CHANGES
PCO-477 PCO 4£77— LODGSE SERVERY- DELETE —1€100.C0 -16100.00 0.00 -16100.00 1¢0.0 0.00 —B05.00
GRAPHIC CLG TILE
PCO-563 PCO 563~ IBA—- LODGE~ BOMA SCREEN 3700.00 3700.00 0.00 3700.00 1¢0.0 0.00 185.00
ABOVE CLG WORK
PCO-58% PCO 589- LODGE~ CHANGE CLG TILE @ 3324.00 .00 3324.00 3324.00 100.0 0.00 166.20
SERVERY COQKG
—3448.00 -6772.00 3324.00 -3448.00 100.0 0.00 ~172.40
£9852,0Q0 5%172.00 10680.00 63852.00 100.0 0.00 3492.60




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor: Westem Building Materials

DATE  11/5/2015

4620 E. Olive Harris Project Number # 1254

Fresno, CA 93703
Telephone # 559-454-8500

Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Billing #
is C
vams Coniract# 125423 Biling Period Ending  10/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars enly.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIQOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
09-0500-3 Acoustical Ceiling $ 73,300.00 | 100.00% $73,300.00f
e 1 o,
Total of Original Contract GMP 5 73,300.00 100.00% $73,300.00|
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage TOTAL FREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLEC TC EXECUTED : Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Order to Date $ (344800} 100% $ (3,448.00)}
** See attached for detailed list :
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES ($3,448.00)] 100% (83,448.00) |
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
1 Total billing ‘
Total contract amount to datej $  ©69,852.00 to date $69,852.00]
Refention 5% PERCENT)| ~ ($9:492.60)
SUBTOTAL $66,359.40
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($96:213-40)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $10,146.00
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSCON Telephone MNumber Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Confract Safety Reports
| Insurance

Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSTRUCTIION CQO., INC. —-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22~ FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE Q5SHOVLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
08:50
{BILLING PERICD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 80
WIRELES — WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS ERRNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
It DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TQ DBATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE 29304.00 29304.00 0.00 29304.00 100.0 0.00 1465.20
TWR & CAMERA POLE

29304.00 29304.00 0.00 292304.00 100-0 0.00 14653.20

29304.00 25304.00 0.c0 29304.00 100.0 0.00 1465,20

46871266.00 486186762.81 23845.49 46210608.30 9g.6 660657.70 2140182.87




HARRIS CONSTRUGCTION GO., INC. AFRIGA EXHIBIT FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
PERIOD 14JAN14-310CT15 INGREMENTS 2 and 3
PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22 "™ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOLLARS ONLY***

CASHFLOW ENVELOPE DIAGRAM
ACTUAL vs BASELINE PROJECTED EARNINGS
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Harris Construction Co., Inc.
Period 06Jan14-310c¢t15

TABULAR CASHFLOW REPORT
***ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOLLARS ONLY™*-

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
Africa Exhibit Incr 2 and 3

Period Pay Early Schedule Late Schedule Actual Earnings
Ending | Application| Period {Cumulative| Period |Cumulative Petiod 1Cumulative
6-Jan-14 0 0 0
31-Jan-14 1 1790020| 1790020 461694 461694] 1000554| 1000554
28-Feb-14. 2 2307888| 4097908 1166430 1628124 482781 1493335
31-Mar-14 3 4214902) 8312810] 2162321 3790445] 1751588| 3244921
30-Apr-14 4 7011671] 15324481] 2498864 6280308] 2144322| 5389243
31-May-14 5 5181871} 20508352| 1640849 7930158| 1798440| 7187683
30-Jun-14 6 3445832| 23952184| 2185486| 10115644 2016332 9204015
31-Jul-14 7 3703673 27655857| 3817296 13932940| 3633463 12837478
31-Aug-14 8 3527978| 31183836| 4675343 18608283] 3466112] 16303590
30-Sep-14 9 2954867| 34138703] 4540977{ 23149260] 2987938] 19291528
31-Oct-14 10 2745859| 36884562] 4034509 27183768| 3190277 22481805
30-Nov-14 11 1630344| 38514908| 3379184 30562953| 3143669 25625474
31-Dec-14 12 1716265| 40231171 3437114| 34000067 2013864 27639338
31-Jan-15 13 1299578| 41530749 1610250| 35610317 2136736] 29776074
28-Feb-15 14 870922| 42401671 1121482| 36731799 2829755] 32605829
31-Mar-15 15 926298| 43327969| 2218126] 38949925] 2172130 34777959
30-Apr-15 16 483289| 43811258| 1931753] 40881678] 2814274| 37592233
31-May-15 17 200774| 44012032| 2082104| 42963782 1648706] 39240939
30-Jun-15 18 220851| 44232883| 1138598 44102380] 1819510 41060449
31-Jul-15 19 30117} 44263000 160620 44263000] 1024865 42085314
31-Aug-15 20 0] 44263000 0] 44283000| 1049806| 43135120
30-Sep-15 21 0| 44263000 0] 44263000 376821| 43511944
31-Oct-15 22 0] 44263000 0] 44263000 58111} 43570052
30-Nov-15 23 0| 44263000 0| 442863000




HARRRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. =~PROGRESS BILLING NO., 22-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
REPORT DATE QLRNOV1S CHANGE ORTER REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
G8:32
{BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PLGE NO. 1
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
D DESCRIBTION AMOUNT
ACELEC = A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
Co-01-002 C/0 01~ PCO 002- ZOO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 558.00
Co-02~067 C/0 02— PCO 067 VE- ELECTRICAL, ALUM, WINDINGS -7500.00
CO-02-097 C/0 02— PCO 097- EXTEND CONDUITS FOR WART HOG 1354.00
PCO-026 PCO 026- RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA FOLE 28063.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 47838.00
PCO-0558.1 PCO 058.001- EILECTRICRL & GAS TINE €448.00
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 5822.00
PCO-123 PCO 123- BSI 7~ FINISH HARDWARE CHANGES -3208.00
PCO-135 PCO 135- IBA- PWR TQ TEMP PUMP AT LIFT STATION 528.00
PCO-156 PCO 156— IBA~ REMOVE 4 STREET LIGHT POLES 1633.00
PCO-159 PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE @ GOLDEN STATE BLVD 14976.00
PCO-160 PCO 160- KOFJE TOP- (12) HLl FIXTURES 8180.00
FCO-161 PCO 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC CABLE 5168,.00
PCO-173 PCO 173- RSI 14~ LIGHT FIXTURES £ BOA FENTRY SIGN 5084.00
C0-191 PCO 1%1- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR ELECTRICAL 2938.00
PC0-195 PCO 195- FOWER TO EXHAUST FAN EF-4LG 637.00
PCG-2111 PCO 211.001- CHANGE MAHALT LSS ELECTRICAL PANELS 1613.00
PCO~249.1 PCO 249.001— DELETE HOT GRASS, WIRE & VINES ~51378.00
FCO-306 PCO 306~ CONDUIT TO IRRIG PUMP & TERMITE MOUKD 1313.00
PCO-351 PCO 331- ADDED DOOR SBECURITY & PCO 123 CREDIT €767.00
PCO-35%92 PCO 355.002- GIRAF/RHINO FIRE WATER MONITORING 8742.00
PCO-418 PCO 418~ IBA- RE-ROUTE TEMF PWR FOR HCCI TRRILER 2864.00
PCO-434 PCO 434~ MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HELTERS 1478.00
PCO-441 PCO 441- ADD CONDUITS @ HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING 2100.00
FCO-443 PCO 443- LION BRIDGE- DR 1-101-A RVSD OPERATOR -336.00
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 1129.00
PCO-480 PCO 480- POWER TO DISPOSALS @ ANIMAL FOOD PREP 1846.00
PCO-483 PCO 483- SITE- POWER CHANGES TO BAOBAE TREE 1313.09
PCO-484 PCO 484- SITE, DELETE SL1 & SL2 PATHWAY LIGHTS —-31784.00
C0-485 PCO 485- SITE, POWER CHANGES TO SLIDE GATES 2850.00
BCO-507 PCO 507~ SAV O'LOCOK- PWR TO INSTA-HOT WATER HTRS 2044.00
PCO-509 PCO 508~ IBR- TEMP POWER FROM A-C -101300.0D
PCO~522 PCO 522~ FIBER RACK CHRNGES @ LION & HOOFSTOCK -215.00
PCO-53¢ PCO 534- IBA- BALANCE OF TEMP POWER ~44£180.00
PCO-34]1 PCO 541- LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE REPLACEMENT 3458.00
PCO-546 PCO 546-— SITE, CONDUIT TO PIVs @ EH, G-R & LODGE 2909.00
PCO-584 PCO 564~ LODGE—~ ELECTRICAL CHANGES PER FD#10 3308.00
PCO-567 PCO 567- INSTALL O.F. BNSUL SYSTEM DEVICE 447.00
PCO-583 PCO 589- LODGE- CHANGE CLG TILE @ SERVERY COOKG 1324.00
—€0825.00
ATHRUZ - A THRU 2 CONSULTING
BCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES -12485.00
PCO-136.1 PCO 136,001-ASI % PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOLT -5678.00
PCO~-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHINQO CHG BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL -48300.00
PCO-221 PCO 221- IBR- CHEETAH HOLDING STTE POSTS 10231.00
PCC-251 PCO 251- IBA~ ELEPHANT DEMC DOUELE UP OX STRUCT 18871.00
PCO-308 PCO 308~ DELETE ANIMAL FEEDERS @ HOOFSTOCK -4770.00
PCO-309 PCO 308~ HOOFSTOCK, DELETE ANIMAL SCALES ~-8268.00
,PCO-315 PCO 15— ELEPHANT HOLDING CWNER CHGS TO GATES 81486.00
PCO~345 PCO 345- RHINO HOLDING- DEL GATE & ISQLATION DEN -1823.00
PCO-371 PCO 371~ SAVENNA OVERLOCK GUARDRATL TO CMU 1271.00
PCO~-372 PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SERLED LOAD CELLS 4242.00
PCO-378 PCO 378~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, (2) 1G EMBEDS 273.00
PCO-385 PCO 385- LION HOLDING-DELETE (3) RESTING BENCHES -1556.00
PCO-443 PCO 443- LION BRIDGE- DR 1-101-A RVSD QPERATOR 538%.00
PCO-447 PCO 447- HOOFSTOCK CABLE~ PUSH/PULLS CHANGE 22692.00
CO~£58 PCO 458— RDD CLOSURE PLATES 50. COF CHEETRH HOLDG 1082.00
PCC~463 PCO 463- ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE DOOR GUIDES 735.00
PCO-529 PCO 52%- GIRAFFE/RHINO, CABLE QP SYSTEM CREDIT -53415.00
PCO-542 PCO 54Z— HOOFSTOCK, ADD CABLE OPERABTORS TO GATES 4353.00
17330.00
BEDROCK — BEDROCK
PCO-047 PCO 047- IBA- UTIL LOCATING & TEMP FENCE CHANGES 875,00
875.00
BTMAN - B.T. MANCINI
PCO-398 PCO 398- GIRAFFE,HQOFSTOCK COMFORT FLR CHBNGES -1898.00
PCC-498 PCO 498- HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG 575.00
-1423.00
CENCAL — CENCAL DEMOLITION
C0-01-002 C/0 01— PCO 002~ Z0O OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 11600.00

C0-01-033 c/0 01~ PCO 033-SEPTIC THNK/DRYWELLS @ FOND BASIN

3398.00




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 22—— FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOOQ

REFORT DLTE 05NOVLS CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUB AFRICL EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
0g:52
(BILLING PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15) PAGE NO. 2
LCTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
ip DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
CENCAL — CENCAL DEMOLITION
C0-01-043 ¢/0 01— PCO 043- ENTRY PATM & CONC EDGE BAND 196%.00
Co-01-046 C/0 01— PCO 046- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ZOO OFFICE 4200.00
CO-01-048 C/0 01- PCO 048-LEAD PAINT ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY 16000.00
C0-01-050 C/0 01— PCO 050~ RELCCATE RESTROOMS ~3498.00
CO-02-045 C/0 02— PCO 045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD CAGES 7435.00
CQ-02-070 C/0 02~ PCO 070- REMOVE LEANING CEDARG BOA ENTRY 5300.00
PCO-032 PCO 032~ SALVAGE HISTORIC ITEMS NOT ON DWGS 10530.00
PCO-089 PCO 089— DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 17087.00
PCO~091 PCO 091- 1IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE @ BOA ENTRANCE ~7£8.00
PCO-156 PCC 156- IBA- REMOVE 4 STREET LIGHT POLES -1633.00
PCO-229 PCO 229- IBA- CHIP CURE B ELEPHANT HOLDING 1279.00
PCQ-241 BCO 241~ DEMCO STONE / REMOVE SHEDE STR COLUMNS 14%5.00
PCO-257 BCO 257—- IBA- ELEPH HOLDING, REMOVE DEADMAN FTG 8596.00
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 1415.00
PCO-445 PCO 445~ FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE DEADFALL & PAIMS 4500.00
PCO-469 PCO 469~ SITE~ ELEPHANT MOATS CHLNGES 3810.00
PCO-560 PCO 560- IBA- LION BRIDGE CORE DRILL HANDRAILS 14585.00
PCO~565 PCO 565- SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND 4138.09
PCO-602 PCO 602~ REVISE CONC BTIWK LION DEMO & MEERKAT 1564.00
100636.00
CHILDS - CHILDS & CO.
PCO~-059 PCO 05%- RADIANT FLOCR & STORAGE ROOM 2637.00
PCO-123 PQO 123- ASI 7- FINISH HARDWARE CHANWGES 3995.00
PCO~184 PCCO 184- IBA- EXPEDITE HM FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5 00.00
PCO~185 PCO 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H 1858.00
PCO-318 FCO 318- IBA-LTON HOLDING DRS & FRAMES@110B&l1123 700.00
PCO-319 BCO 318~ LION HOLDING DQOR HARDWRRE 110B & 112A 2681.00
PCO—454 PCO 454— IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOORS 1-106-A & B 4454 _00
PCO-454.1 FPCO 454,001- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOOR FRAME 332.00
PCO~493 BCO 493- IBA-STTE~ PRIMUS CYLNDRS FOR MDBM LOCKS 4178.00
PCO~514 PCO 514- LODGE, ADD DOOR TN LION VIEWING 1185.00
PCO-548 PCO 5348~ LODGE- ASI#003 ADDED 4'x4' HM DOOR 1022.00
PCO-551 FCO 551~ IBA- MISSING MULLION PARTS 575.00
24227.00
COLLINS - COLLINS ELECTRIC
CO-02-068 C/0 UZ2- PCO 068— DUCTRANK SLOFE CHG @ BOA ENTRY 2067.00
PCO-026 PCO 026~ RELOCLTIE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERAE POLE 202.00
2269.00
CORNELL — CORNELL IRON WORKS
PCO-360 PCO 360- IBA~ MOVE ROLL-UP DOOR FROM SUB TO MATL £§180.00
£180.00
COST - COST OF WISCONSIN
CO-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062— CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES ~7000.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 20257.00
PCO-05% PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOCR & STORAGE ROOM 3130.00
PCO-101 PCC 101~ DEDUCT FOR COST SHOTCRETE MODEL -125000.00
PCO-136 PCO 136~ ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS CHANGES 6920.00
PCO-202 PCC 202- IBA-RE-LAYOUT ROCKS @ MUDWALL @ CHEETAH 1269.00
PCO-2B2 PCO 282~ IBA~RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS -38000.00
PCO-310 PCO 31G- IBA- STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE-WORK 1485.00
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 7432.00
PCO-361 PCC 361- KOPJE TQP- LOWER SHOTCRETE ROCKS 14852.00
PCO-396 PCO 386~ LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER HEIGHT 6572.00
PCO-433 PCO 433- CHEETAH- 1.OWER MUDBANE WAL 1515.00
PCO-451 PCQ 451~ SITE RREA 8- SHOTCRETE BOULDER 2462.00
PCO-452 PCC 452- SITE- BAQBAB TREE SHOTCRETE MODIF. 8BE0.00
PCO-46%9 PCO 469~ SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 568.00
PCO~474 PCO 474- ELEPHANT SAVENNAS- ANIMAL FEEDERS 9269.00
PCO-475 PCO 475~ LIOK VIEWING- SHOTCRETE MODIFICATIONS 1515.00
PCQ-480.1 PCO 450.001- SITE- SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS 162814.00
PCO-491 PCO 481- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM CHS TOQ SHOTCRET 1928%0.00
PCO-556 PCO 556— MEERKAT- SHQTCRETE AT TUNNELS 3078.00
274538.00
CTU - CTU
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 1622.00
PCC-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHAWNT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 2650.00
PCO-123 PCCO 193- IBA~ INTERNAL: INCREASE CTU CONTRACT 2000.00

PCO-194 PCO 194~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- REMOVE EMBEDS ~44€6.00
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RCTIVITY LCTIVITY BUDGET
I DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
CTU - CTU
PCO-248 PCO 248~ IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLEMNT EXTENDED CRANE ~3723.00
PCO-268 PCO 268- IBA- FIX ROCF BEAM EMBEDS @ PRECAST ENL ~2850.00
-4727.00
DINUBA - DINUBRZ HOUSE MOVERS
C0-01-002 C/0 01~ PCO 002- Z00 OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 29700.00
CO-01-050 /0 01— PCO 050~ RELOCATE RESTROOMS 20000.00
48700.00
DORFM ~ DORMEIER MASONRY
PCO~030.2 PCO 030.2~ CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 31626.00
PCO-055 PCO 059~ RADIBNT FLOCR & STORRGE ROOM 5331.00
PCO~138 PCO 138~ ELEPHANT HOLDING KNOCKOUT REBAR 515.00
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CMU REINFORCING 568.00
PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHINO CHG BOLLARDS TO CMU WAL 27739.00
PCC-154.1 PCO 154,001~ ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 1554.00
PCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT & VULTURE/MEERKAT 791.00
PCO~176 PCO 176~ BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @ VULTURE/MEERKAT 380.00
PCO-177 PCO 177- CMU WALL @ SAVANNA OVERLOOK 1168.00
FCO-20% PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CMU WALL REINFORCING 5323.00
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE SHADE STR COLUMNS 1560.00
PCO-242 PCO 242- RHINQ, CHG CMU TC BOLLARDS B 5 GATES -2947.00
PCO-274 PCO 274~ IBA- DINING HALL FIREPLACE 10404.00
PCO-276 PCO 276~ IBA— LODGE CLASSROOM FIREPLACE 9455.00
PCO-277 PCO 277~ LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING 148073.00
PCO-277.1 PCO 277.1- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING CREDIT -3797.00
PCO~-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS 33358.00
PCO-320 PCO 320- IBR- LODGE— ASI #027 FIREBRICK CLARIF 2575.00
PCO-413 PCO 413~ RHINC EXTERIOR YARD CMU WALL CHANGE -7352.00
PCO-4588 PCO 488- PLANTER BETWEEN LION DEMO & MEERKAT 11056.00
PCO-48% PCO 489~ IBR- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT FINISH MODIF -10022.00
PCO-492 PCO 4%2- IBR- CREDIT FOR RET'G WALLS @ SHOTCRETE -333589.00
234500.00
EARTH - EARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS
PCO-018 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 1795.00
1785.00
ELITE - ELITE LANDSCRPING .
PCO-0€4 PCO 084- IRRIGATION SYSTEM 855000.00
PCO-107 PCO 107- IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR TREE PROTECTION -7000.00
PCO-136.1 PCO 136,001~A5T 8 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT ~24547.00
PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 6360.00
PCO-150 PCO 130~ ELITE WOT RELOCATING TREES @ BOA ENTRY ~8550.00
PCO~151 PCO 151- CREDIT FOR PLANT TABS -5716.00
PCO-152 PCO 152~ RDDED SOIL AMENDMENT AT SAVANNAS §35.00
PCO-163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS (@ ELEPH WATER HOLE 745.00
PCO-222 PCO 222~ REMOVE FOUR TREES @ BOA ENTRY 187.00
PCO-233 PCO 233- IBA- ADDTTIONAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION 93226.00
PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAFE ITEMS INCL RFI 728 -154034.00
PCO-368 PCO 368- IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT TREES 2716.00
PCO-388 PCO 388~ ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK WALL REMOVAL 7192.00
PCO-395 PCO 385- IBA- REMOVE TREE (¢ FLAMINGO FENCE 2461.00
PCO~397 PCO 3%7- REMOVE ROCKWALL @ ELEPHANT FALLS 3108.00
PCO-404 PCO 404~ MEERKAT, REMOVE SHOTCRETE BOULDER 2072.00
PCO-407 PCO 407~ CHEETAH EXH, MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS 363.00
ECO-435 PCO £35- MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS @ VULTURE 526.00
BCO-438 PCO £38- IBA- EXCAVATE LION EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS 701.00
PCO-46% PCO 4£53- SITE— ELEPHANT MOLTS CHANGES 7458.00
PCO-476 PCO 476- IBA-~ LION MOAT RETAINING WALL 29774.,00
PCO-4B1 PCC 481- IBA- EXCAVATION FROM PCO 440 212.00
PCO-4B2 PCO 482~ HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK HEADS IN PLANTER 73.00
PCO-511 PCO 511i- LODGE- IRRIGATION UNDER WEST DECK 88.040
PCO-512 PCO 512- IBA- LODGE PATIO FTG EXCAVATION 282.00
PCO-517 ECO 517- IBA— SHOTCRETE EXCAV N. END LION MOAT 2349.00
PCO-518 PCO 518~ IBR— PLANTER FTG EXCAV LION DEMO-MEERKT 37¢.00
PCO-525 ECO 52Z5- SITE- REMOVE & GRIND (4) STUMPS AT BOA 518.00
PCO-587 PCO 587- MODIFY SAVANNBR O'LOOK ANIMAL GATE 2375.00
818826.00
EXTREME — EXTREME INDUSTRIZL COATINGS
PCO-015.1 ECO -15.001 - LODGE- RFI 41 FLRG FINISH MODIF 58B0.0C

PCO-05% PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 1323.00
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EXTREME - EXTREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
PCO~-278 PCO 279~ WATER BASED SEALER IN LIRU OF EFOXY -11671.00
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES -1%42.00
FCO-533 PCO 533— 1.ODGE, MCISTURE & pH CONTROL SRLLER 4000.00
PCO-601 PCO €01- IBA~ JOINT SEALING @& SITE CONCRETE 4725.00
23153.00
FPLUMB — FRESNO PLUMBING
C0~-01-002 C/0 01— PCC Q02— ZOO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 2010.00
C0-02-088 C/0 02~ PCO 088- REPLACE OLD GAS LINE GBOL ENTRY 7970.00
FCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE £316.00
PCO—-059,1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS LINE 15475.00
PCO-080 PCO 020- RVSD CRICKET @ LODGE ABOVE LION VIEWING -958.00
PCO-091 PCO 091- IBA- REPAIR GAS LTNE (@ BO& ENTRENCE 748,00
PCO-118 PCO 1l6— ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT LODGE 2363.00
PCO-216 PCO 216— PATIO GAS LINE 14799.00
PCO-324 PCO 324- ADD (5) HAND SINKS & (1) FLOOR TROUGH 4655.00
PCO-370 PCO 370— RAISE HOSE REELS FROM £ TO 7' AFF 1063.00
PCO-375 PCO 375— GIRAFFE/RHINC ANIMAL DRINKER FEDESTAL 8007.00
PCO-430 PCO 450- HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER PIPE PROTECTION 393.00
PCO-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITGCHEM HOODS 1828.00
PCO-510 PCO 510- SITE~ CHECK VALVES & ANTMAL DRINKERS 7382.00
PCC-558 PCO 558- LODGE- ANSUL VALVE INSTALLRTION 4086.00
PCO-566 PCO 566- LSS BLDGS, FD 10 — RP AT EYE WASH 2153.00
74608.00
GOLDEN — GOLDEXN STATE STEEL
C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 082~ CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 20047.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 26721.00
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 13432.00
PCO-~171 PCO 171- TBZ- WELD EXTENSN @ CHEETAH HOLDING COL 15€0.00
PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLRTE CHANGES PER REVIEW 5295.00
PCO~215 PCO 215- IBA~ SIGN WALL TREE & LETTERING 15000.00
PCO-219 PCO 21%5- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING DBL UP OF EMBEDS -37880.00
PCO-251 PCO 251- IBA~ ELEPHANT DEMO DOUBLE UP 0N STRUCT -17542.00
PCO-260 PCO 260~ WEATHERING STEEL AT LION DEMO 4674.00
PCO-288 PCO 268B- TBA— FIX ROCF BEAM EMBEDS @ PRECAST PNL 2850.00
PCO-275 PCO 275~ IBL- GSS CREDIT FOR RHINO BOLLARDS -10450.00
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR REVISIONS 1672.00
PCO-342 PCO 342- IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOUND 731.00
PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL RFI 725 -511€.00
PC0-416 PCO 416—~ IBA- EXT FIPE BOLLARDS 2404.00
PCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LION MOAT- EMBEDS @ CMU WALLS 1248.00
PCC-424 PCO 424- IBA~ LSS ELEPHANT, DELETE PREFAB STRIR ~4904.00
PCO-425 PCO 425- IBA-CHEETRH VIEW- EXTEXD CLOSURE PLATES §12.00
PCO-430 PCO 430~ IBA- SAVANNA OVERLOOK- ADD ANGLE BRACES 782.00
PCO-442 PCO 445- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- CMU FTG CONFLICT 644.00
PCO-496 PCO 496- LION HOLDING- CLOSURE PLATES 534.00
PCO-501 PCO 501- IBR- LICN HOLDING— WINDOW CAGES 2165.00
PCO-545 PCO 545~ IBA- LODGE- CHIMNEY CAPS & STORKS ~3000.00
PCO-550 PCO 550~ LODGE-RFI 861 SPLICE @ GRIDLINE "D" GLE 523.00
PCC-584 PCO 584- IBA-~ BACKCHARGE TO FIX $.0. GATES -1223.00
20907.00
GRARHAM — GRAHAM PREWETT
PCO-059 PCO 059%- RADIANT FLOOR & STORRGE ROOM 28€67.00
PCO-205 PCO 205- CREDIT FOR DELETED WATERPROOFING -40000.00
PCO--545 PCO 545- IBA- LODGE— CHIMNEY CAPS & STORKS 1900.00
-35233.00
HANKIN — HANKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS
PCO-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 562.00
562.00
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTIRUCTION CO., THNC.
€0-01-002 C/0 01—~ BCO 002- 20O CFFICE DEMC & RELOCATION 3563.00
CO-01-033 C/0 01~ PCO 033-SEPTIC TNK/DRYWELLS @ POND BASIN 154,00
CO~01-043 C/0 01- PCO 043- ENTRY BALM & CONC EDGE BAND 90.0Q0
CO~-01-046 C/0 01— FPCO 046~ ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ZOO OFFICE 182.00
CO-01-048 C/0 01— PCO 048-LERD PAINT ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY 730.00
CO-01-050 C/0 01- PCO 050- RELOCATE RESTROOMS 739.00
CO-02-045 C¢/0 02~ PCO 045-DISASSEMELE/STOCKPILE BIRD CAGES 342.00
CO-02-055 C/0 02~ PCO 055~ REPAIR WATER LINE @ RIRD AVIARY 45.00
CO-02-062 C/0 U2~ PCO 062~ CHEETREH VIEWING CHRNGES 4030.00
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HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
CO-02-064 C/0 02— PCO 064— BELMONT S$1.8 & SEWER PIPE LAYOUT 271.00
CO-02-068 C/0 02~ PCO 068~ DUCTEANK SLOFE CHG @ BOA ENTRY 24.00
CO-02-069 C/0 02—~ PCO 069~ REPLACE SEWER @ BOA ENTRY 313.00
CO-0Z-070 C/0 (02— PCO 070- REMOVE LEANING CEDARGE BOA ENTRY 265.00
CO-02-088 C/0 02- PCO (08%- REPLACE QLD 5AS LINE @BOA ENTRY 364.00
C0-02-087 C/0 02— PCO 0%7- EXTEND CONDUITS FOR WART HOG £1.00
PCO-015.1 PCO -15.001 -~ LODGE- RFI 41 FLRG FINISH MODIT -53122.00
PCO-C18 PCQ 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 161.00
PCO-018.1 PCO 018.001~- IBA- BID HOLD EXTRA FOR LOGS 57826.00
PCO-026 BCO 026~ RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 1335.00
PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 1337.00
PCO~-030.1 PCO 030.1- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 156802.00
PCO-030.2 PCC 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DW3 CHANGES 8863.00
PCO-032 PCO 032~ SRLVAGE HISTORIC ITEMS NOT ON DWGS 457.00
PCO-036]l PCO 036.001~ IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILL FOR TEME POWER -827.00
PCO-041 PCO D41~ INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 313.00
PCO-044 PCO 044~ INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES 2440.00Q
PCO~047 PCO 047- IBA- UTIL LOCATING & TEMP FENCE CHANGES -875.00
PCO-052 PCO 052- INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @ ENTRANCE 77.00
PCO-05% PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORBGE ROCM 91261.00
PCC-059.1 PCO 05%.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS LINE 1000.0Q
PCO-062.1 PCO 062.001- GRARDE BEAM @ CHEETAH VIEWING 3420.00
PCO~071 PCO 071- VFDs @ LSS BUILDINGS 333.00
FCO-078 PCO 078— COST TO PRINT BID & CONSTRUCTION DOCS 51421,00
PCO-080 PCO 080~ IBA- EUCALYPTUS BATTONS, RAILS & FOLES ~24494.00
PCO-083 PCO 083~ RIGID INSUL ¢ SHT A00-501 DTL C-8G 235.00
PCO-084 PCO (084~ TRRIGATION SYSTEM ~-348306.00
PCC-084.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 1572.00
CO-08% PCO 083%- DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 779.00
PCO-09%4 PCO 0%4- IBA~ STAKE TEMP POWER POLES ~357.00
PCO-104 PCO 104- OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WTR CONNECTN 3413.00
PCO-107 PCO 107- 1IBA~ INCR 3 CREDIT FOR TREE PROTECTION 7000.00
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOA ENTRY 123.00C
PCO-111 PCO 111~ IBA~ CREATE LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE 366562.00
PCO-112 PCO 112- WET SOIL B GIRAFFE/RHIND FROM OLD LINE 354.00
PCO-114.1 PCO 114,001~ CHG POND VACUUM FITTINGS TO BRONZE 123.00
PCO-115 PCO 115~ ASSIST CITY WITH WATER TO DOS PARK 512.00
PCO-116 PCO 116— ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT LODGE 108.00
PCO~126 PCO 126~ ADD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT STATIONS 1674.00
PCO-128 PCO 128B- INSTALL TEMF PUMP & LION HOLDING SLS 210.00
PCO-12% PCO 129-IBA-MAHALI 1,85 MAT SIAB POUR W/ EXCAVATR -311.00
PCO~-130 PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE @ BOA ENTRY 464.00
PCO-135 PCO 135~ IBA- PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT LIFT STATION ~528.00
PCO-136 PCO 136— ASI $— ELEPHANT FALLS CHANGES 316.00
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING KNOCKOUT REBAR 28.00
PCO-140.1 PCO 140.001- HBRYDCON EXCAVATE LSSs/REMOVE SHILDS —-3785.00
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CMU REINFORCING 26.00
PCO-143 PCO 143~ IBA- EXCAVATE BOA SIGN WALL FOOTING ~835.00
PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 138.00
PCO-152 PCO 152- ADDED SCOIL AMENDMENT AT SAVANNAS 38.00
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMIJ RET'G WALL 11478.00
PCO-157.1 PCO 157.001- SITE- SHOTCRETE EXCAV RLL AREARS 104284.00
PCO-153 PCO 155- ADDED CAMERAZ POLE @ GOLDEN STATE BLVD £683.00
PCO-160 PCO 160~ KOPJE TOP- (12) HL1 FIXTURES 374.00
PCO-161 PCO 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC CABLE 235.00
PCO-163 PCO 163~ RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH WATER HOLE -1312.00
PCO-164 PCO 164-— IBAR— EXCAVATE FTGS @ INTERPRETIVE HUT —287.00
PCO-165 PCO 165-IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR USING 330 EXCAVATOR -246.00
PCO-166 PCO 166~ IBA~ EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ RETAIL HUT -1156.00
PCO-172 PCO 172~ RAFTER SIDE PLATE CHANGES PER REVIEW 241.00
PCO-173 PCO 173~ ARSI 14- LIGHT FIXTURES @ BOA ENTRY SIGN 223.00
PCO-1735 PCO 175~ ADD REBARR FOR SHOTCRT @ VULTURE/MEERKAT 36.00
PCO-~176 PCO 176— BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @ VULTURE/MEERKAT 1g.0¢
PCO-177 PCO 177~ CMU WALL @ SAVANNA OVERLOOK 54.00
PCO-178 PCO 178~ ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW VINYL TO ALUM 80.00
PCO-1E0 PCO 180- DEFERRED APPROVAI, PERMIT FEES T13C.00
PCO-183 PCO 183- IBA- DEADMAN BRACING @ ELEPHANT HOLDING -1856.00
PCO-1E84 PCO 184~ IBA- EXPEDITE HM FRAMES-BLDGES 2,3,4 &8 5 -500.00
PCO-185 PCO 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H 73.00
ECO-~1E7 PCQO 187- IBA-~ EXCAV DEEP FTIGS @ ELEPHANT HOLDG -4608.00
FCO-189 PCO 189~ ELEPHANT HOLDING, VERTICAL BAR @ B LINE 88.00
FCO~121 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR ELECTRICAL 134.00
FCO-193 PCO 193~ IBA- INTERNAL: INCREASE CTU CONTRACT -2006.00
FCO~-194 PCO 194~ IBR— ELEPHANT HOLDING- REMOVE EMBEDS 4468.00
PCO-195 PCO 195~ POWER TO EXHAUST FAN EF-4LG 28.00
PCO-198 FCO 198~ RERQUTE DOMESTIC WATER SUPFLY LINE 331.00
PCO-204 PCO 204- IBA— ROOF SHEATHING @ I & S RESTROCMS ~-3670.00
PCO-207 PCO 207- LION BRIDGE REBAR LRYOUT 37.00
BCO~-209 PCO 20%- GIRAFFE/RHINGO CHG CMU WALL REINFORCING 243.00
PCO-2111 PCO 211.001- CHANGE MAHALT LSS ELECTRICRL PANELS 74.00
PCO-212 PCO 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE TRACK ~1168.00
PCO-215 PCO 215- IBA- SIGN WALL TREE & LETTERING -15000.00

PCO-216 PCO 216- PATIO GRS LINE 675.00
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HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
PCO-217 PCO 217~ RDDED CONC & LABOR AT PREFAR BUILDINGS 126358.00
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT PREFAB BUILDINGS 1292.00
PCO~218 PCO 219~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING DBL UP OF EMBEDS 37880.00
PCO-220 PCO 220~ WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD WALL CONNECTION 18.00
PCO-222 PCO 222— REMOVE FOUR TREES @ BOX FNTRY .00
PCO-226 PCO 226~ SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXTENSION 276.00
PCO~-228 PCO 228— RFEPAIR 10" SEWER @ BOA ENTRY SHOTCRETE 48.00
PCO-228 PCO 229~ IBA- CHIF CURB & ELEPHLNT HOLDING -1279.400
FCO-233 PCO 233— TBA— ADDITIONAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION —-93226.00
PCO-234 PCO 234— ADD 6" IRRIGATIION LINE AT DELNQ 132.00
PCO-237 PCO 237- IBA~ RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ RETAIL HUT -1501.00
PCO-233% PCO 239- DELETION OF FIBER CEMENT BOARDS -8171.00
FCO-240 PCO 240~ TBA- CAULK PRECAST PNLS @ ELEPH HOLDING ~93B6.00
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE SHADE STR COLUMNS 141,00
PCO-247 PCO 247- LS5 ELEPHANT- CONCRETE PENETRATION 32.00
PCO-248 PLO 245- IBA- CTU FINAL SETILEMNT EXTENDED CRANE 3723.00
PCO~251 PCC 251~ IBA- ELEPHAKT DEMO DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT -1329.0C
PCO-257 PCO 257~ IBA- ELEPH HOLDTNG, REMOVE DEADMEN FTG -8596.00
PCO-260 PCC 260- WEATHERTNG STEEL AT LION DEMO 213.00
PCO-264 PCO 264—- TBA- SAWND BLAST WOQOD POLES -2000,00
PCO~270 PCC 270- LODGE CLASSROOM CABINETRY CHANGES 691.00
PCO-271 PCO 271~ IBA~ RHINO BLDG GRADE BEAM HT CORRECTN -511.0Q0
PCO-274 PCO 274- IBA- DINING HALL FIREPLACE ~10404.00
PCO-275 PLO 275— IBA- GS5 CREDIT FOR RHTNO BOLLARDS 10450.Q0
PCO-276 PCC 276- IBA— LODGE CLASSROOM FIREPLACE ~9455.00
PCO-276.1 P2 276.1~ CLASSROOM FIREPLACE CHANGES 75.00
PCO-277 PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING §755.00
PCO-282 PCO 282~ IBA~RETAINING WALLS & SHOTCRETE BOULDRS -3282,00
PCO-284 PCO 284- IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM @ CHEETAH BARRIER ~970.00
PCO-286 PCO 286- LODGE THICKENED SLAR DETAIL 37.00
PCO-289 PCO 289- CHEETAH VIEWING REVISIONS 5%.00
PCO-292 PCO 292- SIGN WALL LETTERING CHANGES 18l.00
PCO-295 PCO 295- IBA~ CHEETAH VIEWING-LONGER TIES @ COL -411.00
PCO-301 PCQG 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNG AT CURB 4899.00
PCO-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TIOP REBAR @ RET'G WALLS 321.00
PCO-304 PCQ 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW MODTPICATIONS 451.00
PCO-306 PCO 306- CONDUIT TO IRRIG PUMP & TERMITE MOUND 60.00
PCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF 282,00
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF 32.00
PCO-310 PCO 310- IBA- STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE-WORK —-2325.00
PCO-312 PCO 312- IBA- GIRAFFE WINDOW CHANGES -765.00
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODTFICATIONS 616.00
PCO-315 PCO 315- ELEFHANT HOLDING OWNER CHGS TO GATES 3684.00
PCO-318 PCO 318- IBA-LION HOLDING DRS & FRAMESH110B&ll23 -700.00
PCO-318 PCQ 319- LION HOLDING DOOR HARDWARE 110B & 1122 122,00
PCC~320 PCO 320- IBA- LODGE~ ASI #027 FIREBRICK CLARIF ~2575.00
FCO-324 PCO 324— ADD (3) HAND SINKS & (1) FLOOR TROGGH 213.00
PCO-3253 PCO 325~ MD BARNMASTER DOOR & HDWE CHANGES 745.00
PCO-327 PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 179.00
PCO-328 PCO 328~ SBVANMA OVERLOCK APPROACH DECK RVSNS -27477.00
PCO-33% PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STATIR REVISIONS 3434.00
PCO-34C PCO 340— IBA— FIX BACKFILL AT LION MOAT 6251.00
PCC~-342 PCO 342~ TBA~ MEERKAT- GLARZING AT TERMITE MOUND -758.00
PCO-351 PCO 351- ADDED DQOR SECURITY & PCO 123 CREDIT 130.00
PCO-353 PCO 353- DISPOSE OF PALM TREE DEADFALL 1123.00
PCO-354 PCO 354~ SITE LANDSCRPE ITEMS INCL RFI 72% ~10004.00
PCO~356 PCO 356- LODGE— SERVERY ROOF RAFTER SPACING 3307.00
PCO-338 PCO 358~ LION HOLDIMG- FURRED WALL @ FOOD PREP 48.00
PCO-3582 PCO 358%.002- GIRAF/RHINO FIRE WATER MOMTTORING 424.00
PCO-361 PCO 361~ KOPJE TOP- LOWER SHOTCRETE ROCKS 679.00
PCO-364 PCO 364~ KITCHEN/CAFE ROOF— HZ2.5A STRAPS 366.00
PCC-368 PCO 368- IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT TREES -2716.00
PCO-370 PCO 370- RATSE HOSE REELS FROM &' TO 7' AFF 48.00
PCO-371 PCO 371~ SAVANNA OVERLOOK GUARDRATIL TO CMU 5§.00
PCO-372 PCO 372~ ADD HERMETICARLLY SEALED LGAD CELLS 124.00
PCO-373 PCO 373~ ADD CHRIN LINK ENCLOSURE @ GAS METER 41.00
PCO-375 PCO 375~ GIRAFFE/RHINO ANIMAL DRINKER PEDESTAL 366.00
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1~ FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN CHANGES 1325.00
PCC~-378 PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, (2) 1G EMBEDS -273.00
PCC-379 PCO 37%9- GIRAFFE BLDG- SET GRD FOR OWNER 5287.00
PCO-382 PCO 3BZ- LODGE— MODIFY HOLDDOWNS 316.00
PCO-383.2 PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU OF CONC FLOORS ~-14878.00
PCO~384 PCO 3B4~ IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING -350.00
PCO-388 PCO 388~ ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK WALL REMOVAL 328.00
PCO-382 PCO 392- LODGE- DINING HALL ROOF SHERTHING 11455.00
PCO-3553 PCO 395- IBL~ REMOVE TREE & FLAMINGO FENCE ~2461.00
PCO-386 PCO 396- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER HEIGHT 300.00
PCC~-397 PCO 337- REMOVE ROCKWALL @ ELEPHANT FALLS 142,00
PCO-400 PCO 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH ENCL FENCE CHG €3.00
PCO-402 PCO 402- SAV. OVERLOOK- ARER OF REFUGE ROOF 762.00
PCO-404 PCO 404~ MEERKAT, REMOVE SHOTCRETE BOULDER 94.00
PCO-405 PCO 405- LODGE- BLOCKIKG § CLASSROOM CEILING 5073.00

PCO-406 PCO 406— CHEETAZH EXHIBIT, ADD MOUXD 268.00
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HERRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
PCO-407 PCO 407- CHEETAH EXH, MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS 16.00
PCC-409 PCO 409- ELEPHANT FALLS- REVISE SLOPE GRADE 92.00
PCO-412 PCO 412~ LODGE, KITCHEN HOODS & SSTL WALL PANELS 454.00
PCO-412.1 PCO 412.001- LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL CLADDING 243.00
PCO-414 PCO 414~ LODGE- Z FURRING AT WALL TYPE C-8J 100.00
PCO-415 PCO 415- LODGE AQUARIUM AT SERVERY 4892.00
PCO-4186 PCO 416- IBA~ EXT PIPE BOLLARDS -2404.00
PCO~417 PCO 417- CHEETBH HOLDING-GATV. FLAT S$TFEL @ GAPS 117.00
PCO-418 PCO 418- IBA- RE-ROUTE TEMP PWR FOR HCCI TRAILER -4864.00
PCO-420 PCO 420- TBA- LICN MOAT- EMBEDS 2 CMU WATLS —1248.00
PCO-422 PCO 422~ SITE— DELETE CONC NORTH OF LODGE -20628.00
PCO-424 PCO 424— TIBA~ LS5 ELEPHANT, DELETE PREFAB STAIR 4904.00
PCO-425 PCO 425- IBA-CHEETAH VIEW- EXTEND CLOSURE PLATES -812.00
PCO-428 PCO 428- IBA- LABCOR FOR VALLEY FENCE 48562 .00
PCO-428 PCO 429~ IBA- GIRAFFE, RECONFIGURE WALL N2 -1587.00
PCO-430 PCO 430- IBA- SAVANNA OVERLOCK- ADD ANGLE BRACES ~762.00
PCO-432 PCO 432— IBA- Z FURRING & PLYWOOD INSTALIATION -6709.00
PCO-433 PCO 433—- CHEETAH~ LOWER MUDBANK WALL 69.00
PCO-434 PCO 434— MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 3519.00
PCO-435 PCO 435— MOVE NATURRL BOULDERS @ VULTURE 27.00
PCO-436 PCO 436~ LODGE- LION VIEWING CEILING THATCH 6374.00
PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH PERIMETER FENCE 201.00
PCO-438 PCO 438-— IBA- EXCAVATE LION EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS =701.00
PCO-440 PCO 440~ SITE GATES- CHANGE TO SEMI-CANTILEVERED 6448.00
PCO-441 PCO 441~ ADD CONDUITS @ HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING 1647.00
PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES 206.00
PCO-443 PCO 443- LION BRIDGE~ DR 1-101-A RVSD OPERATOR 366.00
PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE DEADFALL & PALMS 206.00
PCO-447 PCO 447— HOOFSTOCK CRBLE- PUSH/PULLS CHANGE 9581.00
PCO-44% PCO 449—- TBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- CMU FTG CONFLICT —644.00
PCO-450 PCO 450— HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER PIPE PROTECTION 730.00
PCO~451 PCO 451~ SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE BOULDER 113.00
PCO-452 PCO 452- SITE- BACBAE TIREE S5SHOTCRETE MODIF. 4565.00
PCO-454 PCO 454— IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOCRS 1-106-A & B 203.00
PCO-454.1 PCO 454,001~ IBA~ LSS ELEPHANT DOOR EFRAME 15.00
PCO-456 PCO 456~ IBA— FABR PLATES FOR LODGE ~318.00
PCO-458 PCO 4538— ADD CLOSURE PLATES 50, OF CHEETAH HOLDG 49.00
PCO-461 PCC 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOCDS 155.00
PCO-461.1 PCO 461,001~ ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 85.00
PCO-462 PCC 462~ LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 NORTH WALL TO 3" 28.00
PCO-463 PCO 463- ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE DOOR SUIDES 33.00
PCO-468 PCO 468-— TBA- ELEPHANT HCLDG ADDED PANEL WELDTNG ~22010.090
PCO-468 PCO 469~ SITE- ELFPHANT MOATS CHANGES 1884.00
PCO~-474 PCO 474~ ELEPHANT SAVANNAS~ ANIMAT FEEDERS 423.00
PCO-475 PCO 475— LION VIEWING- SHOTCRETE MODIFICATIONS 69.00
PCO-476 PCO 476~ IBA~ LION MOAT RETAINING WALL ~29774.00
PCO-480 PCO 480- POWER TO DISPOSALS @ ANIMAL FOOD PREP 84.00
PCO-481 PCO 4851- IBA—- EXCAVATION FROM PCO 440 -212.090
PCD-482 PCO 482- HOOFSTOCK— REMOVE SPRK HEADS IN PLANTER 47.00
PCO-483 PCO 483— SITE— POWER CHANGES TO BAOBALB IREE 61.00
PCO-485 PCO 485- SITE, POWER CHANGES TO SLIDE GATES 131.00
BCO~48% PCO 486— CHEETAH- REPRIR BROKEN WATER VALVE 67.00
PCO-488 PCO 458~ PLANTER BETWEEN LION DEMO & MEERKAT £189.00
PCO-4858 PCO 489— IBA- SLVANNA O'LOOK EXT FINTSH MODIE 252.00
PCO-490.1 PCO 490.001- SITE- SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS 8541.00
PCO-491 PCO 491- SITE— WATER MOAT BOTTOM CHG TO SHOTCRET 10109.00
PCO~491.1 PCC 491.001~ SITE- DBL WTR MOAT SANDBLAST SAMPLE 36.00
PCO-492 PCO 492- IBA~ CREDIT FOR RET'G WALLS @ SHOTCRETE 41282 .60
PCO-496 PCO 456~ LION HOLDING- CLOSURE PLATES 1205.00
PCO-497 PCO 457— MEERKAT- DEDUCT PLAYGROUND SURFACING 3640.00
PCO-498 PCO 458~ HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG 27.00
PCO-4938 PCO 499- IBA~ LION DEMO- LRBCING RODS AT HEADER 1020.00
PCO-501 PCO 501- IBA- LION HOLDING- WINDOW CAGES 1636.00
PCO-502 PCOC 502- LODGE- FREEZER FLOOR ELEVATTON CHANGE 1002.00
PCO-507 PCO 507~ SAV O'LOOK- PWR TO INSTA-HOT WATER HIRS 93.00
PCO-508 PCO 509- IBA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C 101360.00
PCO-510 PCO 510- SITE- CHECK VALVES R ANIMAL DRINKERS 337.00
PCO-511 PCO 511— LODGE~ IRRIGRTICN UNDER WEST DECK 278.00
PCO-512 PCO 512~ IBA- LODGE PATIO FTZ EXCAVATION -282.00
PCO-514 PCO 514~ LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION VIEWING 855.00
PCO-517 PCO 517~ IBA- SHOTCRETE EXCAV N. END LION MOAT —2349,00
PCO~518 PCO 51B8- IBA- PLANTER FIG EXCAV LION DEMO-MEERKT ~376.00
PCO-519 PCC 519~ LODGE- JOIST CONNECTION @ VALLEY BEAM 7230.00
CO-520 PCO 520~ BAOBAB TREE GLAZING 54.00
PCO-521 PCO 521~ IBR-~ LION VIEWING- LACING RODS 1605.00
PCO-523 PCO 523~ IBA~ JERICO MISSED BRACES IN G-R BLDG 304.00
PCO~524 PCO 524~ SAVANNA O'LOOK- PAINT CEILING CONDUIT 28.00
PCO-525 PCO 525~ SITE- REMOVE & GRIND (4) STUMPS AT BOA 24.00
PCO-528 PCO 528~ LODGE- SERVICE PIATEORM GREASE DUCT FAN 528.00
PCO-530 PCO 530- SAV O'LOOK, GRAB BARS @ MAIN DECK SINKS 15.00
PCO-532 PCO 532- SAV O'LOOK~CTR DECK INFILL, M(GD BENCHES 1280.00
PCO-533 PCQ 533- LODGE, MOISTURE & pH CONTROL SEBLER 182.00

PCO-534 PCO 534~ IBL~ BALERNCE OF TEMP POWER 441380.00
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HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
PCC-537 PCO 537~ LODGE- PAINT HDU HARDWARE 82.00
PCO~533% PCO 539- IBA- SET UP J.A. SANDERS -26400.00
PCC-541 PCO 541- LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE REPLACEMENT 153.00
{0~-542 PCO 542- HOOFSTOCK, ADD CABLE OPERAKTORS TO GATES 200.00
PCO-545 PCO 545- IBA- LODGE~ CHIMNEY CAPS & STORKS 1100.00
BCO-546 PCO 546- SITE, COMDUIT TO PIVs @ EH, G-R & LODGE 136.00
PCC-548 PCO 548- LODGE- ASI4003 ADDED 4'x4' HM DOOR 777.00
PCO-550 PCO 550- LODGE-RFI 861 SPLICE @ GRIDLINE "D" GLE 1934.00
PCO-551 PCO 551- IBA- MISSING MULLION BARTS -575.00
PCC-554 PCO 554— ELEPHANT HOLDING- ADD GLASS TO DOORS 14.00
PCO-556 PCO 556-— MEERKAT- SHOTCRETE AT TUNNELS 158.00
PCO-557 PCO 557- LODGE~ FIRE SPRINKLER MODIF RMS 120,123 33.00
BCQ-558 PCO 558~ LODGE- ANSUL VALVE INSTALLATION 18.00
PCO-560 PCO 560- IBA~ LION BRIDGE CORE DRILL HANDRAILS -1489.00
PCO-563 PCO 563- IBA- LODGE— BOMA SCREEN ABOVE CLG WORK -3700.00
PCO-564 PCO 564— LODGE- ELECTRICAL CHANGES PER FD#10 152.00
PCQ-565 PCO 565— SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND 19864.00
PCO-565.2 PCO 565.2- MODIF TQ FIRE TRUCK TURNAROUND 1448.00
PCO-566 PCO 566~ LSS BLDGS, FD 10 - RP AT EYE WASH $5.00
PCO-567 PCO 567- INSTALL O.F. ANSUL SYSTEM DEVICE 21.00
PCO-570 PCO 570- LODGE-~ ADDITIONAL EVE BATTENS 5045.00
PCO-574 PCO 574- RHINO- CHANGE TYPE "D" FENCE TO VINYL 45.00
PCO-575 PCO 575- SITE~ ADD 12' DOUBLE GATE @ SO. FUTURE 45.00
PCO-581 PCO 581- ELEPH LSS- LOWER OZONE RM EXH DUCT 142.00
PCO-584 PCO 584~ IBA- BACKCHARGE TO FIX S5.0. GATES 1293.00
PCO-587 PCO 587- MODIFY SAVANNE O'LOOK ANTMAL GATE 7427.00
PCO-589 PCO 58%— LODGE- CHANGE CLG TILE & SERVERY COOKG 212.00
PCO-591 FCO 591~ LODGE- MANIFOLD COVER @ DINING ALCCVE 248,00
PCO-593 PCO 5%3- LODGE— SANTTARY COVE @ SERVERY CASEWORK 18.00
PCO-594 PCC 5%4- LODGE~ PAINT EXPOSED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT 21.00
PCO-595 PCO 535~ LODGE~ CLOSURE PANEL @ PIZZA OVEN 55.00
PCO-598 PCC 5%9- LODGE~ RELOC F.S. INSPECTOR TEST VALVE 32.00
PCO-£601 PCO 601- IBA- JOINT SEALING @ SITE CONCRETE ~4725.00
PCO-602 BCO 602~ REVISE CONC BTWN LION DEMO & MEERKAT 8386.00
PCO-605 PCO 605~ LODGE- MODIF TO MUR~1LG FOR HOODS 103.00
PCO-607 PCO 607- LODGE- COPPER CLOSURE @ PIZZA OVEN 20.00
PCO-608 PCO 608- ADD COLORED CONCRETE AT CHEETAH VIEWING 256.00
PCO-611 BCO 611- ASSIST 200 PLACING STONE BENCHES 329.00
74724400
HAYDON ~ HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
C0-02-055 ¢/0 02— PCO 055- REPAIR WATER LINE @ BIRD AVIARY 988.00
C0-02~064 C/0 02- PCO 064— BELMONT SLS & SEWER PIPE TAYOUT 5341.00
C0-02-06% C/0 02— PCO 069~ REPLACE SEWER @ BOA ENTRY 6853.00
C0-02-074 C/0 02~ PCO 074— DELETE 4" SD @ TREE 1070 BOR —~3485.00
PCO-0361 PCO 036.001~ IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILL FOR TEMP POWER 827.00
PCO-044 PCO 044~ INCR 2 UTTLITY CHANGES 59341.00
PCO~052 PCO 052- INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @ ENTRANCE 1878.00
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOCSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 28068.00
PCO~104 PCO 104- OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WIR CONNECTXN 72428.00
PCO~115 PCO 115- RSSIST CITY WITH WATER TO DOG PARK 6748.00
PCO-126 BCO 126~ ADD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT STATIONS 36687.00
PCO-128 PCC 128~ INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LTON HOLDING SLS 4407.00
PCO-12% BCO 129-IBA-MAHALI LSS MAT SLAR POUR W/ EXCAVATR 311.00
PCO-130 PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE @ BOA ENTRY $742.00
PCO~134 PCO 134- IBA-CUT/CAP TRRIGATION LINE @ BOA ENTRY 1226.00
PCO-140 BCO 140- IBA— HAYDON EXCAVATE L38's 30581.00
PCO~140.1 PCO 140.001- HAYDON EXCAVATE LSSs/REMOVE SHLDS 3785.00
PCO-143 BCO 143~ IBA- EXCAVATE EOZ SIGN WALL FOQTING 835.00
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001~ ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 7599.00
PCO~163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH WATER HOLE 2077.00
PCO-164 BCO 164- IBA— EXCAVATE FTGS @ INTERPRETIVE HUT 287.00
PCO-165 PCO 165-IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR USING 330 EXCAVATOR 246.00
PCO~166 PCO 166-~ IBA~ EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ RETAIL HUT 1150.090
PCC-187 PCO 187- IBA~ EXCAV DEEP FTGS @ ELEPHARNT HOLDG 4608.00
PCO-188 PCO 188- IBA— REPAIR BROKEN WATER LINEGBOA ENTRY 370.00
PCC-188 PCO 198- REROUTE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY LINE £931.00
PCO-228 PCO 228- REPAIR 10" SEWER @ BCA ENTRY SHOTCRETE 1000.C0
PCQ-232 PCO 234~ RDD 6" TRRIGATION LINE AT DELNO 2896.00
PCO-284 PCO 284- IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM @ CHEETAH BARRIER 970.00
PCC-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO AT CURB 5160.00
PCO-310 PCO 310- IBA- STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE-WORK 2288.00
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 5804.00
PCO-328 PCO 328— SAVANNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSNS 414400
PCO-332 PCO 332- IBA- REPATR DAMAGED 2" WATER LINE BOA 406.00
PCO-335 PCO 335- IBA- BACKFILL AT MAHALI LSS 2111.00
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 1867.00
PLCO-486 BCO £86- CHEETAH- REFAIR BROKEN WATER VALVE 1474.00

PCO-565 PCO 565~ SITE~ FIRE TURN ARQUND 11552.00
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HAYDOX ~ HAYDON CONSTRUCTICN
330139.00
HCONTIN — HARRIS CONTINGENCY
PCO-018.1 PCO 018.001- IBA- BID HOLD EXTRA FOR LOGS ~57826.00
PCO-1869 PCO 169— IBA- TILE BUDGET OVERRGE -36651.00
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOCR ELECTRICAL -1537.00
PCO-185 PCO 195- POWER IO EXHAUST FAN EF-4LG -333.00
PCO-221 PCO 221- IBA~ CHEETRH HOLDING SITE POSTS -10231.00
PCO-454 PCO 454~ IBA~ LSS ELEPHANT DOORS 1-106-A & B ~4657.00
PCO-454.1 PCO 454,001~ IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOOR FRAME -347.00
PCC~489 PCO 4B9— IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT FINISH MODIF -7275.00
PCO-4399 PCO 499~ IBA- LION DEMO- LACING RODS AT HEADER -1020.00
PCO-501 PCO 501- TBA- LION HOIDING- WINDOW CAGES -3801.00
PCO-521 PCO 521~ IBA- LION VIEWING- LACING RODS -1605.00
-125283.00
HRERBAR — HARRIS REBRR FRESNO INC.
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2~ CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 3097.00
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 2546.00
PCO-14¢ PCO 146- GIRRFFE RHINC CHG BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL 14706.00
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001~ ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 7040.00
PCO-183 PCO 183~ IBA~ DEADMAN BRACING @ ELEPHANT HOLDING 1856.00
PCO-18% PCO 1BO- ETRPHANT HOLDING, VERTICAL BAR @ B LINE 1932.00
PCQO-207 PCO 207- LION BRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT 802.00
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT PREFAB BUILDINGS 28325.00
PCO-247 PCQ 2¢7- LS55 ELEPHRNT- CONCRETE PENETRATION 674.00
PCO-271 PCO 271~ IBA~ RHINO BLDG GRADE BEAM HT CORRECTN 511.00
PCO-282 PCO 2BZ- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS 7883.00
PCO-2B6 PCO 2B6- LODGE THICKENED SLAB DETAIL 800.00
PCO-289 PCO Z85- CHEETAH VIEWING REVISIONS 1297.00
PCC-295 PCO 295~ IBA- CHEETAH VIEWING-LONGER TIES @ COL 411.00
PCO-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G WALLS 7303.00
PCC~492 PCO 492- IBA- CREDIT FOR RET'G WALLS @ SHOTCRETE -7883.00
71307.00
IBA -~ INGLES-BRRUN & ASSOCIATES
PCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 550.00
FCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-TRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 570.00
PCO-084 PCO 094- IBA~ STRKE TEMP FOWER FPOLES 357.00
PCO~-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOR ENTRY 570.00
PCO-136.1 PCO 136,001-RSI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT 440.00
PCO-202 PCO 202- IBA-RE-LAYOUT ROCKS @ MUDWALL @ CHEETAH ~1263.00
PCO-310 PCO 310- IBA- STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE-WORK -1056.00Q
PCC-328 PCO 328~ SAVANNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSNS 1270.00
PCO-384 PCO 384- TBA~ BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING 700.00
PCO-4€9 PCO 46%— SITE~ ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 920.00
PCO-490 PCO 490— SITE~ ADD SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS 2100.00
PCO-565 PCO 565~ SITE- FIRE TURN AROQUND 745.00
5897.00
JASEND ~ J.A. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION
FC0-468 PCO 468- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG ADDED PANEL WELDING 22010.00
PCO-339 PCO 539~ IBA— SET UP J.A. SANDERS 26400.00
48410.00
JERICO — JERICO FIRE PROTECTION
PCO-059 PCO Q59— RADIRNT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 986.00
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1~ FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN CHANGES 29005.00
PCO-523 PCO 523- IBA- JERICO MISSED BRACES IN G-R BLDG -304.00
PCO~557 PCO 557- LODGE— FIRE SPRINKLER MODIF RMS 120,123 715.00
CC-589 PCO 59%- LODGE- RELOC F.S5. INSPECTOR TEST VALVE 683.00
31087.00
JORGEN — JORGENSEN CQ.
PCC-528 PCO 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM GREASE DUCT FaN 220,00
220.00
K2RSYN — KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 47020.00
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KARSYN — KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
PCO-058 PCO Q39— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 29435.00
PCO-204 PCO 204- IBA— ROOF SHEATHING @ N & S RESTROOMS 3670.00
PCO-212 PCO 212- IBA— LODGE-RELOCATE BASE TRACK 1168.0C0
PCO-220 PCO 220- WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD WALL CONNECTION 400.00
PCO-226 PCC 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXTENSION 5591.00
PCO-237 PCO 237- IBA~ RELCCATE SCAFFOLD @ RETAIL HUT 1501.00
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1~ CLASSROOM FIREPLACE CHANGES 1630.00
PCO-356 PCO 356— LODGE- SERVERY ROOF RAFTRR SPACING B84.00
PCO-358 PCO 358B- LION HOLDING- FURRED WALL @ FOOD PREP 105%.00
PCO-414 PCO 414— LODGE- Z FURRING AT WALL TYPE C—-8J 2187.00
PCO-432 PCC 432- IBA~ Z FURRING & PLYWOOD INSTALLATION 6708%.00
PCO-£61 PLO 461~ BDD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 1357.00
PCO-462 PCC 462- LODGE~ CHANGE RM 110 NORTHE WALL TO 3" 60%.00
PCO-483 PCO 489- IBA~ SAVANNE O'LOOK EXT FINISH MODIE 17045.00
PCO-514 PCO 514- LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION VIEWING 1515.00
PCO-528 PCO 528— LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM GREASE DUCT FaN 3507.00
98B07.00
KROEKER — KROEKER, INC.
PCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DEINO AT CURB 2515.00
2515.00
LANDSC — LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE}
PCO-111 PCQ 1ll~ IBA~ CREATE LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE -36€562.00
-36€562.00
MDBARN — MD BARN MASTER
PCO-171 PCO 171~ IBA- WELD EXTIENSN @ CHEETAH HOLDING COL -1560.C0
PCO-307 PCO 307~ GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CILARIF 626%.00
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARNMASTER DOOR & HDWE CHANGES 16328.00
PCO-428 PCO 429- IBA- GIRAFFE, RECONFIGURE WLLI N2 1587.00
PCO-483 PCO 493— TBA-SITE- PRIMUS CYLNDRS FDR MDBM LOCKS -4178.00
18446.00
YELSON - NELSON'S PAINTING
PCO-05% PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 383.00
PCO-273 PCO 279~ WATER BASED SEALER IN LIEU OF EPOXY 7127.00
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES 660.00
PCO-524 PCO 524- SAVANNA O'LOCK- PAINT CETLING CONDUIT 622.00
PCO-537 PCO 537- LODGE- PAINT HDU HARDWARE 1741.00
PCO-584 PCO 594- LODGE- PAINT EXPOSED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT 464.00
11607.00
SECTO — SACRAMENTO INSULATICH
PCO-058 bCO 059-~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 1550.00
PCO-43¢ PCO 436- LODGE- LION VIEWING CEILING THATCH 1967.00
FCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 817.060
4434.00
SAFRRI —~ SAFARI THATCH
PCC-UB0 PCO 0B0- IBA- EUCALYPTUS BATTONS, RAILS & POLES 244%4.00
244%4.00
SANJOAQ — SAN JOAQUIN GLASS
CO-02~062 C/0 02— PCC 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 34833.00
PCO-075 PCD 075~ LION VIEWING GLASS VALUE ENGINEERING -350C0.00
PCC-176 PCO 178~ ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW VINYL TO ALUM 1770.00
PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXTENSION £43.00
PCC-299 PCO 299- CHANGE TRACKING SKYLIGHTS TO FIXED -33928.00
PCO-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW MODIFICATIONS 10178.00
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001~ GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOCR TYPE CLARIF 682.00
PCO-312 PCO 312~ IBA- GIRAFFE WINDOW CHANGES 763,00
PCO-342 PCO 342- IBR— MEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOUND 27.00
BPCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 3484.00
PCO-520 PCO 520- BACBAB TREE GLAZING 1174.00
PCO~554 PCO 554- ELEPHANT HOLDING- ADD GLASS TO DOORS 266.00

—-15286.00
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SHELCO — SHELCO INDUSTRIES
PCC-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 947.00
PCO-170 PCO 170- CREDIT FOR ELECT HAND DRYERS IN RESTRMS -2320.00
PCO-530 PCO 530- SAV O'LOOK, GRAB BARS @ MAIN DECK SINKS 316.00
-1057.00
SIGNS — $TIGNS OF SUCCESS
PCO-282 PCO 292~ SIGN WALL LETTERING CHRNGES 3458.00
3459.00
SMITH — THE SMITH COMPANY
PCC-~-347 PCO 347- ELEFHANT HOLDING DELETE ROLL-UP DR 110C -5817.00
PCO-360 PCO 360- IBA- MOVE ROLL-~UP DOOR FROM SUB TO MATL ~6180.00
-11997.00
STRATEG — STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062~ CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 4647.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 3302%.00
PCO~-053 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORBGE ROOM 120814.00
PCO-071 PCO 071~ VEDs @ LSS BUILDINGS 728%.00
PCO-083 PCO 083— RIGID INSUL @ SHT AD0-501 DTL C-8G 5152.00
PCO-114.1 PCO 114.001- CHG POND VACUDM FITTINGS TO BRONZE 2704.00
PCO-412 PCO 412~ LODGE, KITCHEN HOODS & SSTL WALL PANELS 9857.00
PCO-412.1 PCQ 412.001~ LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL CLADDING 20678.00
PCO-431 PCO 431~ FIELD DIRECTIVE- DELETE REFRIG LINES ~-6307.00
PCO-456 PCO 456~ IBA~ FAB PLATES FOR TODGE 318.00
PCO-491 PCO 491- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM CHG TO SHOTCRET 2570%.00
PCO-581 PCO 581~ ELEPH LS5- LOWER 0ZONE RM EXH DUCT 3lzz.co
PCO-5%5 PCO 595- LODGE- CLOSURE PANEL @ PIZZA OVEN 1210.00
PCO-605 PCO 605~ LODGE— MODIF TO MUA-1LG FOR HOODS 2265.00
PCO-607 PCO €07- LODGE—- COPPER CLOSURE @ PIZZA OVEN 428.00
231015.00
TIDRICK — TIDRICK TILE
PCO-169 PCO 169- IBA- TILE BUDGET COVERAGE 36651.00
PCO-593 PCO 593- LODGE- SANITARY COVE @ SERVERY CASEWORK 378.00
37025.00
MR ~ TMR EXECUTIVE INTERIORS
PCO-270 PCO 270~ LODGE CLASSROOM CABINETRY CHANGES 17440.00
PCO~415 PCO 415~ LODGE AQUARIUM AT SERVERY 16700.00
PCO-591 PCO 5%1- LODGE~ MANIFOLD COVER @ DINING ALCOVE 1110.00
29250,00
VALLEY — VALLEY EXCAVATION
CO-02-062 C/0 02- PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 2047.00
PCO~-055 PCO 059- RARIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 2196.00
BCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES €@ BOA ENTRY 2143.00
PCO-112 PCO 112- WET SOIL B GIRAFFE/RHINC FROM QLD LINE 7863.00
PCO-134 PCO 132~ IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION LINE @ BOR ENTRY -1226,00
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-AST 9 FPRRT 2-ELEPH WATKNG HOLE/MOAT 6118.00
PCO-140 PCO 140~ IBA- HAYDON EXCAVATE LSS's -30581.00
PCO-174 PCO 174— I¥NC#]1 EWK/PRVING CHGS @ BETMONT PARKING -84670.00
PCO-188 PCO 186- IBA- REFAIR BROKEN WATER LINE@BOR ENTRY ~370.00
PCO-332 PCO 332- IBA- REPAIR DAMAGED 2" WATER LINE BQA -406.00
PCO—335 PCO 335- IBA- BACKFITT AT MAHALI 155 -2111.00
PCO-340 PCO 340- IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT LION MOAT -6251.00
PCO-383.2 PCO 383,002~ GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU OF CONC FLOORS 15283.00
PCO-38£4 PCO 384- IBA— BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING -350.00
PCO-406 PCO 406- CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD MOUND 5504.0¢C
PCO~£09 PCC 409~ ELEPHANT FALLS— REVISE SLCPE GRADE 2007.00
PCO-46% PCO 469~ SITE- ELEPHRNT MOATS CHANGES 28357.00
PCO~£82 PCC 482~ HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK HERDS IN PLANTER 8952.00
PCO-490 PCO 450- SITE~ ADD SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS -2285.00
PCO-565 PCO 565~ SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND 37507.00
—17773.00
VEENCE - VALLEY FENCE COMPRNY
C0-02-062 C/0 02~ PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES —20048.00

PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHENGES

20534.00
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VEENCE — VALLEY FENCE COMBANY
PCCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANWNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSNS 14875.00
PCC-3534 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL RFI 728 -4700.00
PCC-373 PCO 373- ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE @ GAS METER 863.00
PCC-380 PCO 380- SITE- CHG VISITOR RAIL TYPE #1 TO #2 -520900.00
PCC-400 PCO 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH ENCL FENCE CHG 1782.00
PCO~417 PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV. FLAT STEEL R GBRES 2530.00
PCO-428 PCO 428— IBA- LABOR POR VALLEY FENCE ~-48562.00
PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH PERIMETER FENCE 4400.00
BECO-526 PCO 526~ CHANGE 6 GATES TO SEMI CAKTILEVER ~36000.00
PCO~-574 PCO 574- RHINO- CHANGE TYFE "D" FENCE TO VINYL 1000.00
BCO-575 PCO 575- SITE~ ADD 12" DOUBLE GATE @ 50. FUTURE 1000.00
-114326.00
WESALEH - WM B SALEH CO.
PCO-240 PCO 240~ IBA- CAULK PRECAST PNLS @ ELEPH HOLDING 9586.00
PCO-264 PCO 264~ IBA- SAND BLAST WOOD POLES 2000.00
PCO-491.1 PCO 481,001~ SITE- DBL WTR MOAT SANDBLAST SAMPLE 68B.00
1227£.00
WBUILD - WESTERW BUILDING MATERIALS
PCO~327 PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 3%00.00
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES 1728.00
BCC-477 PCO 477- LODGE SERVERY- DELETE GRAPHIC CLG TILE -16100.00
PCO-563 PCO 563~ IBA- LODGE— BOMA SCREEN ABOVE CLG WORK 3700.00
BCO-589 PCO 58%- LODGE- CHANGE CLG TILE @ SERVERY COOKG 3324.00
-3448.00
WIRELES - WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 29304.00
29304.00

2608266.00
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ADDED IN OCTOEER 2013

BECC-015.1 PCO -15.001 - LODGE- RFI 41 FLRG FINISH MODIF 758.00
FPCO-510 PCO 510~ SITE- CHECK VALVES @ ANIMAL DRINKERS 7719.00
PCO-581 PCO 581- ELEPH LSS~ LOWER OQZONE RM EXH DUCT 3264.00
PCO-584 PCO 584- IBA- BACKCHARGE TO FIX S5.0. GATES 0.00
PCO-587 PCO 567- MODIFY SAVANNA O'LOOK ANIMAL GATE 9806.00
PCO-589 PCO 5B9- LODGE- CHANGE CLG TILE @ SERVERY COOKG 4660.00
PCO-599 PCO 59%- LODGE- RELOC F.S. INSPECTOR TEST VALVE 717.00
PCO-611 PCO 611- ASSTST 200 PLACING STONE BENCHES 329%.00

27453.00

27453.00




	CAP2015-16CHarris(2).pdf
	FCZ Pay Request 22 signed FR October 2015 pay app
	Africa October 2015 pay app




